

GAHC010170562019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 5522/2019

1:ZAKIR HUSSAIN AND 196 ORS.
SON OF AMZAD ALI, KATAHBARI, PO AND PS-GORCHUK, KAMRUP
METRO, (ASSAM), PIN- 781035. (LP).

2: BHARGAV JYOTI SAIKIA
SON OF NRIPENDRA SAIKIA
PHULBARI
WARD NO-4
P.O. AND P.S.- MORIGAON
DIST- MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN- 782105. (LP)

3: DINESH KALITA
SON OF TOSHEWAR KALITA
RESIDENT OF CHARAGUA GRANT GAON
SIBASAGAR
PIN-785672. (LP)

4: SIDDHARTHA SANKAR DEKA
SON OF BHADRA DEKA
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782104. (LP)

5: BIJUMONI PHUKON
WIFE OF JAYANTA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF- BEZPATHAR
DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675. (LP)

6: NIJU MONI GOHAIN KONWAR
WIFE OF HEMANTA KONWAR
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675. (LP)

- 7: PALASH NATH
SON OF KAMAL NATH
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782104. (LP).
- 8: NABANITA BORAH
WIFE OF AMARDEEP CHANGMAI
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640. (LP).
- 9: PALLABI GOGOI
WIFE OF ATUL DUARAH
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640. (LP).
- 10: KESHAB KUMAR BARUAH
SON OF SIBA BARUAH
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782121. (LP).
- 11: SYED JAHIRUL ISLAM
SON OF LATE NAZIR ALI
RESIDENT OF KAMALPUR
KAMRUP
PIN-781380. (LP).
- 12: MINTU DUARAH
SON OF ANANDA DUARAH
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785683. (LP).
- 13: NABANITA KUNDU
WIFE OF PINKU PAUL
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785602. (LP).
- 14: SANGITA DEVI
WIFE OF NIRANJAN KUMAR NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
PIN-782106. (LP).
- 15: JUNTI DAS HAZARIKA
WIFE OF KIRON HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782104. (LP)
- 16: PUTUL DEKA
SON OF MADHAB DEKA

RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782105. (LP).

17: MINAKSHEE GOGOI
WIFE OF HARENDRA NATH GOGOI
RESIDENT OF CHARAIDEO
PIN-785686. (LP)

18: NITUL SAIKIA
SON OF SUREN SAIKIA RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT (ASSAM)
PIN-785601

19: BASANTA GOGOI
SON OF ATUL GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
PIN-785633.

20: SUMIT SAIKIA
SON OF SUCHAN SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785625. (LP).

21: DIPJYOTI BORAH
SON OF SARBESWAR BORAH RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-
785663.

22: DIBYA JYOTI NATH
SON OF BULEN NATH
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782127. (LP).

23: SAMIR DAS
SON OF NALINI DAS
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782105. (LP).

24: JATIN GOGOI
SON OF LOHIT GOGOI
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782105. (LP).

25: TINKU CHUTIA
SON OF DIPAK CHUTIA
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
PIN-786613. (LP)

26: RUBUL CHUTIA
SON OF LATE NANDA DHAR CHUTIA

RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785684. (LP)

27: BIREN BORAH
SON OF LATE MOHENDRA BORAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
PIN-785630. (LP)

28: PALASH PRATIM DEKA
SON OF MOHESH DEKA
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
PIN-785630. (LP)

29: TRIBANKUR BEZBORAH
SON OF HOREN BEZBORAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
PIN-785630. (LP).

30: INA MONI DAS
DAUGHTER OF JYOTISH DAS
RESIDENT OF BHETAPARA
KAMRUP
PIN-781007. (LP)

31: KRISHANJIT BORAH
SON OF LOMBUDHAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675. (LP)

32: RIJUSMITA KONWAR
WIFE OF BULEN GOGOI
RESIDENT OF CHOWDANG GAON
DIBRUGARH
PIN- 785675. (LP)

33: DIPIKA RANI BHUYAN
DAUGHTER OF DIMBESWAR BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF JAGI GOHAIN CHAKI
MORIGAON. (LP)

34: RUNUME GOGOI
WIFE OF MOHENDRA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF BARHAT
CHARAIDEO
PIN-785693. (LP)

35: BARNALI CHUTIA
DAUGHTER OF BHUPEN CHUTIA

RESIDENT OF TEOK
JORHAT
PIN-785112. (LP)

36: KRISHNA KANTA BEZBARUAH
SON OF KHARGESWAR BEZBARUAH
RESIDENT OF MORWA
NALBARI
PIN-781348. (LP).

37: QUEEN PHUKAN
DAUGHTER OF LOKNATH PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785621. (LP)

38: MRIDUL BORGOHAIN
SON OF LEKHOK BORGOHAIN
RESIDENT OF CHARAIDEO
PIN-785692. (LP)

39: JESMIN ARA AHMED
WIFE OF AMANULLA ALI
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785671. (LP)

40: BRISTI SHRAYAM GOGOI
DAUGHTER OF CHIDANANDA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GUWAHATI
PIN-781022. (LP)

41: NAYANMONI BORA
WIFE OF NOBIN BORA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785601. (LP)

42: SUMI DEKA
DAUGHTER OF LATE DEBEN DEKA CHUTIA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON. (LP)

43: MANJIT SAIKIA
SON OF THANESWAR SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
PIN-782105. (LP).

44: JYOTIRUPA CHUTIA
WIFE OF DR. RANJAN KUMAR BHARALI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
PIN-782105. (UP)

45: PRANAB JYOTI NATH
SON OF ANANDARAM NATH RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-
785640.

46: POLI GOGOI
WIFE OF MEEN GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785601. (LP)

47: PRITEE BORGOHAIN
WIFE OF BIREN BORUAH
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785685. (LP)

48: PURABI KONWAR
DAUGHTER OF MINA KANTA KONWAR
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785685. (LP)

49: KANAK DEKA
SON OF SANTI RAM DEKA
RESIDENT OF HAJO
KAMRUP
PIN-785684. (LP)

50: BIBHA MONI BORAH
WIFE OF BROJEN BORAH
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785601. (LP)

51: URMIMALA RAY CHOUDHURY
DAUGHTER OF LATE SUDAM RAY CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF NARENGI
KAMRUP
PIN-781026. (LP)

52: RUNU TALUKDAR
WIFE OF JATINDRA NATH TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF SONAPUR
KAMRUP
PIN-781402. (UP)

53: NIVA HANDIQUE
WIFE OF GANESH HANDIQUE RESIDENT OF KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781022. UP

- 54: RITAMONI DEKA
WIFE OF HIMANGSHU THAKURIA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON(ASSAM).
PIN-782411. LP
- 55: JOYSHREE BURHAGOHAIN
WIFE OF DIGANTA BARUAH RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-
785664. LP
- 56: DEEPA DAS
DAUGHTER OF ANIL CHANDRA DAS RESIDENT OF NOONMATI
KAMRUP METRO. PIN-781171. LP
- 57: MANIRAM BANIA
SON OF DIPTI BANIA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782105. UP
- 58: BABUL CHANDRA DEKA
SON OF BUDHEN DEKA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN- 782121. UP
- 59: ANGELIKA G. BORGHAIN
WIFE OF ATANU GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN- 785662. LP
- 60: NITU BORA
SON OF BETHARAM BORA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON(ASSAM). PIN-782121. LP
- 61: SHYAMAL DEHINGIA
SON OF LATE SUKHESWAR DEHINGIA
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN- 785674. LP
- 62: BISWAJIT GOGOI
SON OF LATE BINOD GOGOI RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH(ASSAM). PIN-
786615. LP
- 63: HARENDRA BISWAS
SON OF CHANDRA MOHAN BISWAS RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM).
PIN-782121.
- 64: NEKIB UDDIN AHMED
SON OF HAFIJUDDIN AHMED RESIDENT OF MIKIRBHETA MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN- 782142.
- 65: ANUP KUMAR MAITRA
SON OF ATUL KUMAR MAITRA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-
782121.
- 66: BAPAN SAHA

SON OF GANESH CHANDRA SAHA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM).
PIN-782121.

67: KHIROD SONOWAL
SON OF SUNILAL SONOWAL RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH (ASSAM). PIN-
785676.

68: KUNJALATA GOGOI
DAUGHTER OF LATE NAGEN GOGOI RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM).
PIN- 785693.

69: DIBENDRA KUMAR NATH
SON OF LATE SURENDRA NATH RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-
782105.

70: JULY CHOUDHARI
DAUGHTER OF ANIL CHOUDHARY RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM).
PIN- 782105.

71: SANTANA DEVI
DAUGHTER OF AMIYA KUMAR NATH RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782105.

72: GIRINDRA HAZARIKA
SON OF LATE DEORAM HAZARIKA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM).
PIN- 782106.

73: PRASANTA KUMAR NATH
SON OF LATE PITRAM NATH RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-
782106.

74: RAMA DEVI
WIFE OF KHAGEN CHANDRA BORDOLOI RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN- 782106.

75: GIRIN BOKAKOTI
SON OF LATE JUGEN BORKAKOTI RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM).
PIN- 782106.

76: DHARITRI BORDOLOI
SON OF LATE RABINDRA BORDOLOI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782103.

77: PARISHMITA PHUKAN
DAUGHTER OF RANJIT PHUKAN RESIDENT OF TITABOR
JORHAT (ASSAM). PIN- 785630.

78: BABITA BARUA

WIFE OF JAJANTA TAMULI RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782105.

79: KHANINDRA PATRA
SON OF LUKESWAR PATRA RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH (ASSAM). PIN-786007.

80: TOPON GOGOI
SON OF LATE ANIL GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT (ASSAM). PIN-785630.

81: PULIN KUMAR NATH
SON OF GUNESWAR NATH RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782121.

82: SAJAL SARMAH
SON OF LAKSHI NARAYAN SARMAH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782121.

83: DIGANTA CHANGMAI
SON OF TONKESWAR CHANGMAI
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH (ASSAM). PIN- 786003.

84: BIPLOB CHANGMAI
SON OF JITEN CHANGMAI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGOR (ASSAM). PIN- 785640.

85: UTPAL NATH
SON OF GIRINDRA NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782106.

86: JYOTSHNA DEVI
DAUGHTER OF BHUJENDRA KUMAR NATH
RESIDENT OF NAGAON (ASSAM). PIN- 782106.

87: INDUMONI DUTTA KALITA
DAUGHTER OF INDESWAR DUTTA
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-785664.

88: NITYA RANJAN GOGOI
SON OF UTPAL GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-785683.

89: MANUJ DUTTA
SON OF BIMAL DUTTA
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH (ASSAM). PIN- 785676.

90: PURNANANDA DUTTA

SON OF INDRASWAR DUTTA
RESIDENT OF NAZIRA
SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-785685.

91: RANA DEB
SON OF LATE MANURANJAN DEB
RESIDENT OF NAGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782135.

92: RAKHI MONI NATH
WIFE OF BHARGAV SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782105.

93: BIBHA RANI KALITA
DAUGHTER OF DHARMESWAR KALITA
RESIDENT OF SUALKUCHI
KAMRUP (ASSAM). PIN-781103.

94: PRANAB JYOTI HANDIQUE
SON OF PUSPENDRA HANDIQUE
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM). PIN-786183.

95: RUBI GOGOI
WIFE OF GOPAL DHEKIAL PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782105.

96: HIMADRI DEVEE
WIFE OF HEMANTA KR. NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782106.

97: BHABANANDA BARUAH
SON OF LATE NARAYAN BARUAH
RESIDENT OF NAGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782142.

98: KAPIL BORA
SON OF DHANIRAM BORA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782106.

99: RUPAM JYOTI BORAH
SON OF HOREN CH. BORAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM). PIN- 785616.

100: MUKHESWAR CHUTIA
SON OF AKOL CHUTIA

RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT (ASSAM). PIN-785631.

101: TIRTHA BHARALI
SON OF LAKHESWAR BHARALI
RESIDENT OF MAJULI
(ASSAM). PIN-785104.

102: LOKENDRA SAIKIA
SON OF KESAB SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM). PIN-785625.

103: PRADIP KR. MEDHI
SON OF GOLAP CHANDRA MEDHI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782411.

104: ANJAN KR. SAIKIA
SON OF ANANDA RAM SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782105.

105: LUNAMONI DEKA
DAUGHTER OF LATE BIDHI RAM DEKA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782411.

106: NILAKSHI BHARALI
SON OF TIPENDRA BHARALI
RESIDENT OF JAGIROAD
MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782411.

107: MANASH RANJAN BORA
SON OF UPEN BORA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782411.

108: MONJULA KONWAR KACHARI
SON OF SHYAMANTA KACHARI
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM). PIN-786001.

109: AJIT BORUAH
SON OF BIPIN BORUAH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-785667.

110: PANKAJ MEDHI
SON OF TARUN MEDHI
RESIDENT OF NAGAON

(ASSAM). PIN-782123.

111: NAGEN CHANDRA BORA
SON OF LEKHA RAM BORA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
PIN- 782106.

112: SUBHADRA DEVI
WIFE OF SURAJIT NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

113: PRANAMIKA THAKURIA BARMAN
WIFE OF KHAGENDRA THAKURIA RESIDENT OF SONAPUR
KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM
PIN-782402.

114: SUNIL KR. DAS
SON OF LATE CHANDRA KUMAR DAS
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782413.

115: MUKUL MANI BARKAKATI
SON OF SUSWN NATH RESIDENT OF HABIBRANGABARI
MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

116: SANGITA BORDOLOI
DAUGHTER OF PADMESWAR BORDOLOI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

117: KAFILUDDIN AHMED
SON OF MUSLEM UDDIN AHMED RESIDENT OF MORIGAON(ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

118: JATIN PHUKAN
SO OF JUGESH PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF MORAN
DIBRUGARH (ASSAM)
PIN-785675

119: PRANJAL DEBNATH
SON OF PARITOSH DEBNATH
RESIDENT OF BHURAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN- 782121.

120: RISHAV SENSUWA
SON OF LATE THANURAM SENSUWA
RESIDENT OF BORDUMSA
TINISUKIA (ASSAM)
PIN-7865152

121: BHAGYASHREE CHANGMAI
WIFE OF DIGANTA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN- 785667.

122: CHANDAN BARKAKATI
SON OF KUSHESWAR BOKAKATI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

123: RUPJYOTI BORAH
SON OF HIRA KUMAR BARUAH
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM)
PIN-785676.

124: BANTI KONWAR KHANIKAR
WIFE OF PRANOB KHANIKAR
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM)
PIN-785676.

125: JURI MONI BORAH
DAUGHTER OF TARUN BORAH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785640.

126: MANISHA HANDIQUE
DAUGHTER OF NRIPEN HANDIQUE
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785640.

127: DURLABHA RAJBONGSHI
DAUGHTER OF KHAGEN RAJBONGSHI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785640.

128: GAYATRI SOBHAPANDIT

WIFE OF D.J. GOSWAMI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782105.

129: NIRRADA BORAH HAZARIKA
WIFE OF RATUL HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785614.

130: MADHAB HANDIQUE
SON OF LATE RUKHESWAR HANDIQUE
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785631.

131: LAKSHYADHAR HAZARIKA
SON OF BHADRA KANTA HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF DARANG
(ASSAM)
PIN-784147.

132: MRINAL MEDHI
DAUGHTER OF JOGEN CH. MEDHI
RESIDENT OF MIKIRBHETA
(ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

133: NARUTTAM NATH KAKATI
SON OF NARENDRA NATH KAKLATI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782104.

134: ANUP GOGOI
SON OF LATE GOPAL GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785634.

135: SWAPNA HAZARIKA
WIFE OF DULAL HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF TINISUKIA
(ASSAM)
PIN-786184.

136: NIRANJAN DAS

SON OF ANIRAM DAS
RESIDENT OF GORESWAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785636.

137: MIRA DUARA PHUKAN
WIFE OF KHIROD PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785636.

138: UTTAM KUMAR BHUYAN
SON OF LATE MUKUTA BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785101.

139: PRABHAT GOGOI
SON OF LATE LOKESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM)
PIN-786610.

140: JAMAL UDDIN
SON OF ABDUL JABBER
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782127.

141: TULIKA GOGOI
DAUGHTER OF LATE PARAMANANDA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782105.

142: LEKHAMI DAS
DAUGHTER OF HARIKANTA DAS
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782105.

143: ALAKA KUMARI
DAUGHTER OF HAREN DAS
RESIDENT OF NARENGI
KAMRUP(M)
(ASSAM)
PIN-781026.

144: BIMAN DUWARAH
SON OF PROBhat DUWARAH
RESIDENCE OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785686.

145: BHANUPRAVA DEVI
DAUGHTER OF GADADHAR NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782104.

146: DIPALI GOGOI
WIFE OF SANJEEV BARUAH
RESIDENT OF TINISUKIA
(ASSAM)
PIN-786153.

147: KARABI BHAGAWATI
WIFE OF ANUP SHARMA
RESIDENT OF PANJABARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781037.

148: PINU KUMAR DEB
SON OF LATE HARENDRA DEB
RESIDENT OF DOBOKA
HOJAI
(ASSAM)
PIN-782440.

149: MD. ABDUL ROHIM
SON OF MD. HARISH ALI
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785614.

150: MD KUTUBUDDIN AHMED
SON OF LATE HALIBUT RAHMAN
RESIDENT OF BOKAKAHT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785612.

151: FARIZ UDDIN
SON OF KUTUB ALI
RESIDENT OF NILBAGAN
NAGAON
(ASSAM)

PIN-782445.

152: MONOJ KUMAR NATH
SON OF CHANDRA KANTA NATH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785697.

153: LABA KUMAR KALITA
SON OF MAYARAM KALITA
RESIDENT OF KAMRUP
(ASSAM)
PIN-7811014.

154: INDRAJIT KALITA
SON OF KESHAB KALITA
RESIDENT OF KAMRUP
(ASSAM)
PIN-781104.

155: CHANDRAJIT BORAH
SON OF LATE GUNA BORAH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785697.

156: MONOJ KHATONIAR
SON OF GOPAL CHANDRA KHATONIAR
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785614.

157: DEVI PRASAD GOGOI
SON OF LATE BANESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785619.

158: NAYAN MONI CHANGMAI
SON OF JOY CHANGMAI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785697.

159: MRIDUPABAN BORA
SON OF DINA NATH BORA
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)

PIN-78107.

160: RANJIT GOGOI
SON OF THANESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-784525.

161: JUGEN SAIKIA
SON OF INDRESWAR SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF (ASSAM)
PIN- 785692.

162: HEMEN CHANDRA BAISYA
SON OF KHAGEN CHANDRA BAISYA
RESIDENT OF HENGERABARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781036.

163: RATUL CHANDRA SARMAH
SON OF LANKESWAR SARMAH
RESIDENT OF KAMRUP
(ASSAM)
PIN-781121.

164: RUNI GOGOI BARUAH
WIFE OF HOREN GOGOI
RESIDENT OF NAGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782427.

165: RIMPI SUT
DAUGHTER OF RATNESWAR SUT
RESIDENT OF SONITPUR
(ASSAM)
PIN-784153.

166: BIDYUT BORUAH
SON OF LATE PADMA KANTA BARUAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785633.

167: MRIGANKA NATH
SON OF GOBIN CHANDRA NATH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785664.

168: MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA
SON OF NAREN KALITA
RESIDENT OF KAMRUP (R)
(ASSAM)
PIN-781102.

169: DWIPEN BURAGOHAIN
SON OF GATHU RAM BURAGOHAIN
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM)
PIN-786610.

170: HIRAK JYOTI BORA
SON OF LATE BODHIN BORA
RESIDENT OF HOJAI
(ASSAM)
PIN-782435.

171: PRANAB SARMA
SON OF HARENDRA NATH SARMA
RESIDENT OF BALI
NALBARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781378.

172: GAUTAM SAUD
SON OF ATUL SAUD
RESIDENT OF NALBARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781353.

173: ACHYUT RANJAN BEZBORAH
SON OF LATE RAJEN BEZBORAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785008.

174: PRANJAL BEZBORAH
SON OF CHANDI BEZBORAH
RESIDENT OF JOYSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785665.

175: BASANTA GOGOI
SON OF GAKUL CHANDRA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)

PIN-785630.

176: KHANESWAR TASSA
SON OF LATE CHIRTA DAS TASSA
RESIDENT OF NAGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782136.

177: JAYANTA GOGOI
SON OF TOKHESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785696.

178: SANJIB KR. SARMA
SON OF NARAYAN SARMA
RESIDENT OF NALBARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781339.

179: RATNESWAR HANCHDA
SON OF KARU HANCHDA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785602.

180: DEBA KANTA BARUAH
SON OF LAMBESWAR BARUAH
RESIDENT OF UPPER LANGTHA
(ASSAM)
PIN-785602.

181: MUNIN GOGOI
SON OF LATE HARINATH GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785685.

182: MANASH PRATIM KONWAR
SON OF KHIRUD KONWAR
RESIDENT OF KHULA
SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-7810306.

183: NOJIFUL HUSSAIN
SON OF SORIFUL HUSSAIN
RESIDENT OF KAKOJAN

(ASSAM)
PIN-785107.

184: DIGANTA GOGOI
SON OF GIRIDHAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GOMARIGURI
(ASSAM)
PIN-785603.

185: DIGANTA KUMAR PHUKAN
SON OF BHAKTA RAM PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785635.

186: SUSHIL GOGOI
SON OF RUPAM GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785635.

187: MANIK DUARAH
SON OF PUNYESWAR DUARAH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785667.

188: ROSMI REKHA BORAH
DAUGHTER OF LILARAM BORAH
RESIDENT OF GOURISAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785664.

189: MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA
SON OF NAREN KALITA
RESIDENT OF PACHARIA
(ASSAM)
PIN-781102.

190: SAJOY DEKA
SON OF BIPIN DEKA
RESIDENT OF (ASSAM)
PIN-781101.

191: MUNMI SARMAH
DAUGHTER OF LATE KHIRUD SARMA
RESIDENT OF SONITPUR
(ASSAM)

PIN-784101.

192: ANGANA HAZARIKA
WIFE OF SUMAN BORAH
RESIDENT OF NORTH GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (R) (ASSAM)
PIN-781030.

193: ABDUL WAHED
SON OF LATE ABDUL HAMID
RESIDENT OF SONESWAR
KAMRUP (R)
(ASSAM)
PIN-781382.

194: PABITRA KUMAR BARMAN
SON OF LATE BHOLANATH BARMAN
RESIDENT OF BONGAIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN- 783372.

195: KISHOR KUMAR ROY
SON OF SURESH CHANDRA ROY
RESIDENT OF BONGAIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN- 783372.

196: SIKHAMONI HAZARIKA
WIFE OF PRABIN DADHARA
RESIDENT OF BORANGATOLI
NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN- 782136.

197: SARANGADHAR RAJA
SON OF LATE TARUN RAJA
RESIDENT OF LANGKA
HOJAI
(ASSAM)
PIN- 782446

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY, MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT, SASHTRI BHAWAN, NEW DELHI, 110001.

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
110001.

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT OF INIA
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
110001.

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

6:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

7:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. KAMAL NAYAN CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH

ORDER

05.03.2020

As prayed for, list along with WP(C) No.5824/2019.

Sd/- N. Kotiswar Singh
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant