

GAHC010234622019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7232/2019

TAPATY KEOT AND 29 ORS.
W/O SHRI BIREN CH. BORAH,
R/O JAYANAGAR, TRIPURA ROAD, FLAT NO. B1E, PARLAY RESIDENCY P.O.
- KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22,
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PRAVA DEVI GUPTA ME SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18271103021

2: ALPANA SARMAH BORA
W/O- SHRI BIKASH BORAH

R/O VILLAGE-NO.1 ASOMIYA GAON

P.O. - TINGRAI BAZAR

DISTRICT- TINSUKIA
ASSAM

PIN-786171

TINGRAI RAJANI KANTA BARUAH
HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18140120710.

3: MANOSI BHATTA SARMA
W/O-SHRI PANKAJ SARMA

R/O-A.P.R.O CAMPUS

NEAR L.P. SCHOOL
JALUKBARI

P.O. - JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI-781013

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

NELLIE GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18090213002

4: CHAMPA GOGOI
W/O SHRI BIJOY KUMAR BORAH
R/O VILLAGE-DHAMDHULI NA GAON

P.O.-TENGAPOKHURI

DISTRICT-CHARAIDEO
ASSAM

PIN-785686

KHATKHATI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160609001

5: SANTANA DEVI
W/O- SHRI KANGKAN SARMAH

R/O- HOUSE NO.7
BYE LANE-4

NABOJYOTI NAGAR
PANJABARI

P.O.-PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)ASSAM

NELLIE GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090213002

6: SWAPNALI SARMA
D/O- SHRI MADHAB SARMA

R/O- RUKMINAGAR
MANASHA MANDIR PATH
OPPOSITE OF TRENDS
LAXMI ENCLAVE NEAR LAXMI MANDIR

P.O.-DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781022

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

NELLIE GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090213002

7: SHYAMASREE DAS
D/O- LATE HARIPADA DAS

R/O- R.K. VILLA
NATUNPARA
P.O. AND DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783380

NETAJI VADYANIKETAN M.V. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18040214502

8: PRANAMITA BORDOLOI
D/O-SHRI ATUL CHANDRA BORDOLOI
R/OVILLAGE-HANDIQUE GAON

P.O.- JORHAT
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785009
RANGAJAN M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18140206102

9: BORNALI GOGOI
W/O- SHRI JAYANTA KONWAR R/O-BORDOLOI NAGAR
BEHAIND ST STEPHENS HIGH SCHOOL
P.O.-TINSUKIA
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786125
BAREKURI M. E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE 18140204102

10: MEGHALI DAS
D/O- SHRI PARAMESWAR DAS

R/O VILLAGE-BALIJANA
NEAR VETERINARY HOSPITAL

P.O. - AGIA
DISTRICT-GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783120

K.N. LEMPARA M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030412302.

11: SUSHANKAR DUTTA
S/O LATE PRAN GOPAL DUTTA

R/O-MILAN VILLA
BHOWLAGURI 2ND BYE LANE
P.O.-NEW BONGAIGAON

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783381

BONGAIGAON VIDYAMANDIR
M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18040223303

12: KARABI CHUTIA
D/O LATE NANDESWAR CHUTIA
R/O VILLAGE-GOGAMUKH MAJGAON
P.O.- GOGAMUKH
DISTRICT-DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787034

GOGAMUKH NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18130104707

13: JUNALI KONWAR
W/O SHRI MRIDUL BHUYAN

R/O VILLAGE-PATHALI PAHAR
P.O.-PATHALI PAHAR
DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784163
KAUPATANI HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18130100906.

14: DEEPA DEKA GOGOI
W/O-SHRI RUPJYOTI GOGOI

R/O. VILLAGE-TETELIA

P.O.-GANDHINAGAR

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM
PIN-782403

AZARBARI SECONDARY SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090215103.

15: RIJU GOGOI
C/O SD MD BAKIR

W/O-BIDYUT BIKASH BORA
R/O- F.A. AHMED NAGAR

HOUSE NO. 39
PURANBASTI

KHANAPARA
P.O. - KHANAPARA

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

PIN-781022

KILLING PARIA SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18090214201

16: SANSITA DEVI
W/O-SHRI MODHUSUDHAN KOTOKY

R/O.- NARIKALBARI
ZOO NARENGI ROAD
HOUSE NO.7
BYE LANE-3

P.O.-ZOO ROAD BRANCH

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM
PIN-781024.
SILCHANG SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18090214502

17: ANJALI DAS
W/O SHRI KAMAL KUMAR MALI

R/O VILLAGE-SATPAKHALI

P.O.-SATPAKHALI

DISTRICT-KAMRUP

ASSAM
PIN-781132

DHANUBHANGA M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030312003.

18: MITALI SAHA
W/O-SAMIR DEY

R/O-RLY Q/NO.485/A
OLD COLONY

P.O.-BONGAIGAON

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783380

BONGAIGAON M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18040223002

19: NRIPENDRA CH. PAUL
D/O- LATE UPENDRA MOHAN PAUL
R/O TOWN-SALBARI
BOC GATE
NORTH BONGAIGAON

P.O.-BONGAIGAON

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783380

POPRAGAON M.E.SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18040217302

20: JAHANGIR ALOM
S/O-KARI BAHA UDDIN

R/O VILLAGE-GUNIALGURI

P.O.-GUNIALGURI

DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781319

CHENIMARI ME MADRASSA SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18050303802

21: SWAPNA RAY PATHAK
W/O PRABIN CHANDRA PATHAK
R/O VILLAGE-BORGHOLA PART-1
P.O.-SRIJANGRAM
DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN.783386
BAPUJI HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18040305021.

22: ABUL KALAM AZAD
S/O- LATE MOFIZ UDDIN

R/O VILLAGE-BALARCHAR

P.O.-KIRTANPARA

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM. PIN-783384

PURBA JOPEA ME MADRASSA

SCHOOL CODE-18040319902

23: BABLI MANDAL

W/O -SHRI RANJIT MANDAL
R/O VILLAGE-MILAN NAGAR
DURGA MANDIR
P.O.-BALADMARI
DISTRICT-GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783121
BANABASHI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18030306002.

24: SOBITA CHOUDHURY
W/O- SHRI DIGANTA KURMI
R/O VILLAGE-TILIKIAM BEZ GAON
P.O.-CHARINGIA
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785006
BORKHANGIA HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18170315507.

25: NAMITA BORAH
W/O SHRI PRANJIT PRAN KALITA

R/O- CHOLADHARA ROAD
NEAR JOAKI NAGAR BYE LAND
P.O.-JORHAT

DISTRICT-JORHAT

ASSAM
PIN-785001

BORKHANGIA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18170315507

26: RUNUMI DEVI
W/O- SHRI APURBA KUMAR SARMA
R/O VILLAGE-MAKHIBAHA
P.O.-MAKHIBAHA
DISTRICT-NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781374
KAUREHAGI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18070216901.

27: PRADIP BARMA
S/O- SHRI PABIN BARMA

R/O VILLAGE-CHAMATA

P.O.-PASCHIM CHAMATA

DISTRICT-NALBARI
ASSAM

PIN-781306
BARJAN M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020214702

28: RAJIB KUMAR MEDHI
S/O-LATE KULADHAR MEDHI

R/O VILLAGE-TUPLAI PANBARI

P.O.-NITYANANDA
DISTRICT-BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781329

CHILKIKHATA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020509702

29: AJIT CHANDRA DAS
S/O-LATE TAGAR DAS

R/O VILLAGE-MALAYBARI

P.O.-MALAYBARI

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM
PIN-782403

SANKARDEV SECONDARY SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090216006.

30: BIJU NARAYAN DEKA
S/O- LATE KHAGENDRA NATH DEKA
R/O VILLAGE-RUPIYABATHAN
P.O.-CHAMATA
DISTRICT-NALBARI
ASSAM

PIN-781306
SANKARDEV SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-1809021600

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE MIN OF HUMAN
RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND
LITERACY, NEW DELHI- 01

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

Linked Case : WP(C)/439/2024

SADOU AXOM PRATHAMIK TET UTTIRNO SIKSHAK SAMAJ AND ANR
A SOCIETY HAVING REGISTERED OFFICE AT HOUSE NO. 4
MULA GABHORU PATH
NEAR RAJDHANI MASJID
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006 ARE REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT SRI TRAILOKYA DEKA.

2: TRAILOKYA DEKA
S/O- LATE THANESWAR DEKA
R/O- MULAGABHARU PATH
RAJDHANI MASJID
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
THE DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GHY-06
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR

AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

4:THE OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GHY-781019
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S P SHARMA
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/7586/2019

SURENDRA DAS AND 129 ORS.
FATHER NAME- PRABIN CHANDRA DAS
TET ROLL NO- 4801178

R/O-- VILL- BHITORSUTI (MILAN NAGAR)
P.O - KALIABHOMORA
TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784027

2: JEEUMONI KALITA
FATHER NAME - RATAN KALITA
TET ROLL NO- 4802503
R/O- VILL- TUMUKI
TEZPUR
P.O - GABHARU
SIVAMANDIR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784153

3: NIBEDITA DEVI
FATHER NAME- MOHAN NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4803337
R/O- VILL- BAMPARBATIA (BHOGI CHUBURI)
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

4: BORSHA BORAH
FATHER NAME - KANAK BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4805085
R/O- VILL- KAMARCHUBURI
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

5: UDDIPANA BHUYAN
FATHER NAME -PURNESWAR BHUYAN
TET ROLL NO- 4801206
R/O- VILL- MAZGOAN
RATNAPUR
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

6: RAJIB DUTTA
FATHER NAME - ANANDI DUTTA
TET ROLL NO- 3808154
R/O- VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O - NO2 BOKANALA
DIST - LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM -787032

7: LEELA DEVI
FATHER NAME - BALABHADRA BHANDARI
TET ROLL NO- 4804730
R/O- VILL- GORUDOBA
P.O - GORUDOBA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

8: RAJANI BORA
FATHER NAME - ROMA NANDA BORA
TET ROLL NO- 2204006
R/O- VILL- NIKAMUL
MAZGOAN
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

9: PARANANDA ROY PAUL
FATHER NAME - PRATUL CHANDRA ROY
TET ROLL NO- 4805533
R/O- VILL- BHITORSUTI
MILLAN NAGER
P.O - KALIABHOMURAH
TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM

10: MADHAB BORA
FATHER NAME - HEMODHAR BORA
TET ROLL NO- 2600777
R/O- VILL- NO 1 NAMONIGAON
P.O - RANGAPARA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM

11: GAYATRI DAS
FATHER NAME- PRATAP CH NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4801023
R/O- VILL- BORDUBIA
P.O - PITHAKHOWA
TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784153

12: SANGITA DEVI
FATHER NAME- HIREN NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4800963

R/O- VILL- PRAJAPATHAR
P.O - HUGRAJULI
DHEKIAJULI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784507

13: SOURAV GOGOI
FATHER NAME - PRODIP GOGOI
TET ROLL NO- 4506982
R/O- VILL- MAZGOAN
TEZPUR
P.O - NIKAMUL
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

14: AJOY BORUAH
FATHER NAME- PRODIP BORUAH
TET ROLL NO- 2600029
R/O- VILL- BAPUBHETI
P.O - BAPUBHETI
TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784153

15: BHRIGU MONI DEVI
FATHER NAME - KADAM CHANDRA NATH
TET ROLL NO- 1202987
R/O- VILL- MILANPUR
P.O - TANGLA
DIST - UDALGURI
ASSAM- 784521

16: PRONALEE SAIKIA
FATHER NAME - JITEN SAIKIA
TET ROLL NO- 2701495
R/O- VILL- GOTLONG GAON
TEZPUR
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784027

17: NAMITA DEVI
FATHER NAME - BIR BAHADER THAPA
TET ROLL NO- 4800693
R/O- VILL- TEZPUR UNIVERSITY
QUARTER NO-D/13
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR

ASSAM -784001

18: MAUSUMI DAS
FATHER NAME - LATE PRIYA KUMER DAS
TET ROLL NO- 4802889
R/O- VILL- CHANDMARI
LACHIT NAGAR
TEZPUR
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

19: MITIL DAS
FATHER NAME - LATE NALIA DAS
TET ROLL NO- 4803073
R/O- VILL- NATUN SINGRI
P.O - NATUN SIRAJULI
DHEKIAJULI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784112

20: KRISHNA DEVI
FATHER NAME - DHANIRAM NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4800438
R/O- VILL- KAMERCHUBURI
P.O - THELAMARA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

21: CHANDANA CHETRY
FATHER NAME - LATE PARSURAM CHETRY
TET ROLL NO- 3007622
R/O- VILL- ARASUTI JUNGLE
THELAMARA
P.O - THELAMARA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

22: PRODIP SAIKIA
FATHER NAME- ROSESWAR SAIKIA
TET ROLL NO- 2200942
R/O- VILL- BAPUBHETI
P.O - BAPUBHETI
TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784153

23: PALLABI DEVI

FATHER NAME - BAKUL CH NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4803030
R/O- VILL- USHA NAGAR
BY LANE-16
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

24: MANASHI BORAH
FATHER NAME - JAJNESWAR BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4801536
R/O- VILL- DIPOTA
TEZPUR
P.O - DIPOTA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784150

25: MINTU GOGOI
FATHER NAME - SEBI GOGOI
TET ROLL NO- 2601967
R/O- VILL- CHOWDHURY BAZAR
P.O - CHOWDHURY BAZAR
LANKA
DIST - HOJAI
ASSAM-782439

26: ACHYUT KUMAR BORUAH
FATHER NAME - TOLAN BORUAH
TET ROLL NO- 2600019
R/O- VILL- CHOWDHURI BAZAR
LANKA
DIST - HOJAI
ASSAM-782439

27: RAJIB GOGOI
FATHER NAME - LOHIT GOGOI
TET ROLL NO- 4701916
R/O- VILL- GOTLONG
P.O - KOLIA BHOMORA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784027

28: DEEPALI DEVI
FATHER NAME - JNAN BAHADUR CHETRY
TET ROLL NO- 4801238
R/O- VILL- BAPUBHETI
TEZPUR
P.O - BAPUBHETI

DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784153

29: MONUJ KUMAR SAHU
FATHER NAME - SHYAM NARAYAN SAHU
TET ROLL NO- 1806015
R/O- VILL- DOOM DOOMIA
P.O - UPPER DOOMDOOMIA
DHING
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

30: PULIN GOGOI
FATHER NAME - LATE JIBESWAR GOGOI
TET ROLL NO- 1807274
R/O- VILL- DOOMDOOMIA
P.O - UPPER DOOMDOOMIA
DHING
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

31: LEENA DEVI
FATHER NAME - TILESWAR NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4106297
R/O- VILL- POHUPURI
P.O - DIGHALDARI
RAHA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM-782103

32: KAMAL JYOTI NATH
FATHER NAME - BHAGAWAN CHANDRA NATH
TET ROLL NO- 1204537
R/O- VILL- DALGAON
P.O - DALGAON
DIST - DARRANG
ASSAM- 784116

33: PARESH DEKA
FATHER NAME - LATE MOHAN DEKA
TET ROLL NO- 1208252
R/O- VILL- DEKARGAON
P.O - BARAMPUR
DIST - MANGALDAI
ASSAM-784525

34: JOGENDRA CHANDRA NATH
FATHER NAME - LATE PHUKAN CHANDRA NATH

TET ROLL NO- 1207890
R/O- VILL- BASACHUBA
P.O - DHEKIPARA
DIST - DARRANG
ASSAM-784145

35: RAJU BARUAH
FATHER NAME - LATE PRAFULLA BARUAH
TET ROLL NO- 1206681
R/O- VILL- MAHALIAPARA
P.O - BURHINAGAR
DIST - DARRANG
ASSAM-784147

36: LABA KUMAR DEKA
FATHER NAME - PADMESWAR DEKA
TET ROLL NO- 1200795
R/O- VILL- BHAKATPARA
P.O - DALANGGHAT
DIST - DARRANG
ASSAM-784528

37: PAPARI BARUAH
FATHER NAME - MOHAN CHANDRA BARUAH
TET ROLL NO- 1201459
R/O- VILL- JABARIKUCHI
P.O - BARKOLA CHOWKA
DIST - DARRANG
ASSAM-784525

38: NAKUL CHANDRA NATH
FATHER NAME - PRADIP CHANDRA NATH
TET ROLL NO- 1205963
R/O- VILL- DUNI
P.O - DUNI
DIST - DARRANG
ASSAM-784148

39: JYOTIRMAY BORAH
FATHER NAME - DHARMESWAR BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800392
R/O- VILL- NO2 BORPUKHURI
P.O - JAHAMARI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

40: BARNALI BARUAH DEVI
FATHER NAME - KAILASH KUMAR BARUAH

TET ROLL NO- 4801842
R/O- VILL- NO2 BORPUKHURI
P.O - JAHAMARI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

41: SAMEER JYOTI BORAH
FATHER NAME - DHARMESWAR BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4803964
R/O- VILL- NO2 BORPUKHURI
P.O - JAHAMARI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

42: PRANAB JYOTI NATH
FATHER NAME - BANESWAR NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4800800
R/O- VILL- NO2 BARPUKHURI
P.O - JAHAMARI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

43: SONMONI GOGOI
FATHER NAME - ATUL GOGOI
TET ROLL NO- 4504756
R/O- VILL- OUBARI
THELAMARA
P.O - THELAMARA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

44: MANJIT KUMAR NATH
FATHER NAME - NABA KUMAR NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4804095
R/O- VILL- PUKHURIA
P.O - BESSERIA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784150

45: YASMINE BEGUM
FATHER NAME- LATE HAROON RASHID
TET ROLL NO- 4103054
R/O- KABAR KHANA ROAD
WARD NO-5
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

46: REEJUSHMITA SARMA
FATHER NAME- LATE BHUPENDRA NATH SARMA
TET ROLL NO- 4805264
R/O- VILL- NIKAMUL
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

47: SIKHA RANI BANIA
FATHER NAME- ROBIN BANIA
TET ROLL NO- 8638314388
R/O- KATAKICHUBURI
BESSERIA
TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784150

48: DEBASHREE SARMA
FATHER NAME - LATE MOHENDRA NATH SARMA
TET ROLL NO- 4800651
R/O- VILL- KETEKIBARI
NEAR HUDUPARA THAN
P.O - KETEKIBARI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001
CONTACT NO- 9854449773

49: SANTANU BORAH
FATHER NAME - HAREN CHANDRA BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800979
R/O- VILL- DIPOTA
TEZPUR
P.O - DIPOTA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784150

50: SWAGATA BARUAH BORDOLOI
FATHER NAME - HARENDRA NATH BARUAH
TET ROLL NO- 4801458
R/O- VILL- KHARA ATI
MAZGOAN
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

51: DARSHANA BORAH
FATHER NAME - LATE APURBA KR BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800186

R/O- VILL- KUHIARBARI
CHANDMARI
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

52: MONJIT BORAH
FATHER NAME - LATE AMULYA BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4803107
R/O- VILL- PATIA CHUBURI
TEZPUR
P.O - DEKARGAON
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784501

53: JUPITARA CHETIA
FATHER NAME - PRADIP KR CHETIA
TET ROLL NO- 4500624
R/O- VILL- THELAMARA
P.O - THELAMARA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

54: PRANAMITA NEOG
FATHER NAME - PREMADHAR NEOG
TET ROLL NO- 4501497
R/O- VILL- ERASUTI JANGHAL
P.O - THELAMARA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

55: BIJOY LAKSHMI BORA
FATHER NAME - DEBESWAR BORA
TET ROLL NO- 2602900
R/O- VILL- TUMUKI
P.O - TUMUKI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784153

56: BIJIT SAIKIA
FATHER NAME - PRAMOD SAIKIA
TET ROLL NO- 4801937
R/O- VILL- BAGHAR CHUBURI
P.O - BESSERIA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784150

57: CHIBISTAN KERKETTA

FATHER NAME - LATE DEONISH KERKETTA
TET ROLL NO- 4700653
R/O- VILL- GHORPARA CHUBURI
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

58: BHASKAR JYOTI DUTTA
FATHER NAME -SADANANDA DUTTA
TET ROLL NO- 1803261
R/O- VILL- BAGHOR CHUBURI
P.O - BESSERIA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784150

59: JYOTIMOY DAS
FATHER NAME -LATE NAGENDRA NATH DAS
TET ROLL NO- 4805151
R/O- VILL- TARAJAN KUMAR GAON
P.O - BALIPUKHURI TINIALI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

60: MAHUA SAHA ROY
FATHER NAME- LATE RANJIT KUMAR ROY
TET ROLL NO- 4801286
R/O- VILL- NEPALIPATY
WARD NO-13
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

61: GEETIKA DEVI
FATHER NAME -SUREN NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4801820
R/O- VILL- CHAGALI CHUBURI
P.O - BIHAGURI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784153

62: NITURAJ GOGOI
FATHER NAME - JOGEN GOGOI
TET ROLL NO- 4507241
R/O- VILL- SHANTIPUR
TEZPUR
P.O - KETEKIBARI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

63: GOLAP DAHAL
FATHER NAME - TIKA RAM DAHAL
TET ROLL NO- 4802347
R/O- VILL- SIPARIA BATABARI
THELAMARA
P.O - TELIA GOAN
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

64: GAYATRI DEVI
FATHER NAME- UMESH CH SARMA
TET ROLL NO- 4900175
R/O- B C ROAD
KOLIBARI
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

65: TRISHNA DEVI
FATHER NAME -LATE BHAGYESWAR NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4803065
R/O- VILL- POTEAPUKHURI
P.O - GHATUA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

66: BARNALI DEVI
FATHER NAME - RATNESWAR NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4801847
R/O- VILL- RANGAPUKHURIPAR
P.O - DEKARGAON
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM

67: NILAKSHI SAIKIA
FATHER NAME - LATE MAHENDRA SAIKIA
TET ROLL NO- 4803356
R/O- VILL- RAJKHOWA CHUK
P.O - JAMUGURI HAT
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784180

68: BINITA DEVI
FATHER NAME - SUBHASH CHANDRA NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4804205
R/O- VILL- BARUADALONI
P.O - BAPUBHETI

DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784153

69: DWIPEN BORA
FATHER NAME -DINA BORA
TET ROLL NO- 4802283
R/O- VILL- MAZGAON BARUA CHUBURI
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

70: SANGEETA DEKA
FATHER NAME - CHANDRA MOHAN DEKA
TET ROLL NO- 4800955
R/O- VILL- DEKA BARUAH CHUBURI
MAZGOAN
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM

71: JONALI DEKA
FATHER NAME - INDRESWAR DEKA
TET ROLL NO- 4800372
R/O- VILL- BHALUKEKHOWE
BIHAGURI
P.O - PITHAKHOWA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM

72: BISWAJIT BORAH
FATHER NAME -MOHAN BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4802003
R/O - VILL- NARENGKATI KACHARI
P.O - NARENGKATI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784507

73: BISWA JYOTI BARUAH
FATHER NAME -LATE PRABHAT CH BARUAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800148
R/O - VILL- KUNDERBARI
P.O - DEKARGOAN
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784501

74: SANTOSH KR CHETRY
FATHER NAME - KUL BAHADUR CHETRY
TET ROLL NO- 4800982

R/O- VILL- AMILAPAM
P.O - NAPAM
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784028

75: KASHMIRI SUT
FATHER NAME - PUNYESWAR SUT
TET ROLL NO- 4802676
R/O- VILL- TUMUKI (OPP TEZPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE)
P.O - GABHORU SIVA MANDIR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784153

76: POLY BORAH
FATHER NAME - LILAMBAR BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800783
R/O- VILL- PAKHIAJAR
P.O - BINDUKURI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784502

77: NIRANJAN BORO
FATHER NAME - LATE TULARAM BORO
TET ROLL NO- 4805349
R/O- VILL- BARGAON CHAPORI
P.O - BARGOAN
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

78: BISHNU PRASAD BORAH
FATHER NAME - KESHAB BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800147
R/O - VILL- BORATI
P.O - GHATUA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

79: PRABHA KEOT
FATHER NAME - JAGNESWAR KEOT
TET ROLL NO- 4801125
R/O- VILL- BORATI
P.O - GHATUA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

80: JAYANTA BORAH
FATHER NAME - HAMA BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800345

R/O- VILL- NO1 PATTAPUKHURI
P.O - GHATUA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784149

81: SANJIB DAS
FATHER NAME - JIBAN DAS
TET ROLL NO- 4800968
VILL- MAZGAON (KHARATI)
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

82: NIREN BHUMIJ
FATHER NAME - BAPUKAN BHUMIJ
TET ROLL NO- 2605610
R/O- VILL- KAKODONGA(KAKODONGA TEA ESTATE)
P.O - GOTONGA
DIST - JORHAT
ASSAM

83: SUBHASH ADHIKARI
FATHER NAME - LATE MEGHRAJ ADHIKARI
TET ROLL NO- 4804779
VILL- CHANDMARI
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

84: MALLIKA DUTTA
FATHER NAME- LATE LALIT CH DUTTA
TET ROLL NO- 4800603
DARRANG COLLEGE ROAD
IRRIGATION COLONY
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

85: RANA JYOTI SAIKIA
FATHER NAME -DEBEN SAIKIA
TET ROLL NO- 2606403
VILL- NO1 NAMONI GAON
P.O - RANGAPARA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM

86: RUMI DAS PAYENG
FATHER NAME - NABIN CH DAS

TET ROLL NO- 3801740
R/O- VILL- MAZGOAN (JYOTI NAGAR)
P.O - NIKAMUL SATRA
TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

87: POPEE DUTTA
FATHER NAME -CHANDRA DUTTA
TET ROLL NO- 4501464
R/O- VILL- INDIRANAGAR
RUBBERBAGAN
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

88: ARPAN KALITA
FATHER NAME - KARUNA KALITA
TET ROLL NO- 4801750
R/O- VILL- MILANPUR KAMARI CHUBURI
P.O - DIPOTA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784150

89: BHARGAB BORAH
FATHER NAME - LILAMBAR BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800114
R/O- VILL- MILANPUR SAIKIA CHUBURI
P.O - DIPOTA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784150

90: BHRIGUJYOTI SAIKIA
FATHER NAME - LILAMBAR BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800114
R/O- VILL- MILANPUR SAIKIA CHUBURI
P.O - DIPOTA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784150

91: PRABIN KUMAR SAIKIA
FATHER NAME - DURLOV CHANDRA SAIKIA
TET ROLL NO- 4800795
R/O- VILL- MILANPUR
P.O - DIPOTA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784150

92: JYOTIKA BAISHYA
FATHER NAME - BHABA NANDA BAISHYA
TET ROLL NO- 5605354
R/O- VILL- MILANPUR SAIKIA CHUBURI
P.O - DIPOTA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784150

93: PUNAM DAS
FATHER NAME - PURNA KANTA DAS
TET ROLL NO- 4804410
R/O- VILL- KALIBARI DA-GOAN
TEZPUR
P.O - BAPUBHETI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

94: MRIDULA SAIKIA
FATHER NAME -LATE MOHIT SAIKIA
TET ROLL NO- 4803142
R/O- VILL- RUPAK NAGAR
P.O - HAZARAPAR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

95: PHUNU SAIKIA
FATHER NAME -GHANA SAIKIA
TET ROLL NO- 4900511
R/O- VILL- MURHATETELI
KABARSTHAN PATH
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

96: BHABANITA DAS
FATHER NAME -CHITTARANJAN DAS
TET ROLL NO- 2602808
R/O- VILL- GOTLONG
P.O - KALIABHOMORA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784027

97: RUPA PAUL
FATHER NAME - BISWARANJAN PAUL
TET ROLL NO- 5603019
VILL- NATUNPARA

NEAR B K MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

98: RUDRAKANTA BARMAN
FATHER NAME -INDRA KANTA BARMAN
TET ROLL NO- 4200941
R/O- VILL- PUB SOALINI
P.O - AMBAGAN
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-782120

99: MD.MUNTAZ UDDIN
FATHER NAME -LATE MAHABUBUR RAHMAN
TET ROLL NO- 4800540
R/O- VILL- RANGAGORA NO-1
P.O - RANGAGORA NO-2
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784110

100: NASIMA BEGUM
FATHER NAME - NOOR HUSSAIN
TET ROLL NO- 4802132
R/O- VILL- GOTLONG
P.O - KOLIA BHOMORA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM -784001

101: PRANJAL NATH
FATHER NAME -JAJNESWAR NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4800816
R/O- VILL- KHADOI CHUCK
P.O - JAMUGURI HAT
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784180

102: DIBYA JYOTI DAS
FATHER NAME -LATE BHABEN CH.DAS
TET ROLL NO- 4800206
R/O- VILL- PAHUCHOWA GAON
P.O - SOOTEA
DIST - BISWANATH
ASSAM-784175

103: HIREN NATH
FATHER NAME -LATE BINOD NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4900204
R/O- VILL- DEKACHUK
P.O - JAMUGURI HAT

DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784180

104: DEBEN DUTTA
FATHER NAME -LATE MUHICH DUTTA
TET ROLL NO- 4601023
R/O- VILL- SANTIPUR
P.O - JAMUGURI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784180

105: BHASKAR JYOTI GOGOI
FATHER NAME -PRADIP KUMAR GOGOI
TET ROLL NO- 4506833
R/O- VILL- DEKASUNDAR
P.O - JAMUGURI HAT
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784180

106: ARJUN KUMAR MAJUMDAR
FATHER NAME - LATE BINOD KUMAR MAJUMDAR
TET ROLL NO- 3004505
R/O- VILL- AMERIKAN COLONY
COLLEGE GATE
P.O - PANDU
DIST - KAMRUP
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781012

107: RAJIB TALUKDAR
FATHER NAME -LATE DIMBESWAR TALUKDAR
TET ROLL NO- 1801694
VILL- DA-DHARA BAMUNCHUBURI
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

108: PRIYABROT BORA
FATHER NAME - TAPAN BORA
TET ROLL NO- 2606152
VILL- HOOKIMORA GAON
P.O - BAHONA
DIST - JORHAT
ASSAM-785101

109: PABITRA BORAH
FATHER NAME - HEMADHAR BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4804374

R/O- VILL- BEZOR CHUBURI
P.O - DA PARBATIA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784150

110: HEMANTA CHUTIA
FATHER NAME - BHUGESWAR CHUTIA
TET ROLL NO- 1302190
R/O- VILL- BURHABHAKAT
P.O - KALAKATA
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM -787058

111: BALIN BHUYAN
FATHER NAME - LATE BIJOY BHUYAN
TET ROLL NO- 1001991
R/O- VILL- GOHAIN GAON
P.O - GOHAIN GAON
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM -787057

112: NIPURBA HAZARIKA
FATHER NAME - LATE MATHURA HAZARIKA
TET ROLL NO- 4501345
R/O- VILL- ALOK NAGAR
BORPATORIA
P.O - DHEMAJI
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM -787057

113: SURAJ BORAH
FATHER NAME - BOGIRAM BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 3802089
R/O- VILL- SRIPANI AHOM GOAN
P.O - JANAKALYAN CHARIALI
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM

114: BISWAJIT CHUTIA
FATHER NAME - SARBESWAR CHUTIA
TET ROLL NO- 1304933
R/O- VILL- SRI PANI HATIGARH
P.O - J K CHARIALI
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM -787110

115: GUNIN BORAH
FATHER NAME - PROBIN BORAH

TET ROLL NO- 1305015
R/O- VILL- NILAKHPUR
P.O - NILAKH CHARJALI
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM -787110

116: BIJIT SUT
FATHER NAME - BIPUL SUT
TET ROLL NO- 3902574
R/O- BHADRAPARA

POHUKARI ROAD
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM -787057

117: NRIPEN SAIKIA
FATHER NAME - ROSESWAR SAIKIA
TET ROLL NO- 2800605
R/O- VILL- UJANI NILAKHPUR GOAN
P.O - NILAKH CHARIALI
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM

118: PABITRA KONCH
FATHER NAME - MULARAM KONCH
TET ROLL NO- 1303856
R/O- VILL- NO2 NARUATHAN
P.O - NARUATHAN
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM -787058

119: JYOTSNA KONWAR
FATHER NAME - PRAFULLA KONWAR
TET ROLL NO- 1300347
R/O- VILL- GOHAIN GOAN
P.O - GOHAIN GOAN
DIST - DHEMAJI
ASSAM

120: ANIL SAHU
FATHER NAME -JAMUN SAHU
TET ROLL NO- 2400348
R/O- VILL- CHENGELIMARA
JAMUGURIHAT
P.O - PANPUR

DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784180

121: MANASH KAMAL NATH
FATHER NAME -DAMBARUDHAR NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4900309
R/O- VILL- DICKRYGURI
P.O - KARCHANTALA
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784180

122: DILIP KAFLE
FATHER NAME -JIBAN KAFLE
TET ROLL NO- 4800215
R/O- VILL- GAMIRI PAL
P.O - JAMUGURI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784180

123: RAJIB KUMAR NEOG
FATHER NAME -LATE LOKESWAR NEOG
TET ROLL NO- 4506282
VILL- DEKASUNDAR MAJOR CHUK
P.O - JAMUGURI HAT
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784180

124: SAJAN ADHIKARI
FATHER NAME -THANDI ADHIKARI
TET ROLL NO- 4803958
R/O- VILL- BURHACHAPARI SHISHUATI
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

125: INKU MONI NATH
FATHER NAME -LATE BHUBAN CH.NATH
TET ROLL NO- 4801389
R/O- VILL- USHA NAGAR BY
LANE -5
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001

126: PURNIMA BORA
FATHER NAME -PRAFULLA BORA
TET ROLL NO- 2601575
R/O- VILL- L.B ROAD
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR

ASSAM-784001

127: PRANJAL BHUYAN
FATHER NAME -LATE HAREN BHUYAN
TET ROLL NO- 4800814
R/O- VILL- SOLAGAON
P.O - GHORAMARI
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784105

128: DIPAK BARUAH
FATHER NAME -SURESH BARUAH
TET ROLL NO- 4800221
R/O- VILL- NO 1 MIRIPATHAR
P.O - NANKEY PATGAON
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784101

129: SRI KARUNA KANTA DAS
FATHER NAME -JAMINI MOHAN DAS
TET ROLL NO- 4801074
R/O- VILL- KHANAMUKH
P.O - NONKEY PATGAON
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784101
CONTACT NO-7002706979

130: PRITOM BORAH
FATHER NAME -LATE BHABENDRA NATH BORAH
TET ROLL NO- 4801434
R/O- VILL- BAMPORBOTIA POHUMARA CHUBURI
P.O - TEZPUR
DIST - SONITPUR
ASSAM-784001
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE SECRETARY
DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MIN OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SHASTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MIN OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI- 110001

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MIN OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI- 110001

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

6:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

7:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S BORTHAKUR
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/233/2024

SHRI BRAJA BALLAV DUTTA
S/O-MAKHAN CHANDRA DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE- NOMATI

P.O.-NAZIRA
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

SIVASAGAR GOVT M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160222801.

2: MRS. BULU MONI GOGOI
D/O- SHRI BHARAT GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-PEOLINAR

RANIPATH
MORANHAT

P.O.-MORANHAT
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-785670

BORBAM RUPJYOTI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160215404.

3: SMTI PRIYAKHI LAHON
D/O SHRI JYOTISH KUMAR LAHON

R/O VILLAGE-MOHANBARI BAZAR

P.O.-MOHANBARI
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786012

MOHANBARI AIR PORT M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150405001.

4: SMTI JHUMA DEY BISWAS

W/O- DR. DIPANKAR BISWAS

R/O VILLAGE-RMRC
NE REGION

P.O.-ICMR
P.BOX-105
LAHOAL

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

JODHRAJ KHEMKA PUBLIC M.E. SCHOOL
NAGAGHOOLIE
LAHOAL

SCHOOL CODE-18150403201.

5: SMTI NITUMONI PHUKAN
D/O- SHRI JUGEN PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE-NIZ KADAMONI
BOIRAGIMOTH

P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

DIKOM PARVOTI DEVI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-1815053901

6: SMTI PINKIMONI KAKOTI

D/O- SHRI DHARMESWAR KAKOTI

R/O VILLAGE-BANIPUR
BY LANE NO.7

P.O.-BANIPUR
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003
LAHOAL GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150401901.

7: SMTI RUPREKHA CHETIA
W/O SHRI DINESH SONOWAL

R/O VILLAGE-ROWMARI KACHARI GAON

BEHIATING TINIALI
P.O.- BEHIATING TINIALI

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786004

RUPAI TEA ESTATE M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140107304

8: SMTI SABITA BORAH PHUKAN
W/O SHRI BINOD PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE- MILAN NAGAR

C.R. BUILDING
F LANE

P.O.-C R BUILDING

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

MANKATA PRAGATI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150107602.

9: SMTI SEEMA HANDIQUE

D/O- LATE LAKHIRAM HANDIQUE

R/O VILLAGE-NIZ KHANIKAR GAON

P.O.-SESSA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

DIGHOLIA DHARIA M.E.SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150603202.

10: SMTI PALLABI GOGOI

W/O SHRI NRIPEN GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE NAMATI
KONWARI GAON

P.O.-KONWARIGAON

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

PIN.786610

PROGATI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150219102.

11: SMTI SUMITA DEB
W/O- SHRI DEBRAJ DEB

R/O VILLAGE-JYOTINAGAR
SATSANG VIHAR ROAD
P.O.-DIBRUGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM. PIN-786001

RAILWAY HINDI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150408503.

12: SMTI SHIMA PAUL
D/O SHRI BIDHU BHUSAN PAUL

R/O VILLAGE-JALAN NAGAR COLONY
BYE LANE NO.D/1
P.O.-JALAN NAGAR

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786005

JALAN NGAR REFUGEE M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150408907.

13: SMTI SARADA BORUAH

W/O- SHRI BIDYUT RANJAN GHARPHALIA

R/O VILLAGE-HATKHULA BONGALI GAON
NEAR CHABUA COLLEGE

P.O.-CHABUA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184

ANIRUDDHA DEV M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150502301.

14: SMTI KAKUMONI CHANGMAI
W/O- SHRI BIDYUT GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-NO.2 CHALAKOTOKY GAON

P.O.-JALONI DIBRUGARH(DULIAJAN)

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786602

JANATA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140116806

15: SMTI DEEPREKHA PHUKON

D/O SHRI JITENDRA NATH PHUKON

R/O VILLAGE-DARPAHARI PATH
ALOK NAGAR
BOIRAGIMOTH
NEAR IRRIGATION COLONY
P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

BARBARI RAILWAY M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150407402.

16: NASRIN SULTANA
W/O-NASIR FORID AHMED

R/O VILLAGE- SOUTH AMOLAPATTY

NEAR BARUAH PETROL PUPM
E AND D DRAIN
P.O.-MOHANAGHAT

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786008

JODHRAJ KHEMKA PUBLIC M.E. SCHOOL
NAGAGHOOLIE

SCHOOL CODE-18150403201.

17: SMTI PAPORI DUARAH

W/O-SHRI BIJOY SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-DEVELOPMENT AREA.
P.O.-CR BUILDING
LANE-B

(NEAR TV CENTRE)
DIBRUGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

TITADIMARU HARABARI M.E.
SCHOOL CODE-1815047202.

18: SHRI BHASKAR JYOTI CHANGMAI
S/O SHRI GHANA CHANGMAI

R/O VILLAGE- DHUPABORIA

P.O.-PANBECHA
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785663
LUHITPARIA MICHING TRIBAL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160201304.

19: MRS. JUTHIKA CHETIA
W/O-SHRI SANJIB CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-BARHOITING CHAPORI GAON
P.O .- BARHOITING

DISTRICT - SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

SIVASAGAR GOVT M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160222801.

20: MRS. BASANTI MORAN
W/O- SHRI SUBHASH NEOG

R/O VILLAGE- NA KATONI KALU GAON

P.O.-BHAROLUA TINIALI

DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785664

DEHKOWMUKH M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160305701

21: MRS. MONIKA DUARAH
D/O-ROBIN DUARAH

R/O VILLAGE-KHANGIA GOAN

P.O-CHEPANGONI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

NAMTI CHARIALI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 1860300906.

22: MRS. BOBY GOGOI HAZARIKA
W/O- SHRI MRIGEN HAZARIKA

R/O VILLAGE- HUDUPARA ABHOIPURIYA

P.O.-CHAPANGANI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785684

DEOPANI GAANI K.B. M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160612002

23: SMTI RUPA MONI BORAH SAIKIA
W/O-SHRI BHUPEN SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-GAURISAGAR NOGA ALI

P.O.-GAURISAGAR

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785664

MAJNORA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160312401.

24: MRS. PRATIMA DEVI
W/O-SHRI PADMA NATH SHARMA

R/O VILLAGE-DEOLIAKHAT

P.O.-NAMTIAL PATHAR

DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

PATSAKU BINAPANI GIRLS M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160477804.

25: SMTI. PURABI HAZARIKA
W/O-SHRI RATUL CH. BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE- PIOLI PATH

BEHIND C.P.I.OFFICE

WARD NO.13
STATION CHARIALI

P.O.- SIVASAGAR

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

NEMUGURI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160412701.

26: SMTI. MITALI BORPATRA GOHAIN
D/O- SHRI ANIL BORPATRA GOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE-MELACHAKAR
SIVASAGAR

P.O.-SIVASAGAR
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

SILAKUTI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE - 18160414501

27: MISS MOLAYA KONWER
W/O-SHRI CHANDAN MONI BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE-GORKUSH SENSUA GAON

P.O.-KARIGAON
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785667

AKHOIPHUTA M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160407104.

28: SMTI.DEBAJANI NATH
D/O-LATE MILARAM NATH

R/O VILLAGE-GAHARAGURI

P.O.-HATIGHULI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785664

TELIADUNGA MISHING M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160306703.

29: MRS. NAMITA CHETIA
W/O SHRI PRANAB CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-HAHCHARA DHEKERI GAON
P.O.-DYACHARIALI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

KHELUA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160408905.

30: SMTI. RONJU BOIRAGI
W/O- HAMID ALI

R/O VILLAGE-ARJUNGURI

P.O.-ARJUNGURI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

POTHALIGARH M. V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160415602.

31: SMTI RUBI PHUKON
D/O-SHRI HIREN PHUKON

R/O VILLAGE-KAKILACHUK GAON

P.O.-PATSAKU

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785673

SEPON HATIPOTI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18150303403

32: SMTI SATYA SANDHYA DEVI
W/O- SHRI GUNA KANT SHARMA

R/O VILLAGE-JAPISAJIA

P.O.-JAPISAJIA

DIATRICK-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787031

MADHAB DEV M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120415502.

33: SMTI MANJUSREE BARUAH
C/O- BIPUL SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-CHUTIAKARI GAON

P.O.-MOIDOMIA

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787032

BADHAKARA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120417002

34: SMTI MONALISHA GOGOI
D/O- SHRI BHABANI GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-AHUCHAUL GAON

WARD NO.3
C.D. ROAD

NORTH LAKHIMPUR

P.O.-NORTH LAKHIMPUR

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-878001

BADHAKARA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120417002.

35: SMTI BIJAYA BHARALI
D/O-LATE MONESWAR BHARALI

R/O VILLAGE-MAIBELLA (GOREHAGA)

P.O.-AZAD

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787031

SHRIMANTA SANKARDEV HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120618505.

36: SHRI MUKUL SARMA
S/O- PRAFULLA CH. SARMA

R/O VILLAGE-SARABARI BARAMPUR

P.O.-BARAMPUR

DISTRICT-DARRANG

ASSAM

PIN-784144

KACHARIGAON M.E. MADRASSA

SCHOOL CODE-18020215602.

37: SHRI SARAT CHANDRA BARMAN
S/O- LATE GIRENDRA BARMAN
R/O VILLAGE-DHANTOLA

P.O.-DHANTOLA BAZAR

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783372

CHIRAKHOWA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)

SCHOOL CODE-18020304511.

38: ASHRAF UDDIN AHMED

S/O-MD. NIZAM UDDIN

R/O VILLAGE-KUSHBARI PART-3

P.O.-KUSHBARI

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783384

MERERCHAR HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGATED)

SCHOOL CODE-18040313010

39: DEWAN ABDUL JALIL
S/O-LATE DEWAN ABDUL KARIM

R/O VILLAGE-BAHMURA

P.O.-JAHURPAM

DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM

PIN-781314

SUNPURA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18050100206.

40: MD. NOOR ALOM
S/O-MD AZIZAR RAHMAN

R/O VILLAGE-SOUTH SALMARA PART II

P.O.-SOUTH SALMARA

DISTRICT-SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783127

JANATA H.S SCHOOL
KHARUABANDHA

SCHOOL CODE-18020606112.

41: MD. SAIFUR ALOM

S/O-MVI NURUZZAMAN MIAH

R/O VILLAGE-KAWAHAGI

P.O.-TUMNI
DISTRICT-SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783127

K.M.G. ME MADRASSA SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18320711606.

42: ABDUL MONNAF AHMED

S/O ABDUR REZZAK AHMED

R/O VILLAGE-KHUDIMARI PT-2 (NEAR GAURIPUR WARD NO.1) STREET-
RUPSHI AIRPORT ROAD

P.O.-KHUDIMARI
DISTRICT-DHUBURI

ASSAM

PIN-783331

ALOMGANJ GERAMARI AMALGAMATED H.S. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020324303.

43: SHRI SUKESH DAS

S/O-LATE NARESH CH. DAS

R/O-SAPATGRAM TOWN

P.O.-SAPATGRAM WARD NO.3

DISTRICT-DHUBRI

ASSAM

PIN-783337

ALOMGANJ H.S. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020324303.

44: SMTI JINU BORA

W/O -SHRI MANOJ MANDAL

R/O VILLAGE-BAGHORBORI TINALI

BYE LANE -1
HOUSE NO.-5

P.O.-PANJABARI

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM

PIN-781037

BETKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18271102118.

45: SMTI KSHYAMA RANI DEKA

D/O LATE MOHODAR CHANDRA DEKA

R/O VILLAGE-LOKHRA KONA
MUNIA MIKIR BY LANE
P.O.-SAWKUCHI
DISTRICT-KAMRUP

ASSAM
PIN-781040

BETKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18271102118.

46: SMTI JUNU BEGUM

W/O- ABDUL HELIM

R/O VILLAGE-JANAKPUR
KAHILIPARA
RUPALI PATH

P.O.-KAHILIPARA

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)

BETKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18271102118.

47: SMTI GITIKA NATH
W/O-SHRI NIRENDRA KUMAR BAISHYA

R/O. VILLAGE-BELORGURI

P.O.-BANGARA

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

PIN-781015
ASSAM

DIRMAJAKHILI HIGH SCHOOL
CHOTOMATIA
SCHOOL CODE-18030116604.

48: SHRI ALOK PRATIM ROY
S/O- LATE BHABATRAN ROY

R/O VILLAGE-THEKASU PART-I

P.O.-DUDHNOI

DISTRICT-GOALPARA

ASSAM
PIN-783124

BISHNU RABHA MEMORIAL M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030103702.

49: SMTI KALPANA CHOUDHURY
D/O- CHITTARANJAN CHOUDHURY

R/O VILLAGE-NEW GOALPARA

P.O.-BALADMARI

DISTRICT-GOALPARA

ASSAM
PIN-783121

GOALTULI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030423603.

50: SMTI BULBULI BORAH
W/O- SHRI DURNA BARUAH

R/O VILLAGE-JHANJI DHEKIAL GAON

P.O.-JHANJI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785683

JHANJI MORANCHIGA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160308902.

(ALL THE PETITIONERS ARE TET QUALIFIED CONTRACTUAL UPPER
PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHERS) UNDER SSA

ASSAM
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY

GOVT. OF ASSAM
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.
4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.
5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I.
Advocate for : appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1403/2020

MOHINI MOHAN GOGOI AND 121 ORS.
S/O SHRI CHANDRA KANTA GOGOI R/O VILL- KHOWANG CHAMUA P.O.
KHOWANG GHAT DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM PIN -785676 KOLOWLOWA DEORI GAON HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE- 18150303304

2: MRS. BULU MONI GOGOI
D/O- SHRI BHARAT GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-PEOLINAR

RANIPATH

MORANHAT

P.O.-MORANHAT
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-785670

BORBAM RUPJYOTI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160215404.

3: SMTI. PRATIVA BORAH
W/O-SHRI RAJIB SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-KHOWANG SONOWAL BONGALI GAON
P.O.-KHOWANG GHAT
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-785676

PATSAKU BINAPANI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160411805.

4: SMTI. GEETIMONI LEKHARU
D/O SHRI TARA LEKHARU

R/O VILLAGE-DULIAJA NAMGHAR ROAD
BARANYA PATH
P.O.-DULIAJAN
DIATRICK-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

PIN - 786602
HINGIRIJAN M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160503405.

5: SMTI JITAMONI GOGOI DAS
D/O SHRI LALIT GOGOI
R/O VILLAGE-SOUTH AMULAPATTY

P.O.- DIBRUGARG
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786008

KALAKHOWA CHARIALI M.V. SCHOOL BEEO. BORBORUAH

SCHOOL CODE-18150104102.

6: SMTI PRIYAKHI LAHON
D/O SHRI JYOTISH KUMAR LAHON

R/O VILLAGE-MOHANBARI BAZAR

P.O.-MOHANBARI
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786012

MOHANBARI AIR PORT M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150405001.

7: SMTI MOUSUMI BHAGAWATI
D/O SHRI BASANTA BHAGWATI

R/O VILLAGE-ASSAM GASE COMPANY LTD. DULIAJAN
Q.T. NO.D/14

P.O.-DULIAJAN
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786602

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

8: SMTI MUNMI PHUKAN
W/O-SHRI TARUN JYOTI GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-NAHARKATIA DIGHALA PATHER
P.O.-NAHARKATIA

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786610

CHACHONI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18150020665.

9: SMTI ANINDITA HAZARIKA

D/O- SHRI KARNA HAZARIKA

R/O VILLAGE-PABHAJAN

P.O.-KATHALGURI

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH.

ASSAM

PIN-786602

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

10: SMTI JHUMA DEY BISWAS

W/O- DR. DIPANKAR BISWAS

R/O VILLAGE-RMRC

NE REGION

P.O.-ICMR

P.BOX-105

LAHOAL

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN-786001

JODHRAJ KHEMKA PUBLIC M.E. SCHOOL

NAGAGHOOLIE

LAHOAL

SCHOOL CODE-18150403201.

11: SHRI KHITIRAJ GOGOI

S/O-LATE BISHESWAR GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-BARPATHER KAMER GAON

P.O.-KAMERGAON VIA-MOHONGHAT

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786008

BOGIBILL M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-1815011902.

12: SMTI NITUMONI PHUKAN
D/O- SHRI JUGEN PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE-NIZ KADAMONI
BOIRAGIMOTH

P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

DIKOM PARVOTI DEVI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-1815053901

13: SMTI PINKIMONI KAKOTI

D/O- SHRI DHARMESWAR KAKOTI

R/O VILLAGE-BANIPUR
BY LANE NO.7

P.O.-BANIPUR
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003
LAHOAL GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150401901.

14: SMTI RIMKI BORA
W/O SHRI PRASANTA KHANIKAR

R/O VILLAGE-NAHARKATIA TOWN
NEAR POLICE STATION
WARD NO.3

P.O.-NAHARKATIA

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786610

SUKANI DIGHALIA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150217902.

15: SMTI RUPREKHA CHETIA
W/O SHRI DINESH SONOWAL

R/O VILLAGE-ROWMARI KACHARI GAON
BEHIATING TINIALI
P.O.- BEHIATING TINIALI

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786004

RUPAI TEA ESTATE M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140107304

16: SHRI BIPUL LAHON
S/O PRADIP LAHON

R/O VILLAGE-PADUM NAGAR
DUBRUGARH
PATH NO.3

P.O.-DIDRUGARH
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786601

MOHMORA M.E. SCHOOL
DIKOM

SCHOOL CODE-18150406502.

17: SMTI SAGARIKA GOGOI
W/O-SHRI ROMYA NEOG

R/O. VILLAGE-2 NO. NABHAKATIA GAON

P.O.-RAJGARH
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786611

SHREE BANGUR HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150203203.

18: SHRI BIKASH JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O -LATE BIPIN SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE- LONG JONG
NAHARKATIA

P.O.-NAHARKITIA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786610

SHRIPURIA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150213802.

19: SMTI LINA SARMAH
W/O-SHRI SARAL DUTTA

R/O. VILLAGE-DHOPABOR MAIJAN

P.O.-CHETIA GAON (CHABUA)

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184
DIKOM PARBOT DEVI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18150503901.

20: SMTI SABITA BORAH PHUKAN
W/O SHRI BINOD PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE- MILAN NAGAR

C.R. BUILDING
F LANE

P.O.-C R BUILDING

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

MANKATA PRAGATI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150107602.

21: SHRI PRANAB JYOTI SAIKIA

S/O-MONIRAM SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-NO.2 CHAPATOLI

P.O.-BOGADAT

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786612

PANIBILL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150213104.

22: SMTI SEEMA HANDIQUE

D/O- LATE LAKHIRAM HANDIQUE

R/O VILLAGE-NIZ KHANIKAR GAON

P.O.-SESSA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

DIGHOLIA DHARIA M.E.SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150603202.

23: SMTI MOUSUMI HAZARIKA

W/O SHRI PRASANTA SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-JYOTI NAGAR
NEAR SANKAR DEV NAMGHAR
SATSANG BIHAR ROAD

P.O.-JALANNAGAR

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786005

BOKEL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150105504.

24: SMTI PALLABI GOGOI

W/O SHRI NRIPEN GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE NAMATI
KONWARI GAON

P.O.-KONWARIGAON

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

PIN.786610

PROGATI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150219102.

25: SMTI SUMITA DEB
W/O- SHRI DEBRAJ DEB

R/O VILLAGE-JYOTINAGAR
SATSANG VIHAR ROAD
P.O.-DIBRUGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM. PIN-786001

RAILWAY HINDI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150408503.

26: SMTI PORINITA KHATOWAL
W/O -SHRI B
IDYUT CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-BAMUNIA HILOIDHARI

P.O.-CHETIA GAON VIA-CHABUA

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184

NADWA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150503301.

27: SHRI SAMIR RANAJN CHETIA
S/O- SHRI KANAK CHANDRA CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-HATKHOLA BONGALI GAON

P.O.-CHABUA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184

ANGUTI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150506302.

28: SMTI SHIMA PAUL
D/O SHRI BIDHU BHUSAN PAUL

R/O VILLAGE-JALAN NAGAR COLONY
BYE LANE NO.D/1
P.O.-JALAN NAGAR

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786005

JALAN NGAR REFUGEE M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150408907.

29: SMTI SARADA BORUAH
W/O- SHRI BIDYUT RANJAN GHARPHALIA

R/O VILLAGE-HATKHULA BONGALI GAON
NEAR CHABUA COLLEGE

P.O.-CHABUA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184

ANIRUDDHA DEV M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150502301.

30: SMTI KAKUMONI CHANGMAI
W/O- SHRI BIDYUT GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-NO.2 CHALAKOTOKY GAON

P.O.-JALONI DIBRUGARH(DULIAJAN)

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786602

JANATA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140116806

31: SMTI RIMPY JYOTI BORAH BORTHAKUR
D/O-SHRI BUDHESWAR BORAH

R/O VILLAGE-NO.1 BORPATHAR NAOHOLIA

P.O.-NAOHOLIA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786191

JANATA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140116806

32: SMTI KARABI BORGOHAIN

W/O-SHRI SAILEN GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-MILAN NAGAR
E LANE
HOUSE NO-10
P.O.-C.R. BUILDING

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

MANKATA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150108503.

33: SMTI DEEPREKHA PHUKON

D/O SHRI JITENDRA NATH PHUKON

R/O VILLAGE-DARPAHARI PATH
ALOK NAGAR
BOIRAGIMOTH
NEAR IRRIGATION COLONY
P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

BARBARI RAILWAY M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150407402.

34: SHRI BIRENDRA KUMAR KARMAKAR
S/O-SHRI AMAL KARMAKAR

R/O VILLAGE-JAMIRAH TEA ESTATE

P.O.-JAMIRAH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786004

MAHATMA GANDHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140218205

35: SMTI PAPORI HAZARIKA
W/O SHRI PRASANTA SONOWAL

R/O VILLAGE-BOIRAGIMOTH
BEHIND DON BOSCO SCHOOL
P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

JOKAI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150104603.

36: SMTI JYOTI CHETRI
W/O-SHRI BIJOY CHETRI

R/O VILLAGE-BONGAL GAON

P.O.-BANIPUR

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

BOKEL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150105504.

37: NASRIN SULTANA
W/O-NASIR FORID AHMED

R/O VILLAGE- SOUTH AMOLAPATTY

NEAR BARUAH PETROL PUPM
E AND D DRAIN
P.O.-MOHANAGHAT

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786008

JODHRAJ KHEMKA PUBLIC M.E. SCHOOL
NAGAGHOOLIE

SCHOOL CODE-18150403201.

38: SHRI DEBANANDA BARUAH

S/O-SHRI KANAK BARUAH

R/O VILLAGE- BOIRAGIMOTH
NEAR OUTDOOR STADIUM
P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

CHACHAJI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150400905.

39: SMTI JUNMONI DUTTA
D/O SHRI TULSHI DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE-BOIRAGIMOTH
NEAR OUTDOOR STADIUM
P.O.-BORAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

KACHARI PATHER M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150605302.

40: SMTI SUMI BORUAH GOGOI
D/O- SHRI PRABHAT BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE-LERELAPATHER

P.O.-KENDUGURI

DISTRICT- DIBRUGARD

ASSAM
PIN-786611

OUGURI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150216401

41: SMTI BABITA DUTTA
W/O- SHRI MANASH DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE-OLD D.C. BUNGLOW ROAD
EAST CHOWKIDINGHEE

P.O.-DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

ITAKHULI DEHING THAN HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150108004.

42: SMTI RUPLAKSHMI DEKA BARUAH
W/O- SHRI GIRINDRA SONOWAL

R/O VILLAGE-P.W.D. COLONY

NEAR OVERBRIDGE
DIBRUGARH

P.O.-DIBRUGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

TINISUKIA SESSAKUSH M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150109601.

43: SMTI PAPORI DUARAH

W/O-SHRI BIJOY SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-DEVELOPMENT AREA.
P.O.-CR BUILDING

LANE-B

(NEAR TV CENTRE)
DIBRUGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

TITADIMARU HARABARI M.E.
SCHOOL CODE-1815047202.

44: SMTI BICHITRA BORPATRA
W/O-SHRI BIJOY PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE-CHABUA DEODHAI GAON

P.O.-CHABUA

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184

PHULAMPUR SRI SRI SANKARDEV M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150406102.

45: SMTI BINA MOUT
W/O-SHRI NAYANJYOTI HAZARIKA

R/O VILLAGE-30 NO. MOHKHOWA GAON

P.O.-RAJGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786611

KECHERUGURI GYANPITH M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150218501.

46: SHRI BHASKAR JYOTI CHANGMAI
S/O SHRI GHANA CHANGMAI

R/O VILLAGE- DHUPABORIA

P.O.-PANBECHA
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785663
LUHITPARIA MICHING TRIBAL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160201304.

47: MRS. KRISHNA BORGOHAIN
W/O- SHRI SARAL BORA

R/O VILLAGE-MELACHAKAR
M.G. ROAD
JUNALI PATH
P.O.- SIVASAGAR

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

HOLOGURI TRIBAL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160414113.

48: SHRI BRAJA BALLAV DUTTA
S/O-MAKHAN CHANDRA DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE- NOMATI

P.O.-NAZIRA
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

SIVASAGAR GOVT M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160222801.

49: SMTI RITAMONI BORGOHAIN
W/O-SHRI PANKAJ CHABUKDHARA

R/O-NAZIRA TOWN
P.O.-NAZIRA

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

PIN-785685
ASSAM

UPPER NAZIRA HIGH SCHOOL.
SCHOOL CODE-18160615907

50: MRS. JUTHIKA CHETIA
W/O-SHRI SANJIB CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-BARHOITING CHAPORI GAON
P.O. - BARHOITING

DISTRICT - SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

SIVASAGAR GOVT M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160222801.

51: MRS. MINAKSHI GOGOI
W/O- SHRI AMRIT GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-CHARING BARUWATI GAON

P.O.- BARUWATI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785661

DIKSHUMUKH JNANODOYA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160306903.

52: MRS. BASANTI MORAN
W/O- SHRI SUBHASH NEOG

R/O VILLAGE- NA KATONI KALU GAON

P.O.-BHAROLUA TINIALI

DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR

ASSAM

PIN-785664

DEHKOWMUKH M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160305701

53: SMTI. MONISHA BORAH
D/O-NABA BORAH

R/O VILLAGE- KHARAGORH GHURACHOWA GAON
P.O.-KHEMDOI PUKHURI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

PIN-785666

MICHAJAN M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160612003.

54: MRS. KARABI BURAGOHAIN
D/O-LATE CHIDANANDA BURAGOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE KALUGAON LUNPURIA GAON

P.O.-KALUGAON
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785666

KUKHESWAR DUTTA ADARSHA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160314801.

55: SMTI ADITI GOSWAMI
D/O- SRI PRASONNA KUMAR GOSWAMI

R/O VILLAGE-AMOLAPATTY
H.C.B. ROAD

P.O.-SIVASAGAR
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

NEMUGURI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160412701.

56: MRS. MONIKA DUARAH
D/O-ROBIN DUARAH

R/O VILLAGE-KHANGIA GOAN

P.O-CHEPANGONI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

NAMTI CHARIALI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 1860300906.

57: MRS. BORNALEE BORAH
W/O- SHRI DOYANANDA DEHINGIA

R/O VILLAGE- MADHUPUR

P.O.-DEMOW
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785662

KATHALGURI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160204808

58: SHRI BROJEN GOGOI
S/O-HEMA GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-KALIAPANI

P.O.-NAPAM BARUATI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785684

TALPANI ADARSHA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160603305.

59: MRS. BOBY GOGOI HAZARIKA
W/O- SHRI MRIGEN HAZARIKA

R/O VILLAGE- HUDUPARA ABHOIPURIYA

P.O.-CHAPANGANI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785684

DEOPANI GAANI K.B. M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160612002

60: MRS. BASANTI GOGOI
W/O. SHRI BIRESWAR GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-DEODUBI

P.O.-NOHAT
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785662
GORBHAGA JOYMOTI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160204303.

61: SMTI RUPA MONI BORAH SAIKIA
W/O-SHRI BHUPEN SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-GAURISAGAR NOGA ALI

P.O.-GAURISAGAR

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785664

MAJNORA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160312401.

62: SHRI BINUD SAHU

S/O-SHRI SWAMI NATH SAHU

R/O VILLAGE-BOKATA BAM GOHAIN GAON
P.O.-NEMUGURI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785674

MAHARANI RESERVE M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160214101

63: SMTI SHYAMALI HANDIQUE GOGOI
W/O SHRI UTTAM GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-BARHOITING

P.O.-BARHOITING

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

USHAPUR NAHARANI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160214107

64: MRS. PARANJITA BARUAH
D/O- LATE ANANDA BARUAH

R/O VILLAGE-KONWERPUR BRAHMIN GAON
P.O.- KONWERPUR

DISTRICT SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785667

USHAPUR NAHARANI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160214107.

65: MRS. REKHA BURAGOHAIN
D/O- SHRI NITYA NANDA BURAGOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE-MERBIL
SUKANPUKHURI

P.O.-SUKANPUKHURI (BETBARI)

DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785697

BOKATA PARIJAT M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160414110

66: MRS. PRATIMA DEVI
W/O-SHRI PADMA NATH SHARMA

R/O VILLAGE-DEOLIAKHAT

P.O.-NAMTIAL PATHAR

DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

PATSAKU BINAPANI GIRLS M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160477804.

67: SMTI. PURABI HAZARIKA
W/O-SHRI RATUL CH. BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE- PIOLI PATH

BEHIND C.P.I.OFFICE

WARD NO.13
STATION CHARIALI

P.O.- SIVASAGAR

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

NEMUGURI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160412701.

68: SMTI. MITALI BORPATRA GOHAIN
D/O- SHRI ANIL BORPATRA GOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE-MELACHAKAR
SIVASAGAR

P.O.-SIVASAGAR
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

SILAKUTI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE - 18160414501

69: SMTI. PARAMITA BORDOLOI
W/O-SHRI ARUN JYOTI HAZARIKA

R/O VILLAGE-BAILUNG PATH
WARD NO.9
NAZIRA
P.O.-NAZIRA

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

JNYANUDOI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160620602

70: SMTI MIRA GOGOI
D/O-TANKESWAR GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-HAHCHARA MORAN GAON

P.O.-DAYA CHARIALI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785701

JNYANUDOI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160620602.

71: SMTI. APARAN RAJKUMARI
W/O-SHRI ARUPJYOTI CHANGMAI

R/O VILLAGE-MAUT GAON

P.O.-UPPAR NAZIRA

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

DHEKIAL PHUKAN M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160619202

72: MISS MOLAYA KONWER
W/O-SHRI CHANDAN MONI BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE-GORKUSH SENSUA GAON

P.O.-KARIGAON
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785667

AKHOIPHUTA M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160407104.

73: SMTI.DEBAJANI NATH
D/O-LATE MILARAM NATH

R/O VILLAGE-GAHARAGURI

P.O.-HATIGHULI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785664

TELIADUNGA MISHING M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160306703.

74: MRS. NAMITA CHETIA
W/O SHRI PRANAB CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-HAHCHARA DHEKERI GAON
P.O.-DYACHARIALI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

KHELUA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160408905.

75: SMTI. RONJU BOIRAGI
W/O- HAMID ALI

R/O VILLAGE-ARJUNGURI

P.O.-ARJUNGURI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

POTHALIGARH M. V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160415602.

76: SMTI DULUMONI GOGOI
D/O SHRI RAJEN KUMAR GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-MELACHAKAR TINIALI

P.O.-SIVASAGAR
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

MAHARANI RESERVE M. V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160214101.

77: SMTI SABITA KONCH BORUAH
W/O SHRI HARI PRASAD BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE-MORAN CHANGMAI GAON

P.O.-MORAN
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785669

PAHITA M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160616703.

78: SMTI RUBI PHUKON
D/O-SHRI HIREN PHUKON

R/O VILLAGE-KAKILACHUK GAON

P.O.-PATSAKU

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785673

SEPON HATIPOTI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18150303403

79: SMTI SATYA SANDHYA DEVI
W/O- SHRI GUNA KANT SHARMA

R/O VILLAGE-JAPISAJIA

P.O.-JAPISAJIA

DIATRICK-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787031

MADHAB DEV M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120415502.

80: SHRI JAMINI GOGOI
S/O-SHRI GOGON GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-DEJOO TEA ESTATE
LAKHIMPUR
P.O.-DEJOO

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787031

DEJOO CHAH JANAJATI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120601001.

81: SMTI MANJUSREE BARUAH
C/O- BIPUL SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-CHUTIAKARI GAON

P.O.-MOIDOMIA

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787032

BADHAKARA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120417002

82: SMTI MONALISHA GOGOI
D/O- SHRI BHABANI GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-AHUCHAUL GAON

WARD NO.3
C.D. ROAD

NORTH LAKHIMPUR

P.O.-NORTH LAKHIMPUR

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-878001

BADHAKARA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120417002.

83: SMTI BIJAYA BHARALI

D/O-LATE MONESWAR BHARALI

R/O VILLAGE-MAIBELLA (GOREHAGA)

P.O.-AZAD

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM

PIN-787031

SHRIMANTA SANKARDEV HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120618505.

84: SMTI PURABI SAIKIA
D/O- LATE NAREN SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-BAPAKHAT

P.O.-PHUKANARHAT

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM

PIN-787052

DAKHIN TELAHI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120612802

85: NAZNEEN AHMED
D/O-SIRAJUDDIN AHMED

R/O VILLAGE-WARD NO.1
MASJID PATTY
P.O.-DHEKIAJULI

DISTRICT-SONITPUR

ASSAM

PIN-784110

O.P.KANOI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18110207002.

86: SMTI RUPREKHA BHUYAN

D/O LATE BIREN BHUYAN

R/O VILLAGE-GOKULDHAM APARTMENTS
PARBOTIA ROAD
TINSUKIA
P.O.-TINSUKIYA

DISTRICT-TINSUKIYA

ASSAM
PIN-786125

DIGHALIBILL HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18150212403.

87: SMTI MADHURI GOGOI
LATE MOHIM CHANDRA GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-GUDAPUKHURI RD
WARD NO.2
P.O.-SRIPURIA

DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786145

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL
BAHADUR CHARIALI

SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

88: SMTI ANUPAMA DESHAD
D/O HIRALAL DESHAD

R/O. VILLAGE-HATIMARA TEA ESTATE

P.O.-HOOGRIJAN
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786601

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)

SCHOOL CODE -18140112003.

89: SMTI LIPIKA SAIKIA BARUAH

W/O-SHRI RAJ JYOTI BARUAH

R/O VILLAGE-CHALIHA NAGAR

P.O.-TINSUKIA
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786125

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

90: SHRI JUGANANDA SONOWAL
S/O-BIMAL SONOWAL

R/O VILLAGE-LAKHIPATHER
AMGURI

P.O.-LAKHIPATHAR

DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786171

AMGURI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150200201

91: SMTI KAROBI KALITA DUARAH

D/O- LATE DULU KALITA

R/O VILLAGE-MAKUM GANDHI NAGAR

P.O.-MAKUM
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786170

BARHAPJAN HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140129711.

92: SMTI MALAKHI PHUKAN
D/O- SHRI SONAKANTA PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE-QTR NO.B-II-20
MOLIABARI
DIGBOI
P.O.-DIGBOI

DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786171

POWAI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140315901.

93: SMTI ANAMIKA BORGOHAIN
D/ O- LATE HUNESWAR BORGOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE-BAPAPUNG SETTLEMEN AREA
P.O.-DIGBOI
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786171

BHIMPATHERBAPUJI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140307502.

94: SMTI RANJU TARAK
D/O-HARENDRE NATH TARAK

R/O. VILLAGE-PHILLOBARI RIGBI MISSING GAON
P.O.-PHILLOBARI
DISTRICT-TINSUKIYA

PIN-786160
ASSAM

NAVA JAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

95: SHRI PRANJAL SHARMA
S/O- SHRI DURGA PRASAD SHARMA

R/O VILLAGE-LAKHIPATHAR

DIGBOI

P.O.-LAKHIPATHER

DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM

PIN-786171

SRIMANTA SANKARDEV HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140329401

96: SMTI. MUNMI BORUAH
W/O-JITUMONI SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-MOHIMABARI

P.O.-MOHIMABARI

DISTRICT-JORHAT

ASSAM

PIN-785630

RAJABARI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18170615604

97: SMTI LIPIKA DUTTA
D/O-SHRI TOLAN DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE-TITABAR
WARD NO.1
NEAR N.N.S. COLLEGE

P.O.-TITABAR

DISTRICT-JORHAT

ASSAM

PIN-785630

BEKAJAN HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18170608409

98: SMTI. NABANITA DUTTA
D/O-LATE NOGEN CH. DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE-NOWBOISHA

P.O.-POTIA GAON

DISTRICT-JORHAT

ASSAM
PIN-785101

DARIYA UTTAR KAMALABARI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18170407201.

99: SMTI. NITI PATRA GOGOI
W/O- HIMANGKU GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-BORDOBA CHUTIA GAON

P.O.- BATAMARA
MORANHAT

DISTRICT- CHARAIDEO

ASSAM
PIN-785670

NEHRU HINDI VIDYALAYA (HIGH SCHOOL)
SCHOOL CODE-18160529204

100: MRS.NIRANJANA GOGOI
D/O- SRI PHATICK GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-KACHUPATHER

P.O.-MORANJAN (SEPON)

DISTRICT-CHARAIDEO

ASSAM
PIN-785673
DOBA TINI ALI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18290506105.

101: SMTI. BORNALEE BORA
D/O-SHRI JITENDRA NATH BORA

R/O VILLAGE-DERGAON

SEUJPUR
P.O.-DERGAON
DISTRICT-GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785614

GANAK PUKHURI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -1818012606.

102: SMTI TORALI SAIKIA
W/O- SHRI ANJUM BORAH

R/O VILLAGE-GHARPORA CHUBURI

P.O.-TEZPUR
DISTRICT-SONITPUR

ASSAM
PIN-784001

BARKHAT JANAJTIYA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18270400104.

103: SHRI MUKUL SARMA
S/O- PRAFULLA CH. SARMA

R/O VILLAGE-SARABARI BARAMPUR

P.O.-BARAMPUR

DISTRICT-DARRANG

ASSAM
PIN-784144

KACHARIGAON M.E. MADRASSA

SCHOOL CODE-18020215602.

104: SHRI SARAT CHANDRA BARMAN
S/O- LATE GIRENDRA BARMAN
R/O VILLAGE-DHANTOLA

P.O.-DHANTOLA BAZAR

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM

PIN-783372

CHIRAKHOWA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)

SCHOOL CODE-18020304511.

105: ASHRAF UDDIN AHMED

S/O-MD. NIZAM UDDIN

R/O VILLAGE-KUSHBARI PART-3

P.O.-KUSHBARI

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM

PIN-783384

MERERCHAR HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGATED)

SCHOOL CODE-18040313010

106: TAMSER ALI AHMED

S/O- AKKAS ALI AHMED

R/O VILLAGE-BARDALANI NO.3

P.O.-MANDIA

DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM

PIN-781308

DMB M.E. MADRASSA

SCHOOL CODE-18050312802

107: DEWAN ABDUL JALIL

S/O-LATE DEWAN ABDUL KARIM

R/O VILLAGE-BAHMURA

P.O.-JAHURPAM

DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781314

SUNPURA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18050100206.

108: FAZLUR RAHMAN
S/O-SHAMSUL HOQUE

R/O VILLAGE-KATHLIJHA

P.O.-HOWLY

DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781316

RAMAPARA M.E. MADRASSA

SCHOOL CODE-18050105405.

109: SMTI RUMEE RAY CHOUDHURY
W/O-SHRI TILAK CH. DUTTA

R/O PATHSALA TOWN
JYOTINAGAR

P.O.-PATHSALA
DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781325

PALLARPAR MADRASSA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18050200927.

110: MD. JILLUR RAHMAN
S/O-MD. SAIDUR RAHMAN

R/O VILLAGE-CHAR KASHARIPARA

P.O.-FULERCHAR
DIATRICK-SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783135

NKME MADRASSA
NENGTERCHAR
SCHOOL CODE-18020605809

111: MD. NOOR ALOM
S/O-MD AZIZAR RAHMAN

R/O VILLAGE-SOUTH SALMARA PART II

P.O.-SOUTH SALMARA

DISTRICT-SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783127

JANATA H.S SCHOOL
KHARUABANDHA

SCHOOL CODE-18020606112.

112: MD. SAIFUR ALOM

S/O-MVI NURUZZAMAN MIAH

R/O VILLAGE-KAWAHAGI

P.O.-TUMNI
DISTRICT-SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783127

K.M.G. ME MADRASSA SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18320711606.

113: ABDUL MONNAF AHMED

S/O ABDUR REZZAK AHMED

R/O VILLAGE-KHUDIMARI PT-2 (NEAR GAURIPUR WARD NO.1) STREET-
RUPSHI AIRPORT ROAD

P.O.-KHUDIMARI
DISTRICT-DHUBURI

ASSAM
PIN-783331

ALOMGANJ GERAMARI AMALGAMATED H.S. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020324303.

114: SHRI SUKESH DAS

S/O-LATE NARESH CH. DAS

R/O-SAPATGRAM TOWN

P.O.-SAPATGRAM WARD NO.3

DISTRICT-DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN-783337

ALOMGANJ H.S. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020324303.

115: SMTI JINU BORA
W/O -SHRI MANOJ MANDAL

R/O VILLAGE-BAGHORBORI TINALI

BYE LANE -1
HOUSE NO.-5

P.O.-PANJABARI

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM
PIN-781037

BETKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18271102118.

116: SMTI KSHYAMA RANI DEKA

D/O LATE MOHODAR CHANDRA DEKA

R/O VILLAGE-LOKHRA KONA
MUNIA MIKIR BY LANE
P.O.-SAWKUCHI
DISTRICT-KAMRUP

ASSAM
PIN-781040

BETKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18271102118.

117: SMTI JUNU BEGUM

W/O- ABDUL HELIM

R/O VILLAGE-JANAKPUR
KAHILIPARA
RUPALI PATH

P.O.-KAHILIPARA

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)

BETKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18271102118.

118: SMTI GITIKA NATH
W/O-SHRI NIRENDRA KUMAR BAISHYA

R/O. VILLAGE-BELORGURI

P.O.-BANGARA

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

PIN-781015
ASSAM

DIRMAJAKHILI HIGH SCHOOL
CHOTOMATIA
SCHOOL CODE-18030116604.

119: SHRI ALOK PRATIM ROY
S/O- LATE BHABATRAN ROY

R/O VILLAGE-THEKASU PART-I

P.O.-DUDHNOI

DISTRICT-GOALPARA

ASSAM

PIN-783124

BISHNU RABHA MEMORIAL M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030103702.

120: SMTI KALPANA CHOUDHURY
D/O- CHITTARANJAN CHOUDHURY

R/O VILLAGE-NEW GOALPARA

P.O.-BALADMARI

DISTICT-GOALPARA

ASSAM

PIN-783121

GOALTULI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030423603.

121: SMTI CHANDANA SARMAH
D/O- MUNINDRA SARMAH

R/O VILLAGE-NEW GOALPARA

P.O.-BALADMARI

DISTRICT-GOALPARA

ASSAM

PIN-783121

DUBAPARA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-1803015605.

122: SMTI BULBULI BORAH
W/O- SHRI DURNA BARUAH

R/O VILLAGE-JHANJI DHEKIAL GAON

P.O.-JHANJI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM

PIN-785683

JHANJI MORANCHIGA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160308902.

(ALL THE PETITIONERS ARE TET QUALIFIED CONTRACTUAL UPPER
PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHERS) UNDER SSA

ASSAM

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR

KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM

KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MR. P K GOSWAMI

Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/7224/2019

SANGEETA KHOOND AND 52 ORS.
D/O RAJANI KHOOND
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SONAJURI ME SCHOOL
PO - SALNAH
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

2: MASUMA RASOOL IMTIAZ
D/O INTAZ ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

3: AMAYA DEKA
D/O LT BHUBAN DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHARIDHOWA ME SCHOOL
PO - BHARIDHOWA
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

4: SABINA YASMIN AHMED
D/O ALIMUDDIN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA KALIABOR GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
PO - KUWARITOL
PS - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON

5: HIRANMOYEE BORAH
D/O NAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SALNA BAPUJI HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - SALNAH
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

6: SABITRI CHETRY
D/O CHITRA CHETRY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

7: JOGESWAR BAISHYA
S/O DURGA RAM BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHARIDHOWA ME SCHOOL
PO - BHARIDHOWA
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

8: DIPTI PATHAK
D/O - KHIRA PATHOK
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM PUBTHARIA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - BHUMURAGURI
PS - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON

9: BIJUMONI BORA
D/O - KHARGESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SALNA BAPUJI HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - SALNA
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

10: CHITTA RANJAN BORA
S/O-DANDI RAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIBASTHAN HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - SIBASTHAN
PS - SIBASTHAN
DIST - NAGAON

11: RITUMONI BORAH
D/O- KRISHNA KANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAGHBARALI MES
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

12: KUNLATA BORAH
D/O- JATINDRA NATH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMAKANTA SAIKIA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-BORJURI
P.S- SALNA
DISTRICT - NAGAON

13: MADHURI GAYAN
D/O- DEBENDRA NATH GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UDMARI B.D.S MES
P.O.-UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

14: MUKTI AHMED
S/O- ABDUL WAHAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUTHIKHAITY M.E.S
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

15: BHASWATI BORAH
D/O - BAPDHAN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELEUGURI ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
P.O. BHELEUGURI
P.S SAMAGURI

16: JITUMONI BORA
S/O- BHUMIDHAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON ANCHALIK MADRASA
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

17: DHRUBA JYOTI GOGOI
S/O-KAMAL GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAGURMARI GIRLS M.E.M
P.O-MAGURMARI
P
S-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

18: PARTHA PROTIM BORAH
C/O CHANDRA KANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIPARA NAGARANI M.E.M
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

19: UTTAM KR. SARKAR
C/O SURJYA KANTA SARKAR
BAGAMUKH M.E. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

20: ARJUMAN BEGUM
C/O NUR MOHAMMAD
HATIPARA NAGARANI M.E.M
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

21: UPEN KALITA
C/O GAJEN KALITA
MAGURMARI GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

22: FARID SHAH NEWAZ
C/O ABDUL HYE
TARABARI HIGH SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- TARABARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

23: LUKUMONI BORDOLOI
C/O BISHNU PRASAD BORA
HATIPARA NAGARNI M.E.M
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

24: BHASKAR JYOTI BARUAH
C/O CHANDRA KANTA SARMA BARUAH
KAROIGURI M.V. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

25: PARISHMITA BORA
C/O KAMALESWAR BORA
PHUTALZAR M.E. MADRASSA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB PHUTALZAR
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

26: MADHUMITA SAIKIA
C/O PRANJAL BORAH
PHUTALZAR M.E.M
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB PHATALZAR
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

27: MITALI NANDI
C/O RANJIT KR. NANDI
GUNABARI M.E.M.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- RUPAHI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON.

28: KRISHNA GOGOI
D/OPADMESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT AT DIGHALDARI MV SCHOOL
VIIAND PO- DIGHALDARI
DIST -NAGAON.

29: NAVANITA BARUAH
D/O GHANA KANTA BARUAH
ASSIATANT TEAHER AT SARAGAON MESCHOOL
VILLAND PO- SARAGAON
DIST -NAGAON.

30: ARCHANA BARUAH
D/OUMESH BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARAGAON ME SCHOOL
VILLAND PO- SARAGAON
DIST -NAGAON.

31: DULARI DEKA
D/O ANANDA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARAGAON ME SCHOOL
VILLAND PO- SARAGAON
DIST -NAGAON.

32: TONMOYEE BORA
D/O KIRTI BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHE AT DIMOW MV SCHOOL
VILL- PUB SALMARA
PO- PHULAGURI
DIST -NAGAON.

33: MANISHA DEKA
D/O GHANA KANTA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DEOBALI JAKARUAH ME SCHOOL
VILL- JAKARUAH
PO-DIGHALDARI
DIST -NAGAON.

34: SAMPREETI SAIKIA
D/O RUPOM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BAGALAJAN KV ME SCHOOL
VILL- PUB GUIMARI
PO- PUB GUIMAI
DIST -NAGAON.

35: DIPANJALI DAS
D/O UMA RAM DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIMARUGURI M.E.SCHOOL
P.O.DIMARUGURI
DIST-NAGAON.

36: PRANJAL KUMAR SAIKIA
S/O BHOGESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHAKITUP MEM
P.O. CHOTAHAIBAR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

37: PANKHI BASHISTHA
D/O HITEN SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ANCHALIK MEM
P.O. PANIGAAON
P.S-MORIKALONG
DIST-NAGAON

38: DEBAJANI DEBNATH
D/O JAGADISH CH DEBNATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UDMARI HIGH SCHOOL

P.O. SINGARI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON.

39: ABUL KALAM
S/O AABBAS ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SINGARI MEM
P.O-SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

40: FIRDOS ALAM
S/O MD.ABDUL KADIR BIN SHAHEB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
J.B.K .M.E MADRASSA
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

41: PRAJNAJYOTI DAS
D/O PANINDRA CHANDRA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ATHGAON M.V.SCHOOL
P.O-DHING
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON.

42: BINITA BORAH
D/O NARENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ATHGAON M.V.SCHOOL
P.O-DHING
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

43: BED KUMAR BORA
S/O KUSESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HAIDUBI RAMPUR SATRA M.E.M
P.O-KADAMONI
P.S-BATADRAVA
DIST-NAGAON

44: RASHMI REKHA BORA
D/O LATE TUNIRAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHUA GIRLS MES

P.S - KAMPUR
P.O - KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON.

45: MAMONI SAIKIA
D/O GHANA KANTA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATICHONG KASTURBA GIRLS M.V.S
P.O-CHAKALAGHAT
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON

46: DILIP KUMAR BORAH
S/O SURENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAJORI GIRLS M.V.S
P.O- HATICHONG
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON.

47: LIPIKA BASUMATARY
C/O MANAS JYOTI BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAJORI COMBINE M.V.S
P.O-MAJ JAJORI
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON.

48: SIDDHARTHA SANKAR BORAH
S/O JATINDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAKI TARALANGSU MES
P.O-TERALANGSO
P.S-KAKI
DIST -NAGAON

49: BISHNU PRASAD BORA
S/O JAGAT CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

50: SUMI DEKA
C/O NIRMAL CH DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAJGAON BHOMURAGURI M.V.S.

P.O-MAJGAON
P.S-JAJORI.
DIST-NAGAON

51: BABY RANI ROY
C/O LATE DEBESH ROY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAPATI M.E.M
P.O-HERAPATI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

52: JURI KAKATI
C/O GOPINATH KAKATI
ASST. TEACHER
SWAHID CHANDAN SINGH HS
P.O-MAJORATI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

53: GURUCHANA SAIKIA
C/O ARUP JYOT MIKIR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAPATI M.E.M.
P.O.-HERAPATI
P.S.-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISRTY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
5:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT. SACHIBALAYA
GUWAHATI-781006
6:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
7:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
8:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
9:THE DISTRICT MISSION CO-ORDINATOR
NAGAON DISTRICT SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. B D GOSWAMI
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/7917/2019

PRONAB BHARALI AND 181 ORS.
S/O- PRABHAT BHARALI

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PACHIM GHAGRA FOREST LPSCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

2: BIPIN BHUYAN
S/O- RAMESWAR BHUYAN

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF NEHRU ME SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

3: DEVAJIT BORAH
S/O- LATE MINARAM BORAH

VILL- GHIMARUJAN
PO- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BHIMDANGA (KHELMATI) LPSCHOOL
BEHALI B.E.E.O.

DIST- BISWANATH.

4: BORNALI SAIKIA
D/O- BHADRESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- CHARIKHELIA
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF BALIJAN BALIKA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

5: JAYANTA HAZARIKA
S/O- GHANASHYAM HAZARIKA

VILL- SOLLENGI GURI
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF 2 NO BORFOLONG (NEW) LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

6: PABITRA BHUYAN
S/O- BHOGESWAR BHUYAN

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF SAKURA REFUJEE LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

7: SOBIN CHANDRA LEKHARU
S/O- BISHESWAR LEKHARU

VILL- NO-2 PUKHURIA
PO- SONAPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784160

A.T. OF SUKANSUTI PRAJABASTI LP SCHOOL
BEHALI B.E.E.O.

DIST- BISWANATH.

8: NIRANJAN GOGOI
S/O- NITYANANDA GOGOI

VILL- JALUKKATA
MERAMUKH

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF JUGIBARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

9: DIPAK BORAH
S/O- LATE JIURAM BORAH

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF GHOGRA BOSTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

10: RIJU NEOG HAZARIKA
D/O- KHAGENDRA NATH HAZARIKA

VILL- CHARIKHELIA
PO- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172

A.T. OF KARIBIL LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

11: LAKHYA HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE BHOGESHWORE HAZARIKA

VILL- BHELAIMORA
P.O.-KACHUAH

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165

A.T. OF NO.2 NATUN RAHDHALA LPS
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

12: PALLABI BORAH
D/O- RANJIT BORAH

VILL- SOLLENGIGURI
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF HEM SOLENGI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

13: ANUPJYOTI KAKOTI
S/O- NAREN KAKOTI

VILL- WARD NO-1
NARAYANPUR

P.O- DIKRONG
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784164 (ASSAM)

A.T. OF TETONBARI BONUA BASTI LPS
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

14: MONALISHA SAIKIA
D/O- INDRA SAIKIA

VILL- PADMARPUR
P.O- PADMARPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PUB-KALABARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

15: JONMONI NEOG
D/O- KAMAL CHANDRA NEOG

VILL- PURBAJYOTI NIGAM
P.O- PULISMONI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-3 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

16: MAMONI BORA
D/O- SRI HITESWAR BORA

VILL- PANIGAON
P.O- PANIGAON

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PURANI GERAJ LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

17: ANKUR SAHU
S/O- MURULI DHAR SAHU

VILLAND PO- PANBARI
PS- NARAYANPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PUB MORA CHENGELIJAN LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

18: MINU BORUAH KONWAR
S/O- PHULESWAR BORUAH

VILL- 1 NO SOLMARIA
PO- DOOLAHAT

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787023(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PURUPBARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

19: HEMASHRI BARUAH
D/O- TANURAM BARUAH

VILL- MAGONI
PO- MAGONI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KEKORAMARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

20: ARUPA JYOTI BORAH
D/O- MINA PD BORAH

VILL- JAMUGURI
PO- BODATI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784162(ASSAM)

A.T. OF AMJARANI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

21: CHIRAJ KUMAR HAZARIKA
S/O- BROJEN HAZARIKA

VILL AND PO- DHALPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SOLENGI MIKIR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

22: SONMONI PATHAK
S/O- KAMAL PATHAK

VILL- KONIBARI
WARD NO-3

PO- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF N.C. SOLENGI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

23: SANJOY KUMAR GUPTA
S/O- SUBHAS PRASAD GUPTA

VILLANDPO- PABHOI ROAD
WARD NO-3

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SOLENGI MIKIR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

24: CHANDRA PRASAD GAUTOM
S/O- LATE MUKTI RAM GAUTOM

VILL- NO-3 SIMALUGURI
PO- SIMALUGURI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN-784165(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-3 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

25: PALLAV BORAH
S/O- TANKA BORAH

VILLANDPO- KAMDEWAL

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BORTAMULI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

26: CHIRANJIT CHETIA
S/O- SRI SARBESWAR CHETIA

VILL- SANTAPUR
PO- LAHALIAL
PS- BIHPURIA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF KEKURIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

27: DIPAK BORAH
S/O- DURGA BORAH

VILL- GAGAL GAON
PO- KALABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784178(ASSAM)

A.T. OF HATIMARA CHENGELIJAN LPS
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

28: TULASHI BORAH
S/O- LATE KESHARAM BARAH

VILL- KAKILA JARANI
PO- DUBIA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KHARONIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

29: PUNAM GOGOI
D/O- JITEN GOGOI

VILL- NO-1 HARMOTI
PO- MADHABPUR

PS- NARAYANPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784146(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KHULIKATI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

30: JUNTI DUTTA
D/O- CHINAND DUTTA

VILL-LALUK
P.O- LALUK

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN-784160(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DEONABARI L.P SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

31: NIRMALI CHETIA
D/O- KAMAL CHETIA

VILL- KHUTIKATA
P.O- HOWAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784169 (ASSAM)
A.T. OF BALITIKA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH

32: SWAPNA BORUAH LAHAN
D/O- LATE GOPAL BORUAH

VILL- CHENGMORA
P.O- KALABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SANTIPUR HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

33: DEVA BASKOTA
S/O- BALARAM BASKOTA

VILL- BORDOLONI
P.O- BAKORIDOLONI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172

A.T. OF BORDOLONI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

34: JITUMONI HAZARIKA
D/O- LILADHAR HAZARIKA

VILL- SIMALUGURI
P.O- SIMALUGURI

P.S- GOHPUR
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784168 (ASSAM)

A.T. OF 421 NO RANGAJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

35: UTTAM DAS
S/O-KNATHIRAM DAS

VILL- PURANI GAON
P.O- BISWANATH GHAT

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784177(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BALIJAN GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

36: BHASKAR HAZARIKA

S/O- RASA RAM HAZARIKA

VILL- MAGONI
P.O. AND P.S- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KAWAIMARI NEW LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

37: SANJIB SAIKIA
S/O- LOKNATH SAIKIA

VILL- PUKHURIA
P.O- SONAPUR

P.S- LALUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

A.T. OF GHOGRA FOREST LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

38: DIPANJAL KONWAR
S/O- LATE TULSHI KONWAR

VILL- NO. 3 SIMALUGURI

P.O- SIMALUGURI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

A.T. OF NASPOR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

39: RITA TAMULI
D/O- LATE DITIRAM TAMULI

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- SIMALUGURI

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BAGANIBARI HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

40: NIKUMONI SAIKIA GOHAIN
D/O- KHUDESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- BRAHMAJAN
P.O- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BALIJAN FOREST NEW LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

41: RATUL BHUYAN
S/O- RIDHURAM BHUYAN

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH (ASSAM)
PIN-784168

A.T. OF NO. 1 BALIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

42: KAMAL PHUKAN
S/O- KALIRAM PHUKAN

VILL- MAGONI
P.O- MAGUNI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF THALIPUKHURI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

43: MONDIP DUTTA
S/O- JATIN DUTTA

VILL AND P.O- BRAHMAJAN
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF PACHIM JORABARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

44: BROJEN CHETIA
S/O- SRI NOMAL CHETIA

VILL- SANTAPUR
P.O- LHALIAL

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784161

A.T. OF NO. 6 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

45: POMPI BARUAH
D/O- TULESWAR BORAH

VILL- PUB-DUBIA
P.O- SANTIPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 6 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

46: JYOTI BORAH
D/O- KARTIK BORAH

VILL- CHARIKHELIA
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF GHIMARUJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

47: KANGKANA CHUTIA
D/O- BHUBAN CHUTIA

VILL- KAMALAPATHAR
P.O- ELLENGISATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF NOBIL LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

48: BIKRAM DAS
S/O- PITAMBER DAS

VILL- GHAHIGAON
P.O- GHAHIGAON

DIST- BISWANATH
P.S- GOHPUR

PIN- 784170
ASSAM

A.T. OF NIMA BASTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

49: PRANJAL BORAH
S/O- CHANDRA BORAH

VILL- AMTOLABORI
P.O AND P.S- HALEM

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784170
ASSAM

A.T. OF KURUBASTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

50: SOBHAN POWDEL
S/O- YADAB POWDEL

VILL- BARATIGURI
P.O- GAMIRI
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF BEBEJIA KONIPARA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

51: MAMATA BORUAH
D/O- LATE KHAGEN BORAH

VILL- NO. 3 SIMALUGURI

P.O- SIMALUGURI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165
ASSAM

A.T. OF KURUBASTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

52: HEMA NEOG
S/O- NANDA NATH NEOG

VILL AND P.O- PANBARI
VIA- DIKRONG

P.S- NARAYANPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784164
ASSAM

A.T. OF PICHALAMUKH LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

53: PRABAL HAZARIKA
S/O- DIMBESWAR HAZARIKA

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF BALIGAON NEW LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

54: ACHYUTA HAZARIKA
S/O- RAJEN HAZARIKA

VILL- GOPAL PUR
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB-MARACHENGALI JAN LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

55: NAMITA KONWAR
D/O- SARBANANDA KONWAR

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
P.S- GOHPUR

PIN-784168

ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB BRAHMAJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

56: MALABIKA BHUYAN
D/O- LATE SAMBHURAM BHUYAN

VILL- MAGANI (GOHPUR)
P.O- MAGANI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF SWAHID KHARGESWARTALUKDAR LPSCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

57: TIKA DUTTA UPADHYAYA
S/O- HARI PRASAD UPADHYAYA

VILL- AKHOIPHUTTA
P.O- BAKARI DALANI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF KARIBIL MIKIR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

58: BIPLAB BHUYAN
S/O- JAGNESWAR BHUYAN

ILL- BORDUP
P.O- BORDUP

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF BAHBARI LINE LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

59: MONUJ HAZARIKA
S/O- DIMBESWAR HAZARIKA

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- GOPALPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BORAPATHER LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

60: DEBAJIT SARMAH
S/O- HAREN SARMAH

VILL- KHUTIKATIA
P.O- HOWAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 4 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

61: TRISHNA SAIKIA
D/O- BHIMESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- NA-PAMUA
P.O- HOWAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF DEURICHUK LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

62: GYAN JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O- MR. NABIN SAIKIA

VILL- GHIMORUJAN
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 BORTAMULI KHAROIMUKH LPSCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

63: PALLABI PHUKAN
D/O-KIRAN PHUKAN

VILL- PHUTABHOG
P.O- RUPTOLI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF HOWAJAN ADARSHA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

64: NRIPEN KUMAR PAUL
S/O- HEREMBAR PAUL

VILL- HOWAJAN
P.O-GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF ALIGURI PICHALA M.E. SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

65: MINA BORAH SAIKIA
D/O- SRI PUWARAM SAIKIA

VILL- JAKHINICHUK

P.O- KHATARGOAN

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF PICHALAMUKH KOIBARTA LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

66: GIRISH BARMUDOI
S/O- LAKHIRAM BARMUDOI

VILL AND P.O- BALIJAN
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF KAWRIPATHAR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

67: BIRENDRA DAS
S/O- LATE BONESWAR DAS

VILL- BRAHMAJAN DANI GAON

P.O- BRAHMAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF BRAHMAJAN DANI GAON LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

68: BOBY BORAH
D/O- BHOBAN BORAH

VILL- BRAHMAJAN
P.O- BRAHMAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF BRAHMAJAN DANI GAON LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

69: BISWAJIT NEOG
S/O- MR. LILARAM NEOG

VILL- TANGALIBARI
P.O- SIMALUGURI

GOHPUR
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784168

A.T. OF RANGAJAN NANAJAT ME SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

70: RINKU BORAH
D/O- PURNA KANTA BORAH

VILL- HORIDAS
P.O- BONPURAI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165
ASSAM

A.T. OF RUPJYOTI HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

71: HAREN BORAH
S/O- KAMALESWAR BORAH

VILL- DEURIGAON
P.O- HOWAJAN

DIST- SONITPUR
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF PICHALAMUKH LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

72: LUCKY BORAH
D/O- SRI GOBIN BORAH

VILL- GAGOL GAON
P.O- KALABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF BORIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

73: DIPALI BHUYAN
D/O- KAMAL CH. BHUYAN

VILL- TIPLING NAPAPUA GAON

P.O- PATHALI PAHAR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784163
ASSAM

A.T. OF SONALI BORI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

74: KAMAL SAIKIA
S/O- SRI BHOGRAM SAIKIA

VILL- DUBIA JORHATIA GAON
P.O- DUBIA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF 1 NO RANGAJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

75: NAYANMONI SAIKIA
D/O- SUBHAN SAIKIA

VILL AND P.O- BORBALI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784163
ASSAM

A.T. OF BHELWADANGA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

76: MUNMI SARMAH
D/O- PRAFULLA SARMAH

VILL- BORBHETA
NABAPUR
P.O- BORBHETA
P.S- ROWRIAH
DIST- JORHAT

PIN- 785004
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB-DUBIA HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

77: MONALISHA BHUYAN
D/O- GOPAL BHUYAN

VILL AND P.O- MIKIR BORAH CHUK

P.S- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 1 NAHARANI NEW LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

78: HARA KANTA SAIKIA
S/O- SRI DULAL SAIKIA

VILL- SOLLENGI
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF GONAI ATI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

79: LIPIKA CHETIA
D/O- JOGESH CHETIA

VILL- BALIGAON
P.O- DHAKUAKHANA

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787055
ASSAM

A.T. OF BARATIGURI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

80: JOGEN THENGAL
S/O- DIGANTA THENGAL

VILL- MORNOI THENGAL

P.O- MORNI KHORA

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787054
ASSAM

A.T. OF KACHAMARI LP SCHOOL
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

81: KALYANI BORAH
D/O- SRI PREMANANDA BORAH

VILL- BHOGPURIA
P.O-LAHALIAL

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784161
ASSAM

A.T. OF TATI DUBI DEURI CHUK LP SCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

82: AJIT HAZARIKA
S/O- BHADRESWAR HAZARIKA
VILL- SONAPUR NO. 2
P.O- SONAPUR

P.S- LALUK
DIST- LAAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784160
ASSAM

A.T. OF KUHIMARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

83: NIRMALI SAIKIA
D/O- SRI PRADIP SAIKIA

VILL- UTTAR KARI
P.O- DOLOHAT

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787023
ASSAM

A.T. OF PURANI GERAJ LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

84: KUSHAL KUMAR BORAH
S/O- DRONESWAR BORAH

VILL- DUBIA GAON
P.O- DUBIA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF SARUTAMULI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

85: PRAFULLA BORAH
S/O- SONESWAR BORAH

VILL- JAKAI PELOWA
P.O- RAJBARI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB MIRIPATHAR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

86: RIMPI HAZARIKA
D/O- LALIT CHANDRA HAZARIKA

VILL- PADMAPUR
P.O- NAHARBARI

DIST- SONITPUR
PIN- 784182
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB BUROI HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

87: PARINITA KAUSHIK
D/O- MRINAL CHANDRA BORTHAKUR

VILL- MADHUPUR
H. NO. 189

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB BUROI HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

88: JYOTSNA DAS BORAH
D/O- TILAK DAS

VILL- NA-PAMUA
P.O- BARANGABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF KALYANPUR ME SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

89: DIPAMONI NATH
D/O- KUSHESWAR NATH

VILL- BARANI PATHAR
P.S- GOHPUR

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF BALIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

90: RAJJYOTI CHUTIA
S/O- SRI BABUL CHUTIA

VILL- KEKORABARI
P.O- KEKORABARI

P.S- GOHPUR
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF CHARAIBARI ADARSHA TRIBAL HS SCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

91: REKHAMONI BHUYAN MUDOI
D/O- UMESH CHANDRA BHUYAN

VILL- BALIJAN
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 NATUN RAHDHALA LPS
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

92: BIKUL BORAH
S/O- TARUN BORAH

VILL- HATIBANDHIA
P.O- BAKARI DOLANI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF KEKURIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

93: DIBAKAR GOGOI
S/O- INDRESWARGOGOI

VILL- NO. 1 RANGATI
P.O- RANGATI CHARIALI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165

A.T. OF PISOLAMUKH LP SCHOOL (NEW)

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

94: HEMANTA SHARMA

S/O- PREM SHARMA

VILL- MDHYA CHATRONG
P.O- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF PURNALINE LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

95: SANGITA SINGH
D/O- TILOK SINGH

VILL- MADHYA CHATRONG
P.O- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 NILBARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

96: SUNIL SUBBA
S/O- BINOD SUBBA

VILL- JAKAPARA
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF KANAKLATA MODEL GIRLS HS SCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

97: BASHAB RAJ BORAH
S/O- SRI MOHESWARBORAH

VILL- BALIJAN

P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF THALI PUKHURI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

98: NAMITA SAIKIA
D/O- MOLOKA SAIKIA

VILL- BORSUTAR GAON
P.O- BARANGABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB BUROI HS SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

99: DURGA ADHIKARI
S/O- GADADHAR ADHIKARI

VILL- KARIBIL BANGALI
P.O- KARABIL BANGALI
P.S- HALEM
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784170
ASSAM

A.T. OF KARIBIL LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

100: BIBHA RANI NATH
D/O- NABIN CHANDRA NATH

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF DEONABARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

101: NABA JYOTI HAZARIKA
S/O- DEWRAM HAZARIKA

VILL- JOYPUR
P.O- KAMALPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 5 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

102: ANKITA DUTTA
D/O- BUBUL DUTTA

VILL- KAMDEWAL
PS- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BORPUKHURI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

103: JAYANTA HAZARIKA
S/O- LAKSHESWAR HAZARIKA

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF SOMKONG HIGH SCHOOL

104: DIBYAJYOTI NEOG
S/O- GOLOK NEOG

VILL- TINGALI BARI
P.O- SIMALUGURI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF BORBAM HS SCHOOL

105: DEBAJIT BHUYAN
S/O- PADMA BHUYAN

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF URIAMGURI ME SCHOOL.

106: MURCHANA BARUAH
D/O- DIPTI KUMAR BARUAH

VILL- MAJBAGHMORA
PO- BURIGANG

PS- BISWANATH CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NANKE MIJKA LP SCHOOL.
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

107: SANJIB KUMAR DAS
S/O- SUREN DAS

VILL- RANGCHALI SONARI
PO- JANATA

PS- BEHALI
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KACHAKOTA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH

108: MOON HAZARIKA
S/O- LALIT HAZARIKA

VILL- DHENUDHARA
POANDPS- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BRAHMAPUTRA CHAPORI LPS

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH

109: DHANANJOY DAS
S/O- LOPAN DAS

VILL- TELENGANIA
POANDPS- BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DEKAPATHAR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

110: GIRIDHAR GOGOI
S/O- KUSHESWAR GOGOI

VILL- CHATIACHUK
PO- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SANTIPUR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

111: SEEMA SUT
D/O- JATIN SUT

VILL- CHATIACHUK
PO- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SANTIPUR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

112: PUNYA SAIKIA
S/O- CHANDRESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- BAMUNGAON
PO- BIHPURIA

DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784161(ASSAM)

A.T. OF TIPUBASTI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

113: POMPI PHUKON
D/O- NOBIN PHUKON

VILL- PODUMONI CHETIA GAON

PO- SELENGHAT

DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785636(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

114: SANYA BORAH
D/O- PROBIN BORAH

VILL- TIPHUK
PO- DABA TINIALI

DIST- SIVASAGAR
PIN- 785673(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SARADA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

115: PAPU SAHU
S/O- RAJKUMAR SAHU

VILL- KALAPANI
PO- MUIKAJAN
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784173(ASSAM)

A.T. OF GIRJA LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

116: MOLOYA SAHU
D/O- RAJEN SAHU

VILL- KALAPANI
PO- MIJIKAJAN

PS- GINGIA
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784173(ASSAM).
A.T. OF KALAHANDI LINE LP SCHOOL

BISWANAATH B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

117: MOUSUMI SAIKIA
D/O- ROSHA SAIKIA

VILL- KAMARGAON
W/NO-1
H/NO- 45

PO- BISWANATH CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KATHANI BARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

118: DIPAK BORAH
S/O- JUNARAM BORAH

VILL- KAKILA MAJGAON

PO- KAKILA CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NONKE SERELIA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

119: HIRAK JYOTI BARUAH
S/O- UMESH BARUAH

VILL- BORACHUK
PO- KHATARGAON

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169(ASSAM)

A.T. OF ITAKHULA LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

120: NIPU BORA
S/O- DINA BORA

VILL- HALEMGURI
PO- GOMIRI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SERELIA FOREST LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

121: AISHA BEGUM
D/O- LATE ABDUL MANNAN

VILL- NIZ- BAGHMARI
PO- BURIGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF MAZLINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

122: TILUTTOMA DAIMARY
D/O- ARUN DAIMARY

VILL- MADURALI
PO- MONABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

123: JNYANASRI HAZARIKA
D/O- CHANDRA HAZARIKA

VILL- HATIBANDHA
PO- GANGMOUTHAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BORGANG LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

124: SANTOSH KUMAR CHHETRI
S/O- PB CHHETRI

VILL- GORMARA NO-1
PO- CHARIDUAR

DIST- SONITPUR
PIN- 784103(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BRAHMAPUTRA CHAPORI JURAPAR LP SCHOOL
BEHALI B.E.E.O.

DIST- BISWANATH.

125: SANJIB BORAH
S/O- AKHIL BORAH

VILL- SANTIPUR
POANDPS- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF HATIBANDHA MV SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

126: PURNIMA SINGH
D/O- JAGADISH SINGH

VILL- KETTELA T.E.
PO- BORGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BHUYAN BASTI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

127: PORINITA KONWAR
D/O- LATE AJIT KONWAR

VILL- JHANJI HANCHARA CHANGMAI GAON

PO- HANCHARA

DIST- JORHAT

PIN- 785683(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN ROWMARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

128: DIPAK BORAH
S/O- RAKHESWAR BORAH

VILL- THAN BEHALI
PO- BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF MADHYA KAMAR PUKHURI LPS
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

129: MANASH BORAH
S/O- MUKUL BORAH

VILL- TELENGANIA
POANDPS - BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF MADHYA KAMAR PUKHURI LPS
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

130: PRANJAL SAIKIA
S/O- DIMBESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- RANGCHALI DOLONI
PO - BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN SERELIA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

131: RUPALI DAS
D/O- PHULESHWAR DAS

VILL- BORIGAON
PO - JORHAT

DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DEKAPATHAR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

132: ANUWAR HUSSAIN
S/O- ALI AKBAR

VILL- GOHALIBHANGA
PO - BURIGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-2 BOGIJULI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

133: MANJU ROY
D/O- LATE MUNINDRA ROY

VILL- NASBOR
PO - BUROIGHAT
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DAKHIN MORAN GAON LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

134: UPASHANA SAIKIA
D/O- RAJEN SAIKIA

VILL- JUGALPUR
PO - MADHABPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DAKHIN MORAN GAON LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

135: BORNALI BORAH
D/O- MAHESWAR BORAH

VILL- PICHALAGURI
PO - MADHABPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KUHIARBARI BANGALI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

136: SANTANA BORAH
D/O- KHAGEN BORAH

VILL- NALANI KAPOHUWA
PO -DHAMAN

DIST- DIBRUGARH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KACHAMARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

137: INDRAJIT MUNDA
S/O- AJIT MUNDA

VILL- MORANGAON
PO BORGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-2 BORJARANI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

138: MONUJ HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE PURNA KANTA HAZARIKA

VILL- NAPAMUA
PO - TINISUTI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784173(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KALAHANDI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

139: PABITRA CHETIA
S/O- LAU CHETIA

VILL- NAPAMUA
PO - MERAMUKH
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BRAHMAPUTRA CHAPORI LPS
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

140: RAJU GIRI
S/O- GOBINDA MAHANTA GIRI

VILL- BEBEJIA
PO - GOMERI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN SERELIA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

141: GOBINDA YADAV
S/O- RAMANANDA YADAV

VILL- HALEM
PO- HALEM

DIST- BISWANATH

(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-2 BORAJULI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

142: BIMAL SARMAH
S/O- SIVA SARMAH

VILL- JAPARIGURI
PO- BURIGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PULISUMANI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

143: DIPANKAR BAYAN
S/O- CHANDRA KANTA BAYAN

VILL- AMGURI
PO- MORNUI KHORA

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PULISUMANI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

144: DIBAKAR CHETRY
S/O- ABHIMAN CHETRY

VILL- RANGCHALI
PO- JANATA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KUHIARBARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

145: GIRISH MISHRA
S/O- DURGA MISHRA

VILLANDPO- GANGMOUTHAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF TIPUBASTI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

146: GAYATRI BORUAH
D/O- HIRANATH BORUAH

VILL- DUBIA
GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NIZ BORGANG LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

147: ISWAR UPADHYAYA
S/O- PUSPA UPADHYAYA

VILL- NANKEY BIHMARI
PO- BUROIGHAT

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SERELIA KUHIARBARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

148: PUJA SHARMA
D/O- INDRALAL SHARMA

VILLANDPO- BORGANG

DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF 9 NO LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

149: BIKASH SARMAH
S/O- UMAKANTA SARMAH

VILLANDPO- CHABOTI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787051(ASSAM)

A.T. OF 6 NO LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

150: DIPAK GOGOI
S/O- CHANDRA KANTA GOGOI

VILLANDPO- HATILUNG

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787001(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO2 BORALIMARA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

151: JOYANTI BORAH
D/O- MUHIDHAR BORAH

VILL- 4 NO THURAJAN
PO- ULTAJAN

DIST- GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785621(ASSAM)

A.T. OF JYOTI PRASAD LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

152: LAKHYA JYOTI DIHINGIA

S/O- TEPURAM DIHINGIA

VILL- GHAGARA
PO- RANGATI CHARIALI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO 2 KALAHANDI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

153: ANANTA BORAH
S/O- CHENIRAM BORAH

VILL- NIZ BEHALI
POANDPS- BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SAUTAL SUBURI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

154: ARUN KUMAR BHUJEL
S/O- DHAN BAHADUR BHUJEL

VILL- BARBIL KACHARI
PO- GANGMOUTHAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF GUTIBARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

155: ANJU CHAPAGAIN
D/O- DATARAM CHAPAGAIN

VILL- MAGHE ROWMARI
PO- BATIAMARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF ROWMARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

156: DEEPAK DAS
S/O- BIJENDRA DAS

VILL- BIHMARI BONGAON
PO- BIHMARI
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KAJIAMATI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

157: NIPON SARMA
S/O- MURULI DHAR SARMA

VILL AND P.O- MONABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF SARADA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

158: GAYOTRY DUTTA
D/O- LATE JITEN DUTTA

BISWANATH GHAT ROAD

P.O- BISWANATH CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 ROTOWA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

159: TEK PRASAD PATHAK
S/O- RAM PRASAD PATHAK

VILL- BOGABILL
P.O- NAAHARBARI

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF 6 NO LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

160: HEMENTA POUREL
S/O- DALIM POUREL

VILL AND P.O- GANGMOUTHAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167
ASSAM

A.T. OF MAHESWARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

161: NARAYAN SARMAH
S/O- KAPIL MUNI SARMAH

VILL - UTTAR GINGIA
P.O- GINGIA

DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF PURNA LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH

162: ANGITA DEVI
D/O- MR. RAM CHANDRA NATH

VILL - SUKANSUTI
P.O- BORGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167
ASSAM

A.T. OF RANGCHALI DOLONI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH

163: PRAKASH CHETRY
43YEARS

S/O- LATE GANESH CHETRY

VILL- GOMIRI
P.O- BEBEJIA
HELEM

DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF BEHALI MIKIR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH

164: AMRIT SAHU
S/O- BOLORAM SAHU

VILL- ROTOWA
P.O- MONABARI
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO. 2 TENGABARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

165: BAPAN DAS
S/O- LATE LAKSHMAN DAS

VILL- GINGIA
P.O- GINGIA
DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 NILBARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

166: BABUL BORAH
S/O- KAMAL BORAH

VILL- NO 2 BOHUPATHAR
P.O- NARAYANPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784160 ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 BORJARANI BENGALI LPS
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

167: SANJAY MISHRA
S/O- BISHNU BHAKTA MISHRA

VILL- PANIBHARAL
P.O- PANIBHARAL

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176 ASSAM

A.T. OF NIHANGCHANG LP SCHOOL

BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

168: MAMANI SAIKIA
D/O- BHABENDRA SAIKIA

VILL- KOCHGAON
P.O- CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF DHULLIE NO 3 LINE LP SCHOOL

BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

169: NUPUR MONI HAZARIKA
D/O- BIBHAB HAZARIKA

VILL- KAMARGAON
P.O- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176

A.T. OF MADHABPUR BONGAON MUNDALINE LP SCHOOL
BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

170: ARUP HAZARIKA
S/O- HEM KANTA HAZARIKA

VILL- LEHUGAON
P.O- LEHUGAON

P.S.-BISWANATH CHARIAL

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF RANGAMURI LP SCHOOL

BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

171: LAKHI KEOT
S/O- MANGAL KEOT

VILL- NIZSOLMARI
P.O- GERUABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF SARIHABIL NEW PRIMARY SCHOOL

BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

172: MANALISHA PATHAK
D/O- MANIK CH PATHAK

VILL- JAKHINICHUK
P.O.-KHATARGAON

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784169
ASSAM
A.T. OF BORADO
LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWNATH.

173: DIMBESWAR BORAH
S/O- CHENIRAM BORAH

VILL-NO.1 KHALIHAMARI
P.O.-HOWAJAN

PIN-784169

A.T. OF CHENIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

174: BHABESH BHARALI
S/O- UMAKANTA BHARALI
VILL-DEURIGAON
P.O.-HOWAJAN

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF KAMBANG JANAJATI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

175: KAMAL SAHU
S/O- LATE BASUDEV SAHU

VILL-BIHPURIA WARD NO.2
P.O.-BIHPURIA
DIST-LAKHIMPUR
PIN-784161

A.T. OF BALIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH

176: MANASH PRATIM BARUAH
S/O- HAREN BARUAH

VILL-KAMDEWAL
P.O.-KAMDEWAL

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF BALIGAON NEW LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

177: MANORANJAN BORAH
S/O- SUREN BORAH

VILL-BORACHUK
P.O.-KHATARGAON

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF SWAGURI BALIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH

178: PRACHURYA BORKAKOTI
S/O- BHUBAN BORKAKOTI

VILL-KAMDEWAL
P.O.-KAMDEWAL

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF SWAGURI BALIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

179: PURNANANDA BORAH
S/O- BINANDA BORAH

VILL-KAMDEWAL
P.O.-KAMDEWAL

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF KAMBANG JANAJATI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

180: UPEN BORAH
S/O- PADMA BORAH

VILL-BORACHUK
P.O.-KATARBARI

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF BASKE CHAPORI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

181: ARUN CHANDRA BORAH
S/O- CHANDRA KANTA BORAH

VILL-PURBAJYOTI NIGAM

P.O.-PULISUMONI
DIST-BISWANATH

A.T. OF LOHIMUKH GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIS-BISWANATH

182: BIREN GIRI
SON OF GOVINDA MAHANTA GIRI

VILL-BEBJIA
P.O.-GAMIRI

P.S.-HALEM
DIST-BISWANATH

A.T. OF GAMIRI MV SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O
DIST-BISWANATH.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-110001.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SERETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN/AXOM SAMAGRA SIKSHA ABHIYAN
MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

Advocate for : MR. P K GOSWAMI
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1879/2019

BHUBAN CH. DEKA AND 367 ORS.
S/O- LATE PANI RAM DEKA
R/O- MAHARIPARA
P.O- DUNI
PIN- 784148
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM

2: BHASKAR CH. DAS

R/O- BOWALIMARI
ABHAYAPURI
BONGAIGAON
PIN- 783384

3: HATEM ALI
SON OF ASOWAR RAHMAN RESIDENT OF KUSHBARI PT. 3
KUSHBARI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM PIN- 783384

4: ISMAIL HUSSAIN
SON OF ARDESH ALI
RESIDENT OF CHEDAMARI
BALAPARA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783388

5: PRASANTA KALITA
SON OF KAMALANTA KALITA
RESIDENT OF MALEGHAR PT. IV
JOGIGHOPA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS.
PIN- 783382

6: SAIFUL ISLAM TALUKDAR
SON OF ABDUL HAI MIAH
RESIDENT OF NANKARGAON
DHANTOLA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN- 783372

7: PURNENDU ADHIKARY
SON OF HEMANTA KUMAR ADHIKARY
RESIDENT OF KAYETH PARA
BOITAMARI
DISTRICT BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS.
PIN- 783389

8: MONORANJAN CHOUDHURY
SON OF LT. KEDAR NATH CHOUDHURY

RESIDENT OF PANCHAGAON
DHANTOLA BAZAR
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS.
PIN- 783372

9: LOHIT CH. RAY
SON OF LETHA RAM RAY
RESIDENT OF BORNARIKOLA
SRIJANGRAM
DISTRICT BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS.
PIN- 783386

10: GANESH TALUKDAR
SON OF TARAK CH. TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF DEOHATI PT. II
ABHAYAPURI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS.
PIN- 783384

11: MOIZUDDIN AHMED
SON OF SOKMAN ALI
RESIDENT OF KANARA BEEL
JOGIGHOPA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS.
PIN- 783388

12: MOFIDUR RAHMAN
SON OF LT. HABIBAR RAHMAN
RESIDENT OF CHEDAMARI
JOGIGOPA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS
PIN- 783388

13: SHAHJAHAN ALI
SON OF JAHIR ALI
RESIDENT OF PONCHA GAON PT.I

DHANTOLA BAZAR

DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS.
PIN- 783372

14: RATUL RANJAN DEB
SON OF CHANDRA PHUKAN DEB
RESIDENT OF BAJIT PARA
DHANTOLA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS.
PIN- 783372

15: DHANESWAR KALITA
SON OF PHULEN KALITA
RESIDENT OF BHALUKGHATA
BOKO
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS.
PIN- 781123

16: JAYANTA SINGHA
SON OF BIRENDRA SINGHA
RESIDENT OF BAKAT GAON
CHAPAR
DISTRICT-DHUBRI
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS.
PIN-783371

17: BHARAT DAS
SON OF LT. ROMESH CH. DAS
RESIDENT OF MALEGARH
JOGIGOPA
DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS.
PIN- 783382

18: RUPAM KR. SARKAR
SON OF HARESWAR SARKAR
RESIDENT OF ABHAYAPURI W.NO. 4
DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS.
PIN- 783384

19: ANJU CHOUDHURY
SON OF SARBESWAR CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF DHOLAIGAON BATI PARA
DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS
PIN-783380

20: MANOBENDRA SARKAR
SON OF AMULYA SARKAR
RESIDENT OF DHONTOLA BAZAR
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN-783372

21: RIJAJUL RAHMAN
SON OF ATABAR RAHMAN
RESIDENT OF BARTALOWA
DHALIGAON
DISTRICT- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS.
PIN-783385

22: BENARZIR AHMED
SON OF ABU MD RAJEEB
RESIDENT OF TENGNAMARI WN.4
ABHAYAPURI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS
PIN- 783384

23: JYOTIRUPA DAS
SON OF AMITABH NATH
RESIDENT OF SHIVPUR WARD NO.3
ABHAYAPURI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN- 783384

24: ASRAFUL ISLAM
SON OF ABDUL KHALEQUE
RESIDENT OF CHEDAMARI
JOGIGOPA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS
PIN-783388

25: NABINDRA KUMAR JHA
SON OF PRATAP NARAYAN JHA
RESIDENT OF PAGALASTHAN NEW COLONY
DISTRICT - BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN- 783380

26: PANCHALI DAS
SON OF ABHIDEEP CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF B.T. ROAD
RESIDENT OF BONGAIGAON
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS.
PIN- 783380

27: LILY RAWNIYAR
DAUGHTER OF MOTILAL ROWNIYAR
RESIDENT OF PAGLASTHAN
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN- 783380

28: KHURSIDA BEGUM
SON OF ABDUL KHALEK
RESIDENT OF PACHANIA PT.II
JOGIGOPA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS
PIN-783382

29: MURSIDA BEGUM
DAUGHTER OF MAINUL HOQUE CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF NO. 2 JARAGURI
SIDAL SATI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS.
PIN-783380

30: REZAUL KARIM
SON OF LT. ABDUL JALIL
RESIDENT OF KOKILA PT.I
KOKILA BAZAR
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON

AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN- 783372

31: SONA RAM RAY
SON OF DHANESWAR RAY
RESIDENT OF CHAKAPARA PT.II
CHAKAPAR
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN- 783380

32: MAINUL HOQUE
SON OF ABDUS SALAM
RESIDENT OF GERUKA BARI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS.
PIN- 783390

33: JAYANTA KUMAR ROY
SON OF SANTOSH KUMAR ROY
RESIDENT OF HARIPUR
LALMATI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS.
PIN- 783384

34: BISWAJIT ROY
SON OF GOPAL CH. ROY
RESIDENT OF JHARPARA PT.II
LENGTISINGA
ABHAYAPURI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN- 783384

35: MD BABUL AKTAR
SON OF AZAHAR ALI PRAMANIK
RESIDENT OF ABHAYAPURI WARD NO.IV
ABHAYAPURI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 783384

36: BHARGOV BARKALITA
SON OF PRAFULLA KUMAR KALITA
RESIDENT OF PIRADHARA WARD NO- II
ABHAYAPURI
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS
PIN- 783384

37: RAFIQUZZAMAN AHMED
SON OF AZIM UDDIN AHMED
RESIDENT OF KANDULIA
BONGHUGRI
KALGACHIA
DISTRICT- BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS.
PIN- 781321

38: ABDUR RAKIB AHMED
SON OF LT. AHAMMAD ALI
RESIDENT OF MATRAGHOLA
KIRTAN PARA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS.
PIN- 783384

39: ABDUR RAHMAN
SON OF LT. MAHEJ UDDIN
RESIDENT OF MATRAGHOLA
KIRTANPARA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS.
PIN- 783384

40: REZAUL HOQUE
SON OF TOMSER ALI
RESIDENT OF KOKILA NAYAPARA
KOKILA BAZAR
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS.
PIN- 783392

41: NIRANJAN ROY
SON OF DIBAKAR RAY
RESIDENT OF BORGHOLA PT.II
SRIJANGRAM
DISTRICT - BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS.
PIN- 783386

42: ABDUS SOBAHAN
SON OF LT. ABDUL KARIM
RESIDENT OF BILORTARY
GHUGUBARI
KALGACHIA
DISTRICT- BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS.

PIN- 783386

43: SANGITA SARKAR
DAUGHTER OF LT. JYOTISH SARKAR
RESIDENT OF BASUGAON WARD NO. III
BASUGAON
DISTRICT- CHIRANG
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS.
PIN- 783372

44: MISS POMPY ROY
DAUGHTER OF SHRI PHULEN CH. ROY
RESIDENT OF NEW BONGAIGAON HOSPITAL COLONY
QTR.NO.349 N/A
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS.
PIN- 783381

45: ABHIJIT BORDOLOI
SON OF DWIPEN BORDOLOI
RESIDENT OF PIRADHARA WARD NO. III
ABHAYAPURI
BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS
PIN- 783384

46: RAM PRASAD SUTRADHAR
SON OF BIREN SUTRADHAR
RESIDENT OF KABAITARY PT V
ASHOK PAPER MILL
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS
PIN- 783388

47: KABITA SUTRADHAR
DAUGHTER OF NIL KANTA SUTRADHAR
RESIDENT OF KOREYA PT.I
JOGIGOPA
DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN- 783382

48: BIPUL KARMAKAR
SON OF BABUL KARMAKAR
RESIDENT OF ABHAYAPURI WARD NO. III
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN- 783384

49: BENI CH. BARMAN
SON OF LT. KARTIC CH. BARMAN
RESIDENT OF AMGURI
NORTH BOITAMARY
DOSTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 783380

50: HITESH MEDHI
SON OF KESHABANANDA MEDHI
RESIDENT OF MALEGARH
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 783382

51: NITAI SARKAR
SON OF SANTOSH SARKAR
RESIDENT OF MAHANPUR PT. II
PACHANIA
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS
PIN- 783372

52: GOLAP HUSSAIN
SON OF ABDUL KHALEQUE
RESIDENT OF ADITPUR
SHOWPUR
DISTRICT- BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN- 781319

53: JAHANGIR HUSSAIN
SON OF AYEN UDDIN
RESIDENT OF ADITPUR
SHOWPUR
DISTRICT- BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN- 781319

54: ARUP TALUKDAR
SON OF DHANAPAD TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF DALOIGAON
BAMAKHATA
PATACHARKUCHI
DISTRICT- BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN-781325

55: DALIMI BARUAH
DAUGHTER OF LT. SATYENDRA SAHARIA
RESIDENT OF VILL- BARBARI
P.O- BURHA
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 46YRS
PIN-784148

56: ARUN KUMAR DATTA
SON OF AJOY CHANDRA DATTA
RESIDENT OF TILAPATTY
P.O- KHARUPETIA
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 46 YRS
PIN- 784115

57: BANDANA SAIKIA
WIFE OF DR. DIBYAJYOTI RAJMEDHI
RESIDENT OF JYOTINAGAR
P.O- MANGALDOI
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YRS
PIN-784125

58: JULHAS ALI
SON OF MAZIBUR RAHMAN
RESIDENT OF NIZBARUAJHAR
P.O- KUARI PUKHURI
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN- 784115

59: ARIFA BEGUM
SON OF MD IMAN ALI
RESIDENT OF KHARUPETIYA HOSPITAL ROAD
P.O- KHARUPETIYA
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YRS
PIN- 784115

60: TILOTTAMA NATH
WIFE OF UDDHAB CHANDRA ROY

RESIDENT OF BATHAN
P.O- DUMUNICHOWKI
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN- 781121

61: SATYA BORAH
SON OF SISHU RAM BORAH
RESIDENT OF RAMGAON
P.O- BURHINAGAR
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44YRS
PIN- 784147

62: NIVA DEKA MAHANTA
WIFE OF AKSHAY MAHANTA
RESIDENT OF RANGIA
P.O- RANGIA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN- 781354

63: HITESH DEKA
SON OF LT. NABIN CH. DEKA
RESIDENT OF GRANDLAND BAGICHA
P.O- BHAKATPARA
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 784190

64: LOHIT KUMAR SARMA
SON OF KAILASH CH SARMA
RESIDENT OF SANTIPUR
P.O- MANGALDOI
PIN- 784125
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS

65: SABINA ZINNAT
SON OF ABU KASIM FAZLUL HOQUE
RESIDENT OF MILANPUR KALI MANDIR

URBASHI PATH

P.O- BAMUNIMAIDAM
PIN- 781021
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS

66: AMAR SINGH CHOWHAN
SON OF GANESH CHOWHAN
RESIDENT OF SIALMARI MAZGAON
P.O- KOPATI
PIN- 784113
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS

67: NURUL AMIN CHOWDHURI
SON OF LT. AZGAR ALI MANDAL
RESIDENT OF RANGAGARA PATHAR
P.O- KOPATI
PIN- 784113
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS

68: KISHOR KUMAR BORA
SON OF LAYAN CHANDRA BORA
RESIDENT OF BORBARI
P.O- BURHA
PIN- 784148
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS

69: KULAJIT THAKURIA
SON OF RABI RAM THAKURIA
RESIDENT OF BHAGADUTTAPUR
KAHILIPARA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS
PIN- 781019

70: DEVAJIT KUMAR TALUKDAR
SON OF BRITTIRAM TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF NO. I
MADGHARIA
NARENGI

DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN- 781017

71: REEMA DAS
DAUGHTER OF HIRENDRA KUMAR DAS
RESIDENT OF KAMAKHYA TEMPLE
NATUN PARA
PIN- 781010
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS

72: DEEPA MONI GOGOI
WIFE OF KARNEWAR CHETIA
RESIDENT OF HATISHILA
PANIKHAITI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS
PIN-781021

73: MIRAJUL RASHID
SON OF HARUNAR RASHID
RESIDENT OF HAJO
PATANI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS
PIN- 781102

74: SUSHILA BORO
DAUGHTER OF BIREN BORO
RESIDENT OF KARKAPARA
BIRPARA
BOKO
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN- 781123

75: DAISY CHAKRAVARTY
WIFE OF DIGANTA SHARMA
RESIDENT OF MANDAKINI NAMGHAR
JYOTI PATH
PUB JYOTI NAGAR
BAMUNIMAIDAM

DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN- 781021

76: RAJIB RANJAN DHAR
SON OF MAKHAN LAL DHAR
RESIDENT OF BISHNU RAVA NAGAR
KANAKLATA PATH
MALIGAON
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN- 781012

77: HEMANTA DEKA
SON OF ARABINDA DEKA
RESIDENT OF DHOPGURI
KHETRI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN-782403

78: ANUBHA DEVI
DAUGHTER OF APURBA GOSWAMI
RESIDENT OF VILL- DUBJENI
P.O- CHHAYGAON
PIN- 781124
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS

79: ASHOK KALITA
SON OF LATE JAGADISH KALITA
RESIDENT OF VILL- GOSAIBARI
P.O- GOSAIBARI
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
PIN- 783125
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS

80: LEKHARANI KAKATI
SON OF NARESWAR DAS
RESIDENT OF VILL- HALIKUCHI
P.O- TULSHIBARI
P.S- RANGIA
DIST- KAMRUP (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS

PIN-781354

81: GITIMA DEKA
WIFE OF MITUL DAS
RESIDENT OF VILL- BONGSHAR GOPAL THAN
P.O- SUALKUCHI
P.S- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS
PIN- 781103

82: DHRUBAJYOTI DEKA
SON OF LOHIT CH. DEKA
RESIDENT OF VILL- PATRAPUR
P.O- KENDUA
P.S- BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN- 781121

83: MERAJUL HOQUE
SON OF SAIF UDDIN AHMED
RESIDENT OF VILL- RANGAPANI NO.-01
P.O- BADLA BAZAR P.S- BOKO
DIST- KAMRUP (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN-781123

84: ROFIQUL ISLAM
SON OF ABDUL KHALEK
ADDRESS - VILL- BHASANI PARA
P.O- JOYPUR BAZAR
P.S- PANCHARATNA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN- 783129

85: HAMIDA KHATUN
WIFE OF - AMZAD ALI
RESIDENT OF VILL- HEDAYETPUR
P.O - BALADMARI
P.S- GOALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN- 783121

86: HITENDRA DEKA
SON OF RABINDRA NATH DEKA

RESIDENT OF VILL AGDALA
P.O P.S BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN- 781381

87: SHORIFUL ISLAM
SON OF ABDUL KHALEQUE
RESIDENT OF VILL- KHARMUJA
P.O- KHARMUJA
P.S- GOALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN-83101

88: PARIKSHIT KALITA
SON OF MUKUNDA KALITA
RESIDENT OF VILL- MATIA
(GUWABARI DAHELA)
P.S- MATIA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS
PIN- 783125

89: DUGUL RAJBONGSHI
SON OF BHUPEN RAJBONGSHI
RESIDENT OF VILL- HAJO
(SANTIPUR)
P.O P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP (R) ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN-781102

90: JADAB KALITA
SON OF MANORANJAN KALITA
RESIDENT OF VILL- MEDHIPARA
P.O P.S- NAGARBERA
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN- 781127

91: GOBINDA DAS
C/O- LATE BHUPEN CHANDRA DAS
ADDRESS - VILL- MANAHKUCHI
P.S- HAJO

DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 49 YEARS
PIN- 781104

92: SUBRATA DALU
SON OF SUBHASH CHANDRA DALU
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BAKITARI PT-1
P.O- BAKAITARI
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS
PIN- 783125

93: BHANITA KALITA
SON OF RATUL CH. NATH
RESIDENT OF VILL- KADAMTOLA
P.O- DALGOMA
P.S- MATIA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN- 783125

94: CHANDRA KANTA KALITA
SON OF LT. NARAYAN CHANDRA KALITA
RESIDENT OF VILL- MEDHIPARA
P.O P.S- NAGARBERA
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 781127

95: RIJUMONI DEVI
DAUGHTER OF - MUNINDRA SHARMAH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE -RANGAMATI
P.O- RANGAMATI
P.S- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN- 785614

96: JAYA DEVI
DAUGHTER OF PULIN SARMAH
RESIDENT OF VILL- ALEGJARI
P.O- CHHAYGOAN
DIST- KAMRUP

ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
PIN-781124

97: SHANTANA NATH
SON OF BISWESWAR NATH
RESIDENT OF VILL- DUDHNOI
P.O- DUDHNOI
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN- 783122

98: BIVA PATGIRI
DAUGHTER OF AJIT CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF VILL- DAMRA
P.O- DAMRA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
PIN-783122

99: MOZBUL HOQUE
S/O- KABEZ ALI MONDAL
R/O- VILL- PAIKAN PT-I
P.O. - KRISHNAI
P.S- KRISHNAI
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM) PIN-783126 AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS

100: PRANITA NATH
DAUGHTER OF PRASANTA KR. DAS RESIDENT OF VILLAGE GERUA P.O-
SIMLITOLA P.S- RANGJULI DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN-783130

101: TAPAN SAIKIA
SON OF RAJEN SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF VILL- BAKAITARI
P.O- MATIA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
PIN- 784147

102: ANUPUMA RABHA
D/O- INDRA MOHON RABHA
R/O -VILL- HAKOJULI
P.O- AMBUK
P.S- DHUPDHARA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)

PIN- 783123
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS

103: MD. ASHRAFUL HOUQE
S/O- JABED ALI
R/O- VILL- MAMUDPUR
P.O- DALGOMA
P.S- MATIA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
PIN- 783125
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS

104: SUMI DALOI
D/O- SAILEN KR. DALOI
R/O- VILL- JATIYA
P.O- LOHARGHAT
P.S- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781128
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS

105: PURABI HAZOWARY
D/O- PUSHPADITYA CHOWDHURY
R/O- DUDHNOI (THEKASU PT-I)
P.O- DUDHNOI
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
PIN- 783124
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS

106: PADMA KALITA
S/O- RAGHU RAM DAS
R/O- VILL- NATUN RANI
P.O- RANI
P.S- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP (ASSAM)
PIN- 781131
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS

107: MUSTAFA ALI
S/O- LALCHAND ALI
R/O- VILL- BHALUKDUBI
P.O- BHALUKDUBI
P.S- GOALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
PIN- 783101
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS

108: MD ABDULLAH IL AZIZUL HAQUE
S/O- MOZAMMEL HAQUE
R/O- VILL- BUDUCHAR
P.O- DALGOMA
P.S- MATIA
DIST- GOALPARA (ASSAM)
PIN- 783125
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS

109: JONALI CHOUDHURY
D/O- DHIRAJ THAKURIA
R/O- VILL- CHATABARI
P.O- BIRPARA
DIST- KAMRUP (ASSAM)
PIN- 731123
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS

110: RANJU KALITA
D/O- RAMEN BAYAN
R/O- VILL- CHHAMARIA SATRA
P.O- CHHAMARIA SATRA
P.S- BOKO
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 731136
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS

111: DIPIKA BAISHYA
D/O- UTPAL CH. DAS
R/O- VILL- PANDU SADILAPUR
P.O- JALUKBARI
P.S- JALUKBARI
DIST- KAMRUP (M) ASSAM
PIN- 781012
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS

112: MAMONI KAKITA
D/O- ALAKESH DAS
R/O- NO.2 COLONY
BISHNUR
P.O- MATIA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 783125

113: RADHA RANI BARUAH
C/O- JAYANTA LAL BARUAH

R/O- VILL- AZARA (NEAR SABHAGHAR)
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS
PIN-781017

114: KABITA KALITA
D/O SURJYA SHOME DUTTA
R/O HOUSE NO13 ST. MARYS NAGAR
NEAR ST MARYS CONVENT
MALIGAON
ASSAM
P.O GOTANAGAR
DIST KAMRUP
ASSAM.
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS
PIN 781033

115: SANTANA RABHA
C/O- PYARI LAL RABHA
R/O- DUDHNOI
THEKASU PART-II
P.O- DUDHNOI
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN-783124

116: BHANU THAKURIA
D/O- UPENDRA NATH THAKURIA
R/O- VILL- BORHERAMDO
P.O- AMRANGA
P.S- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN - 781125

117: JURI DAS
D/O- DASHARTH DAS
R/O- VILL- SATRAPARA
P.O- BATARHAT
P.O- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS
PIN-781122

118: SRI HARIMOHAN MALI
S/O- KALI RAM MALI
R/O- VILL- BIRPARA
P.O- BIRPARA
P.O- BOKO
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN-781123

119: KUSHAL TALUKDAR
C/O- PRABIN CH. TALUKDAR
ADDRESS - VILL- UPARHALI
P.S- PALASHBARI
P.O- UPARHALI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN-781122

120: MANAB KALITA
S/O- LT. DINESH KALITA
R/O- VILL- UPARTOLA
P.O- UPARTOLA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN-783124

121: CHAHARAB ALI
C/O- HAMID ALI
ADDRESS - VILL- BHOLAGAON
P.O- SIKARHATI
P.S- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS
PIN-781122

122: BISHAYA KALITA
S/O- LT. DEBARU KALITA
R/O-- VILL- RAMPUR
P.O- RAMPUR
P.S- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 781132

123: MD. MOZIBAR RAHMAN
S/O- AMIRUL ISLAM
R/O- VILL- DALGOMA
P.O- DALGOMA
P.S- MATIA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS
PIN-783125

124: DIPAK KALITA
S/O- LAKHESWAR KALITA
R/O- VILL- NO. 2 ZIAKUR
P.O- KUKUMARA
P.S- CHHAYGAON
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS
PIN-781134

125: GAYATRI KALITA
D/O- RUBUL NATH
R/O VILL- BAKAITARI
P.O- BAKAITARI
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS
PIN-783125

126: MISS ANITA DEKA
D/O- LATE DHAIRYYA NATH DEKA
R/O- VILL- BEZERA (RAJKHOWAPARA)
P.O- BEZERA
P.S- BAIHATA
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN- 781121

127: SRI LABAN CHANDRA DEKA
S/O- LATE KHAGENDRA NATH DEKA
R/O VILL- BEZERA
P.O- BEZERA
P.S- BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS

PIN- 781121

128: SARASWATI KALITA
D/O- PANKAJ BAISHYA
ADDRESS - VILL- NARENGI (BIRKUCHI- NAMGHAR PATH)
P.O- NARENGI
P.S- NOONMATI
DIST- KAMRUP (M) ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
PIN-781026

129: MD SAHEB ALI
S/O- LATE AKUB ALI
R/O- VILL- NO-03 CHIKONMATI
P.O- BECHIMARI
P.S- DALGAON
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN-784514

130: MRS MAYURI BARUAH
D/O- MR. BRAJA SARMAH
R/O- VILL- PUB MAJIRGAON
P.O- BHATTAPARA
P.S- AZARA
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN-781017

131: LAKSHYA DHAR SAHARIAH
C/O- TILAK CHANDRA SAHARIAH
R/O- VILL- BARBARI
P.O- BURHA
P.S- SIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN-784148

132: KANDARPA NATH
S/O- ARABINDA NATH
R/O- VILL- BARLECHAKONA
P.O- MADHUKUCHI
P.S- RANGIA
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM

AGE ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN-781354

133: NILAMBAR NATH
S/O- TIRTHA LUCHAN NATH
R/O VILL- GAROBHAT KHOWA
P.O- BAGUAN
P.S- BAGUAN
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN-783129

134: DIPANKAR MAHANTA
S/O- BISHNU MAHANTA
R/O- VILL- OUBARI
P.O- THELAMARA
P.S. - THELAMARA
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN- 784149

135: RUPTI RAJKHOWA DIHINGIA
C/O- UJJAL DIHINGIA
R/O -HOUSE NO.-05
JAPORIGOG
GANESHGURI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 781005

136: HIMADRI RAI BARUA
D/O- BICHITRA MEDHI
R/O- BHETAPARA- LALMATI
P.O- BELTOLA
P.S- BASISTHA
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN-781028

137: ARUNIMA SHARMA
D/O- LT. SHARAT SHARMA
R/O- VILL- RANGIA
DIPTI NAGAR
WARD NO-3

P.O- RANGIA
P.S- RANGIA
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN-781354

138: BHUPILA DAS
D/O- KRISHNA KANTA PATOWARY
R/O- VILL- FATASIL AMBARI
AKASHI PATH (NEAR KALIMANDIR)
P.O- FATASIL AMBARI
P.S- FATASIL AMBARI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 50 YEARS
PIN-781025

139: MUNINDRA NATH
S/O- NABAB NATH
R/O- VILL- BARPALAHA
P.O- BARPALAHA
P.S- BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS
PIN- 781121

140: KHAGENDRA NATH DAS
S/O- DHANESWAR DAS
R/O- VILL- MANIKPUR (TITKUCHI)
P.O- BEZARA
P.S- BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN- 781121

141: PULAK CHANDRA DEKA
S/O- SATYA NATH DEKA
R/O- VILL- BEZERA
P.O- BEZERA
P.S- BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN- 781121

142: HEMANTA KALITA
S/O- DUTI RAM KALITA
R/O- VILL P.O - NIZ DHING
P.S- NIZ DHING
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN- 782123

143: JULI DEVI
D/O- HAREN CHANDRA NATH
R/O VILL- PRAFULLA SAIKIA PATH
LAWKHOWA ROAD
P.O- HAIBORGAON
NAGAON
P.S- NAGAON
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 49 YEARS
PIN- 782002

144: RUPAK BISWAS
C/O- LT. MANORANJAN BISWAS
R/O - VILL- CHAMUAGAON
P.O- CHAMUAGAON
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN- 782123

145: AMIR UDDIN KHAN
C/O- LT. SARZAT ALI KHAN
R/O- VILL- ALITANGANI
P.O- ALITANGANI
P.S- JURIA
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM

146: BILAL UDDIN
S/O-MD. DULU MIA
R/O- VILL- RAJABARI
P.O- SOLOGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN- 782123

147: WAHIDUR RAHMAN
S/O- LT. ASHRAF UDDIN AHMED
R/O - VILL- SOLOGURI
P.O- SOLOGURI
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN- 782123

148: MILAN MONI KALITA
S/O- LT. CHANDRA KANTA KALITA
R/O- VILL- ATHGOAN
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN-782123

149: ASHIT BARMAN DEBNATH
S/O- LT. NARENDRA CHANDRA DEBNATH
R/O- VILL- SHILPI NAGAR
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN- 782123

150: KRISHNA KANTA NATH
S/O- LT. MANIK KUMAR NATH
R/O- VILL- RUPNAGAR
BOIDYATUP
P.O- MADHUPUR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN-782002

151: BHAKTI PRADIP DADHARA
C/O- HEMA KANTA DADHARA
R/O VILL- SUTER RANDHANISUK
P.O- BORANGATOLI
P.S- KHATOWAL
DIST- NAGAON

ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN-782141

152: KABITA BORDOLOI
W/O- MR. PRANAB BORDOLOI
R/O -VILL- JORHAT CHARIGAON
P.O- BAHONA
P.S- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN- 785101

153: TRIBENI BAYAN
C/O- NAVARATNA KAKOTY
R/O - VILL- PUBTHARIA
P.O- PUBTHARIA
P.S- KALIABOR
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN-782002

154: HIMADRI HAZARIKA
D/O- HEMODHAR HAZRIKA
R/O- VILL- SANTIPUR
P.O- BHOMORAGURI
P.S- KALIABOR
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN-782143

155: JONMONI DEVI
D/O- JAYANTA DEV. SARMA
R/O -VILL- HALUAGAON
P.O- MISSA
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 782138

156: MUHIT KUMAR BAIRAGI
S/O- DAYARAM BAIRAGI
R/O- VILL- SNGIA PHUKAN KHAT
P.O- SINGIA
P.S- SAMAGURI

DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 782140

157: PURNIMA SAIKIA
D/O- DULAL SAIKIA
R/O VILL- BLOCK TINIALI
P.O P.S- KAMALABARI
DIST- MAJULI (JORHAT)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 785106

158: JYOTIMONI SAIKIA
W/O- DULAL CH. BORUAH
R/O- VILL- TEKELAGAON
P.O- TEKELAGAON
P.S- PULIBOR
DIST- MAJULI (JORHAT)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 49 YEARS
PIN- 785613

159: DIPSHIKHA GOGOI BORAH
W/O- RAJU BORAH
R/O- VILL- PUBTHARIA
P.O- PUBTHARIA
P.S- KALIABOR
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN- 782137

160: RUPANJALI BORUAH BORDOLOI
W/O- LT. PABITRA KR. BORDOLOI
R/O- VILL- KOLIABOR TINIALI
P.O- KUWARITOL
P.S- KALIABOR
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 782137

161: ANANTA BORO
C/O- LT. BIRAM BORO
R/O- VILL- KACHARIGAON
P.O- ULUBARI

P.S- THELAMARA
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS

162: DIPANKAR HAZARIKA
S/O- KULA PRASAD HAZARIKA
R/O- VILL- BORACHUK
P.O- SALAHGURI
P.S- GAMUGURI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS
PIN- 784180

163: RINTU DAS
S/O- NABIN DAS
R/O- VILL- BOKAGAON
P.O- BALIPARA
P.S- CHARIDUAR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN-784101

164: BIPUL GHOSH
S/O- BADAL GHOSH
R/O- VILL- AMARIBARI
P.O- AMARIBARI
P.S- AMARIBARI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS
PIN-784101

165: DEVID GOGOI
S/O- INDRA GOGOI
R/O- VILL- LENGARI MORANGAON
P.O- LENGARI BAZAR
P.S- MORANHAT
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS
PIN- 786616

166: SWARAJ ARANDHARA
C/O- LATE BIREN ARANDHARA
R/O- VILL- NAGAHAT

P.O- NAGAHAT
P.S- CHARAIPUNG
DIST- CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS
PIN-785642

167: LAKHI BORGOHAIN
D/O- SARBANANDA BORGOHAIN
R/O- VILL- PANI BURA
P.O- TEENALI
P.S- TINGKHONG
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS
PIN- 786610

168: ABANI KUMAR NATH
S/O- SARBANANDA BORGOHAIN
R/O- VILL- PANI BURA
P.O- TEENALI
P.S- TINGKHONG
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS
PIN- 786610

169: SIARAM SHAH
S/O- LT. JAGANNATH SHAH
R/O- VILL- RAKSHASMARI
P.O- RAKSHASMARI
P.S- DHEJIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS
PIN- 784507

170: MANI DUTTA
S/O- SUBIR CHOUDHURY
R/O- NEPALIPATTI
P.O P.S- TEZPUR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS
PIN- 784110

171: KUHELI DHAR CHANDA
D/O- AMITAVA CHANDA

R/O- VILLAGE- MONOJULI
P.O- DHEKIAJULI
P.S- DHEJIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 784110

172: DIPTI SUT
D/O- SANKARJIT KALITA
R/O- VILL- MAILAALI
P.O- SIRAJULI
P.S- DHEJIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN- 784117

173: DHARMENDRA DAS
S/O- RAMDHAN DAS
R/O- VILL- NATUN SINGRI
P.O- NATUN SIRAJULI
P.S- DHEJIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 784110

174: DIJEN BORAH
S/O- LT. DANESWAR BORAH
R/O- VILL- 2 NO. SINGMARI
P.O- MAZROWMARI
P.S- DHEJIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 784117

175: BIVAS GOSWAMI
S/O- LT. BIPRADAS GOSWAMI
R/O- VILL- KATANIGOAN
P.O P.S- THELAMARA
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 784117

176: DEEPAK KUMAR NATH

S/O- BOGIRAM NATH
R/O- VILL- NIZ BORSOLA
P.O- BORSOLA
P.S- DHEKIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 784117

177: BENU DHAR NATH
S/O- LT. KUSHAI NATH
R/O- VILL- BARUADALANI
P.O- BARUADALANI
P.S- TEZPUR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 46 YERS
PIN- 784153

178: DIPARNAB GHOSE
S/O-DILIP KUMAR GHOSE
R/O- VILL- HARI MANDIR ROAD
P.O P.S - DHEKIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 784110

179: BIRIN SAIKIA
S/O-MONIRAM SAIKIA
R/O- VILL- DIGHALI BALIJAN
P.O- BALIPARA
P.S- CHARIDUAR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 784101

180: KAUSTAV CHAKRABORTY
S/O- KANDARPA CHAKRABORTY
R/O- VILL- DEWAN TEA ESTATE
P.O- DEWAN
P.S- LAKHIPUR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS
PIN- 788103

181: A. BRAJAHARI SINGHA
S/O- A. BRAJAGOPAL SINGHA
R/O VILL- LABOC PAR PART-IV
P.O- PAILPOOL
P.S- LAKHIPUR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN- 788098

182: FAROOQ AHMED LASKAR
S/O- BADAR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL- NARSINGPUR PART-III P.O- KABUGANJ BAZAAR
P.S- DHOLAI
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN- 788121

183: KABIR HUSSAIN CHOUDHURY
S/O- BADAR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL- TUNDURKANDI
P.O- SONAIMUKH
P.S- SONAI
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN- 788119

184: KISHOR KUMAR DEB
C/O- LT. KUMUD RANJAN DEB
R/O- GOKUL DHAM COMPLEX N.S. AVENUE
SILCHAR
P.O- LINK ROAD
P.S- SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN-788006

185: SIMANTA NATH BHOWMIK
S/O- LT. SHYAM SUNDAR NATH BHOWMIK
R/O- VILL-MALUGRAM
P.O- PANIBHORA
P.S- DHOLAI
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS

PIN- 788123

186: SUKANTA DEY
S/O- SAMIRAN CHANDRA DEY
R/O- VILL-RONGPUR
SILCHAR
P.O- RONGPUR
P.S- SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 788009

187: ASHIT KUMAR DEB
S/O- LT. GAURANGA CHAND DEB
R/O- KRISHNA NAGAR
P.O P.S- SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN- 788006

188: RUPAK KUMAR NATH
S/O- RAKESH CHANDRA NATH
R/O- SILCHAR
P.O- TARAPUR
SILCHAR-3
P.S- SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 788003

189: KABINDRA NATH
S/O- LT. KSHITINDRA NATH
R/O- GUMRA BAZAR
P.O- KATIGORAH (GUMRA BAZAR)
P.S- KATIGORAH
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN- 788815

190: RAJAT KANTI NATH
S/O- RASAMAY NATH
R/O- VILL- NIZ- JALAPUR
P.O- JALAPUR
P.S- KATIGORAH

DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN-788816

191: JHANTU KUMAR MALAKAR
S/O- UDAY MALAKAR
R/O- SILCHAR
P.O -RANGIRKHARI
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN- 788006

192: GOPESH CH. ROY
S/O- LT. SRIRAM CH. ROY
R/O-- VILL- BANIAGAON
P.O- NITYANANDA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN-781329

193: SATYABAN MEDHI
S/O- LT. GOPAL MEDHI
R/O- VILL- BALI
P.O- BALI
P.S- TIHU
DIST- NALBARI
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN- 781378

194: JUPITARA TALUKDAR
D/O- LT. BHUPEN TALUKDAR
R/O- VILL- RAMPUR
P.O- RAMPUR
P.S- SARTHEBARI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN-781307

195: ANJANA BHUYAN
S/O- LT. NIRAMAY BHUYAN
R/O- VILL- ABHAYAPURI
P.O P.S- ABHAYAPURI

DIST- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 50 YEARS
PIN-783384

196: BANTI DAS
D/O- LT. KHAGENDRA NATH DAS
R/O- VILL- BANGAON
P.O P.S- PATACHRKUCHI

DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 781375

197: PRAKASH CHETRI
S/O- TIRTHA BAHADUR CHETRI
R/O- VILL- NABORMURAH
P.O- SAIKHOWAGHAT
P.S- DHOLLA
DIST- TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 786003

198: RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
S/O- SHANKER PRASAD SINGH
R/O- VILL- GALGALIPATTY
P.O P.S- KAKOPATHER
DIST- TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS
PIN- 786152

199: BITUPAN DUTTA
S/O- MR. AMBESWAR DUTTA
R/O- VILL- NO-2 DHAMAN
P.O- DHAMAN
P.S- TINGKHONG
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS
PIN-786610

200: MRIDUL NEOG
S/O- GHANAKANTA NEOG
R/O- VILL- KOPAHTOLI
P.O- BORMECHAI

P.S- KAKAPOTHER
DIST- TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 736152

201: KAMAL GOGOI
S/O- GOPAL GOGOI
R/O - VILL- NO. 1
BORTANI
P.O- SILGRANT
DIST- TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN- 786621

202: ANIL BARUAH
S/O- SRI SIDHESWAR BARUAH
R/O- VILL- DUMCHI GATIGARH
P.O- KOILASHPUR
P.S- BORDUMSA
DIST- TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
PIN-786152

203: BRAHANANDA BARUAH
S/O- MANESWAR BARUAH
R/O- VILL- BAGHMORA
P.O- NILMONI
P.S- TINGKHONG
DIST-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
PIN- 786611

204: SUJIT BURAGOHAIN
C/O- LATE SUREN BURAGOHAIN
R/O- VILL- NO.-1 KAKOPATHER
P.O- KAKOPATHER
P.S- KAKOPATHER
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN- 786152

205: SANDEEP SINGH RAJPUT
S/O- LAL SINGH RAJPUT

R/O- VILL- HOLLOKHOWA GAON
P.O- BORDOLOI NAGAR
P.S- DOOMDOOMA
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 32 YERS
PIN- 786152

206: CHANDAN DEKA
S/O- SRI KANU RAM DEKA
R/O- VILL- BORDOLOI NA
AR
SEC-2
BYLANE-8(B)
P.O P.S- TINSUKIA
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 786152

207: LALIT BARUAH
S/O- NAKUL BARUAH
R/O- VILL- BIJOY NAGOR
P.O- RUPAI SIDING
P.S- DOOMDOOMA
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS
PIN- 786153

208: HIMANSHU MORAN
S/O- TIVESWAR MORAN
R/O- VILL- BIJOY NAGAR
P.O- RUPAI SIDING
P.S- DOOMDOOMA
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS
PIN- 786153

209: PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH
S/O- BALESHWAR SINGH
R/O- VILL-KAKOJAN NO.-04
P.O- KAKOJAN
P.S- PHILLOBARI
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS

PIN- 786151

210: JINAMONI MORAN
W/O- RAJIB PHUKAN
R/O VILL-KAKOPATHER
P.O P.S- KAKOPATHER
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS
PIN- 786152

211: GANITA BARUAH
W/O- BIKRAM KONWAR
R/O- VILL-BIJOY NAGAR
P.O- RUPAI SIDING
P.S- DOOMDOOMA
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN- 786153

212: CHATRA GOPAL BORUAH
S/O- HARI NATH BORUAH
R/O- VILL-DHEMAJI BILL GAON
P.O- DESANGPANI
P.S- KAKOTIBARI
DIST-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS
PIN- 785689

213: BUDHIN BHUYAN
S/O- JUGEN BHUYAN
R/O- VILL-KHERJAN
P.O P.S- KAKOPATHAR
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS
PIN- 786152

214: MONDIKA GOGOI
W/O- RAKTIM BARUAH
R/O- VILL-JYOTINAGAR
P.O P.S- MAKUM
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS
PIN- 786170

215: GEETIMONI GOGOI
D/O- PHANIDHAR GOGOI
R/O- VILL-GORIABAM
P.O- TIPAM
P.S- JOYPORE
DIST-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS
PIN- 786614

216: RUMI GOGOI
D/O- NOBIN GOGOI
R/O- VILL-KAKOPOTHER
P.O P.S- KAKOPOTHER
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
PIN- 786614

217: NABAJYOTI SAIKIA
S/O- PRAFULLA SAIKIA
R/O- VILL-GAURIPUR
P.O- GABHARUBHETI
P.S- PHILLOBARI
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN- 786166

218: PALLAB DUTTA
S/O- ATUL DUTTA
R/O- VILL-JOLAGAON
P.O- METEKA P.S- JOYSAGAR
DIST- SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 785697

219: PROFULLA GOGOI
S/O- DEBEN GOGOI
R/O- VILL-KHARAGARH SENSUWA
P.O- KALUGAON
P.S- JOYSAGAR
DIST- SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN- 785666

220: HEMA NEOG
S/O- CHANDRA PRASAD GOGOI
R/O- VILL-KOPAHTOLI
P.O- BORMECHAI
P.S- KAKOPATHER
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS
PIN- 786152

221: SUROBI CHETIA
W/O- DIPANTA MORAN
R/O - VILL-SUKANI
P.O- KAMINI
P.S- BORDUBI
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS
PIN- 786125

222: PUTUL GOGOI
S/O- LT. UPEN GOGOI
R/O- VILL-BAHBORIA
P.O- MIRIPATHER
P.S- SONARI
DIST-CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 785690

223: THANESWAR TANTI
S/O- MADHA TANTI
R/O- VILL-KOLOWLOWA DEORI GAON
P.O- ADARSHA DEORI GOAN
P.S- KHOWANG
DIST-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS
PIN- 785676

224: DIPAK BARMAN
S/O- UMESH BARMAN
R/O- VILL-BONGAL GAON
P.O- BANIPUR VIA CR BUILDING
P.S-GABHARU PATHER
DIST-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 786003

225: MOMI BORA
D/O- SONARAM BORA
R/O- VILL-DOOMDOOMA AZAD ROAD
P.O P.S- DOOMDOOMA
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 786151

226: ARIF ULLAH
S/O- NABI MUCH
R/O- VILL-HATIKHUK
P.O- DHULIAPAR
P.S- JOYSAGAR
DIST-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
PIN- 785665

227: APSARA TALUKDAR
D/O- AJIT KUMAR TALUKDAR
R/O- VILL- TETELIA
P.O- GOTANAGAR
P.S- JALUKBARI
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 781014

228: CHITRALEKHA BAISHYA
D/O- UTTAM CHANDRA BAISHYA
R/O- VILL-JALUKBARI
SATMILE
P.O P.S- JALUKBARI
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 51 YEARS
PIN- 781014

229: SAGARIKA DEVI
W/O- MUNINDRA BARMAN
R/O- VILL- JALUKBARI
P.O AND P.S- JALUKBARI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

PIN- 781014

230: DHIREN BARMAN
S/O- DHARANI BARMAN
R/O- VILL-2 NO RUMAI GABHARU GAON
P.O P.S- KAKAPATHER
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 26 YEARS
PIN- 786152

231: YOMUNA KONWAR
W/O- RANA LAHON
R/O- VILL- KANUBARI BALIJAN GOAN
P.O- OUGURI SHYAM
P.S- SONARI
DIST-CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN- 785642

232: MOMEI GOGOI
W/O- PRANAB JYOTI KHAKHALRI
R/O- VILL-GORBHAGA
P.O- NAHAT
P.S- DEMOW
DIST-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS
PIN- 785662

233: RAKIBUDDIN SAIKIA
S/O- LT. FOZILOTDDIN SAIKIA
R/O- VILL- NOMATI VILLAGE
P.O P.S- NAZIRA
DIST-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 785684

234: TRINITY GOGOI BORGHAIN
D/O- BIPEN GOGOI
R/O - VILL-CHIRING- CHAPORI
SADASIVE PATH
P.O P.S- DIBRUGRAH
DIST-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS

PIN- 786001

235: JYOTSNA SAIKIA DOWARAH
D/O- NOMAL SAIKIA
R/O- VILL-NIZ-TENGAKHAT
P.O P.S - TENGAKHAT
DIST-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
PIN- 786001

236: JERIN BEGUM
D/O- JALAUDDIN AHMED
R/O- VILL-MOTHIACHIGA ODHAIN GOAN
P.O- RAJMOW
P.S- NAZIRA
DIST-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS
PIN- 785684

237: RANJEET KUMAR SINGH
S/O- JAGDISH SINGH
R/O-VILL-KAKOPATHAR TINALI
P.O P.S- KAKOPATHAR
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS
PIN- 786152

238: RAJANISH PRASAD
S/O- SURENDRA PRASAD
R/O- VILL-BARA BAZAR GNB ROAD
P.O- TINSUKIA
P.S- TINSUKIA
DIST-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 26 YEARS
PIN- 786125

239: MINTU GOGOI
S/O- BHAKTI GOGOI
R/O- VILL-KONWARI GOAN
P.O- KONWARI GOAN
P.S- TINGKHONG
DIST-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS

PIN- 786610

240: KRISHNA JAISHY
D/O- TANKESWAR JAISNHY
R/O- VILL-DADUMIA GAON
P.O- TIPLING BAHADHARI
P.S- NAHARKATIA
DIST-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 26 YEARS
PIN- 786610

241: TARALI MALI
W/O- UTTAR BANAKATA
P.O- NATUN JARABARI
P.S- CHAYGAON
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS
PIN-781123

242: SAPTATI DAS
W/O- MRIDUL KANTI ROY

R/O- BROJENDRA ROAD

P.O. P.S. DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

PIN -788710
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS

243: AMIT CHAKRABORTY
S/O - LATE AMARENDRA CHAKRABORTY

R/O - VILL. - SATSANG ASHRAM ROAD
JAHANPUR

P.O. SETTLEMENT ROAD

P.S
DIST. KARIMGANJ
AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS
PIN- 788712

244: RAJESH SHARMA
S/O - LATE KSHIRODE RN. SHARMA

R/O- VILL. - NAYABARI. P.O. - TILLABAZAR

P.S.- KARIMGANJ
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS.
PIN- 788709
ASSAM

245: RATNADEEP DEB ROY
S/O. - LATE RAMENDRA DEB ROY
R/O - STEAMARGHAT ROAD
KARIMGANJ
DISTRICT- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS
PIN-788710

246: SUMANTA BHUSAN PAUL
S/O - LATE JATINDRA CHANDRA PAUL

R/O - VILL. JUMBASTI

P.O. P.S BADARPUR

DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 51 YEARS
PIN- 788806

247: DEBOMITA DEB
D/O - LATE SAILENDRA KR. DEB
R /O - VILL- KALKALIGHAT

P.O. - KALKALIGHAT
P.S. PATHARKANDI
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN 788725

248: PINAKI DEB
S/O- KRISHNA GOPAL DEB
R/O - STEAMARGHAT ROAD
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN-788710

249: JYOTIRMOY DEY
S/O. BADAL CHANDRA DEY
R/O HOSPITAL ROAD
KARIMGANJ
P.O P.S. KARIMGANJ
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 49 YEARS
PIN 788710

250: SUJIT DAS
S/O.- LATE SUSHIL CHANDRA DAS
R/O - EAST MARKET
KARIMGANJ

P.O P.S. - KARIMGANJ
DIST - KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
PIN-788710

251: UTPOLA DEB
D/O-HOREKRISHNA DEB
R/O- HOREKRISHNAVILLA
MAIN ROAD
PATHARKANDI
P.O AND P.S- PATHARKANDI
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788710

252: ASHUTOSH DAS
S/O.- BANESWAR DAS
R/O - VILL- FAKUAGRAM

P.S.- R. K. NAGAR

DIST - KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS

253: BIKHASH ROY
S/O.- NRIPENDRA CHANDRA ROY
R/O - LONGAI ROAD
KARIMGANJ

P.O.- SETTLEMENT ROAD

DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN-788723

254: EKBAL BAHAR
S/O.- ABUL KHAIR
R/O - VILL. WEST BALIA

P.O.- GULCHORA

DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS
PIN-785687

255: MINAKSHI DAS
D/O.- PROBAL KUMAR DAS
R/O - VILL NAGHARIA

P.O.- BARAIRAM
P.S PATHARKANDI

DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS
PIN-786151

256: BISWABRATA PAUL
S/O.- BIJOY KRISHNA PAUL
R/O - MALIPARA

P.O P.S- KARIMGANJ
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN-788723

257: MONOJ BHATTACHARJEE
S/O.- MANABENDRA BHATTACHARJEE
R/O - THANA ROAD

DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN-788723

258: SHARAT ALI

C/O- VILLAGE- GOBINDAPUR
P.O- GOBINDAPUR
DIST - GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN-783101

259: KARUNA KANTA SARKAR
S/O- PARESH CH. SARKAR
R/O-SHANTINAGAR
P.O- BALADMARI
DIST - GOALPARA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN-783121

260: BIRAJ KUMAR SAUD
S/O- SAYTENDRA SAUD R /O- MATIA P.O.- MATIA DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS
PIN-783125

261: JEMES GOHAIN
RESIDENT OF VULLAGE P.O.- KAKOPATHAR
DIST-TINSUKIA

AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS
PIN-786152

262: PRATIBHA BORAH
D/O LT DIBAKAR BORAH R/O ABHAYPUR
P.O. COLLEGE NAGAR NORTH GUWAHATI DIST KAMRUP AGED ABOUT 44
YEARS

263: POMPY BORUAH
D/O DHRUB JYOTI BORDOLOI R/O - MADHYAMKHANDA NORTH
GUWAHATI DIST KAMRUP AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS PIN-781030

264: SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O SYED MOFIZUDDIN AHMED HAZARIKA
R/O - VILLAGE- KAMARKUCHI
NALBARI
DIST NALBARI
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
PIN-781347

265: SYEDA FIROZA HAZARIKA
W/O SYED NAZUR ALI

R/O VILLAGE- KAMARKUCHI
NALBARI
DIST NALBARI
AGED ABOUT 50 YEARS
PIN-781347

266: KHUSI MOHAN BHARALI
S/O PUNGA BHARALI
R/O LAHARIGHAT
P.O. LAHARIGHAT
DIST MORIGAON
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS
PIN-782127

267: PARIMAL RANJAN NANDI
S/O LT KRITISH NANDI
R/O RADHANAGAR
P.O. JOGIJAN BAZAR
DIST HOJAI
AGED ABOUT 50 YEARS
PIN-782429

268: HEMEN BHATTACHARYA
S/O NIRANJAN BHATTACHARYA
R/O - NARIKAL BASTI
GUWAHATI
P.O. HATIGARH CHARIALI
DIST KAMRUP METRO
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN-781024

269: DWEEPEN DAS
S/O GHANASHYAM DAS
R/O NITYANANDA
PATHSALA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN -781329

270: MINAKSHI DAS
D/O DWIJENDRA NATH DAS
R/O- VILL CHENGA
P.O CHENGA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 39 YERAS
PIN-781309

271: POLI DEKA
D/O LT. TARINI CHARAN DEKA
R/O- BAMUNIMAIDAN
ANURADHA
RAILWAY GATE
H. NO. 1
GUWAHATI 21
DIST KAMRUP METRO
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 781021

272: ASHOK KUMAR GOSWAMI
S/O LT NABA KUMAR GOSWAMI
VILL LANKESWAR
BYE LANE 1
P.O. GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
DIST KAMRUP (METRO)
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 781014

273: CHATRAPATI TAMULI
S/O ARUN CH. TAMULI
R/O- VILL MANDIA
P.O. MANDIA
DIST BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN-781308

274: TILAK BARMAN
S/O DHARANI BARMAN
R/O- VILL BARPEETH
P.O. HARIBHANGA
DIST NALBARI
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
PIN- 781378

275: UTPAL PATOWARY
S/O LT KANTESWAR PATOWARY
R/O-VILL KATHALMURA
P.O. MAKHIBAHA
DIST NALBARI
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 781374

276: NAVA KUMAR DAS

S/O TARUN CH DAS
R/O-VILL GHORATHAL
P.O. MUGDOI
MUKALMUA
DIST NALBARI
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 781126

277: HARIDHAN DEKA
S/O LT. TARANATH DEKA
R/O- VILL BAGHMARA
P.O. BORAKAPHA
SARTHEBARI
DIST BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN- 78134

278: DILIP BARMAN
S/O LT HARKANTA BARMAN
R/O- VILL BHAKUATEPA
P.O. ROULY
DIST - BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN- 781307

279: RABIUL ALOM
S/O AMAN ALI AHMED
R/O- VILL P.O- BONGHUGI
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 781321

280: EQUEBAL HUSSAIN
S/O MD. JALIL MOLLAH
R/O- VILL P.O BARBARADI
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS
PIN- 781309

281: KIRAN KRISHNA GOGOI
S/O LT MANIK GOGOI
R/O- VILL P.O- LONGPOLIA
DIST CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS

PIN- 785692

282: URMILA BARDOLOI DOWERAH
W/O SUMANTA DOWERAH
R/O- VILL AMULAPATTY
WARD NO. 9
DIST SIVSAGAR
AGED ABOUT 51 YEARS
PIN- 785640

283: BIMAN BORAH
S/O JOGEN BORAH
R/O- VILL DISIAL
P.O. DHULIAPAR
DIST SIVSAGAR
AGED ABOUT 51 YEARS
PIN-785640

284: TRAILOKYA DEKA
S/O LT THANESWAR DEKA
R/O- H.NO 4
MULAGABHARU PATH
HATIGAON
P.O ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DIST KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN- 781005

285: GANESH KUMAR BARMAN
S/O LT. MAHENDRA BARMAN
R/O- VILL PALLA
P.O. P.S. SARTHEBARI
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS
DIST- BARPETA
PIN- 7813037

286: RANJIT DEY
S/O LT RAJEN DEY R/O- VILL BARHAMPUR AMONI P.O. BARHAMPUR P.S.
SADAR
DIST NAGAON AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS PIN 782102

287: BISWAJIT SAIKIA
S/O PURNANDA SAIKIA
R/O-VILL BELTOLA
P.S. RAHA
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
PIN- 782425

288: NABAJYOTI NATH
S/O LT HEMORAM NATH
R/O- VILL NONOINATH GAON
P.O. NONOI
P.S. SADAR
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 782101

289: TOFIKULL RAHMAN CHOUDHURY
S/O TAMIJUR RAHMAN CHOUDHURY
R/O- VILL PATHALIPAM
P.O. TARAJAN
P.S. MORAN
DIST DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS
PIN- 785675

290: MAJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O EUSOF ALI
R/O-VILL SATLUNGA
P.O. SATLUNGA
DIST NAGAON
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
PIN - 782426

291: NABA KUMAR KALITA
S/O LT DHANESWAR KALITA
R/O-VILL KANIMARA
P.O. BHALUKI
DIST BARPETA

AGED ABOUT 50 YEARS
PIN- 781375

292: SAHIDUL ISLAM
S/O MATIYAR RAHMAN
R/O- VILL TETULTOLA
P.O. - MAJERGAON
DIST DHUBRI
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS
PIN- 783376

293: NOWSHAD ALI SHEIKH
S/O KARAM ALI SHEIKH
R/O- VILL BANAMARI
RAJABARI
P.O. RANGAMATI
P.S. GAURIPUR
DIST DHUBRI
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 783339

294: ANJAN MEDHI
S/O SHASHADHAR MEDHI
R/O- VILL AREARJHAR

P.O. P.S- CHAPAR
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 783371

295: PRANJIT CHAKRABARTY
S/O PRIYOTOSH CHAKRABARTY
R/O- VILL ROKAKHATA
WARD NO. 8
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST DHUBRI
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN-783348

296: MD SHAHJAMAL HOQUE
S/O MD INSAN ALI
R/O- VILL MOURI-PAM
P.O- MANDIA
P.S. BAGHBAR
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS
PIN- 781314

297: MD NUR ISLAM
S/O MD MONSER ALI
R/O- VILL PATHUKUCHI PATHER
P.O. BARPALLI
DIST BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 781314

298: MANTU KALITA

S/O PHATIK KALITA
R/O-VILL NAKUL NO. 2
P.O. RANGIA
DIST KAMRUP
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 731354

299: BIVASH SARMA
S/O DHARESWAR SARMA
R/O- VILL NIGAZIPAM
AMBIKAGIRI NAGAR
AIDC
ZOO ROAD
DIST KAMRUP METRO
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 73124

300: PANKAJ BAYAN
S/O LAKSHESWAR BAYAN
R/O-VILL BARBILLA
P.O. BHELLA
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS
PIN- 781309

301: SHEIKH FARID AHMED
S/O HABIBAR RAHMAN
R/O- VILL KATHALDI PART -3
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
PIN- 783348

302: MD JAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O- MD. ABDUL MAZID SHEIKH
R/O- VILL CHOTOGIRAIRPAR
P.O. - BARKANADA
BILASIPARA
DIST DHUBRI
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS
PIN- 783348

303: MAINUL HOQUE
S/O LT BILLAL HOQUE
R/O- VILL GUMIR PATHER

P.O. NALIGAON
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
PIN- 781352

304: SHIRAJUL HOQUE
S/O DENAYAT ULLAH
R/O-VILL DIGHIRPAM
P.O. NIRALA
DIST BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN- 781308

305: MD ABUL HOQUE
S/O LT WAZ UDDIN
R/O- VILL P.O BAPALLY
DIST BARPETA
AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS
PIN-781314

306: ABDUS SABUR TALUKDAR
S/O- ROSTOM ALI TALUKDAR
R/O- VILLAGE- KHARUNHAJ
P.O- RAJMITA
DIST- GOALPARA
PIN- 783129
AGED ABOUT 49 YEARS

307: NURUDDIN SK
S/O- ELIMUDDIN SK
R/O- VILLAGE- KULAMUYA CHOTO NICHIMPUR
P.O- MEDAORTARI
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN- 78330
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS

308: SANJIB BARMAN
S/O- PRIYA NATH BARMAN
R/O- VILLAGE- CHAMOTA (MOHERPARA)
P.O- PASCHIM CHAMATA
DIST- NALBARI
PIN- 781036
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS

309: NIRMALI PATHAK
D/O- GAUTAM KALITA
R/O- VILLAGE- FOFONGA

P.O- BALIPARA
DIST- GOALPARA
PIN- 783120
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS

310: MANALISHA NEOG
W/O- PANKAJ KR. DAS
R/O- VILLAGE- KHALIHA MAJPARA
P.O- KHALIHA
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781135
AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS

311: ABU HANI SIDDIQUE
S/O- ABDUS SATTAR
R/O- VILLAGE- NINDANPUR PT II
P.O- LAKHIPUR
DIST- GOALPARA
PIN- 783129
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS

312: JAHANGER ALOM AKANDA
S/O- LT. SAHEB ALI AKANDA
R/O- VILLAGE- FAFANGA PART II

P.O- BALBALA

P.S- AGIA
DIST- GOALPARA
PIN- 781123
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS

313: GAUTAM DAS
S/O- SUDHANYA DAS
R/O- VILLAGE- MALIBARI SATRA

P.O- MALIBARI BAZAR
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781136
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS

314: JOYSREE SEAL
D/O- RAMKUMER SEAL
R/O- VILLAGE- KULAMUYA CHOTO NICHIMPUR
P.O- MEDAORTARI
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN- 78330

AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS

315: RUPDHAN HALOI
S/O- SARBESWAR HALOI
R/O- VILLAGE- PILINGKATA
LATAKATA
P.O- LTAKATA
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781029

AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS

316: GITIKA BARMAN
W/O- KALICHARAN BARMAN
R/O- VILLAGE- LALMATI
BASISTHA
P.O- BARSAJAI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781029

AGED ABOUT 43 YEARS

317: SIMI BHATTA
D/O- LT. BHUBANESWAR BHATTACHARJEE
R/O- VILLAGE P.O - HELECHA
P.O- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781128

AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS

318: ARCHANA BHAGAWATI
D/O- LATE SUKDEV BHAGAWATI
R/O- VILLAGE- WARD NO. 3
PALASHBARI
P.O- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781128

AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS

319: NABA KANTA BARUAH
S/O- PONRAM BORUAH
R/O- VILLAGE- ADARSH BISHNUPUR
P.O-KANAIGHAT
DIST- GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785699

AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS

320: RANTU KUMAR HALOI
S/O- LT. PRABHAT CH. HALOI
R/O- VILLAGE P.O- BIHAMPUR

P.S- BELSOR
DIST- NALBARI
PIN- 781303
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS

321: KISHORE DAS
S/O- UMESH DAS
R/O- VILLAGE- BORKUCHI
P.O- MIRZA
P.S- PALASHBARI

DIST- DHUBRI
PIN- 781125
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS

322: BIJIT KUMAR
S/O- CHANDRADHAR KUMAR
R/O- VILLAGE- PALASHBARI WARD NO.-5

P.O P.S- PALASHBARI
PIN- 781128
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS

323: MUKULMONI BORAH
S/O- RAGHU NATH BORAH
R/O- VILLAGE- PARLLY
P.O- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 78118
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS

324: DHARMESWAR MANDAL
S/O- JATIN MANDAL
R/O- VILLAGE- TRILOCHAN
P.O- CHAMARIA
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781136
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS

325: GAUTAM KUMAR DAS
S/O- NAGEN CHANDRA DAS
R/O- VILLAGE- AMRANGA CHOUDHYPARA
P.O- AMRANGA
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781125
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS

326: ANUPAM NATH

S/O- MAHIDHAR NATH
R/O- VILLAGE- SARAKA
P.O- BANDARMARI
DIST- SONITPUR
PIN- 784153
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS

327: AJOY KUMAR AHLOI
S/O- SABHA RAM HALOI
R/O- VILLAGE- H.NO-10
M.L. HERITAGE (GR FLOOR)
KAILASH NAGAR
BYE LANE NO -II
P.O- BELTOLA
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781028
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS

328: DHARITRY SARMA
W/O- SUBHASH SARMA
R/O- H.NO-2
KUNDIL NAGAR PATH

NEAR MILON CHOWK
HENGRABARI
P.O- HENGRABARI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781036
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS

329: GOLAK KALITA
S/O- BALEN KALITA
R/O- VILLAGE- HUDUMPUR
P.O P.S- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781128
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS

330: SANJIB DAS
S/O- HARIHAR DAS
R/O- VILLAGE- PURAN GALIA
P.O- BHAWANIPUR
DIST- BARPETA
PIN- 781352
AGED ABOUT 27 YEARS

331: MANEBENDRA KALITA
S/O- LT. KARUNA KANTA KALITA

R/O- VILLAGE- ALEGJARI
P.O- CHAYGAON
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781124
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS

332: ABDUR RASHID KHANDAKAR
S/O- LT. SABUR KHANDARKAR
R/O- VILLAGE P.O- DHARAI
DIST- GOALPARA
PIN- 783132
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS

333: RAHMAT ALI
S/O- LT. ROUSHAN ALI
R/O- VILLAGE- BIHDIA
P.O- SANIADI
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781102
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS

334: TIKENDRAJIT THAKURIA
S/O- BALEN THAKURIA
R/O- VILLAGE P.O- NAHIRA
P.S- MIRZA
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781132
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS

335: BIMAL KALITA
S/O- LT. BIPIN CH. KALITA
R/O- VILLAGE P.O- BORKURIHA
DIST- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781348
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS

336: NABAJIT KALITA
S/O- BHARAT KALITA
R/O- VILLAGE KOKAJHAR
P.O- MIRZA
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781125
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS

337: SAURAV BARUAH

S/O- SADHI RAM BARUAH
R/O- VILLAGE BATABARI
P.O- DIGHIPAR
P.S- SIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 784144
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS

338: MANJU PARBIN
D/O- MOFIZ UDDIN AHMED
R/O- VILLAGE HATISHALA PAM
P.O- BHOURIA VHITA
P.S- CHAYGAON
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781136
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS

339: PARTHA PRATIM GOSWAMI
S/O- LT. ADITYA NATH GOSWAMI
R/O- VILLAGE BHATAPARA
P.O- CHAYGAON
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781136
AGED ABOUT 44 YEARS

340: JAGANNATH DAS
S/O- KARUNA KANTA DAS
R/O- VILLAGE JOKMARI
PO- NIZ DEFELI
DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN- 781367
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS

341: UMESH MOHAN
S/O HITESWAR MOHAN
R/O- VILL KARANGA GAON
P.O HOLOGURI
P.S. NEMOGURI
DIST SIVASAGAR
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS.
PIN 785673

342: ANJAN KUMAR MANDAL
S/O LATE HARIDAS MANDAL

R/O- JYOTI NAGAR BUDDHA MANDIR ROAD
P.O. P.S DIST DIBRUGARH
PIN 786001
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS

343: MINAKSHI GANDHIA
D/O UPEN GANDHIA
R/O- AMULAPATTY
OPPOSITE TO HEMKOSH PRESS
H.C.B. ROAD
WARD NO. 9
P.O. P.S DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR
PIN 785 640
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS

344: BIMAN GOGOI
S/O LATE BHUGESWAR GOGOI
R/O- AMGURI VILLAGE (MORAN)
P.O P.S- MORANHAT

DIST CHARAIDE
PIN 785 670
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS

345: HIMALINI BORSAIKIA
D/O HOREN BORSAIKIA
R/O- TILOIBARI BONGALI GAON
P.O.TILOINAGAR
P.S. MORANHAT
DIST DIBRUGARH
PIN 785 675
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS

346: CHANDRA NEOG
S/O NABA KANTA NEOG
R/O- NAREM PATHER GAON

P.O P.S BORHAT
DIST CHARAIDEO
PIN 785 693
AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS

347: RIMI CHANGMAI
D/O NUMAL CHANGMAI
R/O- VILL/TOWN NO 1. SILPUTA
P.O. SILPUTA
P.S. KHOWANG
DIST DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN 785 676
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS

348: GIRISH CHANDRA GOGOI
S/O TILAK GOGOI
R/O- PANBECHA DHOPABORIA
P.O- PANBECHA
P.S DIST-SIVASAGAR
PIN 7856663
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS

349: SUSMITA DEY ROY CHOWDHURY
C/O SADHAN KUMAR DEY
R/O DIBRUGARH
P.O. P.S DIST- DIBRUGARH
PIN 786001
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS

350: JURI GOGOI
D/O NAREN GOGOI
R/O- VILL/TOWN KOPOHUA
P.O. RONGCHONGI
P.S DIST- DIBRUGARH
PIN 786184
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS

351: NIPON PHUKAN
S/O TILESWAR PHUKON
R/O- BHADHARA GAON
P.O-PATSAKU
P.S. NEMOGURI
DIST SIVASAGAR
PIN 785673
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS

352: GUNCHOL CHUTIA
S/O BASANTI CHUTIA
R/O- SARUMECHAI VILLAGE
P.O- BORMECHAI
P.S- KAKOPATHAR
DIST- TINSUKIA
PIN- 786152
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS

353: PORIMITA CHETIA
D/O ROBIN CHETIA
R/O-NO. 1 DOOMOR DOLLONG

P.O. DOOMOR DOLLONG
P.S. MORAN
DIST DIBRUGARH
PIN 786613
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS

354: SEEMA MONI GOGOI
D/O HIRA NATH GOGOI
R/O- VILL JAPIHAJIYA
P.O. P.S- BORHAT
DIST CHARAIDEO
PIN 785693
AGED ABOUT 26 YEARS

355: MONDITA GOGOI
D/O BIREN CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- DULIAGAON
P.O. ANANDAPARA (DULIAJAN)
P.S. DULIAJAN
DIST DIBRUGARH
PIN 786602
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS

356: BISHAKHA PAUL
D/O LATE BHOLA PAUL
R/O- MASTER PARA
MARWARI PATTY
P.O.
P.S DIST-. DIBRUGARH
PIN 786001
AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS

357: PALLABI BURAGOHAIN
W/O PRADIP BURAGOHAIN
R/O- VILLAGE P.O P.S- DEMOW
DIST SIVASAGAR
PIN 785 662
AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS

358: BISWAJEET KUMAR
S/O MOHENDRA KUMAR
R/O- VILL/TOWN RAIDONGIA NAKACHARI VILLAGE
P.O. TIOKGHAT
P.S. SONARI
DIST CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
PIN 785694 AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS

359: ANJUMAN SULTANA
S/O AMAN HUSSAIN
R/O- VILL/TOWN NAMRUP
P.O. PARBATPUR
P.S- NAMRUP
DIST DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN 786623
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS

360: SUNNY DAS
S/O SUJIT DAS
R/O- VILL/TOWN K.P. ROAD
P.O. P.S DIST DIBRUGARH
PIN 786001
AGED ABOUT 27 YEARS

361: NIVA DEY
D/O MONA DEY
R/O- TILOINAGAR NEPALI GAON
P.O. TILOINAGAR
P.S. MORANHAT
DIST DIBRUGARH
PIN 785670
AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS

362: PRIYANKA KAR
S/O GAURANGA CH. KAR
R/O- VILL/TOWN SILGRANT
P.O. SILGRANT
P.S. DIBRUGARH
DIST DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN 786621
AGED ABOUT 33 YEARS

363: JUGAL GOGOI
S/O JAGESWAR GOGOI
R/O- NAKHANGIA BONGALI GAON
P.O. P.S TENGAKHAT
DIST DIBRUGARH
PIN 786103
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS

364: MADHUJYA HANDIQUE
S/O RUDRESWAR HANDIQUE
R/O- VILL/TOWN DHORIA GAON
P.O. DIGHOLIA

P.S.TENGAKHAT
DIST DIBRUGARH
PIN 786101
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS

365: SHWAGATA KONWAR
D/O ANU KONWAR
R/O- SEPON J. B. ROAD
P.O. P.S- SEPON
DIST SIVASAGAR
PIN 786673
AGED ABOUT 28 YEARS

366: KAMAL BHATTARAI
S/O GANESH PRASHAD BHATTARAI
R/O- VILL/TOWN NATUN BALIJAN
P.O. NATUN BALIJAN
P.S. CHENGSHUP CHARIALI
DIST TINISUKIA
PIN 786158
AGED ABOUT 27 YEARS

367: DIPIKA SARMA
D/O- KUMUD CH. SARMA
R/O- KHARGHULI
BELTOLA
NAYANPUR
DEVAGIRI PATH
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M) PIN- 781004
AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS

368: DIPTI DAS
D/O- ADITYA DAS
R/O- VILL- DADARA
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781104
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE SECRETARY
DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MIN OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SHASTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY

DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MIN OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI- 110001

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MIN OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GOVT OF INDIA
SHASTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI- 110001

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

6:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

7:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR N DUTTA

Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/5502/2019

LOVELY DUTTA AND 271 ORS.
D/O- SRI SUREN DUTTA
R/O- VILL- CHINATOLIA
P.O- BOGOLIJAN
P.S- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM

2: ATUL NEOG
S/O- LATE RAMESWAR NEOG
R/O- VILL- PATHALI PAHAR
P.O- PATHALI PAHAR
P.S- BIHPURIA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

3: TINKU SAIKIA
S/O- LATE PODMESWAR SAIKIA
R/O- WARD NO. 3
TEOK ACHYUT MARG
P.O- TEOK
P.S- TEOK
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM

4: ANJU MONI LIKHARU
W/O- MR. RATAN BORAH
R/O- VILL NO.1 TENGAPATHER
P.O- RAIDONGIA
P.S- NARAYANPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

5: MALLIKA BHUYAN BORAH
S/O- LATE DIMBESWAR BHUYAN
R/O- WARD NO.2
NAKARI
P.O- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

6: MINTU SHIL
S/O- GOURANGA SHIL
R/O- VILL- BOWALGURI
P.O- BOGOLIJAN
P.S- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

7: MUKTA SAIKIA
S/O- PHATIK SAIKIA
R/O- VILL- CHINAI GAON
P.O- GHILAMARA

P.S- GHILAMARA
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM

8: ARUNABH RAJKHOWA
S/O- LATE KHOGEN RAJKHOWA
R/O- NAKARI
WARD NO. 1
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST.-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

9: BINOD GOGOI
S/O- LATE HARESWAR GOGOI
R/O- VILL- RANGATI NO. 2
P.O.- RANGATI CHARIALI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

10: DEBAKANTA HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE DEBEN HAZARIKA
R/O- CHARAIMORIA
P.O.- CHARAIMORIA
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

11: JYOTSNA KONWAR
W/O- SRI JYOTI PRASAD CHETIA
R/O- PUKHURIPARIA
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

12: DADUL CHEKANIDHARA
S/O- SRI JOGEN CHEKANIDHARA
R/O- CHARAIDOLONI
P.O.- MADHABPUR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

13: MILON JYOTI GOGOI
S/O- LATE LOHIT CH. GOGOI
R/O- NO. 1 HARMOTI

CHARAIDOLONI
P.O.- MADHABPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

14: TOFIC HUSSAIN
S/O- AHMED HUSSAIN
R/O- PADMAPUR
P.O.- GABHARUTUNIJJAN
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

15: BULBUL HUSSAIN
S/O- SOHIDUR RAHMAN
R/O- NADIKA
P.O.- ISLAM GAON
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

16: JAYANTA BORAH
S/O- SRI GOLAP BORAH
R/O- DEOTOLA
P.O.- DEOTOLA
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

17: DHRUBA JYOTI BORUAH
S/O- SRI GANGA PRASAD BORUAH
R/O- DHULIMULI
P.O.- LAHALIAL
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

18: GAYATRI SAIKIA
D/O- SRI JADU SAIKIA
R/O- JORHATIA GAON
P.O.- AZAD
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

19: MD. ATASH ALI
S/O- MD. SHAMS UDDIN AHMED

R/O- MOHGHULI
P.O.- SALMORA
P.S.- NOWBOICHA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

20: ANURUPA BORAH
D/O- DEBEN CH BORUAH
R/O- MEDHICHUK
P.O.- PANIGAON
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

21: SANDIP CHUTIA
S/O- LATE MUHIRAM CHUTIA
R/O- NA-PAM
P.O.- LILABARI
P.S.- LILABARI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

22: DHIRU MONI SAIKIA
S/O- SRI PANKAJ SAIKIA
R/O- TELIA GAON
P.O.- JAPISAJIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

23: BORNALEE KONWAR
W/O- SRI BHAIKAB KUMAR GOGOI
R/O- MILAN NAGAR
P.O.- C.R. BUILDING
P.S.- MILAN NAGAR
DIST..-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

24: RUPANJALI GOGOI
D/O- SRI NUMAL CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- KHELMATI
P.O.- KHELMATI
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

25: PINKY HAZARIKA
D/O- SRI BOJEN HAZARIKA

R/O- CINNATOLLLIAH TEA GARDEN
P.O.- KAKOI RAJGORH
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

26: NILAKSHI HAZARIKA
C/O- MR. KANAN BORGHAIN
R/O- MOIDOMIA
CD ROAD
P.O.- MOIDOMIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

27: SANDIP SARMAH
S/O- LATE BINOD SARMAH
R/O- BACHACHUK
P.O.- BHIMPARA BALIJAN
P.S.- BAGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

28: MANASHI GOGOI
C/O- SRI MRINAL GOGOI
R/O- KONWAR GAON
P.O.- MOIDOMIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

29: BHAGYA JYOTI DUTTA
D/O- TARUN CH DUTTA
R/O- BOWALGURI
P.O.- BOGOLIJAN
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

30: DIPJYOTI NATH
W/O- SRI TRIBUL CH. BORAH
R/O- BAHPATI PURONI GAON
P.O.- AZAD
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

31: PUJA UPADHYAY

D/O- SRI BHANU UPADHYAY
R/O- DIRGHA MAJGAON
P.O.- DIRGHA MAJGAON
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

32: MONIDEEPA MEDHI
D/O- SRI KIRAN MEDHI
R/O- JAPISAJIA
NEAR DFO OFFICE
P.O.- JAPISAJIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

33: JYOTI BORUAH
D/O- LATE UMA KANTA BORUAH
R/O- NO. 2 DAKHIN RUPAHI
P.O.- PATHALIPAM
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

34: JAISRI DUTTA
D/O- MRS. CHITRA DUTTA
R/O- NAKARI
WARD NO. 3
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

35: GITIMONI PHUKAN
W/O- SRI BHRIGU KUMAR PHUKAN
R/O- CHIRING CHUK
P.O.- ANGARKHOWA
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

36: BONTI RAJKHOWA
W/O- SRI KIRANJYOTI CHUTIA
R/O- UJJALPUR
P.O.- MOITRI ASHRAM
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

37: BORNALI GOGOI
C/O- SRI HITEN GOGOI
R/O- KONWAR GAON
P.O.- MOIDOMIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

38: MITALI PHUKAN
D/O- LATE TANKESWAR PHUKAN
R/O- GARUMURIA GAON
P.O.- GARUMURIA GAON
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

39: JAHNABI KOACH
D/O- SRI JOGESWAR KOACH
R/O- KHELMATI
WARD NO. 14
P.O.- KHELMATI
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

40: PARISHMITA BORAH
W/O- MR. LAKHI DULAKAKAHRIYA
R/O- JORHATIA
P.O.- CHARAIMORIA
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

41: PRNOTI HORO
D/O- LATE SIMION HORO
R/O- PUTHIMARI VILLAGE
P.O.- KAKOI RAJGARH
P.S.- LILABARI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

42: DEVA KUMAR SAIKIA
S/O- SRI KAMAL SAIKIA
R/O- JORHATIA GAON
P.O.- AZAD
P.S.- PANI GAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM

43: PINKI DUTTA
W/O- SRI DIGANTA KR. DAS
R/O- BOWALGURI
JYOTI NAGAR
P.O.- BOGOLIJAN
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

44: SAMIKHA DEKA
D/O- LATE PHANIDHAR DEKA
R/O- HANHCHORA
P.O.- ANGARKHOWA
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

45: SURABHI DUTTA
W/O- SRI TAPANJYOTI GOHAIN
R/O- AHUCHAUL GAON
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

46: MINAKSHI HAZARIKA
W/O- MR. HIRANYA SAIKIA
R/O- BANTO GAON
P.O.- KHELMATI
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

47: MUNMUN GOGOI
D/O- SRI HEMCHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- TOWN BANTOW
P.O.- KHELMATI
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

48: PRONITA GOHAIN
D/O- SRI INDRA GOHAIN
R/O- AHUCHAUL GAON
C.D. ROAD
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR

P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

49: BONNY CHUTIA
D/O- SRI BIRENDRA NATH CHUTIA
R/O- MOIDOMIA
P.O.- MOIDOMIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

50: BHASKAR JYOTI DUTTA
S/O- SRI PRADIP DUTTA
R/O- ATHAKATIA
P.O.- AZAD
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

51: HEM CHANDRA NEWAR
S/O- SRI PURNA BAHADUR NEWAR
R/O- NEWAR GAON
P.O.- GOGAMUKH
P.S.- GOGAMUKH
DIST..-DHEMAJI
ASSAM

52: RUNU MONI DEORI
W/O- MR. DILIP DUTTA SARMA
R/O- PARAKUCHI
P.O.- KAMARKUCHI
P.S.- KAMARKUCHI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

53: GITANJALI BARUAH
W/O- MR. DANDESWAR BARUAH
R/O- SIALBARI MOUT GAON
P.O.- CHARAIMORIA
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

54: BULUMONI DUTTA
W/O- MR. CHINMOY SAIKIA
R/O- NORTH LAKHIMPUR TOWN
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR

P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

55: UJASHRI KONWAR
D/O- SRI PRAFULLA KONWAR
R/O- KONWAR GAON
P.O.- MOIDOMIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

56: SIA PHUKAN
D/O- LATE DIJEN PHUKAN
R/O- CHINATOLIA
P.O.- BOGOLIJAN
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

57: NIKUMONI BORAH
W/O- SRI DHRUBAJYOTI DAS
R/O- BOWALGURI
P.O.- BOGOLIJAN
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

58: HEMANTA HAZARIKA
S/O- SRI HARIPRASANNA HAZARIKA
R/O- CHETIA GAON
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

59: DEEPANJALI HAZARIKA
D/O- LATE NITYA HAZARIKA
R/O- GARUMURIA GAON
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

60: MADHUMITA HAZARIKA
D/O- LATE MAHENDRA HAZARIKA
R/O- HINDU GAON
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR

P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

61: RIPA DUTTA
W/O- SRI ANUP DAS
R/O- GOPI NAGAR
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

62: DEEPALI GOGOI
D/O- LATE TARUN GOGOI
R/O- CHARAIMORIA
P.O.- CHARAIMORIA
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

63: RITAMONI BARMAN DAS
W/O- SRI BHABA KANTA DAS
R/O- NAKARI
WARD NO. 3
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

64: RAHILA BEGUM
D/O- MD. RAB DHALI
R/O- UTTAR RUPOHI
P.O.- PATHALIBAM
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

65: SMRITIREKHA BORAH
W/O- SRI DIGANTA BORAH
R/O- MILIJULI
P.O.- POTHALIBAM
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

66: BINITA DUTTA
C/O- SRI NABIN CH. DUTTA
R/O- LECHAI GAON

P.O.- NARA GAON
P.S.- PANI GAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

67: NIBEDITA BORUAH
D/O- MR. NILA CHUTIA
R/O- BALIJAN
P.O.- BHIMPARA BALIJAN
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

68: RUMI NANDI DAS
D/O- SRI SUKHALAL NANDI
R/O- MILAN NAGAR
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

69: BORNALEE MAHANTA
D/O- SRI LALIT CHANDRA MAHANTA
R/O- WARD NO. 14
CHANDMARI
P.O.- KHELMATI
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

70: SABITRY SAIKIA
W/O- CHANDRESWAR SAIKIA
R/O- HINDUGAON
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

71: RUMI GOGOI
D/O- MR. TARUN GOGOI
R/O- NA-BAGANIA GAON
P.O.- KADAM
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

72: MONJIT SAIKIA
S/O- AMIO SAIKIA

R/O- BALIJAN
P.O.- BHIMPARA BALIJAN
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

73: PRANITA SAIKIA
C/O- MR. HIRA SAIKIA
R/O- BORKAMALBORIA
P.O.- PHUKANARHUT
P.S.- PAHIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

74: LUKU MONI SAIKIA
D/O- LATE TANURAM SAIKIA
R/O- BONGAL CHUK
P.O.- BONGAL CHUK
P.S.- NOWBOICHA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

75: PROBIN MEDHI
S/O- MR. KHAGESWAR MEDHI
R/O- NO. 2 PHUL BARI
P.O.- SAGARPUR
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

76: LEKHAN CHANDRA BORAH
S/O- MR. AKAN CH. BORAH
R/O- BOWALGURI
P.O.- BOGOLIJAN
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

77: RITURAJ BORPATRA GOHAIN
S/O- LATE BHUBAN BORPATRA GOAHAIN
R/O- MAUTOR CHUK
P.O.- BAHADUR CHUK
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

78: SATYAJIT HATIBARUAH
S/O- LATE SADANANDA HATIBARUAH

R/O- KHELMATI
WARD NO. 14
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

79: VIKASH RAI
S/O- MR. GAURI PRASAD RAI
R/O- TUNIJAN BLOCK
P.O.- JORIGURI
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

80: SUSANTA BORAH
S/O- MR. JOGEN BORAH
R/O- JORHARIA GAON
P.O.- AZAD
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

81: DILRANJAN NATH
S/O- MR. CHANDRA KANTA NATH
R/O- KHAGA
P.O.- KHAGA
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

82: SRIMANTA DAS
S/O- LATE CHANDRA KAMAL DAS
R/O- BOCHA CHUK GAON
P.O.- PANI GAON
P.S.- PANI GAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

83: HOMEN GOGOI
S/O- SRI BHUGESWAR GOGOI
R/O- BORBAM DIHINGIA
P.O.- DEORI BORBAM
P.S.- GOGAMUKH
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

84: PIJU DOLEY

S/O- MR. AMARENDRA DOLEY
R/O- CHABOTI
P.O.- CHABOTI
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

85: CHANDAN GOGOI
S/O- MR. JUGESWAR GOGOI
R/O- KADAM BAGAN
P.O.- KADAM
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

86: MAINUL HOQUE
S/O- MR. AJGOR ALI
R/O- ISLAMPUR BECHAPATI
P.O.- DHARMAPUR
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

87: NAMITA BARUAH
D/O- MR. BABUL BARUAH
R/O- RANABARI
P.O.- SINGRA
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

88: LAKHYA KONWAR
S/O- MR. PHATIK KONWAR
R/O- NO. 2 RANGATI
P.O.- RANGATI CHARIALI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

89: MRIDUL SAIKIA
S/O- MR. LAKHESWAR BHUYAN
R/O- AMGURI
P.O.- MORNNOI KHORA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

90: KHAIRUL ANAM

S/O- LATE BADIUL HUSSAIN
R/O- SILONIBARI TEA ESTATE
P.O.- SILONIBARI
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

91: JAFED KANDULANA
S/O- LATE ELIA KANDULANA
R/O- PUTHIMARI
P.O.- KAKOI RAJGARH
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

92: RAKESH CHANGMAI
S/O- LATE CHANDRA KANTA CHANGMAI
R/O- NA-PAM RANGPURIA
P.O.- LILABARI
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

93: RUMI BORUAH
W/O- MR. JIBAN SAIKIA
R/O- KHARKATI
P.O.- KHARKATI
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

94: MRINALI SAIKIA BHUYAN
W/O- MR. SONMONI BHUYAN
R/O- KENDUGURI
P.O.- JAPJUP
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

95: RIMZIM GOGOI
W/O- MR. MANAB GOGOI
R/O- BANPITHAGURI
P.O.- RAJOI TINIALI
P.S.- TEOK
DIST..-JORHAT
ASSAM

96: PULAK BORAH

S/O- MR. GHANA KANTA BORAH
R/O- BHUGPURIA
P.O.- PHULBARI BOKANADI
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

97: KALPAJYOTI BARUAH
S/O- MR. DURLAV BARUAH
R/O- NO. 1 KARUNABARI
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

98: DHANJIT BARUAH
S/O- LATE BHUBAN BARUAH
R/O- SONARI GAON
P.O.- AZAD
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

99: NABADIP GOGOI
S/O- MR. SUKUMAL GOGOI
R/O- PUKHURIPARIA
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

100: JUGANANDA DAS
S/O- LATE REBAT CH. DAS
R/O- BAHPATI PURONI GAON
P.O.- AZAD
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

101: KUSHAL KAMAL LAMU BORUAH
S/O- MR. NIRUD KUMAR BORUAH
R/O- NAVACHAWREK
P.O.- O GURI DANG DHARA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

102: BHIVA DAS

D/O- LATE UMESH DAS
R/O- NAKARI
WARD NO. 2
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

103: BHARATI HAZARIKA BORA
W/O- MR. BULTON BORA
R/O- BOGINADI MAJGAON
P.O.- BOGINADI
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

104: ANIKA SONOWAL
W/O- SRI ANSHUMAN SAIKIA
R/O- CHANDMARI
CHABOTI
P.O.- LILABARI
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

105: SIMPLE PEGU
D/O- SRI NAREN CH. PEGU
R/O- CHETIAGAON
WARD NO. 5
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

106: PINKUMONI DEVI
W/O- MR. BINOY SARMA
R/O- CHETIA GAON
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

107: AKBAR CHUNGKRANG
S/O- SRI MEGHANATH CHUNGKRNAG
R/O- SUNALI TAKU
P.O.- GEREKI
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM

108: MINATI KONCH
D/O- SRI DEVA KONCH
R/O- CHINATALIA
P.O.- BOGOLIJAN
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

109: SHYAMALEEMA BORA
W/O- SRI KON RAM BORA
R/O- NO. 1 GANDHAKORI
P.O.- GOHAIN GAON
P.S.- SARUPATHAR
DIST..-GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

110: PUTUL BORUAH
S/O- SRI GOPAL BORUAH
R/O- BERBHONGA
P.O.- TARIONI BERBHONGA
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

111: DHANBATI THAKUR
S/O- LATE JADU THAKUR
R/O- HATKHOLA
WARD NO. 6
P.O.- BISWANATH CHARIALI
P.S.- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

112: MAMATA RANI SAIKIA
D/O- SRI PADMA SAIKIA.
R/O- NAYANPUR
WARD NO. 1
P.O.- MADHABPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

113: RUBI GOHAIN
W/O- GULUK GOHAIN
R/O- TINIALI HANDIQUE GAON
P.O.- RANGATI CHARIALI

P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

114: RASHMIREKHA BARUAH
D/O- SRI TULSHI BARUAH
R/O- LAMU GAON
P.O.- CHARAIMORIA
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

115: RUPJYOTI BORAH
W/O- SRI LAKHI NARAYAN SAIKIA
R/O- NO. 2 DAKHIN RUPOHI
P.O.- PATHALIPAM
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

116: PARUL CHETIA
D/O-SRI BINAD CHETIA
R/O- JOPITUP
P.O.- AZAD
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

117: LIMA GOGOI
W/O- SRI RAMEN SONOWAL
R/O- BHARATI SONOWAL GAON
P.O.- PHUKANARHAT
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

118: RANJU PATIR
W/O- SRI MRIDUPABAN DOLEY
R/O- SABOTI MISHING GAON
P.O.- SABOTI
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

119: BINODE DAS
S/O- SRI DEBESWAR DAS
R/O- NAKARI
WARD NO. 1

P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

120: UPASANA KONWAR
W/O- SRI HEMANTA GOGOI
R/O- NORTH LAKHIMPUR RAILWAY COLONY
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

121: SOURABH KONWAR
S/O- MR. GHANASHYAM KONWAR
R/O- BAHPATI PURONI GAON
P.O.- NA-PAM
P.S.- LILABARI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

122: SANGEETA BORA
D/O- MR.MANIK BORA
R/O- KHELMATI
P.O.- KHELMATI
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

123: HARJIT KAUR
W/O- MR. PRANJIT SINGH
R/O- KHELMATI
P.O.- KHELMATI
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

124: KABITA SAIKIA
W/O- MR. HARIPRASAD BORAH
R/O- JAPISAJIA
FCI ROAD
P.O.- JAPISAJIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

125: HIMASHREE BORAH
W/O- MR. BABUL BORAH

R/O- JORHATIA GAON
P.O.- AZAD
P.S.- PANIGAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

126: MRINALI DUTTA
D/O- LATE HAREN DUTTA
R/O- HINDU GOHAIN GAON
P.O.- DIRGHA MAJ GAON
P.S.- BOGINADI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

127: SABITA BORAH
D/O- LATE SANTIRAM BORAH
R/O- CHINATALIA
P.O.- BOGOLIJAN
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

128: TAPASI BARUAH
W/O- MR. UTPAL HAZARIKA
R/O- KHELMATI
P.O.- KHELMATI
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

129: SUJATA BARUAH
W/O- MR. DIGANATA KALITA
R/O- KHELMATI
P.O.- KHELMATI
P.S.- KHELMATI
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

130: SANJIBA BARUAH
D/O- MR. MOHENDRA BORUAH
R/O- MOIDAMIA
P.O.- MOIDAMIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

131: NAYAN MONI PHUKAN
D/O- LATE LAKHINATH PHUKAN

R/O- AHUCHAUL GAON
P.O.- MOIDUMIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

132: PRANJIT BORUAH
S/O- MR. NIRODE CH. BORUAH
R/O- KONWAR GAON
P.O.- MOIDOMIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

133: NIRABI SONOWAL
D/O- MONTU SONOWAL
R/O- NAKARI
WARD NO. 1
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

134: RUMI SAIKIA
D/O- MR. DIMBESWAR SAIKIA
R/O- CHAMUA GAON
P.O.- GHARMORA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

135: NIPUL TATI
S/O- LATE BOILA TATI
R/O- NAKARI
WARD NO. 1
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

136: KABEREE KHAUND
W/O- JUGAL CH KHAUND
R/O- PODUMONI KHATGAON
P.O.- BAHADURCHUK
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

137: JUGAMAYA HANDIQUE
D/O- GOPAL HANDIQUE
R/O- DEWAL BANTOW
P.O.- NORA GAON
P.S.- PANI GAON
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

138: MANAB JYOTI HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE BIPUL HAZARIKA
R/O- TELIA GAON
P.O.- JAPISAJIA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

139: CHANDANA DUTTA
S/O- LATE BHUDHAR DUTTA
R/O- GHARMORA SATRA
P.O.- GHARMORA
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

140: MONALISA GOGOI
D/O- MR. HARENDRA GOGOI
R/O- DAKUA
P.O.- DHALPUR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

141: BHARADWAJ HANDIQUE
S/O- MR. DAMBARU HANDIQUE
R/O- NO. 2 SIMALAGURI
P.O.- SIMALUGURI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

142: PAPU DUTTA
S/O- LATE BIPIN DUTTA
R/O- MAJGAON
P.O.- PANBARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

143: MADHUSMITA BORAH
W/O- MR. KRISHNA NEOG
R/O- PATHALIPAHAR
P.O.- PATHALIPAHAR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

144: MOUSUMI GOGOI
D/O- MR. DAMBARUDHAR GOGOI
R/O- JORHATIA
P.O.- DHALPUR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

145: KULDIP BHATTARAI
S/O- MR. BHANUBHAKTA BHATTARAI
R/O- KOKCHABARI
P.O.- KOKCHABARI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

146: PABITRA NEOG
S/O- LATE SISHURAM NEOG
R/O- NO. 2 BORPATHAR
P.O.- KAMALPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

147: TULIKA SAIKIA
D/O- SRI DURGESWAR SAIKIA
R/O- NARAYANPUR
WARD NO. 4 P.O.- DIKRONG
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

148: SANGEETA LIKHAK
D/O- MR. KHAGEN LIKHAK
R/O- MURHANI GAON
P.O.- MADHUPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

149: ANAMIKA SAIKIA
D/O- LATE HALI SAIKIA
R/O- BORNAHARANI
P.O.- BHULABARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

150: PANKAJ SAIKIA
S/O- RAMNATH SAIKIA
R/O- BHOLABORI
P.O.- BHOLABORI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

151: JONTI BHUYAN
W/O- MR. ARUN KR. HAZARIKA
R/O- THAKURDALANI
P.O.- KAMALPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

152: PRATIMA DUTTA
W/O- MR. TOLAN OZA
R/O- DEOTOLA
P.O.- BHOGPUR CHARIALI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

153: INIKEN CHANGMAI
S/O- MR. LAKHIRAM CHANGMAI
R/O- JORHATIA
P.O.- DHALPUR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

154: RANJAN BORAH
S/O- LATE DIMBESWAR BORAH
R/O- BURHABURHI
P.O.- BHOLABARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

155: PULAKESH BORAH
S/O- MR. BHANU BORAH
R/O- BIHPURIA WARD-3
P.O.- BIHPURIA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

156: DIPAK SARMA
S/O- MR. NILAKANTHA SARMA
R/O- DATHKALA
P.O.- BAKARIDALANI
P.S.- GOHPUR
DIST..-BISWANATH
ASSAM

157: BHABESH BORAH
S/O- LATE KUSHESWAR BORAH
R/O- RAJABARI
P.O.- RAJABARI
P.S.- GOHPUR
DIST..-BISWANATH
ASSAM

158: PROBIN BHARALI
S/O- LATE GONESH BHARALI
R/O- BORDUP
P.O.- BORDUP
P.S.- GOHPUR
DIST..-BISWANATH
ASSAM

159: PURNIMA KONWAR
D/O- MR. BINUBOR KONWAR
R/O- DADHARA
P.O.- DHOLPUR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

160: SARALA HAZARIKA
W/O- MR. KSHEEROD BARUAH
R/O- ANANDPUR
P.O.- PATHALI PAHAR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

161: NAYANMONI BORAH
W/O- MR. SRI PRADIP BORAH
R/O- BIJOYPUR
P.O.- PATHALI PAHAR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

162: ARCHANA BORA
D/O- MR.MANIK BORA
R/O- PITHAGURI MAJ GAON
P.O.- PATHALI PAHAR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

163: DULU BORAH
S/O- LATE MUHIRAM BORAH
R/O- CHENGAI GAON
P.O.- GOHPUR
P.S.- GOHPUR
DIST..-BISWANATH
ASSAM

164: NIRMALI HAZARIKA
D/O- MR. MOHI CH. BORAH
R/O- SIMALUGURI
P.O.- SIMALUGURI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

165: KABITA SAIKIA
D/O- MR. SUREN SAIKIA
R/O- SAWKUCHI WARD NO. 2
P.O.- DIKRONG
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

166: SWEETY BORAH
W/O- MR. ASHWINEE KUMAR BONIA
R/O- DHALPUR
P.O.- DHALPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

167: JONMANI HAZARIKA
W/O- MR. LAKHI SAIKIA
R/O- RONGATI
P.O.- PATHALI PAHAR
P.S.- BIHPPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

168: BULUONI DUTTA
W/O- MR. JITU BORUAH
R/O- NAGAYAN
P.O.- MADHABPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

169: TARUN BHUYAN
S/O- MR. BHOLA KANTA BHUYAN
R/O- NA- POMUA
P.O.- PATHALI PAHAR
P.S.- BIHPPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

170: MITALI SAIKIA
D/O- MR. DHIREN KUMAR SAIKIA
R/O- GANAK DALONI
P.O.- DHALPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

171: SANTOSH MOHAN DEURI
S/O- MR. MALIK CHANDRA DEURI
R/O- UDDESHYAPUR
P.O.- RAIDONGIA
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

172: NIKU BHUYAN
W/O- MR. BHABEN BORA
R/O- MORNOIGURI
P.O.- DIKRONG
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

173: RAMAKANTA PATHAK
S/O- LATE ANANDIRAM PATHAK
R/O- TIPLING KACHUA
P.O.- PATHALI PAHAR
P.S.- BIHPPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

174: HEMANTA NATH
S/O- LATE BANESWAR NATH
R/O- BAMUNBARI
P.O.- SALAGURI
P.S.- JAMUGURIHAT
DIST..-SONITPUR
ASSAM

175: MOUCHUMI BORAH
W/O- SUBHESWAR BORAH
R/O- SAKRAHI
WARD NO. 4
P.O.- DIKRONG
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

176: SHILPI RANI BORAH
D/O- MR. CHENIRAM BORAH
R/O- BHOLABARI
P.O.- BHOLABARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

177: REKHAMONI BHUYAN
W/O- MR. PUTUL CH. HAZARIKA
R/O- DEOTOLA CHAMAGURI
P.O.- DEOTOLA
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

178: DHIREN BORUAH
S/O- LATE PUNARAM BORUAH
R/O- MILAN NAGAR
WARD NO. 5
P.O.- GOHPUR
P.S.- GOHPUR
DIST..-BISWANATH

ASSAM

179: AMAL BARUAH
S/O- LATE DEBENDRA NATH BARUAH
R/O- KOMAR KHATOWAL
P.O.- KOMAR KHATOWAL
P.S.- TEOK
DIST..-JORHAT
ASSAM

180: PARUL CHANGMAI
D/O- MR. LOKESWAR CHANGMAI
R/O- TINIALI HANDIQUE
P.O.- RANGATI CHARIALI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

181: REKHAMONI HATI BORUAH
D/O- LATE DIMBESWAR HATI BORUAH
R/O- NO. 3
SIMALUGURI
P.O.- SIMALUGURI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

182: UTPAL SARMAH
S/O- SRI BABUL SARMAH
R/O- BIHPURIA BRAHMIN GAON
P.O.- BIHPURIA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

183: ANJANA BHUYAN
W/O- SRI SOMKANTA MUDOI
R/O- GOPALPUR
P.O.- ELENGI SATRA
P.S.- GOHPUR
DIST..-BISWANATH
ASSAM

184: JYOTSHNA BORAH SARMAH
W/O- MR. BOGIRAM BORAH
R/O- CHAMAGURI
P.O.- GOSAIBARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR

DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

185: DULAL BHUYAN
S/O- SRI SOMEDHAR BHUYAN
R/O- JARABARI
P.O.- JARABARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

186: DEBABRAT SAIKIA
S/O- MR. PRAFULLA SAIKIA
R/O- JARABARI
P.O.- JARABARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

187: PARI BARUAH
W/O- MR. UTPAL GOGOI
R/O- BORBALI
P.O.- BORBALI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

188: JIBA KANTA BHUYAN
S/O- SRI DIMBESWAR BHUYAN
R/O- NO. 2 BORPATHAR
P.O.- JARABARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

189: BIKASH BISWAKARMA
S/O- SRI RATNA BISWAKARMA
R/O- SAMAR DALONI
P.O.- SAMAR DALONI
P.S.- SOOTEA
DIST..-BISWANATH
ASSAM

190: KASHMIRI BORAH
W/O- MR. GAKUL PUJARI
R/O- BALITIKA
P.O.- ELLENGI SATRA
P.S.- GOHPUR

DIST..-BISWANATH
ASSAM

191: PRIYANKA BORAH
W/O- SRI APU PHUKAN
R/O- KAMARBARI
P.O.- PANBARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

192: URMI SAIKIA
D/O- SRI CHABIN SAIKIA
R/O- MADHABPUR
P.O.- MADHABPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

193: JURI BORUAH
W/O- MR. GOBIN HAZARIKA
R/O- NO. 1 TATIBAHAR
P.O.- PADMAPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

194: KIRAN KUMARI SAHU
D/O- SRI KORESWAR SAHU
R/O- PANBARI
P.O.- PANBARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

195: SIKHAMONI SAIKIA
D/O- MR. SURYA KUMAR SAIKIA
R/O- JORHATIA
P.O.- DHALPUR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

196: RITAMONI BORAH
D/O- LATE KANAK CH. BORAH
R/O- PANBARI WARD NO. 6
P.O.- PANBARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR

DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

197: QUEEN NEOG
W/O- MR. HIMANGSHU BORAH
R/O- CHARAIDOLONI
P.O.- MADHABPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

198: GITANJALI BHUYAN
D/O- SRI ISHESWAR BHUYAN
R/O- KALYANPUR
P.O.- PADMAPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

199: GANESH KAKOTI
S/O- SRI SONESWAR KAKOTI
R/O- BORBALI
P.O.- BORBALI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

200: KABITA DUTTA
W/O- SRI DHANESWAR DUTTA
R/O- MAJGAON
P.O.- PANBARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

201: GARIMA BARHOI
W/O- SRI KUSHAL BORAH
R/O- RAIDANGIA
P.O.- RAIDANGIA
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

202: GITIMONI BORUAH
W/O- SRI DIGANTA HAZARIKA
R/O- DAKUA
P.O.- DHALPUR
P.S.- BIHPURIA

DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

203: DIMPEE DUTTA
D/O- SRI MOHENDRA DUTTA
R/O- CHOUDHAPUNIA
P.O.- PANBARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

204: PABITRA BORUAH
S/O- SRI RASHRAM BORUAH
R/O- NO. 2 BORBALI
P.O.- BORBALI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

205: JONTI BHUYAN BHARALI
D/O- LATE TRAILOKYA BHUYAN
R/O- CHARAIDOLONI
P.O.- MADHABPUR
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

206: DIPJYOTI PACHANI
S/O- SRI BOLU PANCHANI
R/O- DERGOYAN
P.O.- PADMAPUR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

207: BASANTA HAZARIKA
S/O- SRI RATNESWAR HAZARIKA
R/O- CHAMAGURI
P.O.- GOSAIBARI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

208: BOLIN KAKOTI
S/O- SRI LALIT KAKOTI
R/O- PITHAGURI
P.O.- PITHAGURI
P.S.- BIHPURIA

DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

209: MONUJ DUWARAH
S/O- SRI JATIN DUWARAH
R/O- NO. 3 SIMALUGURI
P.O.- SIMALUGURI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

210: SUSMITA NEOG
D/O- SRI BHAGYAMAI NEOG
R/O- BARKATHANI
P.O.- BARKATHANI
P.S.- DHALPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

211: DAYAL KRISHNA SAIKIA
S/O- SRI SUREN SAIKIA
R/O- BHOLABORI
P.O.- BHOLABORI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

212: PRODIP BORAH
S/O- LATE RAMESWAR BORAH
R/O- NO. 2 MOTIA BILTOLIA
P.O.- BORBALI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

213: SHILPI DUTTA
D/O- MR. BUBUL DUTTA
R/O- DUBI
P.O.- HARMOTI MEBIL
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

214: ANUPAL KANGKAN BORAH
S/O- LATE RUPAM BORAH
R/O- BIHPURIA
P.O.- BIHPURIA
P.S.- BIHPURIA

DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

215: PURNIMA BORAH
W/O- MR. MAHENDRA BHUYAN
R/O- JAPJUP NO. 1
P.O.- JAPJUP
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

216: JYOTISIKHA BORAH
W/O- MR. SATCHIDANANDA BARUAH
R/O- JAMUGURI
P.O.- JAPJUP
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

217: DIPALI SAIKIA
D/O- MR. DIMBESWEAR SAIKIA
R/O- HAMARA KACHIKATA
P.O.- HAMARA THAN
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

218: JUNMONI SAIKIA
W/O- MR. NIROD KR. BORA
R/O- AMGURI
P.O.- KHORA MORNOI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

219: BIDYUT BIKASH MUDOI
S/O- LATE GIRIN MUDOI
R/O- KHORA GUAL GAON
P.O.- MORNOI KHORA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

220: RATUL PAUL
S/O- SRI SITA NATH PAUL
R/O- AMPARA
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK

DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

221: MAMANI SAIKIA
W/O- SRI BHOGRAM BORAH
R/O- UTTAR GHAHIGAON
P.O.- GHAHIGAON
P.S.- HALEM
DIST..-BISWANATH
ASSAM

222: NILAMONI RAJKHOWA
D/O- LATE JOYRAM RAJKHOWA
R/O- JAPJUP
P.O.- JAP JUP
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

223: KAKU MONI BORA
D/O- SRI HAREN BORA
R/O- AMGURI
P.O.- MORNNOI KHORA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

224: REKHASHREE BORA
D/O- LATE MOHENDRA NATH BORA
R/O- BONGAL MORA THENGAL
P.O.- ISLAM GAON
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

225: LALIT PRADHAN
S/O- LATE DIPAK PRADHAN
R/O- NO. 2 PARBOTIPUR
P.O.- MERBIL
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

226: BHASKAR HANDIQUE
S/O- SRI RAMA HANDIQUE
R/O- AMTOLA
P.O.- HALEMGURI
P.S.- HALEM

DIST..-SONITPUR
ASSAM

227: SIKHA MONI BORAH
W/O- SRI SITANANDA HAZARIKA
R/O- PADUMONI
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

228: SAILEN BORUAH
S/O- SRI TANKESWAER BORUAH
R/O- BALIONI
P.O.- GHILAMARA
P.S.- GHILAMARA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

229: SUJATA BHARALI
D/O- SRI THAGESWAR BHARALI
R/O- BORNAHARANI
P.O.- BHOLABARI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

230: BIKASH PHUKAN
S/O- LATE RASHESWAR PHUKAN
R/O- SANTAPUR
P.O.- LAHALIAL
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

231: PARITOSH NATH
S/O- SRI PRABHAT NATH
R/O- HARMOTI NO. 3
DARKHASTA
P.O.- MERBIL
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

232: MONJIL BARHAI
S/O- LATE TOSHESWAR BARHAI
R/O- RAIDONGIA
P.O.- RAIDONGIA

P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

233: SANGITA KONWAR
D/O- SRI BISWA KONWAR
R/O- NIZ LALUK
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

234: SEWALI BORUAH
W/O- SRI BIDYUT DUTTA
R/O- PILKHANA PODUMONI
P.O.- HARMUTY DUBI
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

235: RAJU GOGOI
S/O- SRI ARUN CH. GOGOI
R/O- BIHPURIA WARD NO. 5
P.O.- BIHPURIA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

236: HIMADRI SAIKIA
D/O- SRI NAGEN SAIKIA
R/O- BIHPURIA WARD NO. 5
P.O.- BIHPURIA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

237: RAFIQUE AHMED
S/O- LATE AMBAZ UDDIN AHMED
R/O- AHMEDPUR NO. 2
P.O.- ISLAMGAON
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

238: RANU DEURI
W/O- SRI BANI KANTA DEURI
R/O- LIKHAK DEURI GAON
P.O.- LIKHAK CHAPORI

P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

239: PALLABI KHANIKAR
W/O- SRI JITEN CH. BORAH
R/O- NO. 2 TENGAPATHAR
P.O.- RAIDONGIA
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

240: MONISHA BHUYAN
W/O- PURNA BHUYAN
R/O- RANGATI
P.O.- PATHALI PAHAR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

241: MOUCHUMI BORUAH
D/O- SRI NILA KANTA BORUAH
R/O-PILKHANA PADUMONI
P.O.- DUBI
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

242: BIPUL KONWAR
S/O- LATE DHAMESWAR KONWAR
R/O- NIZ LALUK
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

243: MUNMI CHETIA
D/O- SRI SUSHIL CHETIA
R/O- BILOTIA
P.O.- BORBALI
P.S.- NARAYANPUR
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

244: HEMANTA BORUAH
S/O- SRI BHULA BORUAH
R/O- PILKHANA PADUMONI
P.O.- HARMATI MERBIL

P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

245: ANU MILI MORANG
W/O- SRI JOYKAMAL MORANG
R/O- GUBINDPUR
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

246: JATIN SONOWAL
S/O- SRI KAMALESWAR SONOWAL
R/O- MORICHA PATHER NO. 2
P.O.- MORICHA PATHAR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

247: ALOK PRASAD DUTTA
S/O- SRI LALIT CH. DUTTA
R/O- PILKHANA PADUMONI
P.O.- HARMOTI MERBIL
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

248: MINU DUWARAH
D/O- SRI LILAMBAR DUWARAH
R/O- LORIDONGA
P.O.- DONGIBIL
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

249: PANCHAMI BORAH
W/O- SRI MADHAB HAZARIKA
R/O- DHUNABARI
P.O.- DHUNABARI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

250: HEMANTA BORA
S/O- LATE HITESWAR BORA
R/O- KEKORABARI
P.O.- KALABARI

P.S.- GOHPUR
DIST..-BISWANATH
ASSAM

251: NIKUMONI DUTTA
D/O- ANIL DUTTA
R/O- BIHPURIA TOWN WARD NO. 9
P.O.- BIHPURIA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

252: NOBOJIT KONWAR
S/O- LATE MANIK KONWAR
R/O- NIZ LALUK
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

253: PINKU MONI BORAH
W/O- SRI HEM KANTA PHUKAN
R/O- PHIKATI
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

254: MADHURIMA HANDIQUE
W/O- SRI DULU DHEKIAL PHUKAN
R/O- HARIBAR
P.O.- HARIBAR NAHARANI
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

255: ANJANA BORUAH BORAH
W/O- SRI GHANA KANTA BORAH
R/O- BIHPURIA WARD NO. 7
P.O.- BIHPURIA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

256: DURLAV BORUAH
S/O- SRI PRAFULLA BORUAH
R/O- KHAKANDAGURI
P.O.- BADOTI

P.S.- BADOTI GHAT
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

257: MAMPI DAS
W/O- SRI KANCHAN DAS
R/O- BIHPURIA WARD NO. 7
P.O.- BIHPURIA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

258: ARUN SAIKIA
S/O- LATE MOHAN SAIKIA
R/O- RAJABARI NO 2.
P.O.- RAJBARI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

259: ANUPAM BORAH
S/O- SRI BODHEN BORAH
R/O- BHARALAPAR
P.O.- DORPANG
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

260: MAFRUZA KHANAM
W/O- SRI ABDUL BATEN
R/O- DAULATPUR
P.O.- DAULATPUR
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

261: KANKAJ GOHAIN
S/O- SRI JATIN KUMAR GOHAIN
R/O- PHUKAN NAGAR
METEKA GHAT
P.O.- SIVSAGAR
P.S.- SIVSAGAR
DIST..-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM

262: SAURAV JYOTI BARUAH
S/O- SRI AMAL BARUAH
R/O- SANTAPUR

P.O.- LAHOLIAL
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

263: RAJIB SAIKIA
S/O- SRI JUGAL SAIKIA
R/O- SANDAH KHOWA
P.O.- SANDAH KHOWA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

264: NAMITA BARUAH
W/O- SRI GANGA PRASAD BORUAH
R/O- DHULIMULI
P.O.- LAHALIAL
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

265: JAHNOBI SAIKIA
D/O- SRI DAYARAM SAIKIA
R/O- HAMARA KACHIKATA
P.O.- HAMARA THAN
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

266: TRIBENI BORAH
W/O- SRI JOGAL KISHORE OZA
R/O- TUNIJAN BAHBARI
P.O.- GABHARU TUNIJAN
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

267: PRACHURYA DUTTA
S/O- SRI PHULESWAR DUTTA
R/O- NIZ LALUK
P.O.- LALUK
P.S.- LALUK
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

268: POREE BORAH
W/O- SRI DIPAK BORAH
R/O- ADHAKHANA

P.O.- LIKHAK CHAPORI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

269: ANABATUL AKHTAR
W/O- ZIAUL AHMED
R/O- BIHPURIA WARD NO. 1
P.O.- BIHPURIA
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

270: POPY PHUKAN
W/O- SRI DIGANTA SAIKIA
R/O- LAHALIAL
P.O.- LAHALIAL
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

271: HIMESWAR SAIKIA
S/O- LATE KAMAL SAIKIA
R/O- NO. 2 RAJBARI
P.O.- RAJBARI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

272: PRABHAT BORAH
S/O- LATE BHOGESWAR BORAH
R/O- NAGAYAN
P.O.- BORBALI
P.S.- BIHPURIA
DIST..-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE SECRETARY
DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MIN OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
SHASTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT

SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001.

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED HEREIN BY THE COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
DIST..- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DIST..- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

6:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

7:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. S BORTHAKUR
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6163/2019

GOUR CH. BARMAN AND 57 ORS.
S/O- BEJESWAR BARMAN
R/O- SWAHID KANAKLATA PATH
ODALBAKRA
LALGANESH

GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)

PIN- 781034
AGE- 46 YEARS
ASSAM

2: PRANJAL PRATIM SHANGMAI
S/O-BUDHESWAR SHANGMAI
R/O- RATANPUR
WARD NO-5
P.O -DHEMAJI

PIN- 787057
DIST. - DHEMAJI
AGE-38 YEARS
ASSAM

3: JYOTISH GOGOI
S/O-LATE UTTAM CH. GOGOI
R/O- MAINAPARA
P.OANDPS-GHILAMARA
PIN-787053
DIST.-LAKHIMPUR
AGE-35 YEARS
ASSAM

4: SONMOINA GOGOI
C/O-SHIVA GOGOI
R/O-JALPHARI
P.OANDPS- GHILAMARA
PIN-787053
DIST.-LAKHIMPUR
AGE-31 YEARS
ASSAM

5: PALLABI HANDIQUE
C/O-HEMANTA GOGOI
R/O- KALAKATA
PIN- 787057
P.O-KALAKATA
PS-DHEMAJI
DIST-DHEMAJI

AGE-25 YEARS
ASSAM

6: GITANJALI KONWAR
D/O-BHUGRAM KONWAR
R/O-1NO. BANTOW GAON
POANDPS-DHAKUAKHANA

PIN- 787055
DIST-LAKHIMPUR
AGE-45 YEARS
ASSAM

7: BINOD GOGOI
S/O-DEVAKANTA GOGOI
R/O-KECHUKHANA CHAPARI
PIN- 787057
PO-DHUBABARI
PS ANDDIST-DHEMAJI
AGE- 42 YEARS
ASSAM

8: BIKASH JYOTI BORAH
C/O- TARANE BORAH
R/O-TEKJURI RAJABARI
PO-BISNUPUR
PIN- 787057
PS AND DIST-DHEMAJI
AGE-37 YEARS
ASSAM

9: PALLAB JYOTI BORAH
C/O-LT.GAKUL BORAH
R/O- KECHERUGUN
P.O-MACHKHOWA

PIN- 787056
PS ANDDIST- DHEMAJI
AGE-34 YEARS
ASSAM

10: RITUNONI GOGOI
C/O-TARUN GOGOI
R/O- MILANPUR

PO-MARGHERITA
PIN- 787181
PS-MARGHERITA
DIST-TINSUKIA
AGE-41 YEARS
ASSAM

11: RASHMI REKHA DIHINGIA
C/O- ABHIJITCHUTIA
R/O-MILAN NAGAR
WARD NO-02

PO- DHEMAJI
PIN- 787057
PS- DHEMAJI
DIST-DHEMAJI
AGE-34 YEARS
ASSAM

12: BULBULL GOGOI
C/O-MUKTINATH GOGOI
R/O-WARD NO-02
PO-NAGAKHELIA
POANDPS-DHEMAJI
PIN- 787057
AGE-37 YEARS
ASSAM

13: MILAN GOGOI
C/O-MUKTINATH GOGOI
R/O- JAZMUGURI
PO-MORIDHAL
PSANDDIST-DHEMAJI
PIN- 787057
AGE-45 YEARS
ASSAM

14: PALLABI BURAHAGOHAIN
C/O-RITUPARNA HAZARIKA
R/O-KOMARGAON
WARD NO-01
PO-BISWANATH CHARIALI
PIN- 784176
ASSAM
PS AND DIST-BISWANATH
AGE-36 YEARS

15: NIRU CHUTIA
C/O-NAGEN CHUYTIA
R/O-GHUGUHA
PO-GHUGUHA DOLE
PS AND DIST-DHEMAJI
PIN- 787057
AGE-40 YEARS
ASSAM

16: NAYAN MONI CHETIA
C/O-AMIYA CHETIA
R/O-HARWIGHAT
PS-GOBINDAPUR

PS-DHKUAKHANA
PIN- 787057
PIN- 787055
DIST-LAKHIMPUR
AGE-31 YEARS
ASSAM

17: RIKU BORAH
C/O-UMARAM BORAH
R/O-SAPATIA
PO-SAPATIA
DIST-LAKHIMPUR
PIN-787031
AGE-39 YEARS
ASSAM

18: DIPAK LIMBU
C/O-LT.LAKHI PRASAD LIMBU
BIRIJAN
PO-TINISUTI
PIN-784176
PS-GINJIA
DIST-BISWANATH
AGE- 42 YEARS
ASSAM

19: PRABIN KUMAR GUPTA
SIBA KUMAR GUPTA
R/O-WARD NO-01
BORPATARIA
PIN- 787057
POANDPSANDDIST-DHEMAJI
AGE-30 YEARS
ASSAM

20: NAKUL HAZARIKA
C/O-RUPESWAR HAZARIKA
R/O- NAHARBARI
PSANDPS-NOWBOICHA
PIN-787023
DIST-LAKHIMPUR
AGE-26 YEARS
ASSAM

21: REKHHMONI BHITARUAL KONWAR
C/O-SUCHEN BHITARUL KONWAR
R/O-VILL-BHARALICHUK
PO- DHEMAJI

PIN- 787057
PS-DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
AGE-43 YEARS
ASSAM

22: BORNALI GOHAIN
C/O-LT.BOMBESWAR BURHAGOHAIN
R/O- VILL-MILAN NAGAR
PIN- 787057
POANDPSANDDIST-DHEMAJI
AGE-48 YRS
ASSAM

23: LUMACH CH. PATIR
S/O-GRIPAD PATIR
R/O-JAMJING
PO-TELAM
PS-SIMEN CHAPORI
PIN- 787057
DIST-DHEMAJI
AGE-50 YEARS
ASSAM

24: DURGA KHANAL
S/O-BISHNU KHANAL
R/O-SANTIPUR
PO-DIMOU
PIN-787056
PS-SILAPATHAR
DIST-DHEMAJI
AGE-30 YEARS
ASSAM

25: SAGEN PAIT
S/O-PHUKAN PAIT
R/O-TANGANPARA
WARD NO-03

PIN- 787057
PO- DHEMAJI
DIST-DHEMAJI
AGE-34 YEARS
ASSAM

26: HARIPRASAD BORGOHAIN
S/O-CHANDRA BORGOHAIN
BIKAL GAON

PO-KHUBALIA
PIN-787057
PS-DHEMAJI AND DIST- DHEMAJI
AGE-45 YEARS
ASSAM

27: NABIN HANDIQUE
S/O - LT CHANDRAKANTA HANDIQUE
R/O-VILL -SEUJIAPATHER
P.O. - MACHKHOWA
PIN-787056
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 51 YEARS
ASSAM

28: RAJESH CHUTIA
S/O - NAKUL CHUTIA
R/O-VILL - BHEBALI
P.O. - SISSI BORGAON
PIN- 787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 38
ASSAM

29: PULAK JYOTI BHUYAN
S/O - LT LAMBODAR BHUYAN
VILL - SISSI BORGAON
P.O. - SISSI BORGAON
PIN- 787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 40 YEARS
ASSAM

30: RANA GOSWAMI
S/O - LT BADAN GOSWAMI
R/O-VILL - PANBARI
P.S. - NARAYANPUR
PIN- 787055
DIST - LAKHIMPUR
AGE - 46 YEARS
ASSAM

31: NITUL SARMAH
S/O - LT MUNINDRA NATH SARMAH
R/O-VILL AND P.O. - UTTER KULABALI
PIN-787055
DIST - LAKHIMPUR
AGE - 46 YEARS

ASSAM

32: LAKHIRAM MURMU
S/O - LAXMAN MURMU
R/O-VILL - NAGAON CHAWTAL
P.O. - MICHAMARI
PIN- 787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 36 YEARS
ASSAM

33: REEMA CHANGMAI
W/O - JIBAN CHANGMAI
R/O- VILL - 2 NO LATHIA
P.O. - LATHIA
PIN- 787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 29 YEARS
ASSAM

34: HEMANTA CHETIA
S/O - AMIYA CHETIA
R/O-VILL - HARHI DIMORUGURI
P.O. - GOBINPUR
PIN-787055
P.S. - DHAKUAKHANA
DIST - LAKHIMPUR
AGE - 31 YEARS
ASSAM

35: APURBA KHANIKAR
S/O - SARAT KHANIKAR
R/O-VILL - BORPATIA
P.O. - KEKURI
PIN-787055
DIST - LAKHIMPUR
AGE - 34 YEARS
ASSAM

36: MONI KANTA NATH
S/O - MAHENDRA NATH
R/O- VILL - CHELAJAN
PIN-787026
P.O. - GOGAMUKH
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 34 YEARS
ASSAM

37: JITU CHOUDHURY
S/O - REAJUL HAQUE CHOWDHARY

R/O- VILL - CHANDMARI
WARD NO - 14
P.O. - KHELMATI
PIN-787055
DIST - LAKHIMPUR
AGE - 36 YEARS
ASSAM

38: BIDYUT GOGOI
S/O - TANKESWAR GOGOI
R/O- VILL AND P.O. - KALAKATA
PIN- 787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 34
YEARS
ASSAM

39: ANUMAI KONCH
D/O - BENUDHAR KONCH
VILL - BORPEK TIAMORIA
P.O. - MACHKHOWA
PIN-787058
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 39 YEARS
ASSAM

40: RAMEN DUTTA
S/O - GHANA DUTTA
R/O- VILL - KALAKATA
P.O. - DHAKUAKHANA
PIN-787055
DIST - LAKHIMPUR
AGE - 31 YEARS
ASSAM

41: REKHA BARUAH DUTTA
D/O - NOMAL CH BARUAH
R/O- VILL - GANDHIA (MADHUPUR TINIALI) P.S. - GHILAMARA
PIN-787053
DIST - LAKHIMPUR
AGE - 44 YEARS
ASSAM

42: BANTI GOGOI
D/O - SARBANANDA GOGOI

R/O- VILL - DHENUKHANA HILOIDARI
PIN-787055
DIST - LAKHIMPUR
AGE - 33 YEARS
ASSAM

43: LAKHI KANTA JIMLEY
S/O - LAKHYA NATH JIMLEY
R/O- VILL - SILAPATHAR MISHING GAON
P.O. - SILAPATHAR
PIN-787059
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 35 YEARS
ASSAM

44: BISWAJIT SAIKIA
S/O - LT CHANDRA KANTA SAIKIA
VILL - BORIMURI
P.O. - CHABOTI
PIN-787055
DI
T - LAKHIMPUR
AGE - 41 YEARS
ASSAM

45: DEBOJIT DEB
S/O - LT ABINASH DEB
R/O- VILL - ANANDAPUR
P.O. - SILAPATHAR
PIN-787059
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 29 YEARS
ASSAM

46: JYOTIKA SAIKIA
W/O - MANTU CHUTIA
R/O- VILL - KEKURI AHOM GAON
P.O. - CHAMARAJAN
PIN- 787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 29 YEARS
ASSAM

47: NAYAN JYOTI DOLEY
S/O - TANKESWAR DOLEY
R/O-VILL - PATIRI GAON
P.O. - SILAPATHAR
PIN-787059

DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 35 YEARS
ASSAM

48: PANKAJ BORAH
S/O - KABIN BORAH
R/O- VILL - KECHERUGURI
P.O. - MACHKHOWA
PIN-787058
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 30 YEARS
ASSAM

49: JYOTI DEHINGIA LAHON
W/O - DIGNAT LAHON
R/O- VILL - DHOWAPATHAR
P.O. - DHOWAPATHAR
PIN-786001
DIST - DIBRUGARH
AGE - 44 YEARS
ASSAM

50: HEMANTA TAYE
S/O - LT UKMAL TAYE
R/O- VILL- KULAJAN
P.O. - KULAJAN
PIN-787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 45 YEARS
ASSAM

51: HUN KR DOLEY
S/O - DURGESWAR DOLEY
VILL - AKAJAN
P.O. - AKAJAN
PIN-787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 38 YEARS
ASSAM

52: SWAPNALI BORGOHAIN
D/O - LT KAMALA BORGOHAIN
VILL - BARPATTHAR CHETIAGAON
P.O. - NA HAZAR (KHOWANG)
PIN-786001
DIST - DIBRUGARH
AGE - 43 YEARS
ASSAM

53: KHUNLUNG HANDIQUE
S/O - LT JUGEN HANDIQUE
R/O- VILL - BARAJAN DHIPAGURI
P.O. - BENG NAGARAH
PIN- 787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 44 YEARS
ASSAM

54: REBAT SAIKIA
S/O - BENU SAIKIA
R/O- VILL - DHIPAJURI
P.O. - BENG NAGARAH
PIN- 787057
DIST - DHEMAJI
AGE - 30 YEARS
ASSAM

55: SWAPNA BORAH
W/O- RAJEEB BORAH
R/O- POLY ROAD
RATNAPUR

PANIGAON
ITACHALI
DIST- NAGAON
PIN- 782003
AGE- 48 YEARS
ASSAM

56: SUMEE MUDOI
W/O- PARAGMONI BORAH
R/O- H/NO-26
TRISHUL PATH
BAGHARBARI
PO- PANJABARI
PIN-781037
ASSAM
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
AGE-37 YEARS

57: KAKOLI DAS
D/O- PABITRA DAS
R/O- H/NO- 02
KRISHNANAGAR
JYOTI PATH
PO- JAPORIGOG

DIST- KAMRUP METRO
PIN- 781005
AGE- 30 YEARS
ASSAM

58: MONMOYURI DUTTA
D/O GOKUL CH. DUTTA
R/O- BASISTHA CHARIALI
BELTOLA
KAMRUP(METRO)
ASSAM
PO- BELTOLA
PIN-781029
AGE- 41 YEARS
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
110001.

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
110001.

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT OF INIA
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
110001.

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI- 781 019
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
6:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.
7:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR A D CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4246/2019

GIRIDHAR SARMA AND 24 ORS.
S/O SRI BISWA DEV SARMA
VILL. BASUGAON (RAJACHARANG)
P.O. AND P.S. BASUGAON
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783372.

2: MANIK DEB NATH
S/O- LATE SUNIL DEBNATH
VILL- BHUTIAPARA
P.O. AND P.S.- BASUGAON
PIN- 783372.

3: SANTOSH TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE BISHAMBAR TALUKDAR
ADDRESS- BASUGAON
THURIBARI
WARD NO.-3
PIN- 783372
P.O. AND P.S.- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM.

4: PRITAM BISWAS

S/O PRAFULLA BISWAS
VILL- BASUGAON
SUBHAS NAGAR
WARD NO.1
PIN- 783372
P.O. AND P.S.- BASUGAON
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM.

5: MRIDUL SARKAR
S/O- LT. MANINDRA CH. SARKAR
WARD NO. 3
BASUGAON
PIN- 783372
DIST.- CHIRANG
P.O. AND P.S. BASUGAON
ASSAM.

6: SUDIP SARMA
S/O- SUNIL SARMA
BASUGAON
WARD NO.-3
P.O. AND P.S. BASUGAON
PIN- 783372
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM.

7: DEBRAJ DEY
S/O DULAL DEY
VILL- BASUGAON
SISUMANGAL
WARD NO. 3
P.O. AND P.S. BASUGAON
PIN- 783372
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM.

8: SUCHITRA RAY
S/O- LANKESWAR RAY
VILL- NAMALPUR
P.O. SIDLI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783373.

9: ALPANA BARUAH BHARALI
D/O- LATE BATI RAM BARUAH
VILL. BASUGAON

WARD NO. 2
P.O. AND P.S. BASUGAON
PIN- 783372
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM.

10: RAKESH DEY
S/O- NATAI DEY
VILL. BASUGAON
WARD NO. 10
P.O. AND P.S. BASUGAON
PIN- 783372
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM.

11: CHANAKYA ROY
S/O- GAJENGRA CHANDRA ROY
VILL. BENGTOLE NO. 2
P.O.- BENGTOLE
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783394.

12: NIBEDITA BARMAN
D/O- RAJ KUMAR BARMAN
VILL- KUKURMARI
DALIGAON
P.O. DALIGAON
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783385.

13: RAJIB KUMAR BARMAN
S/O- PABITRA KUMAR BARMAN
VILL- NAMALPUR
P.O. SIDLI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783373.

14: SUSMITA SARKAR
D/O- SUBHAS SARKAR
THANA ROAD
THURIBARI
WARD NO. 3
P.O. BASUGAON
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM.

15: SANJAY KUMAR SUTRADHAR
S/O- LT. NARAYAN CH. SUTRADHAR
VILL. NO. 1 SUPARIGURI
P.O. FAGUNAGAON
P.S.- BIJNI
PIN- 783390
DIST. CHIRANG.

16: TANIMA KAR
D/O- LT. DILIP KAR
BASUGAON
WARD NO. 01
SUBHAS NAGAR
PIN- 783372
P.O. AND P.S. BASUGAON
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM.

17: PALASHI MAZUMDAR
D/O LATE PABITRA MAZUMDAR
BIJNI TOWN
WARD NO. 03
P.O. AND P.S. BIJNI
PIN- 783390
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM.

18: DEBASISH KUMAR PAUL
S/O LT. SHYAMAL BANDHU PAUL
BIJNI TOWN
WARD NO. 03
PIN- 783390
P.O. AND P.S. BIJNI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM.

19: KARNA ROY
S/O- KISHORI MOHAN ROY
BALDIABATHAN
P.O. SAKTIASHRAM
P.S. FAKIRAGRAM
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
PIN- 783354

20: GOUTOM GHOSH
S/O- GAURANGA GHOSH
BIJNI TOWN

WARD NO. - 03
PIN- 783390
P.O. AND P.S. BIJNI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM.

21: RUMPA SAHA
D/O- RANJIT SAHA
BASUGAON
WARD NO. 04
P.O. AND P.S. BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783372.

22: MONALISHA ROY
W/O- NILURAM ROY
NAMALPUR
P.O. AND P.S. SIDLI
PIN- 783373
DIST.- BONGAIGAON.

23: MANOJ DAS
S/O LATE SANATAN DAS
VILL- LABDANGURI
P.S.- GOBARDHANA
PIN- 781315
DIST.- BAKSA

24: SHISHIR MANDAL
S/O- LT. PABITRA MANDAL
R/O. BASUGAON
SUBHAS NAGAR
WARD NO. 1
P.O.- BASUGAON
PIN- 783372
DIST.- CHIRANG.

25: MONOJIT DEY
S/O- LATE MANGAL CH. DEY
VILL. BASUGAON
P.O.- BASUGAON
PIN- 783372
DIST.- CHIRANG.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-06.

2:THE BTC
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN- 783370.

3:THE SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN- 783370.

4:THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT
REP. BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

5:THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

6:THE WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
REP. BY THE SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR-06.

7:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR-06.

8:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

9:THE ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

10:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

11:THE NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION
REP. BY THE CHAIRPERSON
HANS BHWAN
WING-II

1 BAHADUR SHAH JAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI- 110002.

Advocate for : MR. BANKIM PRASAD BORAH
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/417/2024

MRS. KARABI BURAGOHAIN AND 5 ORS
D/O-LATE CHIDANANDA BURAGOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE KALUGAON LUNPURIA GAON

P.O.-KALUGAON
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785666

KUKHESWAR DUTTA ADARSHA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160314801.

2: MRS. REKHA BURAGOHAIN

D/O- SHRI NITYA NANDA BURAGOHAIN
R/O VILLAGE-MERBIL

SUKANPUKHURI
P.O.-SUKANPUKHURI (BETBARI)
DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785697
BOKATA PARIJAT M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE 18160414110

3: MRS. KRISHNA BORGHAIN

W/O- SHRI SARAL BORA
R/O VILLAGE-MELACHAKAR

M.G. ROAD
JUNALI PATH
P.O.- SIVASAGAR
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640
HOLOGURI TRIBAL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160414113.

4: SMTI. APARNA RAJKUMARI
W/O-SHRI ARUPJYOTI CHANGMAI
R/O VILLAGE-MAUT GAON
P.O.-UPPAR NAZIRA
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785685
DHEKIAL PHUKAN M. E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE -18160619202

5: SMTI MALAKHI PHUKAN

D/O- SHRI SONAKANTA PHUKAN
R/O VILLAGE-QTR NO.B-II-20
MOLIABARI
DIGBOI
P.O.-DIGBOI
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786171
POWAI M.V. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18140315901.

6: SMTI RUPLAKSHMI DEKA BARUAH

W/O- SHRI GIRINDRA SONOWAL
R/O VILLAGE-P.W.D. COLONY
NEAR OVERBRIDGE
DIBRUGARH
P.O.-DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786001
TINISUKIA SESSAKUSH M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18150109601.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
3:THE SECRETARY

GOVT. OF ASSAM
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.
5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MRS L BORUAH
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/420/2024

AJIT CHANDRA DAS AND 2 ORS
S/O-LATE TAGAR DAS

R/O VILLAGE-MALAYBARI

P.O.-MALAYBARI

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM
PIN-782403

SANKARDEV SECONDARY SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090216006.

2: BABLI MANDAL

W/O -SHRI RANJIT MANDAL
R/O VILLAGE-MILAN NAGAR
DURGA MANDIR

P.O.-BALADMARI
DISTRICT-GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783121
BANABASHI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18030306002

3: PRADIP BARMA

S/O- SHRI PABIN BARMA
R/O VILLAGE-CHAMATA
P.O.-PASCHIM CHAMATA
DISTRICT-NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781306
BARJAN M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18020214702
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE MIN OF HUMAN
RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND
LITERACY
NEW DELHI- 01

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
3:THE SECRETARY

GOVT. OF ASSAM
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.
5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MRS L BORUAH
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1402/2020

TAPATY KEOT AND 29 ORS.
W/O SHRI BIREN CH. BORAH
R/O JAYANAGAR
TRIPURA ROAD
FLAT NO. B1E
PARLAY RESIDENCY P.O. - KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PRAVA DEVI GUPTA ME SCHOOL SCHOOL CODE-18271103021

2: ALPANA SARMAH BORA
W/O- SHRI BIKASH BORAH

R/O VILLAGE-NO.1 ASOMIYA GAON

P.O. - TINGRAI BAZAR

DISTRICT- TINSUKIA
ASSAM

PIN-786171

TINGRAI RAJANI KANTA BARUAH
HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18140120710.

3: MANOSI BHATTA SARMA
W/O-SHRI PANKAJ SARMA

R/O-A.P.R.O CAMPUS

NEAR L.P. SCHOOL
JALUKBARI

P.O. - JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI-781013
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

NELLIE GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18090213002

4: CHAMPA GOGOI
W/O SHRI BIJOY KUMAR BORAH
R/O VILLAGE-DHAMDHULI NA GAON

P.O.-TENGAPOKHURI

DISTRICT-CHARAIDEO
ASSAM

PIN-785686

KHATKHATI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160609001

5: SANTANA DEVI
W/O- SHRI KANGKAN SARMAH

R/O- HOUSE NO.7
BYE LANE-4

NABOJYOTI NAGAR
PANJABARI

P.O.-PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)ASSAM

NELLIE GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090213002

6: SWAPNALI SARMA
D/O- SHRI MADHAB SARMA

R/O- RUKMINAGAR
MANASHA MANDIR PATH
OPPOSITE OF TRENDS
LAXMI ENCLAVE NEAR LAXMI MANDIR

P.O.-DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781022

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

NELLIE GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090213002

7: SHYAMASREE DAS
D/O- LATE HARIPADA DAS

R/O- R.K. VILLA
NATUNPARA
P.O. AND DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783380

NETAJI VADYANIKETAN M.V. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18040214502

8: PRANAMITA BORDOLOI
D/O-SHRI ATUL CHANDRA BORDOLOI
R/OVILLAGE-HANDIQUE GAON

P.O.- JORHAT
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785009
RANGAJAN M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18140206102

9: BORNALI GOGOI
W/O- SHRI JAYANTA KONWAR R/O-BORDOLOI NAGAR
BEHAIND ST STEPHENS HIGH SCHOOL
P.O.-TINSUKIA
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786125
BAREKURI M. E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE 18140204102

10: MEGHALI DAS
D/O- SHRI PARAMESWAR DAS

R/O VILLAGE-BALIJANA
NEAR VETERINARY HOSPITAL
P.O. - AGIA
DISTRICT-GOALPARA
ASSAM

PIN-783120

K.N. LEMPARA M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030412302.

11: SUSHANKAR DUTTA
S/O LATE PRAN GOPAL DUTTA

R/O-MILAN VILLA
BHOWLAGURI 2ND BYE LANE
P.O.-NEW BONGAIGAON

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783381

BONGAIGAON VIDYAMANDIR
M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18040223303

12: KARABI CHUTIA
D/O LATE NANDESWAR CHUTIA
R/O VILLAGE-GOGAMUKH MAJGAON
P.O.- GOGAMUKH
DISTRICT-DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787034

GOGAMUKH NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18130104707

13: JUNALI KONWAR
W/O SHRI MRIDUL BHUYAN

R/O VILLAGE-PATHALI PAHAR
P.O.-PATHALI PAHAR
DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784163
KAUPATANI HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18130100906.

14: DEEPA DEKA GOGOI
W/O-SHRI RUPJYOTI GOGOI

R/O. VILLAGE-TETELIA

P.O.-GANDHINAGAR

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM

PIN-782403

AZARBARI SECONDARY SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090215103.

15: RIJU GOGOI

C/O SD MD BAKIR

W/O-BIDYUT BIKASH BORA

R/O- F.A. AHMED NAGAR

HOUSE NO. 39

PURANBASTI

KHANAPARA

P.O. - KHANAPARA

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM

PIN-781022

KILLING PARIA SECONDARY SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090214201

16: SANSITA DEVI

W/O-SHRI MODHUSUDHAN KOTOKY

R/O.- NARIKALBARI

ZOO NARENGI ROAD

HOUSE NO.7

BYE LANE-3

P.O.-ZOO ROAD BRANCH

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM

PIN-781024.

SILCHANG SECONDARY SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090214502

17: ANJALI DAS
W/O SHRI KAMAL KUMAR MALI

R/O VILLAGE-SATPAKHALI

P.O.-SATPAKHALI

DISTRICT-KAMRUP

ASSAM
PIN-781132

DHANUBHANGA M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030312003.

18: MITALI SAHA
W/O-SAMIR DEY

R/O-RLY Q/NO.485/A
OLD COLONY

P.O.-BONGAIGAON

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783380

BONGAIGAON M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18040223002

19: NRIPENDRA CH. PAUL
D/O- LATE UPENDRA MOHAN PAUL
R/O TOWN-SALBARI
BOC GATE
NORTH BONGAIGAON

P.O.-BONGAIGAON

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783380

POPRAGAON M.E.SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18040217302

20: JAHANGIR ALOM
S/O-KARI BAHU UDDIN

R/O VILLAGE-GUNIALGURI

P.O.-GUNIALGURI

DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781319

CHENIMARI ME MADRASSA SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18050303802

21: SWAPNA RAY PATHAK
W/O PRABIN CHANDRA PATHAK
R/O VILLAGE-BORGHOLA PART-1
P.O.-SRIJANGRAM
DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN.783386
BAPUJI HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18040305021.

22: ABUL KALAM AZAD
S/O- LATE MOFIZ UDDIN

R/O VILLAGE-BALARCHAR

P.O.-KIRTANPARA

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM. PIN-783384

PURBA JOPEA ME MADRASSA

SCHOOL CODE-18040319902

23: BABLI MANDAL
W/O -SHRI RANJIT MANDAL
R/O VILLAGE-MILAN NAGAR
DURGA MANDIR

P.O.-BALADMARI
DISTRICT-GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783121
BANABASHI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18030306002.

24: SOBITA CHOUDHURY
W/O- SHRI DIGANTA KURMI
R/O VILLAGE-TILIKIAM BEZ GAON
P.O.-CHARINGIA
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785006
BORKHANGIA HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18170315507.

25: NAMITA BORAH
W/O SHRI PRANJIT PRAN KALITA

R/O- CHOLADHARA ROAD
NEAR JOAKI NAGAR BYE LAND
P.O.-JORHAT

DISTRICT-JORHAT

ASSAM
PIN-785001

BORKHANGIA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18170315507

26: RUNUMI DEVI
W/O- SHRI APURBA KUMAR SARMA
R/O VILLAGE-MAKHIBAHA
P.O.-MAKHIBAHA
DISTRICT-NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781374
KAUREHAGI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18070216901.

27: PRADIP BARMA
S/O- SHRI PABIN BARMA
R/O VILLAGE-CHAMATA

P.O.-PASCHIM CHAMATA

DISTRICT-NALBARI
ASSAM

PIN-781306
BARJAN M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020214702

28: RAJIB KUMAR MEDHI
S/O-LATE KULADHAR MEDHI

R/O VILLAGE-TUPLAI PANBARI

P.O.-NITYANANDA
DISTRICT-BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781329

CHILKIKHATA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020509702

29: AJIT CHANDRA DAS
S/O-LATE TAGAR DAS

R/O VILLAGE-MALAYBARI

P.O.-MALAYBARI

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM
PIN-782403

SANKARDEV SECONDARY SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18090216006.

30: BIJU NARAYAN DEKA
S/O- LATE KHAGENDRA NATH DEKA
R/O VILLAGE-RUPIYABATHAN
P.O.-CHAMATA
DISTRICT-NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781306
SANKARDEV SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18090216006

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE MIN OF HUMAN
RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND
LITERACY
NEW DELHI- 01

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MR. P K GOSWAMI
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/367/2020

BHASKOR JYOTI BORAH AND 50 ORS.
S/O SURJYA BORAH
R/O CHARING BARUATI
P.O. CHARING
PIN 785661
DIST. SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

2: CHITRA GOGOI
S/O- MR. LOKESWAR GOGOI
R/O- CHETIA GAON
P.O. KUWARI PUKHURI
PIN- 785008
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

3: RITA DUTTA
D/O- DHARMESWAR DUTTA

R/O- CHARING DULIA GAON
P.O.- BARUWATI
PIN- 785661
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

4: MINAKSHI GOGOI SAIKIA
D/O MR. HEMKANAT GOGOI
R/O- TEOK JUNAKI NAGAR
P.O. TEOK
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

5: RANJUMONI CHUTIA
R/O- LATE DHARMESWAR CHUTIA
R/O- NOTUN LAHING GAON
P.O.- LAHING
PIN- 785635
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

6: MITHUN ROY
S/O- GANESH ROY
R/O- MARIANI
5 NO. WARD
P.O. MARIANI
PIN- 785634
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

7: SUCITRA BORAH
S/O- MR. NIPEN BORAH
R/O- LAKHIBARI GAON
P.O. LAKHIBARI
PIN- 785635
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

8: RITURAJ BORUAH
S/O- SRI LAKHESWAR BORUAH
R/O- SUNDARPUR GAON
P.O. JOYSAGAR
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

9: NILAKSHI BORAH
S/O- SRI TEILESWAR BORAH
R/O- 1 NO FECHUAL MEDHICHUK

P.O- FECHUAL
PIN- 785635
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

10: BORALI SOMUA DEVI
S/O- SRI KULENDRA CHANDRA NATH
R/O- DISOYKUKH
BRHAMAN GAON
P.O. KURUKATILI
PIN- 785015
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

11: JURIMONI SAIKIA
D/O- SOMNATH SAIKIA
R/O- DHENUCHUCA GAON
P.O- JORHAT
PIN- 785001
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

12: GITIMONI CHUTIA
D/O- CHENIRAM CHUTIA
R/O- TAMULBARI GAON
P.O. TAMULBARI
PIN- 785616
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

13: KABERI BHARALI
D/O- MR. PADMA BHARALI
R/O- BARBHETA CHAPORI
P.O.- LICHUBARI
PIN- 785008
DIST- JORHAT.

14: SWAPNALI TAMULI
D/O- SRI ARUN TAMULI
R/O- SARBAIBANDHA CHAKIHAT
P.O. CHAKIHAT
PIN- 785001
DIST- JORHAT

15: BHABITA NATH
S/O- SRI CHANDRADHAR NATH
R/O- POKAMURA BORUAH GAON

PIN- 785004
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

16: MITALI GOGOI
S/O- SRI TULSHI NARAYAN GOGOI
R/O- NORMAL SCHOOL CAMPUS
P.O.- JORHAT
PIN- 785693
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

17: PARI KACHARI
D/O- MR. SONARAM KACHARI
R/O BOGAR GAON
SUPOHA SATRA
PO- PURONA TITABOR
PIN- 785632
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

18: GITIMALLIKA BORAH
D/O- PRAFULLA BORAH
R/O- GARMUR
JEC ROAD
P.O- GARMUR
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

19: POMPY BORMUDOUI BORAH
D/O- MR. ARUN BORMUDOI
R/O- MELENG DOLONI GAON
P.O. BORKHEKIA
PIN- 785101
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

20: INDRANI DUTTA
D/O- HOREN DUTTA
VILL- CHOKIHAT SARBAIBANDHA
P.S.- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

21: KRISHNA PHOOKAN
D/O- PRODIP KR. PHOOKAN
VILL. MONAIMAJI GAON
DHEKORGHORA

MALOU ALI
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

22: PRITAM DHAR
S/O- LATE ARABINDA DHAR
VILL. MARIANI SANKARDEV COLONY
WARD NO. 5
P.O.- MARIANI
P.S.- MARIANI
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785634.

23: GAUTAM BORA
S/O NOGEN BORA
VILL- UJANI CHARAI MORIA GAON
P.O- PUB CHARI GAON
PIN- 785010
DIST- JORHAT.

24: MONJUSMITA BORA
D/O- JULARAM BORA
VILL- BORKHAT BALI CHAPORI GAON
P.O. HATIGARH
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785101.

25: TRISHNA RANI BARUAH
D/O- MR JATINDRA KR. BARUAH
VILL- NAGADHOO LIE
P.O. NAGADHOO LI
P.S- MARIANI
DIST- JORHAT.

26: MITALI HATIBARUAH
D/O- MR NARAYAN HATIBARUAH
VILL- RAJBARI LANE
WARD NO. 8
P.O. JORHAT
P.S.- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

27: JESMEN ARA BEGUM
D/O- JEHIRUL HUSSAIN
VILL SEUNI ALI
JORHAT
P.S.- CINAMARA

DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

28: BABITA DAS
D/O-
VILL- SARBAI BONDHA
J.B. ROAD
P.O. AND P.S. JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

29: DEBASHREE GHOSH SARKAR
D/O- MANGAL KISHORE GHOSH
VILL- KUMAR KOIBARTA GAON
NATUN GARMUR
PIN 785001
DIST- JORHAT.

30: JYOTIMONI GOGOI
D/O- SADANANDA GOGOI
VILL- DHENUCHUSA
BYE LANE 2
JORHAT
P.S- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785010.

31: CHIMPI SAIKIA
D/O- JADAV SAIKIA
VILL- UJONI HABUNGIA GAON
P.O- CHALIHA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785004.

32: TAZMIN AHMED
D/O- TAZUDDIN AHMED
VILL- FIRDUS NAGAR
CINAMORA
JORHAT
P.S- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

33: UTTAM PAUL
S/O- LATE SUBODH PAUL
VILL- PUKUR PAR
MARIANI
W.NO.- 03
P.S. MARIANI

DIST JORHAT
PIN- 785634.

34: SATYAJIT SAHA
S/O- SRI NIRANJAN KUMAR SAHA
VILL- BANSHBARI BISHNUPUR
P.O- RAJABARI
P.S- JORHAT
PIN- 785014
DIST- JORHAT.

35: RUMI SONOWAL
D/O- TANKESWER SONOWAL
VILL- EKORANI
P.S- BORHOLLA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

36: PURAB PRATIM BHATTACHARYA
S/O- RAJEN BHATTACHARYA
VILL- UTTARAN PATH
BIBI JAN
TITABOR
P.S- TITABOR
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

37: JADAV BORAH
S/O- LILA BORAH
VILL- KAKODUNGA
HABI GAON
BLOCK NO. 2
P.O- URONGIAL
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001

38: DIPANKAR DUTTA
S/O- BONGSHIDHAR DUTTA
VILL- MILON NAGAR
P.O. TITALEAR
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785630.

39: SANTI BORA
S/O- GHANA BORA
VILL- RAJABAHAR
P.O. RAJABAHAR
P.S- BORHOLLA

DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

40: JADU MONI NEOG
S/O KHAGEN NEOG
VILL- CHARINGIA
P.O. PHULPANICHIGA
P.S. GAURISAGAR
DIST- SIVASAGAR PIN- 785683.

41: SUDAKHINA PASONI
D/O-
R/O- SOUMARPITH
CHULADHORA
P.O. JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 781001.

42: INDRANI DUTTA
D/O-
R/O- SARBAIBONDHA
CHOKIHAT
P.O- JORHAT
PIN- 785001
DIST- JORHAT.

43: JANHABI BAURAH
D/O-
R/O- MOGORAHAT CHAMGMAI GAON
P.O.- MOGORHAT
PIN- 785666
DIST.- SIVASAGAR.

44: RITU BHORALI
D/O-
R/O- BHOROLUA GAON
P.O.- KALUGAON
PIN- 78566
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

45: ARPITA GOGOI
D/O-
R/O- MAJUMELIA GAON
P.O. - PHULPANICHIGA
PIN- 785683
DIST- SIVASAGAR.

46: RIMA MAHANTA
D/O-
R/O- BAHBARI
BISHNUPUR
P.O- RAJABARI
PIN- 785014.

47: SHUSMITA PAUL
C/O- SURAJIT PAUL
R/O- MODDYAMPARA
BANSHBARI JORHAT
785014
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

48: SNIGDHA DUTTA
D/O-
R/O- BIBIJAN
WARD NO. 4
P.O.- TITABOR
JORHAT
PIN- 785630
DIST- JORHAT.

49: DIPJYOTI DUTTA
D/O-
R/O- BOSA GAON
P.O.- MOHIMA BARI (BORHULA)
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

50: DIPA SONOWAL
W/O-
R/O- FREE SIMPLE GRANT
BORHULA
P.O- BORHULA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

51: NAHIDA AHMED
D/O-
R/O- BORHULA CHARIALI
ATHKHELIA ROAD
P.O- BORHULLA
PIN- 785631
DIST- JORHAT.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN / AXOM SAMAGRA SIKHA ABHIYAN
MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE. KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MR. B P BORAH
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5973/2019

MANIK DEB NATH AND 53 ORS.
S/O- LATE SUNIL DEBNATH
VILL- BHUTIAPARA
P.O AND P.S- BASUGAON
PIN-783372
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGE-40 YEARS.

2: SANTOSH TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE BISHAMBAR TALUKDAR
ADDRESS- BASUGAON
THURIBARI
WARD NO-3
PIN-783372

P.O AND P.S- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGE- 51 YEARS

3: SANJAY KUMAR SUTRADHAR
S/O- LT NARAYAN CH. SUTRADHAR
VILL- NO.1 SUPARIGURI
P.O- FAGUNAGAON
P.S- BIJNI
PIN-783390
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGE- 40 YEARS

4: GIRIDHAR SARMA
S/O- SRI BISWA DEV SARMA
VILL- BASUGAON(RAJACHARANG)
P.O AND P.S- BASUGAON
DIST-CHIRANG
ASSAM.
PIN-783372
AGE- 36 YEARS

5: PRITAM BISWAS
S/O- PRAFULLA BISWAS VILL- BASUGAON
SUBHAS NAGAR
WARD NO-1
PIN-783372
P.O AND P.S- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGE-30 YEARS

6: MRIDUL SARKAR
S/O- LATE MANINDRA CH. SARKAR
ADDRESS- WARD NO-03
BASUGAON
PIN-783372
DIST- CHIRANG
P.O AND P.S- BASUGAON
ASSAM
AGE-40 YEARS

7: SUDIP SARMA
S/O- SUNIL SARMA
ADDRESS- BASUGAON
WARD NO-03

P.O AND P.S- BASUGAON
PIN-783372
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGE- 42 YEARS

8: DEBRAJ DEY
S/O- DULAL DEY
VILL- BASUGAON
SISUMANGAL
WARD NO-03
P.O AND P.S- BASUGAON
PIN-783372
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGE-32 YEARS

9: MANOJIT DEY
S/O- LATE MANGAL CH. DEY
VILL- BASUGAON
WARD NO-01
SISUMANGAL
P.O- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783372
AGE- 38 YEARS

10: SUCHITRA RAY
S/O- LANKESWAR RAY
VILL-NAMALPUR
P.O- SIDHI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783373
AGE- 37 YEARS

11: ALPANA BARUAH BHARALI
D/O- LATE BATI RAM BARUAH
VILL- BASUGAON
WARD NO-02
P.OANDP.S- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783372
AGE-47 YEARS

12: RAKESH DEY

S/O- NATAI DEY
VILL- BASUGAON
WARD NO-01
P.O AND P.S- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783372
AGE- 36 YEARS

13: CHANAKYA ROY
S/O- GAJENGR CHANDRA ROY
VILL- BENGTOLE NO-02
P.O- BENGTOLE
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783394
AGE- 35 YEARS

14: NIBEDITA BARMAN
D/O- RAJ KUMAR BARMAN
VILL- KUKURMARI
DALIGAON
P.O- DALIGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783385
AGE- 27 YEARS

15: RAJIB KUMAR BARMAN
S/O- PABITRA KUMAR BARMAN
VILL- NAMALPUR
P.O- SIDHI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783373
AGE- 24 YEARS

16: SUSMITA SARKAR
D/O- SUBHAS SARKAR
ADDRESS- THANA ROAD
THURIBARI
WARD NO-03
PIN- 783372
P.O- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGE- 29 YEARS

17: TANIMA KAR
D/O- LATE DILIP KAR
ADDRESS- BASUGAON
WARD NO-01
SUBHAS NAGAR
PIN-783372
P.OANDP.S- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM

18: DEBASISH KUMAR PAUL
S/O- LATE SHYAMAL BANDHU PAUL
ADDRESS- BIJNI TOWN
WARD NO-03
PIN- 783390
P.OANDP.S- BIJNI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGE-37 YEARS

19: KARNA ROY
S/O- KISHORI MOHAN ROY
ADDRESS- BALDIABATHAN
P.O-SAKTIASHRAM
P.S- FAKIRAGRAM
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783354
AGE- 40 YEARS

20: GOUTAM GHOSH
S/O- GAURANGA GHOSH
ADDRESS- BIJNI TOWN
WARD NO-03
PIN- 783390
P.O AND P.S- BIJNI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
AGE- 30 YEAR

21: RUMPA SAHA
D/O- RANJIT SAHA
ADDRESS- BASUGAON
WARD NO-04
P.OAND P.S- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783372

AGE- 30 YEARS

22: SHISHIR MANDAL
S/O- LATE PABITRA MANDAL
VILL- BASUGAON
SUBHAS NAGAR
W/NO-01
P.O AND P.S- BASUGAON
PIN- 783372
AGE- 29 YEARS.
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM.

23: NIRUPAMA SAHARIA
D/O- MADAN CH. SAHARIA
VILL- UTTAR JAGALPARA
P.O- PALAHGAR
PIN- 784521
DIST- UDALGURI
AGE- 29 YEAR

24: NILAM SANJAB BORO
S/O- SARU RAM BORO
VILL- TEZIALPARA
P.O- BHAKATPARA
DIST- UDALGURI
PIN- 784190
AGE- 35 YEARS

25: ABHIJIT DAS
S/O- KRITIBASTI DAS
VILL- NIZKALAIGAON
P.O- KALAIGAON
DIST- UDALGURI
PIN- 784525
AGE- 32 YEARS

26: MANOJ KUMAR SAHARIA
S/O- BINAY SAHARIA
VILL- BATAIMARI
P.O- KALAIGAON
DIST- UDALGURI
PIN- 784525
AGE- 34 YEARS

27: RAJIB BORO
S/O- NABIN CH. BORO
VILL- JENGERAJHAR

P.O- DALANGGHAT
DIST- UDALGURI
PIN- 784528
AGE- 32 YEARS

28: UJJWAL SARMA
S/O- JYOTISH SARMA
VILL- BIJAYGAON
P.O- TILAKGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
PIN- 783372
AGE- 32 YEARS

29: TUMPA BISWAS
D/O- SUDHANGSHU BISWAS
VILL- BASUGAON
P.O- BASUGAON
PIN- 783372
DIST- CHIRANG
AGE- 30 YEARS

30: KRISHNA ADHIKARY
S/O- DWAIKA ADHIKARY
VILL- KASHIBARI
P.O- SAKTI ASHRAM
PIN- 783354
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
AGE- 31 YEARS

31: TILOKHAMA ROY
D/O- SANTOSH KR. ROY
VILL- SINGIMARI
P.O- SAKTI ASHRAM
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783354
AGE- 31 YEARS

32: JAYA DEBNATH
D/O- BROJENDRA DEBNATH
VILL- MUKHIGAON
P.O- SAKTI ASHRAM
DIST- KOKRAJHAR. PIN- 783354
AGE- 27 YEARS

33: JAYA RANI ROY
S/O- JYOTISH CH. ROY
VILL- KASHIBARI
P.O- SAKTI ASHRAM

DIST- KOKRAJHAR
PIN- 783354
AGE- 29 YEARS

34: PURABI ROY
W/O- SAMIR KUMAR ROY
VILL- MAHISHBATHAN
P.O- PRATABKHATA
PIN- 783337
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
AGE- 39 YEARS

35: DADHI RAM RAJBONGSHI
S/O- LATE MOHENDRA RAJBONGSHI
VILL- SILKIJHAR
P.O- SILKIJHAR
DIST- BAKSA
AGE- 46 YEARS
PIN-781343

36: TANMAY DEY SARKAR
S/O- DILIP DEY SARKAR
VILL- BHAURAGURI
P.O- NAGRIJULI
PIN-781368
DIST- BAKSHA
AGE-31 YEARS

37: PULAK DEKA
S/O- NARESWAR DEKA
VILL- GAROGAON
P.O- BARDANGERIKUCHI
DIST- BAKSA
PIN- 781366
AGE- 39 YEARS

38: PURNIMA BHARALI
S/O- DWIJEN BHARALI
VILL- PATHARKUCHI
P.O- DWARKUCHI
PIN- 781376
DIST- BAKSA
AGE- 32 YEARS

39: NAMITA DAS
D/O- KARUNA KANTA DAS
VILL- BHAKATPARA
PIN- 781367

DIST-BAKSA
AGE- 36 YEARS

40: DIPA DEVI
D/O- DIBAKAR SARMA
VILL- GURMOU
P.O- GURMOU
PIN-781366
DIST- BAKSA
AGE-39 YEARS

41: JURI MANI KAKATI
D/O- DEBEN KAKATI
VILL- SUTARGAON
P.O- SUTARGAON
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781381
AGE- 36 YEARS

42: MUNINDRA DEKA
S/O- LOHIT CH. DEKA
VILL- GURMOU
P.O- GURMOU
DIST-BAKSA
PIN-781366
AGE- 34 YEARS

43: MANNAN ALI
S/O- MD. POHAR ALI
VILL- NO.5 GORESWAR
P.O- GORESWAR
DIST- BAKSA
PIN- 781366
AGE- 33 YEARS

44: PARTH JIT BAISHYA
S/O- SAMBARU DHAR BAISHYA
VILL- LOKRABANAGAR
P.O- BARDANGERIKUCHI
DIST- BAKSA
AGE- 39 YEARS
PIN- 781366

45: JIBESWAR BEZBARUAH
S/O- NABIN SHIL
VILL- JABANGPAR
P.O- NOWKATA
DIST- BAKSA

PIN-781366
AGE-39 YEARS

46: RANJIT KUMAR DAS
S/O- GATI RAM DAS
VILL- BARPHUKAN KHANT
P.O- BETNA
P.S- GORESWAR
PIN- 781366
DIST- BAKSA
AGE- 41 YEARS

47: JONALI RAY
D/O- LANKESWAR RAY
VILL- CHAPAGURI NO.1
P.O- CHAPAGURI
DIST- CHIRANG
PIN-783380
AGE- 33 YEARS

48: BIMAL MANDAL
S/O- AMULYA CH. MANDAL
VILL- BASUGAON
SUBHASNAGAR
P.O- BASUGAON
PIN-783372
DIST- CHIRANG
AGE- 34 YEARS

49: NIPUN CHANDRA ROY
S/O- LUKEN CHANDRA ROY
VILL- MUKHIGAON
P.O- SAKTI ASHRAM
PIN- 783354
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
AGE- 36 YEARS

50: MAMPI MAZUMDER
S/O- DULAL MAZUMDER
VILL- BASUGAON
KARMAKAR PARTY
BASUGAON
WARD NO-02
PIN-783372
P.O- BASUGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
AGE- 30 YEARS

51: MANTU KUMAR DAS
S/O- SAIENDRA CHANDRA DAS
VILL- HABIBHANGA
P.S- KALAIGAON
DIST- UDALGURI
ASSAM
PIN-784525
AGE-42 YEARS

52: JURI BASUMATARY
D/O- SANDHI RAM KACHARY
VILL- TEZIALPARA
P.O- BHAKATPARA
P.S- KALAIGAON
DIST- UDALGURI
ASSAM
PIN-784190
AGE- 35 YEARS

53: MANOJ DAS
S/O- LATE SANATAN DAS
VILL- LABDANGURI
P.S- GOBARDHANA
DIST- BAKSA
PIN-781315
AGE-37

54: RANJAN DEKA
S/O- HAKANTA DEKA
VILL- NAHARBARI
P.O- BHOLABARI
PIN- 784525
DIST- UDALGURI
AGE-35 YEARS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS.
REP. BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT. DISPUR
GHU-6

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE BTC
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC

KOKRAJHAR
PIN- 783370.
4:THE SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR. PIN-783370.
5:THE FINANCE DEPTT.
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
6:THE FINANCE DEPTT.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
7:THE WPT AND BC DEPTT.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR-06.
8:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR-06.
9:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783370.
10:THE ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783370.
11:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783370.
12:THE NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRPERSON
HANS BHWAN
WING-II
1 BAHADUR SHAH JAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI-110002.

Advocate for : MR P J DUTTA
Advocate for : SC
FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/9480/2019

DIPAK SAHU AND 30 ORS
S/O. CHANGUR SAHU
VILL. SEPON CHAKALIA
P.O. CHAKALIA
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-785673.

2: DEVAJYOTI GOGOI

S/O. PRADEEP GOGOI
VILL. 108 NO. KHOWANG GRANT
P.O. TILOI NAGAR
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675.

3: TINTUSH BODRA
S/O. ISRAIL BODRA
VILL. PATHALIBAM TARAJAN
P.O. TORAJAN
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-785575.

4: MANJIT GOGOI
S/O. BHUPEN GOGOI
VILL. MAJPATHER GAON
P.O. KACHALU
P.S. TINGKONG
PIN-786612
DIST. DIBRUGARH.

5: PANKAJ BAILUNG
S/O. SONESWAR BAILUNG
VILL. 1 NO SARUPATHER
P.O. MORAN
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-785669.

6: DEBIKA KHANIKAR
W/O. PANKAJ BAILUNG
VILL. 1 NO. SARUPATHER
P.O. MORAN

P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBUGRAH
PIN-785669.

7: GAGAN GOGOI

C/O. KAMAL GOGOI
VILL. TEPORCHALIBAM
P.O. PATHALIBAM
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675.

8: HIMANTA BURAGOHAIN

S/O. PARAKHURAM BURAGOHAIN
VILL. TAMULBARI T.E. P.O. LAHOWAL
DIT. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786010.

9: DHRUBAJYOTI KUNCH
S/O. DHORMESWAR KUNCH
VILL. GENICHUK GAON
P.O. MOHMORA (DIKOM)
P.S. RAHMORIA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786010.

10: MINAKHEE RAJKONWAR
C/O. ANIL RAJKONWAR
VILL. PANIDORIA RANGAGORAH
P.O. PARBATPUR
P.S. NAMRUP
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786623.

11: GITANJALEE BARUAH
D/O. RANTU HATIBARUAH
VILL. JERAI GAON
P.O. PANITOLA
P.S. CHABUA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786183.

12: SURAJ DUTTA

VILL. KOCH GAON
P.O. MAJBAM CHARIALI

PIN-785785
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

13: RANTU HATIBORUAH
VILL. JERAI GAON
P.O. PANITOLA
PIN-786183
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

14: RANJAN CHUTIA

VILL. NO.2
RANGAGARAH
P.O. LILAPUR
PIN-786183
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

15: DIPIKA DEKA
D/O. TARUN CHANDRA DEKA
VILL. PAIKANA
P.O. DORA KAHARA
P.S. CHANGSARI
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN-781101.

16: DEEPTI LAHKAR

D/O. RAMANI LAHKA
VILL. DHOPATARI
P.O. CHANGSARI
P.S. CHANGSARI
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN-781001.

17: RAJEEB KUNCH
S/O. LT. BARUN KUNCH
VILL. GENICHUK
P.O. MOHMARA (DIKOM) P.S. RAHMORIA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786101.

18: NABAJYOTI GOGOI
VILL. BORAHOM GAON
P.O. BORAHOM KATHANI
P.S. PULIBAR DIST. JORHAT

PIN-785006.

19: HEMONTA DUTTA

S/O. LT. RAJEN DUTTA
VILL. DULIA GAON
P.O. JORHAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE
P.S. JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
PIN-785007.

20: ADITYA GOGOI

S/O. KULEN GOGOI
VILL. THENGAI GAON
P.O. MEDELA
P.S. BORBORUAH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786007.

21: SUSHILA DAS
VILL. ATHGAON
P.O. HINGULI
P.S. KAMALPUR
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN-781380.

22: ARUNIMA BARMAN
D/O. LT. S.D. BARMAN
VILL. HENGERABARI NEAR KALIMANDIR
P.O. HENGERABARI
P.S. DISPUR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
PIN-781036.

23: KARUNA SONOWAL

D/O. ATUL SONOWAL
VILL. BIHUBOR
P.O. BORHAT
P.S. BORHAT
DIST. CHARAIDEO
PIN-785693.

24: KANAK CHANGMAI
S/O. DHARMESWAR CHANGMAI
VILL. NA CHANGMAI GAON
P.O. LENGERI BAZAR

P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786613.

25: BIKASH GOGOI
VILL. KONWARI GAON
P.O. KONWARI GAON
P.S. NAHARKATIA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786615.

26: KULANATH KULIGOYAN
S/O. NIRMAL KULIGOYAN
VILL. NA SRIPURIA GAON
P.O. KONWARI GAON
P.S. TINGKHONG
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786615.

27: ASHIM BORAH
S/O. HEMALI BORAH
VILL. USHAPUR KHANIKAR GAON
P.O. USHAPUR
P.S. JOYPUR
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786614.

28: DILIP URAON
S/O. LT. NAGA URAON
VILL. EKARA KATA
P.O. KONWARI GAON
P.S. NAHARKATIA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786615.

29: MUNINDRA CHHANGMAI

S/O. GOPAL CHANGMAI
VILL. 2 NO. TIPOMIA
P.O. TINGKHONG
P.S. TINGKHONG
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786612.

30: AKHIL GOGOI

S/O. TILSWAR GOGOI
VILL. BAUL PUKKHURI SENSOWA

P.O. BAULI PUKKHURI SENSOWA
P.S. HALUWATING
DIST. SIVASAGAR
PIN-785684.

31: JOGEN DUTTA

S/O. JIBON DUTTA
VILL. KACHAMARI GAON
P.O. KACHAMARI
P.S. PULIBOR
DIST. JORHAT
PIN-785616.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
AND DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.
OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-01.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-06.
3:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY

TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-06.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION

REP. BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE
KAHILIPARA
GHY.-19.
5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY.-19.

Advocate for : MR. B P BORAH
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/246/2024

SANGEETA KHOUND AND 52 ORS.
D/O RAJANI KHOUND

ASSISTANT TEACHER

SONAJURI ME SCHOOL

PO - SALNAH

PS - SAMAGURI

DIST - NAGAON

2: MASUMA RASOOL IMTIAZ
D/O INTAZ ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

3: AMAYA DEKA
D/O LT BHUBAN DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHARIDHOWA ME SCHOOL
PO - BHARIDHOWA
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

4: SABINA YASMIN AHMED
D/O ALIMUDDIN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA KALIABOR GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
PO - KUWARITOL
PS - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON

5: HIRANMOYEE BORAH
D/O NAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SALNA BAPUJI HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - SALNAH
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

6: SABITRI CHETRY
D/O CHITRA CHETRY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

7: JOGESWAR BAISHYA
S/O DURGA RAM BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHARIDHOWA ME SCHOOL
PO - BHARIDHOWA
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

8: DIPTI PATHAK
D/O - KHIRA PATHOK
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM PUBTHARIA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - BHUMURAGURI
PS - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON

9: BIJUMONI BORA
D/O - KHARGESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SALNA BAPUJI HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - SALNA
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

10: CHITTA RANJAN BORA
S/O-DANDI RAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIBASTHAN HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO - SIBASTHAN
PS - SIBASTHAN
DIST - NAGAON

11: RITUMONI BORAH
D/O- KRISHNA KANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAGHBARALI MES
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

12: KUNLATA BORAH
D/O- JATINDRA NATH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMAKANTA SAIKIA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-BORJURI
P.S- SALNA
DISTRICT - NAGAON

13: MADHURI GAYAN
D/O- DEBENDRA NATH GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UDMARI B.D.S MES
P.O.-UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

14: MUKTI AHMED
S/O- ABDUL WAHAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUTHIKHAITY M.E.S
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

15: BHASWATI BORAH
D/O - BAPDHAN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELEUGURI ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
P.O. BHELEUGURI
P.S SAMAGURI

16: JITUMONI BORA
S/O- BHUMIDHAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON ANCHALIK MADRASA
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

17: DHRUBA JYOTI GOGOI
S/O-KAMAL GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAGURMARI GIRLS M.E.M
P.O-MAGURMARI
P
S-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

18: PARTHA PROTIM BORAH
C/O CHANDRA KANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIPARA NAGARANI M.E.M
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

19: UTTAM KR. SARKAR
C/O SURJYA KANTA SARKAR
BAGAMUKH M.E. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

20: ARJUMAN BEGUM
C/O NUR MOHAMMAD
HATIPARA NAGARANI M.E.M
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

21: UPEN KALITA
C/O GAJEN KALITA
MAGURMARI GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

22: FARID SHAH NEWAZ
C/O ABDUL HYE
TARABARI HIGH SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- TARABARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

23: LUKUMONI BORDOLOI
C/O BISHNU PRASAD BORA
HATIPARA NAGARNI M.E.M
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

24: BHASKAR JYOTI BARUAH
C/O CHANDRA KANTA SARMA BARUAH
KAROIGURI M.V. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

25: PARISHMITA BORA
C/O KAMALESWAR BORA
PHUTALZAR M.E. MADRASSA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB PHUTALZAR
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

26: MADHUMITA SAIKIA
C/O PRANJAL BORAH
PHUTALZAR M.E.M
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB PHATALZAR
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

27: MITALI NANDI
C/O RANJIT KR. NANDI
GUNABARI M.E.M.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- RUPAHI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON.

28: KRISHNA GOGOI
D/OPADMESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT AT DIGHALDARI MV SCHOOL
VILLAND PO- DIGHALDARI
DIST -NAGAON.

29: NAVANITA BARUAH
D/O GHANA KANTA BARUAH
ASSIATANT TEAHER AT SARAGAON MESCHOOL
VILLAND PO- SARAGAON
DIST -NAGAON.

30: ARCHANA BARUAH
D/OUMESH BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARAGAON ME SCHOOL
VILLAND PO- SARAGAON

DIST -NAGAON.

31: DULARI DEKA
D/O ANANDA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARAGAON ME SCHOOL
VILLAND PO- SARAGAON
DIST -NAGAON.

32: TONMOYEE BORA
D/O KIRTI BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHE AT DIMOW MV SCHOOL
VILL- PUB SALMARA
PO- PHULAGURI
DIST -NAGAON.

33: MANISHA DEKA
D/O GHANA KANTA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DEOBALI JAKARUAH ME SCHOOL
VILL- JAKARUAH
PO-DIGHALDARI
DIST -NAGAON.

34: SAMPREETI SAIKIA
D/O RUPOM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BAGALAJAN KV ME SCHOOL
VILL- PUB GUIMARI
PO- PUB GUIMAI
DIST -NAGAON.

35: DIPANJALI DAS
D/O UMA RAM DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIMARUGURI M.E.SCHOOL
P.O.DIMARUGURI
DIST-NAGAON.

36: PRANJAL KUMAR SAIKIA
S/O BHOGESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHAKITUP MEM
P.O. CHOTAHAIBAR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

37: PANKHI BASHISTHA
D/O HITEN SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ANCHALIK MEM

P.O. PANIGAAON
P.S-MORIKALONG
DIST-NAGAON

38: DEBAJANI DEBNATH
D/O JAGADISH CH DEBNATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UDMARI HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. SINGARI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON.

39: ABUL KALAM
S/O ABBAS ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SINGARI MEM
P.O-SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

40: FIRDOS ALAM
S/O MD.ABDUL KADIR BIN SHAHEB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
J.B.K .M.E MADRASSA
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

41: PRAJNAJYOTI DAS
D/O PANINDRA CHANDRA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ATHGAON M.V.SCHOOL
P.O-DHING
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON.

42: BINITA BORAH
D/O NARENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ATHGAON M.V.SCHOOL
P.O-DHING
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

43: BED KUMAR BORA
S/O KUSESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HAIDUBI RAMPUR SATRA M.E.M

P.O-KADAMONI
P.S-BATADRAVA
DIST-NAGAON

44: RASHMI REKHA BORA
D/O LATE TUNIRAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHUA GIRLS MES
P.S - KAMPUR
P.O - KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON.

45: MAMONI SAIKIA
D/O GHANA KANTA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATICHONG KASTURBA GIRLS M.V.S
P.O-CHAKALAGHAT
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON

46: DILIP KUMAR BORAH
S/O SURENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAJORI GIRLS M.V.S
P.O- HATICHONG
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON.

47: LIPIKA BASUMATARY
C/O MANAS JYOTI BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAJORI COMBINE M.V.S
P.O-MAJ JAJORI
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON.

48: SIDDHARTHA SANKAR BORAH
S/O JATINDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAKI TARALANGSU MES
P.O-TERALANGSO
P.S-KAKI
DIST -NAGAON

49: BISHNU PRASAD BORA
S/O JAGAT CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO HIGH SCHOOL

P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

50: SUMI DEKA
C/O NIRMAL CH DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAJGAON BHOMURAGURI M.V.S.
P.O-MAJGAON
P.S-JAJORI.
DIST-NAGAON

51: BABY RANI ROY
C/O LATE DEBESH ROY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAPATI M.E.M
P.O-HERAPATI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

52: JURI KAKATI
C/O GOPINATH KAKATI
ASST. TEACHER
SWAHID CHANDAN SINGH HS
P.O-MAJORATI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

53: GURUCHANA SAIKIA
C/O ARUP JYOT MIKIR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAPATI M.E.M.
P.O.-HERAPATI
P.S.-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

5:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT. SACHIBALAYA
GUWAHATI-781006

6:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

7:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

8:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

9:THE DISTRICT MISSION CO-ORDINATOR
NAGAON DISTRICT SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. B D GOSWAMI
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/8824/2018

MOHINI MOHAN GOGOI AND 121 ORS.
S/O SHRI CHANDRA KANTA GOGOI
R/O VILL- KHOWANG CHAMUA
P.O. KHOWANG GHAT
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN -785676
KOLOWLOWA DEORI GAON HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18150303304

2: MRS. BULU MONI GOGOI
D/O- SHRI BHARAT GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-PEOLINAR

RANIPATH
MORANHAT

P.O.-MORANHAT
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-785670

BORBAM RUPJYOTI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160215404.

3: SMTI. PRATIVA BORAH
W/O-SHRI RAJIB SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-KHOWANG SONOWAL BONGALI GAON
P.O.-KHOWANG GHAT
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-785676

PATSAKU BINAPANI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160411805.

4: SMTI. GEETIMONI LEKHARU
D/O SHRI TARA LEKHARU

R/O VILLAGE-DULIAJA NAMGHAR ROAD
BARANYA PATH
P.O.-DULIAJAN
DIATRICK-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

PIN - 786602
HINGIRIJAN M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160503405.

5: SMTI JITAMONI GOGOI DAS
D/O SHRI LALIT GOGOI
R/O VILLAGE-SOUTH AMULAPATTY

P.O.- DIBRUGARG
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786008

KALAKHOWA CHARIALI M.V. SCHOOL BEEO. BORBORUAH

SCHOOL CODE-18150104102.

6: SMTI PRIYAKHI LAHON
D/O SHRI JYOTISH KUMAR LAHON

R/O VILLAGE-MOHANBARI BAZAR

P.O.-MOHANBARI
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786012

MOHANBARI AIR PORT M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150405001.

7: SMTI MOUSUMI BHAGAWATI
D/O SHRI BASANTA BHAGWATI

R/O VILLAGE-ASSAM GASE COMPANY LTD. DULIAJAN
Q.T. NO.D/14

P.O.-DULIAJAN
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786602

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

8: SMTI MUNMI PHUKAN
W/O-SHRI TARUN JYOTI GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-NAHARKATIA DIGHALA PATHER
P.O.-NAHARKATIA

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786610

CHACHONI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18150020665.

9: SMTI ANINDITA HAZARIKA

D/O- SHRI KARNA HAZARIKA

R/O VILLAGE-PABHAJAN

P.O.-KATHALGURI

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH.

ASSAM
PIN-786602

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

10: SMTI JHUMA DEY BISWAS

W/O- DR. DIPANKAR BISWAS

R/O VILLAGE-RMRC
NE REGION

P.O.-ICMR
P.BOX-105
LAHOAL

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

JODHRAJ KHEMKA PUBLIC M.E. SCHOOL
NAGAGHOOLIE
LAHOAL

SCHOOL CODE-18150403201.

11: SHRI KHITIRAJ GOGOI

S/O-LATE BISHESWAR GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-BARPATHER KAMER GAON

P.O.-KAMERGAON VIA-MOHONGHAT
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786008

BOGIBILL M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-1815011902.

12: SMTI NITUMONI PHUKAN
D/O- SHRI JUGEN PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE-NIZ KADAMONI
BOIRAGIMOTH

P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

DIKOM PARVOTI DEVI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-1815053901

13: SMTI PINKIMONI KAKOTI

D/O- SHRI DHARMESWAR KAKOTI

R/O VILLAGE-BANIPUR
BY LANE NO.7

P.O.-BANIPUR
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003
LAHOAL GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150401901.

14: SMTI RIMKI BORA
W/O SHRI PRASANTA KHANIKAR

R/O VILLAGE-NAHARKATIA TOWN
NEAR POLICE STATION
WARD NO.3

P.O.-NAHARKATIA

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786610

SUKANI DIGHALIA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150217902.

15: SMTI RUPREKHA CHETIA
W/O SHRI DINESH SONOWAL

R/O VILLAGE-ROWMARI KACHARI GAON
BEHIATING TINIALI
P.O.- BEHIATING TINIALI

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786004

RUPAI TEA ESTATE M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140107304

16: SHRI BIPUL LAHON
S/O PRADIP LAHON

R/O VILLAGE-PADUM NAGAR
DUBRUGARH
PATH NO.3

P.O.-DIDRUGARH
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786601

MOHMORA M.E. SCHOOL
DIKOM

SCHOOL CODE-18150406502.

17: SMTI SAGARIKA GOGOI
W/O-SHRI ROMYA NEOG

R/O. VILLAGE-2 NO. NABHAKATIA GAON

P.O.-RAJGARH
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786611

SHREE BANGUR HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150203203.

18: SHRI BIKASH JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O -LATE BIPIN SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE- LONG JONG
NAHARKATIA

P.O.-NAHARKITIA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786610

SHRIPURIA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150213802.

19: SMTI LINA SARMAH
W/O-SHRI SARAL DUTTA

R/O. VILLAGE-DHOPABOR MAIJAN

P.O.-CHETIA GAON (CHABUA)

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184

DIKOM PARBOT DEVI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18150503901.

20: SMTI SABITA BORAH PHUKAN
W/O SHRI BINOD PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE- MILAN NAGAR

C.R. BUILDING
F LANE

P.O.-C R BUILDING

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

MANKATA PRAGATI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150107602.

21: SHRI PRANAB JYOTI SAIKIA

S/O-MONIRAM SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-NO.2 CHAPATOLI

P.O.-BOGADAT

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786612

PANIBILL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150213104.

22: SMTI SEEMA HANDIQUE

D/O- LATE LAKHIRAM HANDIQUE

R/O VILLAGE-NIZ KHANIKAR GAON

P.O.-SESSA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

DIGHOLIA DHARIA M.E.SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150603202.

23: SMTI MOUSUMI HAZARIKA

W/O SHRI PRASANTA SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-JYOTI NAGAR
NEAR SANKAR DEV NAMGHAR
SATSANG BIHAR ROAD

P.O.-JALANNAGAR

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786005

BOKEL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150105504.

24: SMTI PALLABI GOGOI

W/O SHRI NRIPEN GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE NAMATI
KONWARI GAON

P.O.-KONWARIGAON

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

PIN.786610

PROGATI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150219102.

25: SMTI SUMITA DEB
W/O- SHRI DEBRAJ DEB

R/O VILLAGE-JYOTINAGAR
SATSANG VIHAR ROAD
P.O.-DIBRUGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM. PIN-786001

RAILWAY HINDI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150408503.

26: SMTI PORINITA KHATOWAL
W/O -SHRI B
IDYUT CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-BAMUNIA HILOIDHARI

P.O.-CHETIA GAON VIA-CHABUA

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184

NADWA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150503301.

27: SHRI SAMIR RANAJN CHETIA
S/O- SHRI KANAK CHANDRA CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-HATKHOLA BONGALI GAON

P.O.-CHABUA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184

ANGUTI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150506302.

28: SMTI SHIMA PAUL
D/O SHRI BIDHU BHUSAN PAUL

R/O VILLAGE-JALAN NAGAR COLONY
BYE LANE NO.D/1
P.O.-JALAN NAGAR

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN-786005

JALAN NGAR REFUGEE M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150408907.

29: SMTI SARADA BORUAH
W/O- SHRI BIDYUT RANJAN GHARPHALIA

R/O VILLAGE-HATKHULA BONGALI GAON
NEAR CHABUA COLLEGE

P.O.-CHABUA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786184

ANIRUDDHA DEV M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150502301.

30: SMTI KAKUMONI CHANGMAI
W/O- SHRI BIDYUT GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-NO.2 CHALAKOTOKY GAON

P.O.-JALONI DIBRUGARH(DULIAJAN)

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786602

JANATA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140116806

31: SMTI RIMPY JYOTI BORAH BORTHAKUR
D/O-SHRI BUDHESWAR BORAH

R/O VILLAGE-NO.1 BORPATHAR NAOHOLIA

P.O.-NAOHOLIA
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786191

JANATA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140116806

32: SMTI KARABI BORGHAIN
W/O-SHRI SAILEN GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-MILAN NAGAR
E LANE
HOUSE NO-10
P.O.-C.R. BUILDING

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

MANKATA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150108503.

33: SMTI DEEPREKHA PHUKON

D/O SHRI JITENDRA NATH PHUKON

R/O VILLAGE-DARPAHARI PATH
ALOK NAGAR
BOIRAGIMOTH
NEAR IRRIGATION COLONY
P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786001

BARBARI RAILWAY M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150407402.

34: SHRI BIRENDRA KUMAR KARMAKAR
S/O-SHRI AMAL KARMAKAR

R/O VILLAGE-JAMIRAH TEA ESTATE

P.O.-JAMIRAH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786004

MAHATMA GANDHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140218205

35: SMTI PAPORI HAZARIKA
W/O SHRI PRASANTA SONOWAL

R/O VILLAGE-BOIRAGIMOTH
BEHIND DON BOSCO SCHOOL
P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

JOKAI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150104603.

36: SMTI JYOTI CHETRI
W/O-SHRI BIJOY CHETRI

R/O VILLAGE-BONGAL GAON

P.O.-BANIPUR

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

BOKEL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150105504.

37: NASRIN SULTANA
W/O-NASIR FORID AHMED

R/O VILLAGE- SOUTH AMOLAPATTY

NEAR BARUAH PETROL PUPM
E AND D DRAIN

P.O.-MOHANAGHAT

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786008

JODHRAJ KHEMKA PUBLIC M.E. SCHOOL
NAGAGHOLIE

SCHOOL CODE-18150403201.

38: SHRI DEBANANDA BARUAH

S/O-SHRI KANAK BARUAH

R/O VILLAGE- BOIRAGIMOTH
NEAR OUTDOOR STADIUM
P.O.-BOIRAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

CHACHAJI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150400905.

39: SMTI JUNMONI DUTTA
D/O SHRI TULSHI DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE-BOIRAGIMOTH
NEAR OUTDOOR STADIUM
P.O.-BORAGIMOTH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN-786003

KACHARI PATHER M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150605302.

40: SMTI SUMI BORUAH GOGOI
D/O- SHRI PRABHAT BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE-LERELAPATHER

P.O.-KENDUGURI

DISTRICT- DIBRUGARD

ASSAM

PIN-786611

OGURI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150216401

41: SMTI BABITA DUTTA
W/O- SHRI MANASH DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE-OLD D.C. BUNGLOW ROAD
EAST CHOWKIDINGHEE

P.O.-DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN-786001

ITAKHULI DEHING THAN HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOON CODE-18150108004.

42: SMTI RUPLAKSHMI DEKA BARUAH
W/O- SHRI GIRINDRA SONOWAL

R/O VILLAGE-P.W.D. COLONY

NEAR OVERBRIDGE
DIBRUGARH

P.O.-DIBRUGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN-786001

TINISUKIA SESSAKUSH M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150109601.

43: SMTI PAPORI DUARAH

W/O-SHRI BIJOY SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-DEVELOPMENT AREA.

P.O.-CR BUILDING

LANE-B

(NEAR TV CENTRE)

DIBRUGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN-786003

TITADIMARU HARABARI M.E.

SCHOOL CODE-1815047202.

44: SMTI BICHITRA BORPATRA

W/O-SHRI BIJOY PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE-CHABUA DEODHAI GAON

P.O.-CHABUA

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN-786184

PHULAMPUR SRI SRI SANKARDEV M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150406102.

45: SMTI BINA MOUT

W/O-SHRI NAYANJYOTI HAZARIKA

R/O VILLAGE-30 NO. MOHKHOWA GAON

P.O.-RAJGARH

DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN-786611

KECHERUGURI GYANPITH M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150218501.

46: SHRI BHASKAR JYOTI CHANGMAI
S/O SHRI GHANA CHANGMAI

R/O VILLAGE- DHUPABORIA

P.O.-PANBECHA
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785663
LUHITPARIA MICHING TRIBAL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160201304.

47: MRS. KRISHNA BORGOHAIN
W/O- SHRI SARAL BORA

R/O VILLAGE-MELACHAKAR
M.G. ROAD
JUNALI PATH
P.O.- SIVASAGAR

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

HOLOGURI TRIBAL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160414113.

48: SHRI BRAJA BALLAV DUTTA
S/O-MAKHAN CHANDRA DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE- NOMATI

P.O.-NAZIRA
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

SIVASAGAR GOVT M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160222801.

49: SMTI RITAMONI BORGOHAIN
W/O-SHRI PANKAJ CHABUKDHARA

R/O-NAZIRA TOWN
P.O.-NAZIRA

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

PIN-785685
ASSAM

UPPER NAZIRA HIGH SCHOOL.
SCHOOL CODE-18160615907

50: MRS. JUTHIKA CHETIA
W/O-SHRI SANJIB CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-BARHOITING CHAPORI GAON
P.O .- BARHOITING

DISTRICT - SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

SIVASAGAR GOVT M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160222801.

51: MRS. MINAKSHI GOGOI
W/O- SHRI AMRIT GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-CHARING BARUWATI GAON

P.O.- BARUWATI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785661

DIKSHUMUKH JNANODOYA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160306903.

52: MRS. BASANTI MORAN
W/O- SHRI SUBHASH NEOG

R/O VILLAGE- NA KATONI KALU GAON

P.O.-BHAROLUA TINIALI

DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR

ASSAM

PIN-785664

DEHKOWMUKH M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160305701

53: SMTI. MONISHA BORAH

D/O-NABA BORAH

R/O VILLAGE- KHARAGORH GHURACHOWA GAON

P.O.-KHEMDOI PUKHURI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM

PIN-785666

MICHAJAN M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160612003.

54: MRS. KARABI BURAGOHAIN

D/O-LATE CHIDANANDA BURAGOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE KALUGAON LUNPURIA GAON

P.O.-KALUGAON

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM

PIN-785666

KUKHESWAR DUTTA ADARSHA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160314801.

55: SMTI ADITI GOSWAMI

D/O- SRI PRASONNA KUMAR GOSWAMI

R/O VILLAGE-AMOLAPATTY

H.C.B. ROAD

P.O.-SIVASAGAR

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

NEMUGURI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160412701.

56: MRS. MONIKA DUARAH
D/O-ROBIN DUARAH

R/O VILLAGE-KHANGIA GOAN

P.O-CHEPANGONI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

NAMTI CHARIALI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 1860300906.

57: MRS. BORNALEE BORAH
W/O- SHRI DOYANANDA DEHINGIA

R/O VILLAGE- MADHUPUR

P.O.-DEMOW
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785662

KATHALGURI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160204808

58: SHRI BROJEN GOGOI
S/O-HEMA GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-KALIAPANI

P.O.-NAPAM BARUATI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785684

TALPANI ADARSHA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160603305.

59: MRS. BOBY GOGOI HAZARIKA
W/O- SHRI MRIGEN HAZARIKA

R/O VILLAGE- HUDUPARA ABHOIPURIYA

P.O.-CHAPANGANI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785684

DEOPANI GAANI K.B. M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160612002

60: MRS. BASANTI GOGOI
W/O. SHRI BIRESWAR GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-DEODUBI

P.O.-NOHAT
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785662
GORBHAGA JOYMOTI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160204303.

61: SMTI RUPA MONI BORAH SAIKIA
W/O-SHRI BHUPEN SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-GAURISAGAR NOGA ALI

P.O.-GAURISAGAR

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785664

MAJNORA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160312401.

62: SHRI BINUD SAHU
S/O-SHRI SWAMI NATH SAHU

R/O VILLAGE-BOKATA BAM GOHAIN GAON
P.O.-NEMUGURI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785674

MAHARANI RESERVE M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160214101

63: SMTI SHYAMALI HANDIQUE GOGOI
W/O SHRI UTTAM GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-BARHOITING

P.O.-BARHOITING

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

USHAPUR NAHARANI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160214107

64: MRS. PARANJITA BARUAH
D/O- LATE ANANDA BARUAH

R/O VILLAGE-KONWERPUR BRAHMIN GAON
P.O.- KONWERPUR

DISTRICT SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785667

USHAPUR NAHARANI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160214107.

65: MRS. REKHA BURAGOHAIN
D/O- SHRI NITYA NANDA BURAGOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE-MERBIL
SUKANPUKHURI

P.O.-SUKANPUKHURI (BETBARI)

DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785697

BOKATA PARIJAT M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160414110

66: MRS. PRATIMA DEVI
W/O-SHRI PADMA NATH SHARMA

R/O VILLAGE-DEOLIAKHAT

P.O.-NAMTIAL PATHAR

DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640
PATSAKU BINAPANI GIRLS M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160477804.

67: SMTI. PURABI HAZARIKA
W/O-SHRI RATUL CH. BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE- PIOLI PATH

BEHIND C.P.I.OFFICE

WARD NO.13
STATION CHARIALI

P.O.- SIVASAGAR

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

NEMUGURI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160412701.

68: SMTI. MITALI BORPATRA GOHAIN
D/O- SHRI ANIL BORPATRA GOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE-MELACHAKAR
SIVASAGAR

P.O.-SIVASAGAR
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

SILAKUTI M.E. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE - 18160414501

69: SMTI. PARAMITA BORDOLOI
W/O-SHRI ARUN JYOTI HAZARIKA

R/O VILLAGE-BAILUNG PATH
WARD NO.9
NAZIRA
P.O.-NAZIRA

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

JNYANUDOI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160620602

70: SMTI MIRA GOGOI
D/O-TANKESWAR GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-HAHCHARA MORAN GAON

P.O.-DAYA CHARIALI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785701

JNYANUDOI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160620602.

71: SMTI. APARAN RAJKUMARI
W/O-SHRI ARUPJYOTI CHANGMAI

R/O VILLAGE-MAUT GAON

P.O.-UPPAR NAZIRA

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785685

DHEKIAL PHUKAN M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160619202

72: MISS MOLAYA KONWER
W/O-SHRI CHANDAN MONI BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE-GORKUSH SENSUA GAON

P.O.-KARIGAON
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785667

AKHOIPHUTA M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160407104.

73: SMTI.DEBAJANI NATH
D/O-LATE MILARAM NATH

R/O VILLAGE-GAHARAGURI

P.O.-HATIGHULI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785664

TELIADUNGA MISHING M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE - 18160306703.

74: MRS. NAMITA CHETIA
W/O SHRI PRANAB CHETIA

R/O VILLAGE-HAHCHARA DHEKERI GAON
P.O.-DYACHARIALI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

KHELUA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160408905.

75: SMTI. RONJU BOIRAGI
W/O- HAMID ALI

R/O VILLAGE-ARJUNGURI

P.O.-ARJUNGURI
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

POTHALIGARH M. V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18160415602.

76: SMTI DULUMONI GOGOI
D/O SHRI RAJEN KUMAR GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-MELACHAKAR TINIALI

P.O.-SIVASAGAR
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785640

MAHARANI RESERVE M. V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18160214101.

77: SMTI SABITA KONCH BORUAH
W/O SHRI HARI PRASAD BORUAH

R/O VILLAGE-MORAN CHANGMAI GAON

P.O.-MORAN
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785669

PAHITA M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160616703.

78: SMTI RUBI PHUKON
D/O-SHRI HIREN PHUKON

R/O VILLAGE-KAKILACHUK GAON

P.O.-PATSAKU

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785673

SEPON HATIPOTI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE- 18150303403

79: SMTI SATYA SANDHYA DEVI
W/O- SHRI GUNA KANT SHARMA

R/O VILLAGE-JAPISAJIA

P.O.-JAPISAJIA

DIATRICK-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787031

MADHAB DEV M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120415502.

80: SHRI JAMINI GOGOI
S/O-SHRI GOGON GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-DEJOO TEA ESTATE
LAKHIMPUR
P.O.-DEJOO

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787031

DEJOO CHAH JANAJATI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120601001.

81: SMTI MANJUSREE BARUAH
C/O- BIPUL SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-CHUTIAKARI GAON

P.O.-MOIDOMIA

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787032

BADHAKARA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120417002

82: SMTI MONALISHA GOGOI
D/O- SHRI BHABANI GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-AHUCHAUL GAON

WARD NO.3
C.D. ROAD

NORTH LAKHIMPUR

P.O.-NORTH LAKHIMPUR

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-878001

BADHAKARA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120417002.

83: SMTI BIJAYA BHARALI
D/O-LATE MONESWAR BHARALI

R/O VILLAGE-MAIBELLA (GOREHAGA)

P.O.-AZAD

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787031

SHRIMANTA SANKARDEV HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120618505.

84: SMTI PURABI SAIKIA
D/O- LATE NAREN SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-BAPAKHAT

P.O.-PHUKANARHAT

DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787052

DAKHIN TELAHI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18120612802

85: NAZNEEN AHMED
D/O-SIRAJUDDIN AHMED

R/O VILLAGE-WARD NO.1
MASJID PATTY
P.O.-DHEKIAJULI

DISTRICT-SONITPUR

ASSAM
PIN-784110

O.P.KANOI M. E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18110207002.

86: SMTI RUPREKHA BHUYAN
D/O LATE BIREN BHUYAN

R/O VILLAGE-GOKULDHAM APARTMENTS
PARBOTIA ROAD
TINSUKIA
P.O.-TINSUKIYA

DISTRICT-TINSUKIYA

ASSAM
PIN-786125

DIGHALIBILL HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18150212403.

87: SMTI MADHURI GOGOI
LATE MOHIM CHANDRA GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-GUDAPUKHURI RD
WARD NO.2
P.O.-SRIPURIA

DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786145

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL
BAHADUR CHARIALI

SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

88: SMTI ANUPAMA DESHAD
D/O HIRALAL DESHAD

R/O. VILLAGE-HATIMARA TEA ESTATE

P.O.-HOOGRIJAN
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786601

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)

SCHOOL CODE -18140112003.

89: SMTI LIPIKA SAIKIA BARUAH

W/O-SHRI RAJ JYOTI BARUAH

R/O VILLAGE-CHALIHA NAGAR

P.O.-TINSUKIA
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786125

NAVAJAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

90: SHRI JUGANANDA SONOWAL
S/O-BIMAL SONOWAL

R/O VILLAGE-LAKHIPATHER
AMGURI

P.O.-LAKHIPATHAR

DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786171

AMGURI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18150200201

91: SMTI KAROBI KALITA DUARAH

D/O- LATE DULU KALITA

R/O VILLAGE-MAKUM GANDHI NAGAR

P.O.-MAKUM
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM

PIN-786170

BARHAPJAN HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140129711.

92: SMTI MALAKHI PHUKAN
D/O- SHRI SONAKANTA PHUKAN

R/O VILLAGE-QTR NO.B-II-20
MOLIABARI
DIGBOI
P.O.-DIGBOI

DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786171

POWAI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140315901.

93: SMTI ANAMIKA BORGOHAIN
D/ O- LATE HUNESWAR BORGOHAIN

R/O VILLAGE-BAPAPUNG SETTLEMEN AREA
P.O.-DIGBOI
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786171

BHIMPATHERBAPUJI M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140307502.

94: SMTI RANJU TARAK
D/O-HARENDRE NATH TARAK

R/O. VILLAGE-PHILLOBARI RIGBI MISSING GAON
P.O.-PHILLOBARI
DISTRICT-TINSUKIYA

PIN-786160
ASSAM

NAVA JAGRITI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140112003.

95: SHRI PRANJAL SHARMA
S/O- SHRI DURGA PRASAD SHARMA

R/O VILLAGE-LAKHIPATHAR
DIGBOI

P.O.-LAKHIPATHER

DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786171

SRIMANTA SANKARDEV HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18140329401

96: SMTI. MUNMI BORUAH
W/O-JITUMONI SAIKIA

R/O VILLAGE-MOHIMABARI

P.O.-MOHIMABARI

DISTRICT-JORHAT

ASSAM
PIN-785630
RAJABARI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18170615604

97: SMTI LIPIKA DUTTA
D/O-SHRI TOLAN DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE-TITABAR
WARD NO.1
NEAR N.N.S. COLLEGE

P.O.-TITABAR
DISTRICT-JORHAT

ASSAM
PIN-785630

BEKAJAN HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -18170608409

98: SMTI. NABANITA DUTTA
D/O-LATE NOGEN CH. DUTTA

R/O VILLAGE-NOWBOISHA

P.O.-POTIA GAON

DISTRICT-JORHAT

ASSAM
PIN-785101

DARIYA UTTAR KAMALABARI M.V. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18170407201.

99: SMTI. NITI PATRA GOGOI
W/O- HIMANGKU GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-BORDOBA CHUTIA GAON

P.O.- BATAMARA
MORANHAT

DISTRICT- CHARAIDEO

ASSAM
PIN-785670

NEHRU HINDI VIDYALAYA (HIGH SCHOOL)
SCHOOL CODE-18160529204

100: MRS.NIRANJANA GOGOI
D/O- SRI PHATICK GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE-KACHUPATHER

P.O.-MORANJAN (SEPON)

DISTRICT-CHARAIDEO

ASSAM
PIN-785673
DOBA TINI ALI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18290506105.

101: SMTI. BORNALEE BORA
D/O-SHRI JITENDRA NATH BORA

R/O VILLAGE-DERGAON
SEUJPUR
P.O.-DERGAON
DISTRICT-GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785614

GANAK PUKHURI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE -1818012606.

102: SMTI TORALI SAIKIA
W/O- SHRI ANJUM BORAH

R/O VILLAGE-GHARPORA CHUBURI

P.O.-TEZPUR
DISTRICT-SONITPUR

ASSAM
PIN-784001

BARKHAT JANAJTIYA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18270400104.

103: SHRI MUKUL SARMA
S/O- PRAFULLA CH. SARMA

R/O VILLAGE-SARABARI BARAMPUR

P.O.-BARAMPUR

DISTRICT-DARRANG

ASSAM
PIN-784144

KACHARIGAON M.E. MADRASSA

SCHOOL CODE-18020215602.

104: SHRI SARAT CHANDRA BARMAN

S/O- LATE GIRENDRA BARMAN
R/O VILLAGE-DHANTOLA

P.O.-DHANTOLA BAZAR

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783372

CHIRAKHOWA HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)

SCHOOL CODE-18020304511.

105: ASHRAF UDD
N AHMED

S/O-MD. NIZAM UDDIN

R/O VILLAGE-KUSHBARI PART-3

P.O.-KUSHBARI

DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON

ASSAM
PIN-783384

MERERCHAR HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGATED)

SCHOOL CODE-18040313010

106: TAMSER ALI AHMED
S/O- AKKAS ALI AHMED

R/O VILLAGE-BARDALANI NO.3

P.O.-MANDIA

DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781308

DMB M.E. MADRASSA

SCHOOL CODE-18050312802

107: DEWAN ABDUL JALIL
S/O-LATE DEWAN ABDUL KARIM

R/O VILLAGE-BAHMURA

P.O.-JAHURPAM

DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781314

SUNPURA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18050100206.

108: FAZLUR RAHMAN
S/O-SHAMSUL HOQUE

R/O VILLAGE-KATHLIJHA

P.O.-HOWLY

DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781316

RAMAPARA M.E. MADRASSA

SCHOOL CODE-18050105405.

109: SMTI RUMEE RAY CHOUDHURY
W/O-SHRI TILAK CH. DUTTA

R/O PATHSALA TOWN
JYOTINAGAR

P.O.-PATHSALA
DISTRICT-BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN-781325

PALLARPAR MADRASSA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18050200927.

110: MD. JILLUR RAHMAN
S/O-MD. SAIDUR RAHMAN

R/O VILLAGE-CHAR KASHARIPARA

P.O.-FULERCHAR
DIATRICK-SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783135

NKME MADRASSA
NENGTERCHAR
SCHOOL CODE-18020605809

111: MD. NOOR ALOM
S/O-MD AZIZAR RAHMAN

R/O VILLAGE-SOUTH SALMARA PART II

P.O.-SOUTH SALMARA

DISTRICT-SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783127

JANATA H.S SCHOOL
KHARUABANDHA

SCHOOL CODE-18020606112.

112: MD. SAIFUR ALOM
S/O-MVI NURUZZAMAN MIAH

R/O VILLAGE-KAWAHAGI

P.O.-TUMNI
DISTRICT-SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783127

K.M.G. ME MADRASSA SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18320711606.

113: ABDUL MONNAF AHMED

S/O ABDUR REZZAK AHMED

R/O VILLAGE-KHUDIMARI PT-2 (NEAR GAURIPUR WARD NO.1) STREET-
RUPSHI AIRPORT ROAD

P.O.-KHUDIMARI
DISTRICT-DHUBURI

ASSAM
PIN-783331

ALOMGANJ GERAMARI AMALGAMATED H.S. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020324303.

114: SHRI SUKESH DAS

S/O-LATE NARESH CH. DAS

R/O-SAPATGRAM TOWN

P.O.-SAPATGRAM WARD NO.3

DISTRICT-DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN-783337

ALOMGANJ H.S. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18020324303.

115: SMTI JINU BORA

W/O -SHRI MANOJ MANDAL

R/O VILLAGE-BAGHORBORI TINALI

BYE LANE -1
HOUSE NO.-5

P.O.-PANJABARI

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM
PIN-781037

BETKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18271102118.

116: SMTI KSHYAMA RANI DEKA

D/O LATE MOHODAR CHANDRA DEKA

R/O VILLAGE-LOKHRA KONA

MUNIA MIKIR BY LANE

P.O.-SAWKUCHI

DISTRICT-KAMRUP

ASSAM

PIN-781040

BETKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18271102118.

117: SMTI JUNU BEGUM

W/O- ABDUL HELIM

R/O VILLAGE-JANAKPUR

KAHILIPARA

RUPALI PATH

P.O.-KAHILIPARA

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)

BETKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18271102118.

118: SMTI GITIKA NATH

W/O-SHRI NIRENDRA KUMAR BAISHYA

R/O. VILLAGE-BELORGURI

P.O.-BANGARA

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

PIN-781015

ASSAM

DIRMAJAKHILI HIGH SCHOOL
CHOTOMATIA
SCHOOL CODE-18030116604.

119: SHRI ALOK PRATIM ROY
S/O- LATE BHABATRAN ROY

R/O VILLAGE-THEKASU PART-I

P.O.-DUDHNOI

DISTRICT-GOALPARA

ASSAM
PIN-783124

BISHNU RABHA MEMORIAL M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030103702.

120: SMTI KALPANA CHOUDHURY
D/O- CHITTARANJAN CHOUDHURY

R/O VILLAGE-NEW GOALPARA

P.O.-BALADMARI

DISTRICT-GOALPARA

ASSAM
PIN-783121

GOALTULI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18030423603.

121: SMTI CHANDANA SARMAH
D/O- MUNINDRA SARMAH

R/O VILLAGE-NEW GOALPARA

P.O.-BALADMARI

DISTRICT-GOALPARA

ASSAM
PIN-783121

DUBAPARA HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-1803015605.

122: SMTI BULBULI BORAH
W/O- SHRI DURNA BARUAH

R/O VILLAGE-JHANJI DHEKIAL GAON

P.O.-JHANJI

DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR

ASSAM
PIN-785683

JHANJI MORANCHIGA M.E. SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE-18160308902.

(ALL THE PETITIONERS ARE TET QUALIFIED CONTRACTUAL UPPER
PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHERS) UNDER SSA

ASSAM
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR

KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM

KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MR. P K GOSWAMI
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/389/2020

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2: THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006
VERSUS

MOHINI MOHAN GOGOI AND ANR
S/O SHRI CHANDRA KANTA GOGOI
R/O VILL. KHOWANG CHAMUA
P.O. KHOWANG GHAT
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN 785676
KOLOWLOWA DEORI GAON HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE 18150202204

2:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 19

Advocate for : MR. S P BHATTACHARJEE
Advocate for : MR. P K GOSWAMI appearing for MOHINI MOHAN GOGOI AND
ANR

Linked Case : WP(C)/8169/2019

MANASH PRATIM HANDIQUE AND 220 ORS.
C/O- NIRMAL HANDIQUE
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GOROIMARI

P.O- TELONBARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784171

2: SMTI. SWEETY BHUYAN
C/O- KANAK BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAJIKUCHI
P.O- MAJIKUCHI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

3: SMTI. PAMPA HAZARIKA
C/O- SONIT HAZARIKA

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO. 6
GOHPUR
P.O- GOHPUR

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

4: SMTI. KANKUMONI BARUAH
C/O- NABIN BARUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GORUDHUWHDUBI
P.O- BRAHMAJAN
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784172

5: PRANJAL BARIK
C/O- SRI DAMBARU BARIK
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE- BARANIPATHAR
P.O- GHAHIGAON
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784170

6: SMTI. PINKIRANI BURAGOHAIN
C/O- LATE BIREN BURAGOHAIN
RESIDENT OF- SATRONG MAJGAON
WARD NO. 5
GOHPUR
P.O- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH

ASSAM
PIN- 784168

7: SMTI. RANJU PEGU
C/O- TACHIL PEGU
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MILAN NAGAR
P.O- GOHPUR
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

8: SMTI. ANU PEGU KUTUM
C/O- RAM CHANDRA PEGU
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GOLCHEPA

P.O- MAGORI
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

9: SMTI. PALLABI SAIKIA
C/O- LATE DEBESWAR SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BORBHETI

P.O- KALABARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

10: SMTI. KIRAN LIMBU
C/O- GANGA PRASAD LIMBU
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BARANGABARI
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784172

11: SMTI. RIJUMONI GOGOI
C/O- BIREN GOGOI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DUBIA

P.O- DUBIA
P.S- GOHPUR
PIN- 784178
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

12: SMTI. SUMI DAS
C/O- NAGEN DAS
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BHOLAGURI GATE
P.O- BALIJAN
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784172

13: BIPLAB BARUAH
C/O- PRAFULLA CHANDRA BARUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DUBIA BARI GAON
P.O- SONITPUR
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178

14: SMTI. DEEPI DAS
C/O- GANGARAM DAS
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DHENU DHARA
P.O- GOHPUR

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

15: SMTI RITA DEVI
C/O- RAJ KUMAR CHETRY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 2 RAJABARI
P.O- RAJABARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

16: SMTI. ANJU MONI HAZARIKA
C/O- BHADRESWAR HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DHENU DHARA
WARD NO. 1
P.O- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

17: PRATAP SWARGIARY
C/O- SRI RAMAT SWARGIARY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MILONPUR
P.O- SONAPUR
P.S- GOPHPUR

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

18: MONESWAR BASUMATARY
C/O- BABURAM BASUMATARY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE WEST KHERONI
P.O- MILOMPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

19: DILIP CHETRY
C/O- BHANU BHAKTA CHETRY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE RAJABARI
P.O- RAJABARI

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

20: SATYAJIT SARMA
C/O- BIPUL SARMA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHANDAMARI
P.O- HALEM
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784170

21: SMTI BARNALI BHUYAN
C/O- BHOGESWAR BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BISHNUPUR MAZGAON
P.O- SANTIPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

22: KALYAN BIKASH DOIMARY
C/O- DWIJENDRA DOIMARY
RESIDENT OF- DEONABARI
P.O- GOHPUR
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

23: SMTI. ADITI BORAH
C/O- LATE DIMBESWAR BORAH

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BILATIA

P.O- GOHPUR
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

24: MEGHNATH BRAHMA
C/O- KHAREN BRAHMA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NARENGURI

P.O- SONAPUR
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

25: GOJEN PEGU
C/O- SRI GANDHI PEGU
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PAKEN
P.O- PAKEN
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

26: SMTI. DIPIKA MELSODHA
C/O- MOLAN MELSODHA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAJIKUCHI
P.O- MAJHIKUCHI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

27: BHURAM GOGOI
C/O- NITESWAR GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 2 NAHARANI
P.O- KAKILACHARIALI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

28: SMTI. BHAINI BORAH
C/O- MADAN BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MIKIR BORA CHUK
P.O- MIKIR BORA CHUK

P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

29: SMT. NAMITA KONWAR
C/O-JAJNORAM KONWAR
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PAHUKATA
P.O- MAJUKUCHI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

30: JAGAT SAIKIA
C/O- BADAN SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MADHUPUR
WARD NO. 7
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

31: PRABIR MUDOI
C/O- SOBHAN MUDOI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAJBAGHMORA
P.O- BURIGAON
P.S- BISWANATH

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784176

32: SMTI. RITAMANI HAZARIKA
C/O- BHUBAN HAZARIKA

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHARAIDOLONI
P.O- MADHABPUR
P.S- NARAYANPUR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784146

33: SMTI PINKY BORAH
C/O- JAIGURAM BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MILAN NAGAR
GOHPUR WARD NO. 5
P.O- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

34: SIDHARTHA KONWAR
C/O- SRI UMA RAM KONWAR
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SANTIPUR
P.O- LAHALIAL
P.S- BIHPURIA
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784161

35: SMTI. MOUCHUMI BARIK
C/O- SRI DAMBARU BARIK

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BARANIPATHAR
P.O- GHAHIGAON
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784170

36: SMTI. MANASH PRATIM SAHU
C/O- KRISHNA SAHU
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAGONI
P.O- MAGONI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

37: SMTI. JULI RAJKHOWA
C/O- HAREN RAJKHOWA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SOLLENGI
P.O- ELLEANGI SATRA
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

38: UTPAL GOHAIN
C/O- RATNESWAR GOHAIN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PICHALAGURI (DIBRUAL)
P.O- DHALPUR
P.S- NARAYANPUR

DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784165

39: DHRUBAJYOTI BORAH
C/O- SRI GULUK CHANDRA BORAH

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BOSISTHAPUR
P.O- KAMALAGURI
KALABARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

40: SMTI. SANGITA KURMI
C/O- MR. DILIP KURMI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SIMALUGURI
P.O- GERUABARI
P.S- GINJIA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

41: SMTI. POLY RANI DUTTA
C/O- PANDAB DUTTA
RESIDENT OF- BIHPURIA 6
KALIBARI ROAD
P.O AND P.S- BIHPURIA
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784161

42: SMTI. MRIDUSMITA SAIKIA
C/O- MANIK SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DUBIA
BORIGAON
P.O- SANTIPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

43: SMTI. PRIYANKA NEOG
C/O- MR. AJIT NEOG
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BARHOICHUK
BARANGABARI
P.O- BARANGABARI
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784172

44: SMTI. GITANJALI SAIKIA
C/O- KAMAL SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SOLENGI
P.O- ELLENGISATRA

P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

45: SMTI SEWALI GOHAIN
C/O- JOGEN GOHAIN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KEKORABARI
P.O- KALABARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

46: SMTI. ABHAMONI SAIKIA
C/O- JEURAM SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAJGAON
P.O- PAHUMARA
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787031

47: SMTI. CHUMKI GOGOI
C/O- CHANDRA KANTA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DUBIA JORHATIA GAON
P.O- DUBIA
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

48: ROHIT KUMAR DARJEE
C/O- BHADRALAL DARJEE
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE JALUKBARI
P.O- BRAHMAJAN
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784172

49: SMTI. UPASANA SAIKIA
C/O- HEMESWAR SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SALAMARA
P.O- KHATAGAON
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784169

50: SMTI. RANI KAKATY
C/O- ROSHESWAR KAKATY

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KALITAGAON
P.O- KALABARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

51: SMTI. RUPALI GOGOI
C/O- KAMALESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DUBIA DA GAON
P.O- DUBIA
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

52: SMTI. MUNMI BORAH
C/O- MR. SASHI BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NONKE MAGONI
P.O- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

53: SMTI. URMILA BASUMATARY
C/O- BIJOY BASUMATARY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DHALPUR
P.O- DHALPUR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784165

54: DEBASISH BHAGAWATI
C/O- ATUL BHAGAWATI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BRAHMINGAON
P.O- DIFALUSATRA
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

PIN- 784169

55: SMTI. KABITA CHETRY
C/O- CHANDRA CHETRY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MISSAMARI

P.O- HALEM
P.S- HALEM
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

PIN- 784170

56: SMTI. KRISHNA SAIKIA BORAH
C/O- SRI BABUL BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHENGMORAGURI
P.O- KALABARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

57: SMTI. DIPIKA BORAH
C/O- KHAGEN BORAH
RESIDENT OF- MADHYACHATRANG
WARD NO. 6
P.O- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

58: SMTI. PORISHMITA HAZARIKA
C/O- BHOBANI PRASAD HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MORNOIGURI
P.O- KALABARI

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

59: DIPANKAR JIT BORUAH
C/O- KESWARAM BORUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 3 BOHUPATHAR
P.O- DULIAPATHAR
P.S- NARAYANPUR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784164

60: SMTI. MALABIKA RAJBONGSHI
C/O- MOLAN RAJBONGSHI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GOROIMARI
P.O- TETONBARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784171

61: SMT. RASHNA SAIKIA
C/O- UMESH CH SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- MORNOIGURI

P.O- KALABARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

62: REBA BORAH
C/O- BABUL BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NAHARAN
P.O- KAKILA CHARIALI

P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

63: NAREN SAIKIA
C/O- SOMESWAR SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- MIKIRBORA CHUK
P.O- MIKIRBORA CHUK
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

64: SMT. PARUL BORAH
C/O- AKAN BORA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE TATIBAHAR
P.O- PADAMPUR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784164

65: SMT. RITA MONI BHUYAN
C/O- BECHARAM BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DUBIA JORHATIA
P.O- DUBIA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

66: SMT. MURCHANA BORAH
C/O- TANKESWAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF- DUBIA JORHATIA
P.O- DUBIA

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

67: MINTU BHUMIJ
C/O- LAKHA BHUMIJ
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GANESH TANGIA
P.O AND P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

68: SMT. SEWALI SAIKIA
C/O- DILIP SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GOHPUR
P.O- ELLENGISATRA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

69: SMT. SUSMRITI UPADHYAYA
C/O- SUBHASH UPADHYAYA
RESIDENT OF- DIGHALIPATHAR
P.O- GOMERI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784172

70: SMT. MOUSUMI DUWARAH
C/O- DIMBESWAR DUWARAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BORBHETI
P.O- KALABARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

PIN- 784178

71: JOYRAM SAHU
C/O- RADHA KRISHNA SAHU
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SANTAPUR
P.O- LAHOLIAL
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784161

72: MONUJ CHETRY
C/O- DAMBAR BAHADUR CHETRY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KOLABIL MORNUI
P.O- BORALENGI SATRA
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

PIN- 787054

73: SMT. SWARNA KUTUM
C/O- BALIN KUTUM
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BHALUKAGURI
P.O- LOHITMUKH
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784169

74: SMT. MANALISHA NEOG
C/O- SRI GOLOK NEOG
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAJIKUCHI
P.O- MAJIKUCHI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

75: SMT. JYOTIMONI BHUYAN
C/O- CHANDRA BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DILAPAKHARA
P.O- KAMDELWAL
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784169

76: SMT. NIZARA BORAH
C/O- DIMBESWAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DHENUDHARA
WARD NO.1
P.O- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

77: SMT. PUSPA SAHU
C/O- NEHERU SAHU
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BIHPURIA WARD NO. 2
P.O- BIHPURIA
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 7874161

78: MANASH BORUAH
C/O- KESHAB BORUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAJIKUCHI
P.O- MAJIKUCHI
P.S- GOHPUR DISTRICT- BISWANATH

ASSAM
PIN- 784178

79: PRAFULLA BORAH
C/O- GHANA KANTA BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KAKILA CHARIALI
P.O-KAKILA CHARIALI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

80: PRANJAL KUMAR LIGIRA
C/O- SRI HARI KANTA LIGIRA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SONALIBARI
P.O- BORDOP
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

81: DIPANKAR BORUAH
C/O- PRAFULLA BORUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE 2 NO. RAJABARI
P.O- RAJABARI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

82: ASHIM JYOTI BORAH
C/O- DIMBESWAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF- GORBARI LPS WARD NO. 4
P.O- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

83: MRINAL KUAMR BHUYAN
C/O- LATE BIPUL BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE WARD NO. 1
NARAYANPUR
P.O- DIKRONG
P.S- NARAYANPUR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

84: DEEP KUMAR RAJKHOWA
C/O- UPEN RAJKHOWA

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAJUKUCHI (KHETRIATI)
P.O- MAJUKUCHI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

85: GOLAP BORAH
C/O- POWAL BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PAHUKATA
P.O- MAJIKUCHI
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

86: DIBYAJYOTI BORAH
C/O- DEBA BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PUB GHAGRA

P.O- GHAGRABASTI
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

87: KUMUD BOR GOHAIN
S/O- YAJNESWAR BORGHAIN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 4 NIMURI
P.O- DHARAMGORAH
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784165

88: MINTU DUTTA
C/O- BIPUL DUTTA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE UTTAR DUBIA
P.O- SANTIPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784168

89: JYOTI KRISHNA MAHANTA
C/O- KRISHNA MAHANTA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KOTAHICHUK
P.O- BROHMAJAN
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784172

90: JEET BAHADUR TAMANG
C/O- RAN BAHADUR TAMANG
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE UTTAR CHATRANG
P.O AND P.S- GOHPUR

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784172

91: MANOJ BARUAH
C/O- JOGEN BARUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 2 BAHUPATHER
P.O- DULIAPATHER
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164

92: SMT. BANI SARMAH BORUAH
C/O- DEUKAN SARMAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KUTIKATIA
P.O- HOWJAN
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

93: SMT. JAMUNA BORAH
C/O- ANANTA BORAH
RESIDENT OF- GOHPUR PURUPHORI
P.O- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 787023

94: SMT. RASHMIREKHA BARUAH
C/O- LOKESWAR BARUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BOHUPATHAR
P.O- SIMALUGURI
P.S- BIHPURIA

DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784165

95: MRIDUL MUDOI
C/O- CHENIRAM MUDOI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PURBA JYOTI NIGAM
P.O- PULISUMONI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

PIN- 784178

96: ANANTA SARMAH
C/O- NILA KANTHA SARMAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BARJHABARI
P.O- BORANGABARI
P.S- GOHPUR
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784172

97: SMT. JONALI NEOG
C/O- HEMENDRA NEOG
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MORNOIGURI
P.O- MAJUKUCHI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784178

98: MITRAMADHAB NATH
C/O- JOYGNESWAR NATH

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BAHPATI NATHGAON
P.O- AZAD
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787001

99: PANKAJ BHUYAN
C/O- NITYANANDA BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE TENGAKHOWA
P.O- KAMDEWAL
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784169

100: SMT. RIMPI SAIKIA
C/O- SRI MANIK SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- KHAROIGURI
P.O- HAWAJAN
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784169

101: DRONESWAR SAIKIA
C/O- SRI KESHAB SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MADHABPUR

P.O- MADHABPUR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784164

102: RANJIT MAHANTA
C/O- KHIROD MAHANTA

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHARAIDOLONI
P.S- MADHABPUR
P.O- MADHABPUR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784164

103: DHRUBAJYOTI LAHAN
C/O- PULAK JYOTI LAHAN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BALIPHUKHURI
P.O- BURIGANG
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784176

104: SMT. RUMI MEDHI
C/O- MOON KUMAR NATH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE USHA NAGAR
P.O- TEZPUR
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784001

105: SMT. KARABI SARMAH
C/O- KUSHAL SARMAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BAMGAON
P.O- CHARIALI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784176

106: SMT. JUNMI GOGOI
C/O- LATE BIREN GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- P.H.E OFFICE COLONY
P.O- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784176

107: DHRUBA JYOTI SAIKIA
C/O- NAGEN SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE 2 NO. PETULIBARI
P.O- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784176

108: PANKAJ BHARALI
S/O- RISHI RAJ BHARALI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 3 NALBARI
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

109: KHEMRAJ TIMSINA
S/O-NARAD TIMSIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KARAIYANI
P.O- TEWARI PAL
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

110: SMT. SOVA DEVI
D/O- SRI BHABANI SHARMA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KUSUMTOLA

P.O- KARCHANTALA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784189

111: RUPAM BORA
S/O- SRI SUSEN BORA
RESIDENT OF- MALORGAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

112: TANKA MISHRA
S/O- KHEM MISHRA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 1 NALBARI
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

PIN- 784175

113: SANTOSH KUMAR KAWSHIK
S/O- SANKAR KAWSHIK
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

114: SAURAV KUMAR GOGOI
S/O- PHULESWAR GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

115: BIJOY SAIKIA
S/O- LOKNATH SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- BHAKTAGAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

116: ARUP BORAH
S/O- BHUPEN BORAH
RESIDENT OF- SONAPUR NO. 2
P.O- SONAPUR
P.S- LALUK
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784160

117: BIJOY CHETRY
S/O- LATE KHURA BAHADUR CHETRY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 3 NALBARI
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

118: MD. SOFIUDDIN AHMED
S/O- LT. ABDUL MAJID
RESIDENT OF- NO. 1 ADAVETI

P.O- TEWARIPAL
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

119: SMT. PORI BORGOHAIN
D/O- LATE SARU BORGOHAIN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SAPEKHATI
P.O- BORPAM TINIALI
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

120: SMT. KALPANA DEVI
D/O- KHARGA BAHADUR POUREL
RESIDENT OF- BALIJURI
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

121: MRIDUL BORKOTOKY
S/O- NOGEN BORKOTOKY
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

122: SMT. RUBI DEVI
D/O- HEM KANTA NATH

RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

123: ROHIT OLI
S/O -LATE GANESH OLI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BOGABIL

P.O- NAHARBARI

P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784142

124: SMT. LUKU MONI KOCH BHUYAN
D/O- MAHIM KOCH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BARABHUYAN
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

125: DEBOJIT SAIKIA
D/O- GHANAKANTA SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KALBASTI GAON
P.O- NAGSANKAR
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

126: SAROJ SARMA
S/O- MITRA LAL SARMA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 2 MORISUTI
P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

127: SMTI. LIPI SAIKIA
D/O- LATE BOGAI SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DHOBAKATA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

128: RITU MONI BORAH
S/O- BIPUL BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DHOBAKATA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

129: UMA DEVI
D/O- AMAR BAHADUR POWREL
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KAMARBASTI
P.O- NAGSANKAR
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784183

130: NETRA KHARKA
S/O- KAMAL KHARKA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KAMARBASTI
P.O- NAGSANKAR
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784183

131: SUKHDEB PROJA
S/O- LATE KANDRA PROJA
RESIDENT OF- RANGACHAKUA
P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

132: JOGESWAR GOWALA
S/O- PUTUL GOWALA
RESIDENT OF- KADAMONI
P.O- CHARIALI
P.S- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784176

133: RINTU HAZARIKA
S/O- LALIT HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KATHABARI
P.O- BAKOLA

P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784182

134: PARESH BORDOLOI
S/O- SRI PARAMANANDA BORDOLOI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SANGIA MAJOR CHUK

P.O- JAMUGURIHAT
P.S- JAMUGURI
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784180

135: NAYANMONI HAZARIKA
S/O- JAJNESWAR HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MUDOIGAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

136: DIPANKAR KONWAR
S/O- HOREN KONWAR
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHARAIJANIA
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

137: DIPANKOR BORAH
S/O- SRI BHOGESWAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MADHUPUR
P.O- BISWANATH CHARIALI
P.S- BISWANATH
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784176

138: SMT. DIPA BARUAH PHUKAN
D/O- RABIN BARUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GEREKI
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

139: DEBAJIT CHUTIA
S/O- SRI GOLOK CHUTIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE L.B ROAD
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

140: BIDYUT BIKASH BORAH

S/O- SRI SIBESWAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BORIGAON
P.O- KUSUMTOLA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784189

141: SMTI. RIJU DEVI
D/O- LATE MOHAN NATH

RESIDENT OF- TALAKBARI
P.O- GAMIRIPAL
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784189

142: INDRESWAR BORA
S/O- DHARMESWAR BORA
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

143: NARANGA SINGHA DEKABORAH
S/O- BIDYADHAR BORUAH
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

144: SMT. RUMA DAS KALITA
D/O- JYOTIRMOY DAS
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

145: SMT. RITUPORNA DEVI
C/O- LATE DIMBA NATH
RESIDENT OF-VILLAGE BORIGAON

P.O- KARCHANTOLA
P.S- JAMUGURI
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784180

146: SMT. RUPALI DEKA
D/O- PRAFULLA DEKA
RESIDENT OF- KERANIPAM
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784182

147: SMT. NAYANMONI KALITA
D/O- MAHESWAR KALITA
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

148: SMT. SIMI OZAH
D/O- SRI JOGESWAR OZAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NAGAYAN BARUAH CHUK

P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

149: SMT. PRIYANKA HAZARIKA
D/O- SRI KRISHNA HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF- SOLAL GAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

150: SMT. KUKI MONI BORMUDOI
D/O- LATE DIMBESWAR BORMUDOI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KARATI GAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

151: KRISHNA GARTOLA
S/O- JAYNARAYAN GARTOLA
RESIDENT OF- HALODHIATI SATRA
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

152: SMT. KRISHNA HANDIQUE
D/O- SOMESWAR HANDIQUE
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PURANI GAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

153: SAILENDRA PRAKASH SAPKOTA
S/O- SUJIT KUMAR SAPKOTA
RESIDENT OF- KOROYANI
P.O- TEWARIPAL
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

154: SMT. SEWALI BEGUM
D/O- ABDUL MANNAN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHARAIJANIA GAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

155: SMT. GONGOTRI BORAH
D/O- LT. DURGA BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAJGAON
P.O- BOKOLA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

156: PARIKSHIT BORUAH
S/O- KUMUD BORUAH

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE HATINGA RAMPUR
P.O- HATINGA

P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

157: NARAD THAPA
S/O- PURNA BAHADUR THAPA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PHATEKIGAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

158: PRAKASH RAJBONGSHI
S/O- BUDHESWAR RAJBONGSHI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHARAIJANIA GAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

159: PRAKASH CHETRY
S/O- PAHAL CHETRY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GORPAL
P.O- GORPAL
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

160: CHIRANJIB BANIA
S/O- LATE PADMA KANTA BANIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SARUBHAGIA
P.O AND P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784180

161: DIPANKAR BORUAH
S/O- PRADIP BORUAH
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

162: DIPANKAR GOGOI

S/O- BUDHESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

163: DURLOV SONOWAL
S/O- LATE BIDHAN SONOWAL
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

164: HEMANTA BARUAH
S/O- LATE JATIN BARUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KERANIPAM
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

165: GANESH BAHADUR KARKI
S/O- MAN BAHADUR KARKI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 1 BATAMARI
P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784182

166: JAYANTA HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE NARAYAN HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MURHADOI
P.O- BOKOLA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784182

167: JAYANTA NATH
S/O- SRI MAHENDRA NATH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KUSUMTOLA
P.O- KARCHANTOLA

P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784189

168: RANJAN BORAH
S/O- DHARMESWAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KACHARIGAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

169: ABHIJIT GOGOI
S/O- DIMBESWAR G OGOI
RESIDENT OF- RANGACHAKUA
P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784182

170: SMT. KABITA DEVI
D/O- LATE ANANTA UPADHYAYA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 3 NALBARI
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

171: ABDUS SHALAM
S/O- MAFIJUDDIN AHMED

RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

172: SMT. RASHMIREKHA BHUYAN
D/O- LOHIT BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PATIA GAON
P.O- SOOTEA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

173: SMT. PALLABI DEVI
D/O- HARAKANTA NATH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHEUNICHUK
P.O AND P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784180

174: SMT. INKU MONI KALITA BHYUAN
D/O- GOJEN KALITA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BARABHUYAN
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

175: SMT. MAYURI BORKAKATI
D/O- LATE BABUL BORKAKATI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE L.B. ROAD
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

176: SMT. MONDAKINI BORAH
D/O- SRI AKHIL BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE UDAYPUR
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

177: SMT. SUJATA DUTTA
D/O- LATE BHARAT DUTTA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GHAHI NAGAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

178: SIBAJI ROY CHOUDHURY
S/O- LATE SANJOY ROY CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KHATOWAL GAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

179: NOORJAHAN KHATOON
D/O-MD. LAL BADSHA

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 1 ADAVETI
P.O-TEWARIPAL
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

180: SMT. JAYANTI DEVI
D/O- MOHAN NATH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GOSAICHUK
P.O- JAMUGURIHAT
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784180

181: SMT. RUBI BORAH
D/O- MOTI BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE LICHUBARI
P.O P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

182: SRI TINKU DAHAL
S/O- MUKTI DAHAL
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 1 BORDIKORAI
P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

183: SRI DIPJYOTI BORAH
S/O- DHANIRAM BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MARANAKURI
P.O- NANDIKESWAR
P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

184: SMT. BINA DEVI
D/O- BHUBAN THAPA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GAMIRIPAL

P.O- JAMUGURIHAT
P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

185: SRI MRIGANKA BORAH
S/O- BANESWAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KARSONTOLA
P.O- KARSONTOLA
P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM PIN- 784189

186: SRI YOGRAJ NEWAR
S/O- MAN BDR NEWAR
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 1 MORISUTI
P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

187: SRI GAURAV SAIKIA
S/O- LATE GIRISH SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAZGAON
P.O- BOKOLA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

188: SRI RAJU SARMAH
S/O- SRI BISHNU SARMAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE GAMIRIPAL
P.O- GAMIRIPAL
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784180

189: SMT. MADHUSMITA GOHAIN

D/O- DILIP GOHAIN
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KHANAGURI
P.O P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

PIN- 784175

190: SMT. MINU THAPA
D/O- DHAN BAHADUR THAPA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 1 BORDIKORAI

P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

191: PAPU GOGOI
S/O- BIPUL GOGOI
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BORKURA
P.O- GERUABARI
P.S- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176

192: SMT. MAMATA BARUAH
D/O- GOKUL BARUAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 2 BORPATHER
P.O- NAHARBARI
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

193: SMT. MOUCHUMI BORAH SAIKIA
D/O- MOLAN BORAH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE MURHADAL
P.O- SALAGURI
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

194: SMT. DULUMANI HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE MAHENDRA HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MAZGAON
P.O- BOKOLA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

195: SMT. DULUMONI BORAİK

D/O- MOHAN BORAİK
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE MADHAB
GERUA CHUK
P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

196: SMT. HIMAKSHI SAIKIA
D/O- SRI PRADIP SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PATALAR CHUK
P.O AND P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

197: ABHIJIT SAIKIA
S/O- LATE LILA SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BORBHAGIA
P.O AND P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

198: BHAGYA RABHA
S/O- BISHNU PRASAD RABHA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BHELOUGURI
P.O- BORPAM TINIALI
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

199: JYOTISHMAN BHATTACHARYA
S/O- BHABEN BHATTACHARYA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE DEKACHUK
P.O AND P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

200: ANSHU JYOTI DAS
S/O- KAMALA DAS
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PAHUCHOWA GAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM

PIN- 784175

201: SOMNATH SUBBA
S/O- TEKNATH SUBBA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 1 BORDIKORAI
P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S-JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM

202: RAM KUMAR SARMAH
S/O- LT. SABI LAL SARMAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BALIJURI
P.O- BALIJURI
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

203: SMT. ANJANA DEVI
YEARS
D/O- LATE NANDALAL DAHAL
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KARAIYANI
P.O- TEWARIPAL
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

204: MANOJ KUMAR SARMAH
S/O- LATE THULA PRASAD SARMAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NABIL (TUPIA)
P.O- NAHARBARI
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

205: RAJU MONI BORAH
S/O- KESHAB BORAH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BALIJURI
P.O- BALIJURI

P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784182

206: NAYANMONI HAZARIKA
SON OF- SRI DADUL HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHOIBARI
P.O- BOKOLA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784182

207: PRANAB JYOTI NATH
S/O- PRABIN KUMAR NATH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KUSUMTOLA
P.O- KARCAHNTOLA
P.S- JAMUGURI
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784189

208: AMRIT TOSSA
S/O- LATE SURESH TOSSA
NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

209: SMT. RASHMITA POKHREL
D/O- DHARMA RAJ POKHREL

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE SINGRI
P.O- SINGRI
P.S- DHEKIAJULI
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784110

210: JOGEN HIRA
S/O- MANIK HIRA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE PATIYA GAON
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

211: PRIYANGSHU SAIKIA
S/O- PRASANTA SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BURHA CHUK
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA

DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

212: SMT. GEETA DEVI
D/O- LATE KUL BAHADUR BHUJEL
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE NO. 2 CHRISTIANBASTI
P.O- RANGACHAKUA
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784185

213: BIKASH THAPA
S/O- LATE NARA BD. THAPA

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BALIGHAT
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

214: SMT. CHITRA BORO
D/O- LATE SEMON BORO
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BHELOUGURI
P.O- BORPAN TINIALI
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

215: CHANAKYA GOGOI
S/O- LATE SIVA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

216: SMT. LAKHIRANI SAIKIA
D/O- LILA SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE KHANAGURI
P.O AND P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

217: KISHOR KUMAR NATH
S/O- KSHIRADHAR NATH
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE CHEUNICHUK
P.O AND P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784180

218: SMT. SUJATA THAPA
D/O- THANGA RAJ THAPA
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BORMATA
P.O-NAHARBARI
P.S- JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784189

219: NABAJYOTI DEKA
S/O- DEBEN DEKA
RESIDENT OF- NO. 2 ITAKHOLA
P.O- ITAKHOLA
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

220: BINOY GAUTOM
S/O- AGNI GAUTAM
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE BALIJURI
P.O- BALIJURI
P.S- SOOTEA
DISTRICT- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

221: SMT. SANGEETA DAS
D/O- DILIP DAS
RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE METERA
P.O- CHENGAMARI
P.S-SOOTEA
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784176
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT

DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
REP. BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019.

Advocate for : MS. P CHAKRABORTY
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/271/2024

BHASKOR JYOTI BORAH AND 50 ORS.
S/O- SURJYA BORAH
R/O- CHARING BARUATI
P.O. CARING
PIN- 785661
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

2: CHITRA GOGOI
S/O- MR. LOKESWAR GOGOI
R/O- CHETIA GAON
P.O. KUWARI PUKHURI
PIN- 785008
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

3: RITA DUTTA
D/O- DHARMESWAR DUTTA
R/O- CHARING DULIA GAON
P.O.- BARUWATI
PIN- 785661
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

4: MINAKSHI GOGOI SAIKIA
D/O MR. HEMKANAT GOGOI
R/O- TEOK JUNAKI NAGAR
P.O. TEOK
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

5: RANJUMONI CHUTIA
R/O- LATE DHARMESWAR CHUTIA
R/O- NOTUN LAHING GAON
P.O.- LAHING
PIN- 785635
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

6: MITHUN ROY
S/O- GANESH ROY
R/O- MARIANI
5 NO. WARD
P.O. MARIANI
PIN- 785634
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

7: SUCITRA BORAH
S/O- MR. NIPEN BORAH
R/O- LAKHIBARI GAON
P.O. LAKHIBARI
PIN- 785635
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

8: RITURAJ BORUAH
S/O- SRI LAKHESWAR BORUAH
R/O- SUNDARPUR GAON
P.O. JOYSAGAR
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

9: NILAKSHI BORAH
S/O- SRI TEILESWAR BORAH
R/O- 1 NO FECHUAL MEDHICHUK
P.O- FECHUAL
PIN- 785635
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

10: BORALI SOMUA DEVI

S/O- SRI KULENDRA CHANDRA NATH
R/O- DISOYKUKH
BRHAMAN GAON
P.O. KURUKATILI
PIN- 785015
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

11: JURIMONI SAIKIA
D/O- SOMNATH SAIKIA
R/O- DHENUCHUCA GAON
P.O- JORHAT
PIN- 785001
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

12: GITIMONI CHUTIA
D/O- CHENIRAM CHUTIA
R/O- TAMULBARI GAON
P.O. TAMULBARI
PIN- 785616
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

13: KABERI BHARALI
D/O- MR. PADMA BHARALI
R/O- BARBHETA CHAPORI
P.O.- LICHUBARI
PIN- 785008
DIST- JORHAT.

14: SWAPNALI TAMULI
D/O- SRI ARUN TAMULI
R/O- SARBAIBANDHA CHAKIHAT
P.O. CHAKIHAT
PIN- 785001
DIST- JORHAT

15: BHABITA NATH
S/O- SRI CHANDRADHAR NATH
R/O- POKAMURA BORUAH GAON
PIN- 785004
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

16: MITALI GOGOI
S/O- SRI TULSHI NARAYAN GOGOI

R/O- NORMAL SCHOOL CAMPUS
P.O.- JORHAT
PIN- 785693
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

17: PARI KACHARI
D/O- MR. SONARAM KACHARI
R/O BOGAR GAON
SUPOHA SATRA
PO- PURONA TITABOR
PIN- 785632
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

18: GITIMALLIKA BORAH
D/O- PRAFULLA BORAH
R/O- GARMUR
JEC ROAD
P.O- GARMUR
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

19: POMPY BORMUDOUI BORAH
D/O- MR. ARUN BORMUDOUI
R/O- MELENG DOLONI GAON
P.O. BORKHEKIA
PIN- 785101
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

20: INDRANI DUTTA
D/O- HOREN DUTTA
VILL- CHOKIHAT SARBAIBANDHA
P.S.- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

21: KRISHNA PHOOKAN
D/O- PRODIP KR. PHOOKAN
VILL. MONAIMAJI GAON
DHEKORGHORA
MALOU ALI
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

22: PRITAM DHAR
S/O- LATE ARABINDA DHAR

VILL. MARIANI SANKARDEV COLONY
WARD NO. 5
P.O.- MARIANI
P.S.- MARIANI
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785634.

23: GAUTAM BORA
S/O NOGEN BORA
VILL- UJANI CHARAI MORIA GAON
P.O- PUB CHARI GAON
PIN- 785010
DIST- JORHAT.

24: MONJUSMITA BORA
D/O- JULARAM BORA
VILL- BORKHAT BALI CHAPORI GAON
P.O. HATIGARH
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785101.

25: TRISHNA RANI BARUAH
D/O- MR JATINDRA KR. BARUAH
VILL- NAGADHOOLIE
P.O. NAGADHOOLI
P.S- MARIANI
DIST- JORHAT.

26: MITALI HATIBARUAH
D/O- MR NARAYAN HATIBARUAH
VILL- RAJBARI LANE
WARD NO. 8
P.O. JORHAT
P.S.- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

27: JESMEN ARA BEGUM
D/O- JEHIRUL HUSSAIN
VILL SEUNI ALI
JORHAT
P.S.- CINAMARA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

28: BABITA DAS
D/O-
VILL- SARBAI BONDHA

J.B. ROAD
P.O. AND P.S. JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

29: DEBASHREE GHOSH SARKAR
D/O- MANGAL KISHORE GHOSH
VILL- KUMAR KOIBARTA GAON
NATUN GARMUR
PIN 785001
DIST- JORHAT.

30: JYOTIMONI GOGOI
D/O- SADANANDA GOGOI
VILL- DHENUCHUSA
BYE LANE 2
JORHAT
P.S- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785010.

31: CHIMPI SAIKIA
D/O- JADAV SAIKIA
VILL- UJONI HABUNGIA GAON
P.O- CHALIHA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785004.

32: TAZMIN AHMED
D/O- TAZUDDIN AHMED
VILL- FIRDUS NAGAR
CINAMORA
JORHAT
P.S- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

33: UTTAM PAUL
S/O- LATE SUBODH PAUL
VILL- PUKUR PAR
MARIANI
W.NO.- 03
P.S. MARIANI
DIST JORHAT
PIN- 785634.

34: SATYAJIT SAHA
S/O- SRI NIRANJAN KUMAR SAHA
VILL- BANSHBARI BISHNUPUR

P.O- RAJABARI
P.S- JORHAT
PIN- 785014
DIST- JORHAT.

35: RUMI SONOWAL
D/O- TANKESWER SONOWAL
VILL- EKORANI
P.S- BORHOLLA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

36: PURAB PRATIM BHATTACHARYA
S/O- RAJEN BHATTACHARYA
VILL- UTTARAN PATH
BIBI JAN
TITABOR
P.S- TITABOR
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

37: JADAV BORAH
S/O- LILA BORAH
VILL- KAKODUNGA
HABI GAON
BLOCK NO. 2
P.O- URONGIAL
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001

38: DIPANKAR DUTTA
S/O- BONGSHIDHAR DUTTA
VILL- MILON NAGAR
P.O. TITALEAR
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785630.

39: SANTI BORA
S/O- GHANA BORA
VILL- RAJABAHAR
P.O. RAJABAHAR
P.S- BORHOLLA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

40: JADU MONI NEOG
S/O KHAGEN NEOG
VILL- CHARINGIA

P.O. PHULPANICHIGA
P.S. GAURISAGAR
DIST- SIVASAGAR PIN- 785683.

41: SUDAKHINA PASONI
D/O-
R/O- SOUMARPITH
CHULADHORA
P.O. JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 781001.

42: INDRANI DUTTA
D/O-
R/O- SARBAIBONDHA
CHOKIHAT
P.O- JORHAT
PIN- 785001
DIST- JORHAT.

43: JANHABI BAURAH
D/O-
R/O- MOGORAHAT CHAMGMAI GAON
P.O.- MOGORHAT
PIN- 785666
DIST.- SIVASAGAR.

44: RITU BHORALI
D/O-
R/O- BHOROLUA GAON
P.O.- KALUGAON
PIN- 78566
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

45: ARPITA GOGOI
D/O-
R/O- MAJUMELIA GAON
P.O. - PHULPANICHIGA
PIN- 785683
DIST- SIVASAGAR.

46: RIMA MAHANTA
D/O-
R/O- BAHBARI
BISHNUPUR
P.O- RAJABARI
PIN- 785014.

47: SHUSMITA PAUL
C/O- SURAJIT PAUL
R/O- MODDYAMPARA
BANSHBARI JORHAT
785014
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

48: SNIGDHA DUTTA
D/O-
R/O- BIBIJAN
WARD NO. 4
P.O.- TITABOR
JORHAT
PIN- 785630
DIST- JORHAT.

49: DIPJYOTI DUTTA
D/O-
R/O- BOSA GAON
P.O.- MOHIMA BARI (BORHULA)
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

50: DIPA SONOWAL
W/O-
R/O- FREE SIMPLE GRANT
BORHULA
P.O- BORHULA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

51: NAHIDA AHMED
D/O-
R/O- BORHULA CHARIALI
ATHKHELIA ROAD
P.O- BORHULLA
PIN- 785631
DIST- JORHAT.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN / AXOM SAMAGRA SIKHA ABHIYAN
MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE. KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MR. B P BORAH
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/248/2024

JITU TAPAN SAIKIA AND 1040 ORS.
S/O LT MAHENDRA NATH SAIKIA
41 YRS
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PRAMILA ATI NEW L.P.SCHOOL
VILLPRAMILA ATI
P.O.-SIMOLUGURI
P.S.-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

2: UJJAL BORAH
S/O PADUM CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 1 NO. BORGHULI BILPARBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

3: BISHNU PRASAD GHIMIRE
S/O DURGA PRASAD GHIMIRE
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 2NO BORGHULI BALIKAMUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI

DIST-NAGAON

4: SADDAM MIRZA
S/O IMDAD ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

5: MADAN CHANDRA GOGOI
S/O PRIYA RAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KHAMKHOWA L.P SCHOOL
PO - BHARIDHOWA
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

6: JUGANTA RAJA
S/O SOMESWAR RAJA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SIMALUGURI L.P.S.
P.O.KACHAMARI
P.S. SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

7: NIKU BORAH
S/O DEBANANDA BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT SHILLONGANI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-SHILLONGANI
P.S.-SADAR
DIST- NAGAON

8: JITUMONI BORAH
S/O- SARBESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SOLMARI GIRLS L.P.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

9: RANA BORA
S/O KUSHESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARAT CHANDRA BOIDYA L.P.S.
P.O-PATHARI
P.S.-SADAR
DIST NAGAON

10: ANANTA RAJA
S/O ACHYUT SING RAJA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT JAMUNA GAON L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-NAMTI

P.S.-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

11: JAGJIT LASKAR
C/O NUMAL CH LASKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BHERBHARI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST NAGAON

12: PRANJAL PRATIM DEKA
S/O DILIP KUMAR DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 73 NO CHANG CHAKI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.-DAKHIN CHANG CHAKI
P.S.KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

13: PARTHA PRATIM GOGOI
S/O NIPEN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BOKOLUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O. -BARAFUTIA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

14: HIRANYA HAZARIKA
S/O THULESWARHAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PANDIGHAT L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-BORPANI
P.S.-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

15: BIKI SHARMA
S/O HARILAL SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KANDAPARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.AND P.S.-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

16: CHANDAN GOGOI
S/O SARBESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 713 NOPARMAIBHETI MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O-DAGAON
P.S.-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

17: APURBA GOGOI
S/O LAKHINATH GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT GORIA KAWOIMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S.-JURIA

DIST-NAGAON

18: ELIAS
S/O LT ABDUL AWAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O AND P.S.-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

19: DEBAJIT GOGOI
S/O JUGA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT UDHANTALA MUKTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORIAN DP.S.-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

20: MADHURJYA SHARMA
S/O NRIPEN CH SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT GOROIMARI PUB DHINGOAN ME MADRASSA
P.O-DAGAON AND P.S.-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

21: DIPU SAIKIA
S/O JATIN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PACHIM PAM KALIADINGAL L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA AND P.S.-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

22: ASWINI BORA
S/O MOHENDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 7 NO BALIJURI GRANT L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-CHAPANALA AND P.S.-SAMUGURI
DIST-NAGAON

23: MANIK BORAH
S/O MOHAT BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT MIKIR BAMUNI GRANT L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-BAMUNI AND P.S.-SAMUGURI
DIST-NAGAON

24: MRIDUPABAN BORA
S/O PONA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 2 NO CHAMGAON L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-CHAPANALA AND P.S.-SAMUGURI
DIST-NAGAON

25: BIJOY BARUAH
S/O CHAYARAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DAKHIN TELIA CHAPARI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-TELIACHAPARIL AND P.S.- RUPAHIHAT

DIST-NAGAON

26: KRISHNAN BORAH
S/O SOILENDRA PRASAD BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT LATIAMARI WEST L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.- KANDHULIMARIANDP.S.-BATADRVA
DIST-NAGAON

27: DIPANTA DUTTA
S/O NANDESWAR DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PAM CHUBURI NEW L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.- DHINGANDP.S.-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

28: BIKASH NAYAK
S/O LOSHMAN NAYAK
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SONARI GAON BALIKA MUKTAB L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.-SONARI GAONANDP.S.-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

29: BHASKAR JYOTI MAHANTA
S/O DEVO KUMAR MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 686 NO. RAJABARI MUKTAB
P.O.-SOLOGURIAND P.S.-BATADRVA
DIST-NAGAON

30: TAPAN GOGOI
S/O TARUN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PUB LAOKHOWA SATI JOIMATIL.P.SCHOOL
P.O-LAOKHUWA ANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

31: BHADRESWAR GOGOI
S/O BAPDHAN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 262 NO. ROWMARI BARPETA MUKTAB
P.O-ROWMARIANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

32: SADIQUE AHMED
C/O SAIFUDDIN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT FAKIRBASTI NEW L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KATHPARAANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

33: ADITYA NARAYAN BORAH
S/O NARAYAN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT UTTAR KHATOWAL BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-BARPAKAANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT

DIST-NAGAON

34: PORAN KALITA
S/O NIRANJAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DAKHIN KHATOWAL JR BASIC SCHOOL
P.O-TARABARIANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

35: RAJIB KALITA
S/O ADHAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DAKHIN KHATOWAL JR BASIC SCHOOL
P.O-TARABARIANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

36: BHABAJYOTI DEKA
S/O MILIK DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 2NO MISSAMARI NEW L.P.SCHOOL
VILL- 2NO MISSAMARI
P.O- PUTHIMARIANDP.S.- KACHUWA
DIST-NAGAON

37: BEDABRATA BARUAH
S/O PURNA CHANDRA BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DABLUGAONL.P.SCHOOL
P.O-DABLUGAONANDP.S.-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

38: SIMANTA BORAH
S/O JOGENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DHUADOLONI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-PUBBULLA ANDP.S.-RAHA
DIST-NAGAON

39: AJOY KUMAR BHOWMICK
S/O CHANDRASEKHAR BHOWMICK
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT ADARSHA NETAJI SISHU BIDYALAYA
P.O-ITACHALIANDP.S.-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

40: MOUSUMI BORAH
D/O REBOKANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT URIYABASTI NEW LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAHANDPS -SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

41: GIRISH SAIKIA
S/O MOHENDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 2 NO. SARIAHBARI LP SCHOOL

PO -SALNAHANDPS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

42: SEEMA DUTTA
D/O PUTUL DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SIMONABOSTI GOVT. LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAHANDPS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

43: RIMAMONI SARMAH
D/O PRABIN KUMAR SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

44: DHRUBA JYOTI GOGOI
S/O DHANIRAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT REKAPAHAR LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAHANDPS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

45: NAMITA BORA
D/O NAGEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

46: BITOPEE MAHANTA
D/O GIRISH MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

47: PRASANTA PUZARI
S/O RAGHOB CHANDRA PUZARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 504 NO. SOLLONG BALAK LP SCHOOL
PO -SOLLONGANDPS -ULUWANI
-DIST -NAGAON

48: TAPASHI BARUAH
D/O HIRANYA BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

49: NIBEDITA GOGOI
D/O DILIP GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL

PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

50: MIHAKHI DOHUTIA
D/O ROBIN DOHUTIA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

51: POLY KATAKY
D/O LOKNATH KATAKY
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

52: NILOKUNTAL SHARMA
S/O PRAKASH SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BHALUKJURI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

53: LAKHIMA GOGOI
D/O NANDESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT KHALOIATI LP SCHOOL
PO -MISSAANDPS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

54: SIKHARANI BORAH
D/O NARENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BONKETESWAR LP SCHOOL
POAND P.S -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

55: LATUMONI BORAH
D/O BIREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BONKETESWAR LP SCHOOL
PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

56: PURABI GOGOI
D/O DIMBESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BONKETESWAR LP SCHOOL
PO ANDP.S. JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

57: MANJARIMA BORDOLOI
D/O BHABANANDA BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT KUKURAKOTA LP SCHOOL

PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

58: NILAMONI BHUYAN
S/O PRATAP BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 2 NO. BHURBANDHA LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULIANDPS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

59: PODMAKHI HAZARIKA
D/O SURESH CH. HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 851 NO. PHULAGURI LP SCHOOL
PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

60: MUNLI JARADHARA BURAGOHAIN
D/O PABON KUMAR JARADHARA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 851 NO. PHULAGURI LP SCHOOL
PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

61: RUPALI GOGOI
D/O LAKHIRAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 851 NO. PHULAGURI LP SCHOOL
PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

62: PUNAMJYOTI GOGOI
D/O JAGAT GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT NAMGAON GOVT. LP SCHOOL
PO -BORBHOGIAANDPS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

63: ASPHINA BEGUM
D/O FAIZUDDIN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT KUTHORI GOVT. JB SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

64: DIPTI SAIKIA
D/O THANESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT JAKHALABANDHA JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

65: BINITA DEKA MIRDHA
D/O BIRENDRA NATH DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT TOPAHOLA L.P SCHOOL

PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

66: GEETALI KONGER
D/O JADU PATI KONGER
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOHAIN GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

67: BONDANA KONWAR
D/O KUSHAL KONWAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KANCHAN JURI L.P.SCHOOL
PO -KUTHARIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

68: RUMI DHAR MITRA
D/O PRIYALAL DHAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT HATBAGAN L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - MISSA
DIST - NAGAON

69: RITUPABAN BORKOTOKI
S/O KSHITISH SARMAH BORKOTOKI ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BORGHULI
ADARSHA L.P SCHOOL PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWAN DIST- NAGAON

70: DHRUBA JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O TILOK CHANDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 186 NO MOTHOWKHAT L.P SCHOOL
PO AND PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

71: ALIMPA DEVI
D/O KAMAL PRASAD
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BAMUNI PATHAR L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

72: ARPANA BORAH
D/O LT DANESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BAMUNI PATHAR L.P SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHAANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

73: MRIDUL PRADIP BORA
S/O LOHIT CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT AMGURI T. G .L.P SCHOOL
PO -AMGURIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA DIST - NAGAON

74: NUR HUSSAIN
S/O MD AKKASH ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BORGHULI BALIKA MUKTAB
PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

75: MORJINA BEGUM
D/O MD NAZRUL HAQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BORGHULI BALIKA MUKTAB
PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

76: JYOTISMITA BARUAH
D/O NANDIRAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT MISSAMUKH HALUWA GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO -MISSAANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

77: RUBI BORAH
D/O PONA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT RANGOLOO MIKIR GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGA

78: SHIKHA SAIKIA
D/O KHOGEN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT MISSA BHUYANPATTI L.P SCHOOL
PO -MISSAANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

79: NIRANJAN MAJHI
S/O BHANU MAJHI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT UPOR BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO -BORJURIANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

80: RITAMONI BORA
D/O GUNA KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AT KHAMKHUWA L.P SCHOOL
PO -BHARIDHOWAANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

81: TULA CHETRY
S/O BHAWAN SINGH CHETRY
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARIANDPS - ULUWANI

DIST -NAGAON

82: NAYAN JYOTI BORAH
S/O PRAFULLA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT LAKHANABANDHA L.P SCHOOL
PO -KURHIMARIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

83: DARADI BARUWATI
D/O JATIN BARUWATI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT MOWAMARI LP SCHOOL
PO -KURHIMARIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

84: DEBASISH GOSWAMI
S/O CHIDANANDA GOSWAMI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

85: JUTIKA BAROTI
D/O UPENDRA NATH BAROTI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT MADHYA SARUBHAGIA L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

86: GITIMONI BORUAH
D/O BOKUL BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 614 NO. HATIBANDHA LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULIANDPS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

87: BANDANA SARMAH
D/O NITYANANDA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT SIBASTHAN HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO -SIBASTHANANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

88: CHADRAJIT BAISHNAB
S/O RAIMOHAN BAISHNAB
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT ANJUKPANI L.P SCHHOL
PO -ANJUKPANIANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

89: SOMKANTA BORAILI
S/O TANKESWAR BORAILI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT SECONEE PATHAR L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA

DIST -NAGAON

90: BINITA BORA
D/O CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 614 NO. HATIBANDHA L.P SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

91: HIMADRI BORAH
D/O PUTUL CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SALONAH BAPUJI L.P SCHOOL
PO -SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

92: PINKY BEGUM
D/O SAIDUR RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KALAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

93: IMRAN SEKH
S/O SOHRAB SEKH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KALAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

94: MUMMI MUDOI
D/O JOGEN MUDOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARUDOL L.P SCHOOL
PO -SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

95: TULIKA MOHAN
D/O LAKHESWAR MOHAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - KATHALGURIANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

96: MANAKH KOTOKY
S/O SORAT KOTOKY
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARUDOL L.P SCHOOL
PO -SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

97: AJIT KUMAR PANCHANAN
S/O JATIN PANCHNAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KUTHORI GOVT. JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL

PO - KUTHARI
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST- NAGAON

98: TRISHNA BHUYAN
D/O SUREN BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT RAHDHALA GOVT. JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL
PO - BENGENA ATIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST- NAGAON

99: MUKUNDA RAM DAS
S/O CHANDRA KANTA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT LONGKOY GOVT L.P SCHOOL
PO -KATHALGURIANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

100: GHANA KANTA BORGOHAIN
S/O KHIRESWAR BORGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 1NO JAMUNA MOUDANGA L.P SCHOOL
PO - KATHALGURI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

101: POLI BORGOHAIN
D/O TULON BORGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT NATUN RASTRYA UDYAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST- NAGAON

102: CHITRA KUMAR CHETRI
S/O LOKNATH CHETRI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
717 NO. DHARAMPUR L.P SCHOOL
PO - KURHIMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST- NAGAON

103: DIPAMONI BORA
D/O BODHESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT GOHAIN GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

104: RUMI BORAH NATH
D/O NOBIN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT KUTHARI GOVT L.P SCHOOL
PO -KUTHARIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST- NAGAON

105: MOHAN TIMSINA
S/O LT. TANKA PRASAD TIMSINA
PO - ANJUKPANIPS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

106: PRIYANKA CHALIHA
D/O BODHESWAR CHALIHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT RASTRYA UDIYAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

107: KABITA BORBORUAH
D/O PURNANANDA BORBORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RASTRYA UDIYAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST- NAGAON

108: MAMPEE HAZARI
D/O KHAGEN HAZARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 1099 NO. GORAIMARI BALAK L.P SCHOOL
PO -AMBAGANANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

109: GITANJALLI DAS
D/O RAMESH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1099 NO. GORAIMARI BALAK L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

110: SANGEETA GOGOI
D/O JOGNSWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1099NO GORAIMARI BALAK L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

111: ANANYA BORTHAKUR
D/O ATUL BORTHAKUR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
305 NO. SECONEE PATHAR L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA

DIST - NAGAON

112: KHEM BAHADUR CHETRY
S/O KARNA BAHADUR CHETRY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATBAGAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA
DIST- NAGAON

113: PURNIMA GOGOI
D/O HEM CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO. BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

114: POPI BORA
D/O NABIN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO. BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

115: BIDYUT JYOTI SHARMA
S/O LT. ROHINI KUMAR SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO. BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

116: MEGHALI DOLOI
D/O KHIRESWAR DOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1159 NO. MADHYA GOROIMARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

117: SUBHAKSHI BORAH
D/O BODHESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1159 NO. MADHYA GOROIMARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI

DIST -NAGAON

118: BORNALI SAIKIA
D/O SUREN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1159 NO. MADHYA GOROIMARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

119: RINJUMONI SONOWAL
D/O BASANTA SONOWAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1159 NO. MADHYA GOROIMARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

120: NILMONI PHUKAN
S/O TARUN CH. PHUKON
ASSISTANT TEACHER
B.K. BHANDARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

121: ASHIMA KALITA
D/O SARUKAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI BAZAR L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

122: PAPORI BORAH
D/O NAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABNADHA
DIST - NAGAON

123: PURANJAN BORA
S/O BODHESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABNADHA

DIST -NAGAON

124: SARITA KHATOON
D/O ABU SEKH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABNADHA
DIST - NAGAON

125: SNIGDHA HATI BARUAH SAIKIA
D/O ATUL HATI BARAUH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABNADHA
DIST-NAGAON

126: MOMI GHOSH
D/O DILIP GHOSH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

127: MAUCHUMI BURAGOHAIN
D/O BISHESWAR BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

128: TUTUMONI MOHANTA
D/O CHIDANANDA MOHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

129: NAYANMONI BORAH
D/O MAHENDRA KUMAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI

DIST -NAGAON

130: GANGA RAJ SUBEDI
S/O RUDRA BAHADUR SUBEDI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. LANGKHANG GYAN JYOTI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

131: UTPAL BORDOLOI
S/O UPENDRA NATH BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MELEKA DHING ME MADRASSA
PO - JURIA
PS - JURIA
DIST -NAGAON

132: BIPLABI HAZARIKA
D/O BISWAJYOTI BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NEHERUBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHARI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

133: MOUSUMI PHUKAN BORUAH
D/O DILIP PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NEHERUBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHARI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

134: RASHMI REKHA DUARAH
D/O JATIN DUARAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

135: KARABI NEOG
D/O LT MADAN NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMGURI ME SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA

DIST -NAGAON

136: BHASKAR BARUAH
S/O BABUL BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GORAIMARI BALIKA L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

137: SANJIBAN BISWAS
S/O AMRIT BISWAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO HATIGAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA
DIST-NAGAON

138: KANKANA MAHANTA GOSWAMI
D/O GOBIN MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
591 NO. SENSOWA MUKTAB L.P SCHOOL
PO - SILGHAT
PO - KALIABOR
DIST -NAGAON

139: ABHINAB BURAGOHAIN
S/O NAREN BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO MIKIR GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

140: PRANTIKA BORAH BHUYAN
D/O BRAJEN KUMAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM NALTOLI SIBASTAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

141: JEHIRUL ISLAM
S/O PHAZAL ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PES KENDUGURI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - JURIA
PS - JURIA

DIST -NAGAON

142: MANASH PRATIM BHARALI
S/O THANESWAR BHARALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
504 NO. SULLUNG BALAK LP SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

143: BORNALI DOWANIA
D/O MOHENDRA DOWANIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
186 NO. MATHOUKHAT L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

144: BHUPESH SHARMAH
S/O SURENDRA SHARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKELIFUTA L.P.SCHOOL
PO - SAMAGURI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

145: NAYAN JYOTI DADHARA
S/O UMESH DADHARA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO NAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

146: ARCHANA BARLOW
D/O MANNA BARLOW
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO NAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

147: JOSHUDA CHETRY
D/O RANJIT KARKI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO NAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI

DIST-NAGAON

148: GEETA BORAH
D/O TITESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
23 NO. LINE DIJUBALLY L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

149: BHAGYASHREE BORAH
D/O DIPAK KUMAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2NO ANJUKPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

150: PUNYAM BORAH
S/O DURLOV BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAHDHALA GOVT JUNIAR BASIC SCHOOL
PO - BENGENATI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

151: MAMU BHATTACHARJEE
D/O BHUPEN BHATTACHARJEE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SOLLUNG BALIKA L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

152: SAIDUL ISLAM
S/O RUSTOM ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MURI PUTHIKHAITI NEW L.P SCHOOL
PO - KAWAIMARI
PS - RUPAHIHAT
DIST - NAGAON

153: MANOJ KUMAR SARMAH
S/O DEBESWAR DEVA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHELMATI L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA

DIST -NAGAON

154: SANTANU KUMAR SARMAH
S/O DEBESWAR DEVA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MURI PUTHIKHAITI L.P SCHOOL
PO - KAWAIMARI
PS - RUPAHIHAT
DIST - NAGAON

155: CHINMOY JYOTI SHARMA
S/O KIRTI CHANDRA SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMGURI ME SCHOOL(AMALGAMATED)
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

156: DIBYAJYOTI BORAH
S/O LT.GAKUL CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SURIYA HATIGAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA
DIST-NAGAON

157: ANJALI TIRKEY
D/O STEPHAN TIRKEY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MISSAMUKH L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA
DIST-NAGAON

158: BHASKAR BHARARI
S/O TIKARAM BHARARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1099 NO GOROIMARI BALAK L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

159: HIROINYA JYOTI SARMAH
S/O PRAMOD SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SURIYA HATIGAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA

DIST-NAGAON

160: LATA DEVI
D/O SHANTIRAM ADHIKARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BALIDOWER L.P SCHOOL
PO - SILGHAT
PS - KALIABOR
DIST-NAGAON

161: SHARIFA BEGUM
D/O HAZARAT ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NATUNDANGA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

162: SHIWANEE DE
I
D/O BEDANANDA BHAGAWATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

163: GITALI PATHOK BHUYAN
D/O LAKHI PATHOK
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

164: GEETANJALI BHUYAN
D/O SUREN BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

165: NITUMONI BHUYAN
D/O GUNA KANTA BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR

PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

166: BHAGYAPRIYA MAHANTA
D/O NARENDRA NATH MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

167: NABANEETA BORA
D/O BHAD RAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

168: MINAKHI BARUAH
D/O PRATAP BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

169: PINKU MONI BORGOHAIN
D/O SATYENDRA KUMAR BORGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

170: TINA GOGOI
D/O BINODE GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO PATALI ATTI L.P SCHOOL
PO - BHARIDHOWA
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

171: MADHUMITA BHAJANI
D/O TARUN BHAJANI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - B/SAPMARI

PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

172: BIDISHA NAZIR
D/O BIPUL NAZIR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO. BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

173: MUNMI DUTTA
D/O PRANAB DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO BORGHULI BILPAR BASTI L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

174: DIMPI BORAH
D/O ANIL BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI ADARSHA L.P SCHOOL
PO - B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

175: MANJUMONI KHOOND
D/O JOGEN KHOOND
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAJGAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

176: RANJAN KUMAR BORAH
S/O PRABHAT CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
12NO BASTI LINE L.P SCHOOL
PO - CHAPANOLA
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

177: RINTU SAIKIA
S/O UMA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LONGKOI LP SCHOOL
PO -KATHALGURI

PS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

178: PROSANTA BORA
S/O HEMODHAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

179: HARISH CH. KALITA
S/O GIRIDHAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

180: PAPORI BORAH
D/O HAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SOLLONG BALIKA LP SCHOOL
PO -BHOMORAGURI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

181: RUMI BORAH
D/O DEBEN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIBANDHA BAZAR LP SCHOOL
PO -BHUMURAGURI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

182: NILAKSHI BORAH
D/O LILAKANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
402 NO. NIZ CHILABANDHA LP SCHOOL
PO -KUWARITOL
PS -KALIABOR
DIST -NAGAON

183: BOBBY BORAH
D/O UPEN CH. BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
3 NO. NAOPANI LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAH

PS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

184: PORI PHUKAN
D/O HEMANTA PHUKON
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOROIMARI BALIKA LP SCHOOL
PO -KURHIMARI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

185: NABANITA SAIKIA
D/O BHADRESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNI LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

186: BANTI KALITA
D/O KAMALA KANTA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNI LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

187: MODHUSMITA BORBORA
D/O NALIN CH. BORBORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNI LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

188: GEETA YADAV
D/O RAMAGYA SINGH YADAV
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNI LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

189: JYOTIREKHA BORAH
D/O ROKHESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SURYA HATIGAON LP SCHOOL
PO -MISSA

PS -MISSA
DIST -NAGAON

190: JONALI BORTHAKUR
D/O KALI PROSAD BORTHAKUR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. HATIGAON LP SCHOOL
PO -MISSA
PS -MISSA
DIST -NAGAON

191: KABITA GOGOI
D/O DURGESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. HATIGAON LP SCHOOL
PO -MISSA
PS -MISSA
DIST -NAGAON

192: JITA DUTTA SAIKIA
D/O DIMBASWAR DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI MD. ALI LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

193: ARCHANA NEOG
D/O SIDANANDA NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI MD. ALI LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

194: RAJASHREE BORUAH
D/O LT JIBON BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI BILPAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

195: RINKU NEOG BORUAH
D/O TILOCK NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
446 NO. HATIEKHOWA LP SCHOOL
PO -BHUMURAGURI

PS -KALIABOR
DIST -NAGAON

196: KUNJALATA BORAH
D/O KANURAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
631 NO. DOLGAON MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -HATBOR
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

197: MRIDUL KUMAR SAIKIA
S/O KUMUD CHANDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. PATALIATI LP SCHOOL
PO -BHARIDHOWA
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

198: MALA BORAH
D/O KUNJA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
305 NO. HENGULICHUK LP SCHOOL
PO -KARAIONI
PS -SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

199: BULU SAIKIA
D/O CHENIDHAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORBHOGIA LP SCHOOL
PO -KUWARITOL
PS -KALIABOR
DIST -NAGAON

200: DIPANJALEE SAIKIA
D/O JOGYESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
631 NO. DOLGAON MUKTAB LP SCHOOL
PO -HATBOR
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

201: MRINAL SAIKIA
S/O DURGESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. BORGHULI BILPAR BASTI L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI

PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

202: PABAN KUMAR BISWAS
S/O KHETRA MOHAN BISWAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. SARIAHBARI LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAH
PS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

203: PRADEEP KUMAR CHETRY
S/O GANJA SINGH CHETRY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORGULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

204: SONJAY KUAMR DAS
S/O NARESH CHANDRA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
N.C. BHURBANDHA LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

205: SUMI BURAGOHAIN
D/O DIJEN BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. BIHDUBI LP SCHOOL
PO -SILGHAT
PS -SILGHAT
DIST -NAGAON

206: DHARITRI BORAH
D/O BHABEN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. BIHDUBI LP SCHOOL
PO -SILGHAT
PS -SILGHAT
DIST -NAGAON

207: RIDIP GOGOI
S/O KANAKESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIBASTHAN HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO -SIBASTHAN

PS -SIBASTHAN
DIST -NAGAON

208: MUKTA PRONA GOGOI
S/O BOLURAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIBASTHAN HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO -SIBASTHAN
PS -SIBASTHAN
DIST -NAGAON

209: MAMONI BEGUM
D/O RAJU RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIEKHOWA L.P SCHOOL
PO - BHUMURAGURI
PS - KALIABOR
DIST-NAGAON

210: HEMANTA PHUKAN
S/O SARBESWAR PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2NO NAJAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

211: BOBY BORAH BORUAH
D/O AJIT BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAJAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

212: GITALI GOGOI
D/O JOGEN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAJAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

213: TRISHNA GOGOI
D/O PROBIN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DARIGOJI L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUWARITOL

PS - KALIABOR
DIST-NAGAON

214: RIMPI SAIKIA
D/O KHOGEN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SILGHAT H.S. SCHOOL(AMALGAMAETED)
PO - SILGHAT
PS - KALIABOR
DIST-NAGAON

215: ABDUL HASHIM
S/O SHAHA ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIBANDHA BAZAR L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

216: BEDABRAT BORAH
S/O JOGEN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIBANDHA BAZAR L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

217: PRANJAL PRATIM BORAH
S/O LT BASTABANANDA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI BAZAR LP SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

218: FIROZ SULTANA RIZWANI
S/O LT MIR SWABIR AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHOWPURGAON MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -JOYNAGAR
PS -MURAJHAR
DIST - HOJAI

219: ARUNA BORA
D/O- DIPESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAOIMARI MARRAR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI

P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

220: RUPALI KALITA
D/O- PUNARAM KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANUAMARI NEW LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

221: RUBUL KALITA
S/O- KUKHESWAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANUAMARI MAQTAB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

222: NURUL HUSSAIN
S/O- GIAS UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BORGHAT MAQTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

223: RANU MONI BARUAH
D/O-MONURAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BHAGAMUR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

224: CHANDRAMA CHUTIA
D/O- DEBEN CHUTIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAGHBARALI ME SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.- SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

225: RAJITA GOGOI
D/O- UMA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO GERUAMUKH M.K.B
P.O.-GERUAATI BAJAR

P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

226: GUNINDRA GAYAN
S/O- DEBA KANTA GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GERUAMUKH ADARSHA BALIKA L.P.S
P.O.-GERUAATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

227: RIMEE GOGOI
D/O-JAGAT MOHAN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIAL BASTI LPS
P.O.-UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

228: TUTUMONI GOHAIN
D/O- BIPUL GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOTANGA MUKTAB LPS
P.O.- RONGAGORA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

229: BIJU BHARALI BORAH
D/O- GONESH BHARALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UPAR BORJURI LPS
P.O.-BORJURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

230: REKHA SARMAH
D/O- BIDYADHAR SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON MUQTAB
P.O.-BHELEUGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

231: TRIBENI KHANIKAR
D/O-TITARAM KHANIKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
370 NO. SONARIBALI MUQTAB
P.O.-SAMAGURIP.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

232: SIKHAMONI BORAH
D/O- NOMAL CH. BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. GARUMARA NEW LPS
P.O.- SIBASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

233: POMPY HAZARIKA
D/O- PUSPA KANTA HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORMABILL LPS
P.O.-MUWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

234: GITA BORAH
D/O- DINESH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA KAOIMARI LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

235: AMIYA BORUAH
D/O-KESHA RAM BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. BHOMURAGURI LPS
P.O.-RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

236: RITA MONI BORUAH
D/O- PRODIP BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GERUAGAON BALIKA LPS
P.O.- GERUAATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATUWAL
DISTRICT - NAGAON

237: SOBINA YASMIN
D/O- SOFIRUL GONI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. GARUMARA NEW LPS
P.O.-SIBASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

238: NIBEDITA DEVI
D/O- MONINDRA DEVNATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. GARUMARA NEW LPS
P.O.-SIBASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

239: GAYATRI BORBORUAH
D/O-TARUN BORBORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1009 NO. BORGHAT MAQTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

240: BOBBI DUTTA
D/O-RUPAI DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1009 NO. BORGHAT MAQTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

241: RITA BARUAH
D/O-SOMESWAR BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1009 NO. BORGHAT MAQTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

242: KHAIRUL ISLAM
S/O- ABDUL MANNAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
278 NO PUTHIKHAITY MKB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

243: ROFIQUL ISLAM
S/O-ABDUL KADIR MAROL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
278 NO. PUTHIKHAITI MKB
P.O.-TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHI HAT

DISTRICT -NAGAON

244: KUDDUS ALI
S/O-HAFIZ UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR PUTHIKHAITI MKB
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

245: GITANJALI BORA
D/O-NABIN CH. BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BAJIAGAON DARGAH MKB
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

246: SUMKI BORAH SAIKIA
D/O- PHUKAN CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON PENAI BILL PAR LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

247: ARCHANA BORAH
D/O-KHAGESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMGURI JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

248: SANGKUBI BARUAH
D/O- AMAL BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GERUAGAON BALIKA LPS
P.O.- GERUAATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT - NAGAON

249: RINKU MONI BORA
D/O- PRAFULLA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOHINI BORUAH LPS
P.O.-KUMARGAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT

DISTRICT -NAGAON

250: RUPJYOTI BORA
D/O- MONIRAM BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BHAGAMUR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

251: PUNAM BARUAH
D/O-DHANIRAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BHAGAMUR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

252: BIJOYA DEVI
D/O- RAGHUMONI SINGHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOHINI BARUAH LPS
P.O.- KUMARGAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT - NAGAON

253: MRIDUSMITA BORAH
D/O- KAMALA KANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
OWANA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.-KUMARGAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

254: TASLIMA BEGUM
D/O- SAIFUR RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

255: PORISMITA BORUAH
D/O-RANJIT BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA L.P SCHOOL
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

256: REHENA SULTANA
D/O- ABDUL MOTALIB SARKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BAJIAGAON DARGAH MKB
P.O.- BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

257: JAHIRUL ISLAM
S/O- NURUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHANATUP MUQTAB LPS
P.O.-TELIACHAPORI
P.S- RUPAHI HAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

258: MAYURI HATI BARUAH
D/O- BIREN HATI BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
450 NO. GEREKI LPS
P.O.-KUMARGAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

259: ARCHANA GOGOI
D/O- NETRA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
889 NO TELIACHAPARI MUQTAB
P.O.-TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

260: ASHADULLAH
S/O- IDRISH ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA BORGHAT LPS
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT - NAGAON

261: ANANTA BORA
S/O- HIRON BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHALIHAMARI LPS
P.O.-SIBOSTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

262: PRATAP JYOTI GOGOI
S/O- PRANAB KUMAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHALIHAMARI LPS
P.O.-SIBOSTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

263: JURI BHARALI
D/O- GANESH BHARALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UDMARI LPS
P.O.- UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

264: PALLABI BORA
D/O- DINANATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAGHBARALI ME SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S-SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

265: AMIR UDDIN
S/O- SHAHAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BARGHAT MKB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPOHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

266: NAVANITA ARCHARYYA
D/O- RAJANI KANTA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BORGHAT MQB SCHOOL
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

267: SAIKUL ISLAM
S/O- MASRAB ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMGURI JR. BASIC SCHOOL
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT

DISTRICT -NAGAON

268: JAHANARA BEGUM
D/O-HUSSAIN ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIA BHAGAMUR AD. BASTI LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

269: MITALI SAIKIA
D/O- PUSPA KANTA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
81 NO. POHUKATA PANIGAON LPS
P.O.-PURANIGUDAM
P.S- PARGHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

270: MAYURI BORUAH
D/O- JONARAM BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. BHOMORAGURI LPS
P.O.-RANGAGORA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

271: BORNALI TIPOMIA
D/O-GHANAKANTA TIPOMIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. GARUMARA BAPUJI LPS
P.O.-SIVASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

272: PORY DHEKIAL PHUKAN GOGOI
D/O- PURNA DHEKIAL PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIJUBASTI L.P. SCHOOL
P.O.- AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

273: KRISHNA DAS
D/O- PRATAP DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
615 NO. LATABUWA BALIKA LPS
P.O.-BORONGATOLI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT

DISTRICT -NAGAON

274: HIMANGSHU GAYAN
S/O- KHAGENDRA NATH GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKELI PUTA LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

275: RATNA RANI DAS
D/O-DIGENDRA CHANDRA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIJUBASTI LPS
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

276: SANJIT DAS
D/O- SURESH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KUHUMTOLI LPS
P.O.- SIVASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

277: PRAMILA DAS
D/O- DEBNATH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KHALIHAMARI LPS
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

278: PARBIN SULTANA
D/O- ABUL KALAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NATUN KANUAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

279: MADHUMITA BOSE
D/O-RABINDRA BOSE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRBAL KALINDI MES (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

280: RINJUMONI BORA GOGOI
D/O- KHAGENDRA NATH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRBAL KALINDI MES (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

281: MINAKHI BORPATRA GOHAIN
D/O- JIBESWAR BORPATRA GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRBAL KALINDI MES (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

282: SANJIB KUMAR DAS
D/O- MON MOHAN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PAGHALI BALAK MQB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

283: AFAJ UDDIN
D/O-LATE AKKEL ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PAGHALI BALAK MQB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

284: NURUZ ZAMAN CHOUDHURY
D/O- ABDUL KHALEQUE CHOUDHURY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKELIPUTA LPS
P.O.- MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

285: GUNADHAR DAS
D/O- SRIBASH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PAGHALI BALAK MQB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

286: NEWTON PHUKAN
D/O- JAJNESWAR PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BAJIAGAON DORGAH MKB
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

287: ARADHANA DAS
D/O-GUNARAM DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAMAGURI PURNIMA SAIKIA H.S (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

288: PRARONA GOHAIN
D/O-LALIT CH. GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGAGARA BASTI LPS
P.O.- RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

289: RANJAN CHANDRA SHEEL
S/O-SAILESH CH. SHEEL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
370. NO. SONARIBALI MQB
P.O.- SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

290: BOLINDRA KUMAR BORAH
S/O- KRISHNA KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GORIAJAN BOSTI LPS
P.O.-RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

291: JUTIMALA GOGOI
D/O-JAGAT GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SUTAR GAON MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O.-BORPANI
P.S- KHATOWAL

DISTRICT -NAGAON

292: MANAS PROTIM BORAH
S/O-ATUL CH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UDMARI LPS
P.O.-UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

293: NAREN PRADHAN
D/O-JOGEN PRADHAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UPOR BORJURI LPS
P.O.-BORJURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

294: RASHMI REKHA BHUYAN
D/O- SABHA RAM BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMLOKHI BALIKA LPS
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

295: MOONMI DUTTA
D/O-HEMKANTA DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

296: LANITA SHARMA
D/O- MAHENDRA SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANA KANUAMARI MKB
P.O.- MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

297: GOURI BORAH
D/O- THANESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
14 NO. KHATOWAL LPS
P.O.-BORANGATOLI
P.S- KHATOWAL

DISTRICT -NAGAON

298: SANJIB BORA
D/O- KHAGEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BAJIAGAON DORGAH MKB
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

299: DHARITRI HAZARIKA
D/O-BIREN HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON PENAI LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

300: BARIN BORA
D/O- GOLOK BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHAGRABARI LPS
P.O.- UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

301: JAHNABI GOGOI
D/O- PHANIDHAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NATUN CHAKITUP LPS
P.O.-CHAKITUP
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

302: BISHNURAM BORAH
S/O- JITEN CH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UPOR BORJURI LPS
P.O.-BORJURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

303: PARASMITA SHARMA
D/O-KRISHNA KANTA SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR GEREKI BALIKA LPS
P.O.-GEREKI
P.S-RUPAHIHAT

DISTRICT -NAGAON

304: SIDHESWAR KHAKHLARI
S/O- DHENDA KHAKHLARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. CHAMGAON LPS
P.O.- CHAPANALA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

305: ADITI GOGOI
D/O- ROBIN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS (NEW)
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

306: NIRUPAMA CHANGMAI GOHAIN
D/O- GAGAN GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOWAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

307: RUNJUN PHUKAN
D/O- TOKHESWAR PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAOIMARI MARRAR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

308: PARIJAT SAIKIA
D/O- PADMESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAOIMARI MARRAR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

309: BONTI PHUKAN
D/O- AKANTA PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS (NEW)
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

310: DILUARA AFTERA BEGUM
D/O- NISAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARUMARA LPS
P.O.-RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

311: SARODEE HANDIQUE
D/O- ROBIN HANDIQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS (NEW)
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

312: MIJANUR RAHMAN
S/O- MOMIN ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RUPAHI SONAIPAR BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT - NAGAON

313: REKHA MONI SAIKIA
D/O- TUWARAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM BORMABIL LPS
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

314: MITHUN CHANDRA DAS
S/O- JAGABANDHU DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NATUN KANUAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

315: GAYATRI BORUAH
D/O- GUNIN BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GERUAGAON BALIKA LPS
P.O.-GERUATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL

DISTRICT -NAGAON

316: SWAPNALI BORA
D/O-SATINDRA NATH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON KALANGPAR LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

317: KHUSBU KUMARI JAISWAL
D/O- KANAILAL JOISWAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANA KANUWAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

318: NRIPANKAR BAIRAGI
D/O- CHANDRA KANTA BAIRAGI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON PENAI BILPAR LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

319: KARABI SARMA
D/O-JIBAN SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
659 NO. CHALCHALI BALIKA MKB
P.O.- CHALCHALI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

320: LATUMONI SHARMA
D/O- DURGESWAR SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SANKHANDA LPS
P.O.- GERUATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

321: JAYANTI MAJUMDER
D/O- PROBODH MAJUMDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
588 NO. BALIJURI KAZIRANGA LPS
P.O.-CHAPANALA
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

322: MOON SHARMA
S/O- JAMINI SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR GERUAATI BALIKA MKB
P.O.-GERUAATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

323: DIPSHIKHA SAIKIA
D/O-GHANA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA KAOIMARI LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

324: PINKI GAYAN
D/O- SURJYA KANTA GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KURUABAHI MKB
P.O.- BORANGATOLI
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT - NAGAON

325: BHUBAN GOGOI
S/O- BHEBELA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ULUWANI MUKTAB
P.O.-KUMAR GAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

326: REZIA HUSSAIN
D/O- SAHJAHAN HUSSAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
868 NO. PENAI MKB
P.O.-GERUATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

327: HEMANTA KUMAR BORA
S/O-ATUL CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANA KANUWAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

328: DIBYA JYOTI BARUAH
S/O- ARUN KUMAR BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORMABILL LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

329: GEETUMONI BORA
D/O- HEM KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
916 NO. BAJIAGAON LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

330: TUTUMONI DUTTA
D/O- BHOGESWAR DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
916 NO. BAJIAGAON LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

331: AMARISHA BORA
D/O-BADAN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOWAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

332: HIMANGSHU DAS
S/O- RAMEN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANA KANUWAMARI LPS
P.O.- MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

333: SHIKHAMONI GOGOI
D/O- JOGEN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KAOIMARI LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT

DISTRICT -NAGAON

334: SHARIF AHMED
S/O- MUBARAK AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JARATHANI MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O.-TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

335: ARCHANA BORAH
D/O-TILOK BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
889 NO. TELIACHAPARI MKB
P.O.- TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

336: GITANJALI KALITA
D/O-PUSPA DHAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOTANGA MUKTAB LPS
P.O.- RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

337: JUPITA BORAH
D/O-NARAYAN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
390. NO. RANGAGARA LPS
P.O.- RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

338: BORNALI BORA
D/O- BINIT BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KAOIMARI LPS
P.O.- KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

339: GOPAL SARMAH
S/O-MADHU SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALEKHATI LPS
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

340: NAYAN MONI DUTTA
D/O-HEMO DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMGURI LPS
P.O.-UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

341: PROBINA SULTANA CHOWDHURI
D/O- HOBIBUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR GEREKI BALIKA LPS
P.O.-RUPAHI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

342: SAMIRAN BORAH
S/O- BHABEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. PAMGAON LPS
P.O.-BHARAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

343: KAKALI SAIKIA
D/O-JOGESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAOIMARI MARRAR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

344: MOZIBUR RAHMAN
S/O- ABDUL HAMID
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM TELIACHAPARI BALIKA LPS
P.O.- TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

345: JAIDUL ISLAM
S/O-ABDUL QUADIR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR PUTHI KHAITI MQB
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT

DISTRICT -NAGAON

346: ARMINA AHMED
D/O- SAIFUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN PUTHI KHAITI BALIKA LP
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT NAGAON

347: KALYANI BARUAH
D/O - SUREN BARUAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
ALIPARA LP SCHOOL
VILL.- PADUMONI

PO -KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM-782425

348: MALASKIVA MEDHI
D/O - LOHIT BORDOLOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHANHI UJANIKURI BALIKA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - GHANHI UJANIKURI
P.O. - GHANHI BHATIKURI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM

349: PLABITA BORAH
D/O - GOLAP CHANDRA BORAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
ALIPAR LP SCHOOL
VILL.- PADUMONI
PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM-782425

350: DEVANJANI BORAH
D/O - DEBENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
NIZ BAGARIGURI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - BAGARIGURI
PO - BAGARIGURI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782103

351: ANIMA DEKA
D/O - ANIL DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
352 NO. PUB-GUIMARI LP SCHOOL
VILL. AND PO - PUB GUIMARI

DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN - 782425

352: LAKSHMI MEDHI
D/O - RAJENDRA MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
GARHMAZ LP SCHOOL
VILL. - GARHMAZ
PO - DIGHALIATI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM

353: RUPJYOTI SAIKIA
S/O - KAILASH CHANDRA SAIKIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DABLUBEEL LP SCHOOL
VILL. - DABLUGAON
PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

354: BHASKAR JYOTI BHUYAN
S/O - JAJNESWAR BHUYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
DANGARI BEEL LP SCHOOL
VILL. - DANGARI BEEL
PO - PUB GUIMARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

355: AYZ ALI
S/O - RAMZAN ALI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DHUADOLONI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - PUBBULLA
PO - BAMUNIJAN
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

356: MARIYAM BEGUM
D/O - MOBARAK ALI
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKATIGAON LP SCHOOL
VILL. AND PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST.- NAGAON - ASSAM

357: NITUMONI DEKA
D/O - BIRENDRA DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
MONIPURTUP LP SCHOOL
VILL. - MONIPURTUP
PO - MULANKATA

DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782103

358: RATAN CHANDRA NATH
S/O - GANESH CHANDRA NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHARAIJURIA 3/4 LP SCHOOL
VILL. - BAZ-BATAMARI
PO - DHARMUKH
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

359: PREETIPORNA PATOR
D/O - BANGSHIDHAR PATOR
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKATIGAON LP SCHOOL
VILL.AND PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN - 782425

360: RAJLAKSHMI DAS
D/O - KUNJA MOHAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKATIGAON LP SCHOOL
VILL.AND PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN - 782425

361: BANIMA DEVI
D/O - GAMBHIR CHANDRA NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
METEKA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - METEKA
PO - DIGHALDARI
DIST.- NAGAON - ASSAM - 782103

362: KHAGEN CHANDRA NATH
S/O - NITAI CHANDRA NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
MILANPUR LP SCHOOL
VILL. - MILANPUR
PO - BAMUNIJAN
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

363: PULAKANANDA RAJA
S/O - PURNANANDA RAJA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NALDUBA MKB
VILL. - NALDUBA
PO - SALMARA

DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

364: RASHMI RANI DEVI
D/O - KANESWAR NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
SUKUMARI LP SCHOOL
VILL. AND PO -RAHA
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM

365: PRANITA SAIKIA BARUAH
D/O - MAHENDRA SAIKIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
JAGIAL PETBORHA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - JAGIAL
PO -BALIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM -782144

366: SABITA DEKA
D/O - DHARMESWAR DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BECHAPATTY NEW LP SCHOOL
VILL. - BECHAPATTY
PO - NA-KHANDA
NAGAON - ASSAM

367: BIPUL DAS
S/O - TARINI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MAJARBORI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - MAJARBORI
PO -AMSOI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM

368: BABITA SAIKIA
D/O - HOMESWAR SAIKIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHANHI BEBEJIA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - JAGIAL BEBEJIA
PO -BALIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782144

369: SUMI BORAH
D/O - TULSHI BORAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHANHI BEBEJIA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - JAGIAL BEBEJIA
PO -BALIGAON

DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782144

370: MARAMI DEKA
D/O - BHADRA KANTA DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
MIKIRGAON LP SCHOOL
VILL. - MIKIRGAON
PO -BAMUNIJAN
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782425

371: MINAKHI BORAH
D/O - NILAMONI BORAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
428 NO. KHAHIGARH LP SCHOOL
VILL. - NAMGAON
PO -BAGARIGURI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

372: JASHI DEVI
D/O - SOMESWAR NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
PAHUPURIKHAITI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - PAHUPURI
PO -DIGHALDARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

373: BARNALI SARMA
D/O - PANKAJ SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PAHUPURIKHAITI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - PAHUPURI
PO -DIGHALDARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

374: BORNALI CHETIA
D/O - LAKHI CHETIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
METEKA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - METEKA

PO -DIGHALDARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

375: PRABALI DEKA
D/O - ARUN CHANDRA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
METEKA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - METEKA

PO -DIGHALDARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

376: POPY GOGOI
D/O - AKSHYA KUMAR GOGOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
PACHIM KAKATIGAON LP SCHOOL
PO -KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782425

377: BHABAJIT KUMAR SAIKIA
S/O - RUHIT CHANDRA SAIKIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
RANGATUPI PUKHURIPAR LP SCHOOL
VILL. - BAGARIGURI
PO -JAJORI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782142

378: PULEN BAISHYA
S/O - BHALANATH BAISHYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
1 NO PUB CHENGAJAN LP SCHOOL
VILL. - PUB CHENGAJAN
PO -DHARMUKH

379: MAYURI GOGOI
D/O - AJIT GOGOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
AMSOI LP SCHOOL (AMALGAMATION)
VILL.AND PO -AMSOI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782425

380: BHARAT SINGH
C/O-BIDYA SINGH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
262NO ROWMARI BARPETA MKB
P.O-ROWMARI

P.S-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

381: RAJASHREE HAZARIKA
W/O PANKAJ PATAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BARPETA SONAIPAR BALIKA MKB
PO- ROWMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON

382: JIBANTA HAZARIKA
S/O NAGENDRA NATH HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BARPAKA BALAK MUKTAB
PO- TARABARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON

383: AFRUJA BEGUM
D/O ABU SAYEED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAGARANI SATRA MUKTAB
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

384: SAMIMA KHATUN
D/O ISMAIL SIDDIQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAGARANI SATRA MUKTAB
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

385: MURSHID AHMED
S/O MD. SIRAJUL HOQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FAKIR BASTI NEW LPS
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

386: PRAKASH SARKAR
S/O HIREN SARKAR
BHURBANDHA CHUHAN BASTI LPS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH

PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

387: PIYAR AHMED
S/O SHAMSUDDINN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
481NO KARAIGURI MUKTAB
PO- PUB SALPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

388: ABDUL KARIM
C/O NABDAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM LARIMUKH LPS
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

389: GOBINDA MANDAL
S/O- MANINDRA MANDAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KATHPARA LPS
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

390: POMPEE BORA
C/O DEBABRATA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LATANI CHAPORI NEW LPS
PO- KAWOIMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

391: MRIDUL KALITA
C/O DAMBARU DHAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KATHPARA HIGH SCHOOL
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON

392: BIPUL KUMAR MANDAL
C/O JNANENDRA CHANDRA MANDAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7NO. BAGAMUKH MAQTAB
PO- BAGAMUKH

PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

393: PRONABIKA BORAH
C/O MOHESWAR BORAH
ASSTSTANT TEACHER
NABIN CH BORDOLOI LPS
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

394: BONTI SAIKIA GOGOI
C/O TILESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NABIN CH. BORDOLOI LPS
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

395: FATEMA KHATUN
C/O ABU HANIFA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
323NO MAGURMARI MUKTAB
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

396: REKHAMONI BORA
C/O JITEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KATHPARA BALIKA MUKTAB
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

397: SEEMA RANI DEBNATH
C/O SUJAY DEBNATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN LAILURI MUKTAB
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

398: ASHIM KR. ROY
C/O- DEBESH ROY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR LAOKHOWA BAPUJI LPS
PO- HAT LAOKHOWA

PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

399: GEETA BORAH
C/O KESHAB BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KATHPARA BALIKA MUKTAB
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

400: RUPJYOTI GOWALA
C/O BUDHESWAR GOWALA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
861 DAKHIN BELOGURI LPS
PO- DAKHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

401: JYOTIMONI GOGOI TAMULI
C/O- PHANIDHAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA-PACHIM LARIRMU KH NEW LPS
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

402: SIKHAMONI PHUKAN
C/O BIREN PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
232NO MAGURMARI MKB
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

403: JOLLY HAZARIKA
C/O- LILARAM HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB LARIMUKH BALIKA MUKTAB
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

404: ANIMA SAIKIA HAZARIKA
C/O KHAGEN HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM LARIMUKH LPS
PO- MAGURMARI

PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

405: BINITA BORA
D/O TORANI KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB LARIMUKH BALIKA MUKTAB
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

406: KASHEM ALI
C/O SOHRAB ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

407: DIPSIKHA PHUKAN
C/O PRODIP KR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR MAHABBARALI LPS
PO- DAKSHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

408: MUSFIQUR RAHMAN
C/O ABDUL MALEQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
323NO MAGURMARI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

409: TAFAZUL HUSSAIN
S/O ALHAJ MVI MD ABDUS LALAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PASHIM MAGURMARI MKB SCHOOL
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

410: DALIMI GOGOI
C/O DHANIRAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR MAHABBARALI LPS
PO- DAKHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHIHAT

DIST-NAGAON

411: PARIMAL MANDAL
C/O LALIT MANDAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO DURGA BASTI LPS
PO- BHAGA MUKH
PS-RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

412: MONISHA CHANGMAI
C/O PUTESWAR CHANGMAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA-PACHIM LARIRMUKH NEW LPS
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPARIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

413: PAPUMONI CHUTIA
C/O DURGESWOR CHUTIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA-PACHIM LARIRMUKH NEW LPS
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPARIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

414: UTPAL PHUKAN
C/O KULADHAR PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM LARIMUKH MAQTAB
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

415: PORISHMITA SAIKIA
C/O BENUDHAR SAKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM LARIMUKH MAQTAB
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

416: JEETENDRA ROY
S/O RAISHINI ROY
TUBUKIJARANI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DAKHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

417: REEMA SARMA
D/O SHAMBHU NATH SARMA
1167 NO MADHYA MAGURMARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

418: JUNALI HAZARIKA
C/O DULAL SAIKIA
1167 NO MADHYA MAGURMARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

419: PAPORI SAIKIA
C/O DIPEN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NABIN CH BARDOLOI L.P.S
PO- PUB LARIRMUKH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

420: DIPAK SARKAR
C/O DINESH CH. SARKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BHUMURAGURI L.P.S
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

421: SEMAREKHA GOGOI
C/O KESHAB ARANDHARA
1167 NO MADHYA MAGURMARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

422: SABINA AJBIN
C/O LUTFUR RAHMAN
BAGARI JARANI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- AMBAGAN

DIST- NAGAON

423: CHANDANA KAKOTI
D/O MAHESH KAKOTI
AMBAS FARAJI M.K.B
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

424: BEGUM SULTANA REJIA
C/O SHAIKH ABDULLAH
MURI PUTHIKHAITY L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KARIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

425: MAUSUMI SONOWAL
C/O PRAFULLA SONOWAL
MADHYA POCHIM LARIRMUKH NEW L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

426: AMIT DAS
S/O LAKHAN CHANDRA DAS
6 NO BAGAMUKH MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

427: SUMNATH KUMAR DEY
C/O CHANDAN DEY
2 NO BHAGAMUKH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

428: DIPAK BORAH
C/O JAGNESWAR BORAH
2 NO BHAGAMUKH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAUKHOWA
PS- LAUKHOWA SAPORI

DIST- NAGAON

429: IFRID ALI
C/O RAMUJ ALI
263 NO. SAIDARIA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SAIDARIA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

430: MRIDUL KR. BORA
C/O MEGHRAM BORA
DOKHIN HATIPARA BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

431: JUMON BORAH
C/O SOBHARAM BORAH
FAKALI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- RUPAHI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

432: TANJIMA BEGUM
D/O NURUZZAMAN
KOCHGAON MKB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SAIDARIA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

433: FAKAR UDDIN
C/O MUSA KALIMULLAH
NIZAM UDDIN MUKTAB SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SAIDARIA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

434: LUNA MONI SAIKIA
C/O RATUL BORUAH
DAKHIN BHOMORAGURI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

435: RUPANJOLI MUDOI
C/O BISNURAM MUDOI
PUB SOALANI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

436: RANJABATI BISWAS
C/O UTTAM ROY
626 NO MAHABBARALI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DAKSHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

437: DHIRA SARKAR
C/O BHABESH SHARMAH
PUB LARIRMUKH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

438: PINKY CHOWDHURY
C/O DIPAN CHAKRABORTY
DAKHIN BHOMORAGURI .P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

439: SOBHA DEBNATH
C/O DWIJENDRA DEBNATH
AMBAGAN L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

440: PRIYANKA BANIK
C/O USHA RANJAN BANIK
SUBARNAMAYI BALIKA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

441: MINOTI NATH
C/O KARNADHAR DEBNATH
MADHAB DEV L.P SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HAT LAOKHOWA
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

442: ARPANA PODDER
C/O PARTHA BANIK
349 NO. HARIBHANHA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DAKSHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

443: MD. JUNAID
C/O HARUNAL RASHID
1 NO BHATIAKHALI MUKTAB SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

444: JAYAWATI BANIK
C/O JIBON BANIK
1168 NO. LAILURI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

445: SHASILI DAIMARI BASUMATARY
C/O MAHENDRA BASUMATARY
KUSHAL KONWAS BALIKA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

446: NANDITA SINGHA
D/O BHABA RANJAN SINGHA
1168 NO. LAILURI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

447: AKLIMA KHATUN
C/O GULAM RABBANI
DAKHIN FAKALI BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

448: FAKRUL AHMED
C/O SHAH JAHAN ALI
SINGIMARI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

449: INDRAJIT BANIK
C/O RAKHAL BANIK
DAKHIN PUTAKOLONG L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

450: NAYAN MONI BHARALI
C/O JAYANTA BHARALI
BARUN GURI KURPARA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

451: PRANJAL PROTIM HAZARIKA
C/O PULIN HAZARIKA
ALHAJ SAMSUDDIN AHMED MUKTAB MURIPUTHIKHAITY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

452: RUPREKHA GOGOI
D/O BADON GOGOI
SINGIMARI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

453: PONKHI BORUAH
D/O KESHAB BORUAH
SINGIMARI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

454: DARSHANA BORA
D/O MOHENDRANATH BORA
SINGIMARI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

455: IMAM UDDIN
C/O NOOR AHMED
NO 2 BHATIAKHALI BALAK MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

456: SEWJI HANDIQUE
D/O RAJEN HADIQUE
DAKHIN BARPETA SONAIPER BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

457: SAMIM SULTANA
D/O HADIR HUSSAIN
PACHIM HATIPARA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

458: LAKHYA JIT LIGIRA
C/O DILIP LIGIRA
PUB HATIPARA SIDDIKIA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPRA
PS- PUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

459: NARAYAN CHETRY
C/O MONIRAM CHETRY
1178 NO. DAKHIN KHATUWAL MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- TARABARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

460: OBAIDUR RAHMAN
C/O MUKARAM ALI
PASHIM FUTALJAR BALIKA MKB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB FUTALJAR
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

461: MITALI ROY
C/O DEBASHIS SARKAR
4 NO. BHURBANDHA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- B/SAPMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

462: JUNMONI SAIKIA
C/O BIPIN CHANDRA SAIKIA
PUB LARIRMU KH BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATHPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

463: MINATI RANI BANIK
D/O SUNIL BANIK
BARUNGURI L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

464: SWAPNALI BORUAH
D/O DILIP KUMAR BORUAH
535 NO. HATIPARA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

465: GAYATRI NEOG GOGOI
C/O HOREN GOGOI
535 NO. HATIPARA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

466: MONJYOTI SARMAH
C/O SANTANU THAKUR
PUB HATIPARA SIDDIKIA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

467: SUMI HAZARIKA
C/O BHARGAV RAJBONGSHI
366 NO. KANDHULIMARI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- TARABARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

468: MAMPI DAS
C/O JITENDRA SARKAR
600 NO. KALIBARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HAT LAOKHOWA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

469: JITENDRA SARKAR
C/O NARAYAN SARKAR
PUB KAROIGURI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB SALPARA
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

470: NIRANJAN DUTTA
C/O MOLOK DUTTA
2 NO . BAGAMUKH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- LAWKHOWA CHAPARI

DIST- NAGAON

471: FARKUR UDDIN ALI AHMED
C/O HARUN RASHID
PUB SALPARA BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB SALPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

472: JAMINUR RASHID
C/O HARUNAL RASHID
PASHIM LAILURI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

473: NAVANITA KALITA
C/O MONJU BORAH
PACHIM LARIRMU KH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

474: JUNU MONI SAIKIA
C/O DIGANTA BORAH
PUB SINGIMARI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

475: BIKUPON DUTTA
C/O RAMESWAR DUTTA
ROWMARI L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

476: NABI HUSSAIN
C/O ABDUL KADIR
LATANI CHAPARI NEW L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

477: MOSFIA KHATUN
C/O NURUL ISLAM
LATANI CHAPARI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

478: NASIMA KARNIS FARHANA
C/O MAINUL HOQUE
SINGIMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

479: ABHIJIT SAIKIA
C/O BHOLANATH SAIKIA
ROWMARI NEW L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

480: BIMAN BORAH
C/O GOPAL CH. BORAH
ROWMARI NEW L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

481: PRANAB MANDAL
C/O TARANI KANTA MANDAL
PUB LARIRMUKHA L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

482: BIJIT DUTTA
C/O SOVARAM DUTTA
PUB LAILURI L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

483: HIRU DEKA
C/O DURLAV DEKA
LATANI CHAPARI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAWAIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

484: TUTUMANI GOGOI
C/O TULEWAR GOGOI
10NO. KATPARA PEOLI PHUKONO L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

485: NAYANMONI BORAH
C/O DEBEN BORAH
10 NO. KATHPARA PEOLI PHUKON L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KATHPARA
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

486: SASANKA BHARALI
C/O RATNAKATNA BHARALI
DAKHIN BARPETA SONAIPAR BALIKA MUKKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

487: MANJIT GOGOI
C/O KRISHANA KANTA GOGOI
ANANDARAM BARUAH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DHAKHIN BHUMURAGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

488: DIPANJALI SAIKIA GOGOI
D/O PADMESWAR SAIKIA
ANANDARAM BARUAH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DHAKHIN BHUMURAGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

489: LILAKANTA NATH
C/O KALIRAM NATH
JANALIPARA NEW L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB FUTALJAR
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

490: MAHIDUL ALOM
C/O-AKTAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
276 NO GEHUA CHALCHALI M.K.B
P.O-GEHUA CHALCHALI
P.S-RUPAHI HAT
DIST-NAGAON

491: UJJAL KONWER
C/O-RATUL KONWER
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ASOM JIORI L.P SCHOOL
P.O-MAGURMARI
P.S-RUPAHI HAT
DIST-NAGAON

492: PRANAB JYOTI BORAH
S/O-DURGARAM BORAH
HEAD TEACHER
BARUN GURI KURPARA L.P.S
P.O-LAILURI
P.S-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

493: TAPASH KUMAR CHAND
S/O-TUSHAR KANT CHAND
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUBLARIRMUKH L.P SCHOOL
P.O-KATHPARA
P.S --RUPAHI HAT
DIST --NAGAON

494: SATYA BARUAH
C/O DANDA BARUAH
PUB LAILURI L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

495: MITHUN BISWAS
C/O HARENDRA BISWAS
1167 NO. MADHYAMAGURMARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

496: DHRUBA JYOTI SAIKIA
C/O MAKHON SAIKIA
PACHIM AMRAKANDA M.E.M (AMALGATED)
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- GARAJAN BAZAR
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

497: TRIBENI BORA
D/O- JYOTI PRASAD BORA ASSISTANT TEACHER GHILANI KANDAPARA
NEW LPS P.O - GHILANI P.S -KAMPUR DIST NAGAON

498: BONTI HAZARIKA
D/O LAKHESWAR HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAMPUR LALUNG GAON JAWAHARLAL LPS P.O - KAMPUR P.S - KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

499: RUPA BORA
D/O JAJNURAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAMPUR LALUNG GAON JAWAHARLAL LPS
P.O- KAMPUR
P.S- KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

500: PARAMANANDA GOGOI
S/O DICEM CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JITGAON LPS
P.O- BORPANI BAGAN
P.S- KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

501: PANKAJ KUMAR SAIKIA
S/O NARENDRA NATH SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LUTUMARI MATIKHULA LPS

P.O -KAMPUR
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

502: RUPAMA SARMAH
D/O JAJNA PATI SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BELTOLI M.E.M.SCHOOL
P.O- SOLMARI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

503: SUNAYAN NATH
S/O CHANDRA KANTA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MINAPAM LPS
P.S -KAMPUR
P.O -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

504: KALYANJIT SAIKIA
S/O PRATAP SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MINAPAM LPS
P.S -KAMPUR
P.O -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

505: NABAJYOTI KALITA
S/O TULESWAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
635 NO. DALANI JURIA MKB
P.S -KAMPUR
P.O -POTIPAM
DIST -NAGAON

506: JITU MORAN
S/O TANKESWAR MORAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LUTUMARI MATIKHULA LPS
P.S -KACHUA
P.O -D-DAPARA
DIST -NAGAON

507: NAGINDRA SAHA
S/O RAMNATH SAHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORCHALI LPS

P.O -BOITHALANGSU
P.S -KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

508: MALLIKA DEVI
D/O CHANDRA MOHAN NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAISAM NEPALI BOSTI LPS
P.O -BOITHALANGSU
P.S -KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

509: SAILEN GOGOI
S/O LATE SIDHESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHAT LALUNG GAON LPS
P.O -TETELISORA
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

510: NAGEN NATH
S/O MAHENDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
247 NO. DARONGIAL LPS
P.O- KAMPUR
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

511: ANANTA CHUTIA
S/O LATE GOLAP CHUTIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GULAM RAHMANIA LPS
P.S -KACHUA
P.O-GERJAIPAM
DIST -NAGAON

512: BIBHU BHUSHAN BARUAH
S/O LATE KIRAN CH. BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TETELISORA GRANT LPS
P.O- TETELISARA
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

513: BABITA BARMAN
D/O SUREN BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LALMATI LPS

P.O -MODERTOLI
P.S -DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

514: KUKIL DAS
S/O LATE RATNESWAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARUBANDHA JOLAH LPS
P.O -RENGBENG
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

515: NABA KUMAR BORAH
S/O HAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARUBANDHA JOLAH LPS
P.O-RENGBENG
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

516: CHANDANA SAIKIA
D/O LUHIT CH. SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELOWGURI KACHARIGAON LPS
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

517: PRATAP KUMAR NATH
S/O LATE KAMALESWAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAGUNBAHI MAJGAON LPS
P.S-KAMPUR
P.O-JUMURMUR
DIST -NAGAON

518: SUJATA DAS
D/O PRADIP KUMAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAGUNBAHI MAJGAON LPS
P.O-CHOTO HOIBORGAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

519: SHYAMANTA SAIKIA
S/O DAMBARU SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARABARI LPS

P.O- JUMURMUR
P.S- KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

520: PRASANTA KONWAR
S/O ATUL KONWAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIKHORUMUKH LPS
P.O- PAROKHOWA
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

521: DASHAMI KALITA
D/O SANDHIRAM KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELOWGURI KACHARIGAON LPS
P.S -DOBOKA
P.O - MODERTOLI
DIST -NAGAON

522: MANISHA LAHKAR
D/O CHATISH CH LAHKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SORUPATHAR LPS
P.O-RENGBENG
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

523: MAMANI KALITA
D/O KARUNA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GANDHI JAYANTI LPS
P.O -CHANGMAJI
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

524: ANUPAM GOGOI
S/O DILIP GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MATIN BAZAR LPS
P.O-KORAIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

525: MAITRI MALA CHANGMAI
D/O JADU CHANGMAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LUNGPUNG LPS

P.O- KATHIATOLI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

526: MOMI BHATTACHARJEE
D/O RAMANI BHATTACHARJEE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR CHANGMAJI LPS
P.O- MODERTOLI
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

527: NAMITA BORA
D/O BHUGESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FANGAON LPS
P.O-DUMAIHAGI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

528: ARUP GOGOI
S/O SADANANDA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOROIMARI INDIRA GANDHI LPS
P.O- DOBOKA
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

529: RUPAM JYOTI PHUKAN
S/O PURNA KANTA PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHERANIGAON LPS
P.O- MODARTOLI
P.S DOBOKA
DIST HOJAI

530: PURNA BAHADUR CHETRI
S/O RAGHUNATH CHETRI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHAKANJURI LPS
P.O-RENGBENG
P.S JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

531: BHUBAN UPADHYAYA
S/O RUHIT UPADHYAYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIKHARUMUKH LPS

P.O- PARAKHOWA
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

532: SABILAL SARMA
S/O BUDDHA PRASAD SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NABAJYOTI LPS
P.O- KATHIATOLI
P.S- KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

533: JAYITA KARMAKAR ROY
D/O PHANI KARMAKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELOWGURI KACHARI GAON LPS
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

534: RITUMONI BORA
D/O PHILIK BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELOWGURI LPS
P.O- MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

535: PARTHA PRATIM KONWAR
S/O LATE DILIP KONWAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDHULIMARI LPS
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

536: PRANAB JYOTI DUWARA
S/O SENIRAM DUWARA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FIRUZA BALIKA LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

537: GOPAL CHANDRA GOGOI
S/O KUMUD GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MODERTOLI MIKIRGAON LPS

P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S -DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

538: RAJKUMAR JITENDRA DIHINGIA
S/O UMAKANTA DIHINGIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB HATIKHAL LONGLICHIT LPS
P.O-MORAJHAR
P.S-MORAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

539: RANJU KUMAR LASKAR
S/O REBA KANTA LASKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN DOBOKA PATHAR ADARSHA LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

540: MANOJ KUMAR LASKAR
S/O REBA KANTA LASKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALIHA LPS
P.O-JUNGLE BLOCK
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

541: MANASHI BHAGAWATI
D/O PUTUL CH BHAGAWATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAM JIVAN GAUR LPS
P.O-MOTERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

542: PRAKASH SINGHA
S/O NILOMOHAN SINGHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PARAKHOWA GOVT L.P.S
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

543: PRANJAL HALOI
S/O RAJEN HALOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN NOWABIL MKB

P.O-AMBARI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

544: LAKHI GOGOI
S/O KHAGEN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BURHI GAON LPS
P.O- DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

545: BISWAJIT SARMAH
S/O LATE SARAT SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB ROWANPAR NEW LPS
P.O-KOROIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

546: ANJUMA BEGUM
D/O ALI AKBAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDAPARA LPS
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

547: PULAK NATH
S/O JADAB CH NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORHULA LPS
P.O-KATHIATOLI
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

548: MONUJ CHANGMAI
S/O MINARAM CHANGMAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDULIMARI LP S
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

549: RATUL KAMP
S/O TUNIA KAMP
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SRI SRI SANKARDEV CHANGMAJI LPS

P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

550: UMAKANTA SAIKIA
S/O JUGEN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORHULA LPS
P.O-KATHIATOLI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

551: RANJAN BORDOLOI
S/O MAHENDRA NATH BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BURHI GAON LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

552: SUBRAT CHETIA
S/O NOBIN CHETIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
920 NO UDMARI MUKTAB
P.O-KORIGURI
P.S.- DOBOKA
DIST- HOJAI

553: DHORMESWAR BHORALI
S/O NAREN BHORALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAHARGAON NEW LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

554: SHUBHANKAR NANDI
S/O CHITTARARANJAN NANDI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHETAPAR UPAR KAHUNDA LPS
P.O-SATLUNGA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

555: BISHWAJEET NANDI
S/O CHITTARARANJAN NANDI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GANDHI JAYANTI LPS

P.O-CHANGMAJI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

556: MANASHEE BARUAH
D/O KHAGESWAR BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RENGBENG LPS
P.O-RENGBENG
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

557: DULAL SAIKIA
S/O SUDHARAM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RENGBENG LPS
P.O-RENGBENG
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

558: PABITRA GOGOI
S/O DEBOKANTA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
606 NO. JUMARMUR LPS
P.O-JUMARMUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

559: ANUP GOWALA
S/O ARUN GOWALA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR DOBOKA PATHAR LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

560: BISHWA JYOTI NEOG
S/O BIREN NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN MIKIRPARA LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

561: MANAS JYOTI KALITA
S/O DURLAV CH KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMANI PATHAR NEW LPS

P.O-JURIRPAR
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

562: RITURAJ BORA
S/O BIPUL BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGOLOO URIA GRANT LPS
P.O-JUMARMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

563: HAREN GOGOI
S/O BIPIN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR DOBOKA PATHAR LPS
P.O -DOBOKA
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -HOJAI

564: MRIDUL KUMAR DUTTA
S/O LATE BIREN DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIVASTHAN LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

565: TAPAN KUMAR GHOSH
S/O LEBENDRA GHOSH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JUNGLE BLOCK LPS
P.O-PHULTOLI BAZAR
P.S-LANKA
DIST -NAGAON

566: PRADIP NATH
S/O NIKHIL CHANDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO KAKI DEWOBALI LPS
P.O-THAISOPER
P.S-2 NO KAKI
DIST NAGAON

567: SATYA RANJAN BHARALI
S/O PADMA BHARALA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KARAIGURI MKB

P.O-KARAIGURI
P.S-MORAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

568: REKHA MONI DEVI
D/O LATE BHABEN CHANDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHARI PARA MKB
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

569: PALLAB KR. SAIKIA
S/O HARI SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORKHALA MKB
P.O-KORAIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

570: AMAR JYOTI MAHANTA
S/O JUGEN CH MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORKHALA MKB
P.O-KORAIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

571: BITUL BIJOY BORA
S/O KINARAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
607 NO. KACHUPIT LPS
P.O-NONOI
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

572: JYOTI PRASAD BORA
S/O LATE GHANASHYAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO JALAHGAON LPS
P.O-JHUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

573: GITA SUT
D/O DIMBESWAR SUT
ASSISTANT TEACHER
50 NO. NANOI CHAKARIGAON LPS

P.O-TULSIMUKH
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

574: MASOOM BARUAH
D/O RAJENDRANATH BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAMARPAR KACHARIGAON LPS
P.O-KONDOLI
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

575: PALLABI BARMAN
C/O PRANITA BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BELTOLI M.E.M
P.O-SOLMARI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

576: PURABI BORAH
W/O PRATIM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BELTOLI M.E.M
P.O-SOLMARI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

577: BITUL CHANDRA BORA
S/O SOMESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORPUKHURIPAR L.P S
P.O-D/DAPARA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

578: MRINAL BAISHYA
S/O DILIP BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JURIRPAR MUKTAB BIDYALAYA
P.O-JURIRPAR
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

579: BENUDHAR DOWARAH
S/O BIDYADHAR DOWARAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORPUKHURIPAR L.P S

P.O-D/DAPARA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

580: DOLI BORA
D/O ARUN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIPESWAR HAZARIKA L.P S
P.O-GARUKHUNDA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

581: BHASKAR JYOTI SUT
S/O BHUBANESWAR SUT
ASSISTANT TEACHER
577 NO KOUCHUA ADARSHA L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.O-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

582: PRANAMIKA BARUAH
D/O SASHI BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GULAM RAHMANIA L.P S
P.O-GERJAIPAM
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

583: DINESH DEKA
S/O KAMALA KANTA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
577 KOUCHUA ADARSHA L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST- NAGAON

584: UJJAL PRADIP DUTTA
S/O PULIN KUMAR DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LONGJAP CHANGKHULA L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

585: ANJALI BORAH
D/O BHAIRAB KUMAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TETELISURA ADARSHA L.P S

P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

586: SURAJIT GHOSH
S/O NIKHIL GHOSH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGHABE L.P S
P.O-DAKHIN CHANGCHAKI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

587: MAJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O EUSOF ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
577 KOUCHUA ADARSHA L.P S
P.O-SATLUNGA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

588: ABDUL MOTIN
S/O ABDUL SATTAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDAPARA NEW L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

589: PRONAB SONOWAL
S/O BISHNU SONOWAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LONGJAP CHANKHULA L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

590: TUNMONI SAIKIA
D/O SOMESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BULUMAI GOSWAMI L.P S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

591: KANKANA PAUL
D/O MEGHNATH PAUL
ASSINTANT TEACHER
BULUMONI GOSWAMI L.P S

P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

592: PANKAJ MAHANTA
S/O PITAMBOR MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
723 NO CHAIBUK L.P S
P.O-GARUKHUNDA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

593: BINUD KALITA
S/O ATUL KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHUKUMARI TRIBAL L.P S
P.O-CHANGMAJI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

594: NIPENDRA DEKA
S/O ABHIRAM DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIKHULI L.P S
P.O-GERJAIPAM
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

595: KHANINDRA DEKA
S/O PRAFULLA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SANKARNAGAR L.P S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

596: CHANDAN BORAH
S/O LAKHI KT BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAZIRANGA L.P S
P.O-LAKHARPARA
P.S-KAYAN
DIST-NAGAON

597: DIPTI BAISHYA
D/O NIREN BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KOMORAKATA FOREST VILLEGE L.P S

P.O-KOMORAKATA
P.S-HOJAI
DIST-NAGAON

598: AURUPA KHANIKOR
D/O MOHESH CH KHANIKOR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TETELISURA ADARSHA L.P S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

599: HEMANTA BORAH
S/O HEMNATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNIJAN NABAJYOTI L.P S
P.O-TETELISORA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

600: PRANITA DEVI
D/O GHANA MOHAN DEV NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAJA ALI MUKTAB L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

601: MAUSHAMI DEVI
D/O SUBHASH CH NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
500 NO. DAPARA L.P S
P.O-D- DAPARA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

602: SONGITA BORAH
D/O NAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BULUMONI GOSWAMI L.P S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

603: DEBASHIS BORAH
S/O GIRISH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMLAIPATHAR NEW L.P S

P.O-BARAPUTI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

604: NABAJYOTI BORA
S/O BHUBAN CH BORA
ASSISTANTTEACHER BOKOLIGURI NALAPARA L.PS P.O-BARAPUTIA
P.S-KAMPUR DIST NAGAON

605: DIJEN GOGOI
S/O JANTI GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SARDAR GAON BALIKA L.P S
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

606: NIRMALI BAISHYA
D/O ANANTA BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KARBI BLOCK PEAKAIGAON L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

607: KAKALI BORAH
D/O JIBAN CH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO URIA GRANT L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

608: SIKHAMONI DUTTA BORAH
W/O DIGANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1064 NO NIJ KATHIATOLI L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

609: POPPY SARMA
D/O PRAFULLA CH. SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GAMARIATI L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

610: JYOTI REKHA BORA MANANTA
D/O BHUMIDHAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DOBOKA MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

611: LEKHASRI DEVI
D/O KHAGEN SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GAMARIATI L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

612: NILOFAR YASMIN
D/O ABDUL KADER
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHANGMAJI NOBI KARBI L.P.S
P.S DOBOKA
P.O SANGMAJI
DIST-NAGAON

613: DEVAJANI DUTTA
D/O TILAK CH DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN TUBUKI L.P.S
P.O -JUMORMUR
P.S - KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

614: MANMI BARUAH
D/O MADAN CH. BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ KATHIATOLI L.P.S
P.O. KAMPUR
P.S. KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

615: MEGHALI BORA
W/O PRADIP CH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER RANGALAO GRANT L.P.S
P.O-JHOMORMUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

616: RIMI HAZARIKA
D/O KARUNA KT HAZARIKA ASSISTAT TEACHER PANDIGHAT L.P.S
P.O BORPANI P.S-KACHUA DIST NAGAON

617: RASHMI REKHA BORA
D/O KULENDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHENGMORA MUKTAB
P.O-JUMURMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

618: KANDARPA KR BAISHYA
S/O KAMALA BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHUA TINIALI L.P.S
P.O-GERJAIPAM
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

619: PARASHMONI GOGOI
S/O PRADIP GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER 433 NO DAKHINPAT L.P.S P.O-GHILANI P.S-KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

620: RAKESH BORA
S/O- THANESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOROIMARI INDIRA GANDHI L.P.S
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

621: PANKAJ BORAH
S/O-HEMA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIGHALIJAR NEW LPS
P.O-DIGHALJAN
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST-NAGAON

622: BHASKAR BURAGOHAIN
S/O-MONESWOR BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMTOLA MUKTAB LPS
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST-NAGAON

623: HRIDAYA GAYAN
D/O-ROKHESWAR GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR SINLAI LPS
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST-NAGAON

624: SIMA JYOTI BORA
D/O MAHESH CH. BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
965 NO. KARAYANI MAJRATI BALIKA L.P.S
P.O-POLASHANI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

625: MOMI MONI BORA
D/O ABANI PRASAD BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
POMILA JARONI D/S L.P.S
P.O-SIMOLUGURI
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

626: BOBITA BORUAH MEDHI
D/O PRADIP MEDHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHALBHALIA GAON L.P.S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

627: PRASHANTA RAJKHOWA
S/O BASANTA RAJKHOWA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHANGMAJHI NOBI KARBI L.P.S
P.O-CHANGMAJHI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

628: DHANTI GOGOI
S/O NABIN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGLAO BASTI L.P.S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

629: ROMEN SENAPOTI
S/O MULAI SENAPATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM JARUNI M.E MADRASSA
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

630: BHABEN KHANIKAR
S/O BHIM KANTA KHANIKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MUHIB ALI L.P.S
P.O-MURAJHAR
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST-NAGAON

631: RUPAM JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O UMA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
711 NO ROWARPAR MUKTAB L.P.S
P.O-KOROIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST-NAGAON

632: SAURABH BORAH
S/O NAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAMUNA MOUDENGA NEW L.P.S
P.O-AMBARI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST-NAGAON

633: NABAJYOTI BORAH
S/O JIBON BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SRI SRI SHANKARDEV CHANGMAI L.P.S
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

634: HIMANTA HILOIDARI
S/O KHIREDHAR HILOIDARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RENGBENG L.P.S
P.O-BONGAON
P.S-KAMERGAON
DIST -NAGAON

635: BARSHA DAS
D/O MOHAN CHANDRA DAS
ASSIST TEACHER AT MU LASINGH RANGILA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.HAIBARGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

636: BHASWATI SARMA
D/O BINOY SARMA
ASSIST TEACHER AT MU LASINGH RANGILA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.HAIBARGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

637: ASMA BEGUM
D/O AZAD HUSSAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT SARUPATHAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.RENG BENG
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST-HOJAI

638: BANDANA DEY
D/O BIKASH RANJAN DAS
ASSIST TEACHER AT LOKPRIYA HINDI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

639: DIPANJALI BEZBARUAH
D/O ARUN CHANDRA BEZBARUAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT LOKPRIYA HINDI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

640: PRANAMIKA SARMAH
D/O HARENDRA NATH SARMAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT SATYABHAMA BIDYAPITH
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

641: RUPALI BORA
D/O BHOLA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 748 NO DIMORUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.DIMARUGURI
P.S-SADAR

DIST-NAGAON

642: NURMA SIDDIKA
S/O ANOWAR HUSSAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT SIBASTHAN PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-ITACHALI
DIST-NAGAON

643: CHUMI SAIKIA
D/O HARESWAR SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 198 NO TOWN PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

644: UJJAL DEY
D/O RANJIT DEY
ASSIST TEACHER AT SREE GURU NANAK M.E.SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

645: GOBINDA BHOWAL
D/O PRADIP BHOWAL
ASSIST TEACHER AT VIVEKANANDA BIDYAPITH
P.O. HAIBARGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

646: TANASHREE CHANDA
D/O RATHINDRA KUMAR CHANDA
ASSIST TEACHER ADARSHA NETAJI SISM.E.SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

647: UMA KUMARI SAH
D/O GAJU SAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT MARWARI HINDI HIGH SCHOOL
P.O.HAIBARGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

648: SNIGDHA BORA
D/O SONESWAR BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 748 NO DIMARUGURI GIRLSS L.P. SCHOOL
P.O.DIMARUGURI P.S-SADAR DIST NAGAON

649: SUSMITA BOL
D/O LAKHI KANTA BOL
ASSIST TEACHER AT KHUTIKATIA BHADRAM RAJKHOWA L.P..SCHOOL
P.O. KHUTIKATIA
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

650: SEEMA HAZARIKA
D/O BABUL HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KHAGARIJAN N
B.SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

651: PAPORI SAIKIA BORUAH
D/O NARAKANTA SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALIMOHAN BORUAH VIDYAPITH
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

652: RUNJYOTI BARAH
D/O KUSH RAM BARAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT MAHENDRA BARUAH L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

653: RUPA DEBNATH
D/O JAGADISH CH DEBNATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT HAIBORGAON ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O.HAIBORGAAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

654: MANISHA BORAH
D/O JAGAT BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT MONTESSARI SISHU AND PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

655: PARTHA PRATIM BORA
S/O LT PURNA KANTA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT GODAIMARI SADAR BANU MUKTAB
P.O.KASHORI

P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

656: DHRUBAJIT GOGOI
S/O LT HEMKANTA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PASHIM SINGIA POTHAR BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O. DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

657: MONTU BORUAH
S/O DHIREN BORUAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KATHALGURI JB SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

658: LAKSHMEE NANDAN BORAH
S/O BIREN CHANDRA BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT MAHERIPAR M.E. MADRASSA
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

659: MADHUJYA CHETIA
S/O LOHIT CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PAM KALIADINGA J.B.SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

660: JULFIQUER MD KHABIRUL HASSAN
S/O MD MUMTAZ ALI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM PAM KALIADINGA L.P.S.
P.O.-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

661: PANKAJ DUTTA
S/O MOHENDRA DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT AFAZUDDIN GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

662: PRANALEE GOGOI
D/O HEMA KANTA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB MUKUNDAATI J.B. SCHOOL

P.O.MITHA PUKHURIPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

663: MONJUMONI MOHAN
D/O MOINA MOHAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI MADRASSA HIGER SEC
NDARY SCHOOL
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

664: BHAROTI KAKOTI
D/O DEBA KAKOTI
ASSIST TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI MADRASSA HIGER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

665: BORNALI KONWAR
D/O ROMA KONWAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI MADRASSA HIGER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

666: HEMANTA HAZARIKA
S/O MINA RAM HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 563 NO BARUNGURI MUKTAB
P.O.KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

667: NIRANJAN CHETIA
S/O KHETRA CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT AFAZUDDIN GIRLS HIGH MARDASSA
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

668: SIMANTA NATH
S/O LT JOGEN NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KOTOKI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.MITHA PUKHURI PAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

669: CHARU KAUMAR GOGOI
S/O LT KULADHAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 713 NO PARMAIBHATI MUKTAB
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

670: PARTHA PRATIM HANDIQUE
S/O KHAGEN HANDIQUE
ASSIST TEACHER AT 277 NO ARABARI BALOK MUKTAB
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

671: PARTHA PRATIM HAZARIKA
S/O LT DILIP HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM SINGIA PATHAR BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

672: MUKUL CHETIA
S/O LT PROFULLA CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 563 NO BARUNGURI MUKTAB
P.O.KACHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

673: PARTHA JIT BORAH
S/O ARUN CH BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM PAM KALIADINGA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

674: DIBYA JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O LT PURNA SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN PAM KALIADINGA BALIKA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

675: SANGITA GOGOI
D/O UPEN GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM MAHERIPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA

DIST-NAGAON

676: SUNIL KALITA
S/O LT GAJEN KALITA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB MKUNDAATI J.B.SCHOOL
P.O.MITHAPUKHURIPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

677: ASHADUL ALOM
S/O ABUL KALAM
ASSIST TEACHER AT MAHGURI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

678: NIKU BORGOHAIN
D/O BISWANATH BORGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM UDMARI MUKTAB
P.O.SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

679: KRISHNA BHADHARA
D/O KONESWAR BHADHARA
ASSIST TEACHER AT ABDUL KHALEQUE MEM
P.O.BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

680: ZIAUR RAHMAN
S/O LT ALI AKBAR

ASSIST TEACHER AT 277 ARABARI BOYS MUKTAB
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

681: SUNTU BORAH
S/O BIPIN BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT GODAIMARI SARKARPARA L.P.
P.O.KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

682: BORNALI DUTTA BORAH
D/O JADAV DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER ATDAKHIN KASHORI BALIKA MUKTAB

P.O.KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

683: SUJATA SARMAH
D/O NAGENDRA NATH SARMAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KADAMONI TOWN BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

684: TRISHNA GOGOI
D/O PROBhat GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN KALANI JALAH L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

685: CHANDAN BORA
S/O PRABHAT BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KADAMONI TOWN BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

686: ANANTA DUARAH
S/O SOMESWAR DUARAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 536 KALANI JALAH BALAK MUKTAB
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

687: NILAKHI BORA SAIKIA
D/O BIHURAM BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI MADRASSA HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

688: BINANDA HAZARIKA
S/O LT BHODRESWAR HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1077 NO KAWAIMARY MAQTAB
P.O.TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

689: RANA BORGHAIN

S/O KAMALESWAR BORGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT LETERIPAR BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O.-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

690: BISWAJIT MOHON
S/O HEMO MOHAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1035 NO FURHANIATI MUKTAB
P.O.-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

691: MRIDUL BORAH
S/O SONABOR BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

692: TILOK CHANDRA KARMAKAR
S/O BALDEV KARMAKAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALIADINGA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

693: DEBABROTA LAHON
S/O TONKESWAR LAHON
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALIADINGA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

694: PADMAJYOTI GOGOI
S/O BUDHESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT TANGIA LALUNG GAON JBS
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

695: DEVABRAT GOGOI
S/O LT TUPIDHAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALIADINGA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

696: POBAN DUTTA
S/O KHOGESWAR DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON MEM
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

697: RITUPARNA BORAH
S/O LT KHILESWAR BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1035 NO FURAHANIATI MAQTAB
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

698: BHAIKAB MOHAN
S/O LT PADMA MOHAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1035 NO FURAHANIATI MAQTAB
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

699: ABHIJIT BORAH
S/O BIKUL CH BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1NO PUTHIMARI MAQTAB
P.O-PUB BORALIMARI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

700: PANKAJ BORAH
S/O RAJANI BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1NO PUTHIMARI MAQTAB
P.O-PUB BORALIMARI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

701: SHAKIRA BEGUM
D/O AMIR UDDIN CHOWDHURY
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB FURHANIATI BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

702: MINAKSHI BORTHAKUR
D/O HIMEN BORTHAKUR
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN KALANI JALAH LP SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

703: KALYANI DUTTA
D/O INDESWAR DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN KALANI JALAH BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

704: BINITA PHUKAN
D/O BHUGRAM PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB ADHAKHUNDA ADARAKHA L.P.
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

705: RUBI CHETIA
D/O HABI RAM CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1080 NO KADAMONI PATHAR MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

706: SAPUNJYOTI BORAH
D/O GHANASHYAM BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT NAMA KALIADINGA MAQTAB L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

707: NITU BURAGOHAIN
S/O TULAN BURAGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

708: HEMANTA GOGOI
S/O PROFULLA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

709: JINTU MONI OZAH
S/O LT FULESWAR OZAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT NAMA KALIADINGA MAQTAB L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA

DIST-NAGAON

710: MRINAL BURAGOHAIN
S/O LT PURNA BURAGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON ME MADRASSA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

711: PRADYUN KONWAR
S/O GANGADHAR KONWAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT PAM KALIADINGA MEM
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

712: NAYAN MONI NEOG
D/O LT KHIRESWAR NEOG
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALANI JALAH BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

713: SAFFAUDDIN ALI
S/O AANARULLAH ALI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1080 NO KADAMONI PATHAR MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

714: RAJU MONI GOGOI
S/O DUTI RAM GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT KADAMONI TOWN BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

715: ASHOK KUMAR NEOG
S/O RUPESWAR NEOG
ASSIST TEACHER AT KADAMONI TOWN BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

716: DEVAPALLAB TUNGKHUNGIA
S/O BODAN TUNGKHUNGIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT BORBIL LETERIPAR MAQTAB
P.O-BALIKATIA

P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

717: TRINAYAN JYOTI DUTTA
S/O BHADRESWAR DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 320 NO JARAMARI J.B.SCHOOL
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

718: PHUNUD DAS
S/O LT MEGDAL DAS
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN JARAMARI BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

719: PURNIMA GOGOI
D/O LAKHESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN JAMUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-HATIZUZUA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

720: SIJHA CHETIA
D/O JADAB CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT BALIKATIA GIRLS L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

721: DEBEN CHETIA
S/O NADI CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHANTALA MUKTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

722: SATYAJIT SAIKIA
S/O LT BHUGESWAR SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHANTALA MUKTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

723: DEEPJYOTI PHUKAN
S/O BISHNU PRASAD PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT 320 NO JARAMARI J.B.SCHOOL

P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

724: DIBYAJYOTI SARMAH
S/O DHARANIDHAR SARMAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHANTALA SUTIRPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

725: AMIT KURMI
S/O LT PREM NATH KURMI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 2NO LANGIA MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O-JENGONI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

726: DIPJYOTI SADHANIDAR
S/O ATUL SADHANIDAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT BALIKATIA RESERVE PARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

727: BASANTA TURI
S/O LAKHINDRA TURI
ASSIST TEACHER AT BATAMARI ME MADRASSA
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

728: SASANKA SEKHAR SAIKIA
S/O PHANIDHAR SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT BATAMARI ME MADRASSA
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

729: DURLAV DUTTA
S/O SUSHIL CHANDRA DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT J.B.K. ME MADRASSA
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

730: RATUL CHETIA
S/O LT KHIRESWAR CHETIA

ASSIST TEACHER AT J.B.K. ME MADRASSA
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

731: PRADIP KUMAR NATH
S/O ATUL CHANDRA NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT HATIJUJUA JAMUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-HATIJUJUA
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON

732: NIJARA DEKA
S/O SHANIRAM DEKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT HATIJUJUA JAMUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-HATIJUJUA
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON

733: MINAKSHI GOHAIN BORAH
S/O BHOGESWAR GOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT JAMUGURI BATAMARI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

734: DHURBA JYOTI BORA
S/O GHANA KANTA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT ROWMARI PAM L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-PATIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

735: RUBI CHETIA
D/O SUREN CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN JAMUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-HATIZUZUA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

736: HEMONTA BORGOHAIN
S/O TILOK BORGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT ROWMARI PAM L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-PATIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

737: BITUL GOGOI

S/O BUPAI GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PATIA CHAPORI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-PATIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

738: JANMONI DUTTA
S/O LT POROMA DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PATIA CHAPORI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-PATIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

739: RUKSANA BEGUM
D/O EUSUF ALI
ASSIST TEACHER AT NAGABONDHA BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

740: JAYANTA DEHINGIA
S/O KORMESWAR DEHINGIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN THIOTANGONI MUKTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

741: PHANIDHAR NATH
S/O CHANDRA KAMAL NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT TANGIA LALUNG GAON J.B. SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

742: KHIROD SAIKIA
S/O ARUN SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARI GAON BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

743: NILAKHI RAJKUMARI
D/O SUREN RAJKONWAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1 NO LALUNG GAON L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

744: JAYANDEEP NATH
S/O BIDYA NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHAN TALA BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-PUB BORALIMARI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

745: JAYANTA KUMAR ROY
S/O MOTILAL ROY
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHENIMARI N.C. L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-PUB BORALIMARI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

746: JHARNA NANDI
D/O BIJOY NANDI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB ADHAKHUNDA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

747: PARI BURAGOHAIN
D/O KESHAB CHANDRA BURAGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT 635 NO DALANI JURIA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

748: GITI GOGOI
D/O PRIO GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN DALANI JURIA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

749: LAKHYA GOGOI
D/O MOHESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN DALANI JURIA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

750: BONOSHREE GOGOI
D/O HEMA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB DOLONI DALANI JURIA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

751: RIYA MOHAN BORGOHAIN
D/O MOINA MOHAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT TINSUKIA HATIPARA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

752: PANGKIMA KAKATI
D/O SURENDRA NATH KAKATI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 597 NO MORAN GAON MUKTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

753: BHASKAR BORAH
S/O GHANASHYAM BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 672 NO SAMADHARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

754: SIKHA MONI LASKAR
D/O PITAMAR LASKAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT 672 NO CHAMADHARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

755: SANJEEB GOGOI
S/O HOREN GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 672 NO SAMADHARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

756: CHANDAN SAIKIA
S/O NONI SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 694 NO TELIA BEBEJIA NIMNA BUNYADEE
BIDYALAYA
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

757: DADUL GOGOI
S/O TARANATH GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHENIMARI BILL MUKTAB
P.O-SUTIRPAR

P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

758: MANJU LEKHARU
S/O NAGEN LEKHARU
ASSIST TEACHER AT SUTIRPAR HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-SUTIRPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

759: KARUN DUTTA
S/O SASHIN DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT SUTIRPAR HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-SUTIRPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

760: GITANJALI GOGOI
D/O DIMBESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 2 NO SIMULUATI MAQTAB
P.O-ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

761: SARU MONI GOGOI
D/O PULIN GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 2 NO SIMULUATI MAQTAB
P.O-ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

762: JINA RANI BORUAH
D/O DINA NATH BORUAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1 NO SIMULUATI MAQTAB
P.O-ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

763: PADMA BORAH
S/O TANKESWAR BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT TINSUKIA KAWAIMARI MAQTAB SCHOOL
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

764: YEASIN ALI
S/O MD. FAKRUL ISLAM
ASSIST TEACHER AT TINSUKIA HATIPARA MAQTAB

P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

765: GITASHREE BURAGOHAIN
D/O KULADHAR BURAGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB DOLONI JURIA MUQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

766: ASHADUL ISLAM
S/O ABDUL KARIM
ASSIST TEACHER AT SINGARI MEM
P.O-SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

767: NAYAN MONI SARMAH
S/O GIRIN SARMAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT LALUNG GAON ME SCHOOL
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

768: RAKESH KUMAR DEY
S/O AMALESH CHANDRA DEY
ASSIST TEACHER AT 454 NO DHINGBARI MAQTAB
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

769: KARABI GOGOI
D/O CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 635 NO DALONI JURIA MAQTAB
P. O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

770: KARABI GOGOI
D/O SARUNATH GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 NO PUB CHTIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

771: TARIFUL ISLAM
S/O ABDUL GANI

ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 NO PUB CHTIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

772: RASHMI REKHA KALITA CHALIHA
D/O ROMA KANTA KALITA
ASSIST TEACHER AT SONAIPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

773: PURABI GOGOI
D/O IINDRESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 NO PUB CHTIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

774: HIROK JYOTI BORA
S/O PRADIP CHANDRA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 NO PUB CHTIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

775: DURNIMA MOHAN
D/O TUNIRAM MOHAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT DHINGBORI PATHAR MAQTAB
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

776: RUMI RAJBONGSHI BEZBARUAH
D/O SURJYA RAJBONGSHI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DHINGBORI PATHAR MAQTAB
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

777: UZZWAL PHUKON
S/O MOHESWAR PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT DHINGBORI CHAPORI MAQTAB
P.O-LETERIPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

778: GULZAR HUSSAIN

S/O ABDUL MANNAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN DHING GAON PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

779: DIPSHIKHA BORAH HAZARIKA
D/O PRAFULLA CHANDRA BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KASHORI ADARSHA MAQTAB
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

780: KABRIA ALOM
S/O ABDUL GAFUR
ASSIST TEACHER AT DHINGBORI CHAPORI MAQTAB
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

781: SAURAV JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O NARAM SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 454 NO DHINGBARI MAQTAB
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

782: AMARJYOTI NEOG
S/O CHIDANANANDA NEOG
ASSIST TEACHER AT 454 NO DHINGBARI MAQTAB
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

783: BHASKAR JYOTI BORA
S/O ANANDA CHANDRA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM PARMAIBHETI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

784: PRAGNYAJYOTI NATH
D/O DIMBESWAR NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHATIAN ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

785: REKHAMONI NATH
D/O BHUBAN CHANDRA NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHATIAN ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

786: BUDDHIN GAYAN
S/O BHULARAM GAYAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT KENDUGURI ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

787: NAYAN JYOTI DEHINGIA
D/O PROBhat DEHINGIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PES KENDUGURI MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

788: GITA RANI PAUL
D/O BHABATOSH PAUL
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHATIAN ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

789: JYOTI MALLIKA GOGOI
D/O TANKESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 PUB CHATIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

790: MUKUNDA MADHOB BORA
S/O GOLAP BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1073 NO NOGABONDHA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.-SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

791: AJOY BORUAH
S/O RATNESWAR BORUAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHATIAN ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

792: NABANITA KALITA
D/O PROFULLA KALITA
ASSIST TEACHER AT SONAIPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

793: JINKU MONI PHUKAN
S/O PUAL PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT UTTAR KALADUBA BILPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JENGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

794: PARAG JYOTI GOGOI
S/O HORUMOINA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT POTIA CHAPORI WAHED ALI SIKDAR MAQTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

795: AKRAM ULLAH
S/O JALAL UDDIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN PAM KALIADINGA BALIKA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

796: BICHITRA KR. RAJA
S/O JAGAT CHANDRA RAJKUMAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT 637 NO SONAIVERA MUQTAB
P.O-ALITANGANI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

797: BASANTA KUMAR DAS
S/O BENGARAM DAS
ASSIST TEACHER AT 635 NO DALANI JURIA MUQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

798: UPEN GOGOI
S/O BUPADHAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT BATAMARI ISMAILIA MUQTAB
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA

DIST-NAGAON

799: MANOJ KUMAR HAZARIKA
S/O THANESWAR HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 637 NO SONAIVERA MUQTAB
P.O-ALITANGANI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

800: HIMADRI JYOTI GOGOI
S/O PREMA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM MUKUNDAATI J.B.SCHOOL
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

801: PABITRA DUTTA
S/O BHUPEN DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT LETERIPAR BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

802: AJANTA BORAH
S/O SIBA BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT BALIKATIA M.E.SCHOOL
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

803: JAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O MIACHAN ALI
ASSIST TEACHER AT BALIKATIA M.E.SCHOOL
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

804: MONALISHA PHUKAN
D/O GHANAKANTA PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT 2NO SIMALUATI MAQTAB
P.O-ALIATANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

805: PARIZA SULTANA
D/O MOFJUL HUSSAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT NAGABONDHA BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-SINGARI MADRASSA

P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

806: MILAN CHANDRA GOGOI
S/O LALIT CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHANTALA MAQTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

807: A K M TAFAZZUL ISLAM
S/O - HAFIZ UDDIN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO KADAMONI PATHER BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

808: A K MD MOSFIQUL ALAM
(1001046011004)(34Y)
S/O- LATE SAFAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HAIDUBI RAMPUR SATRA BOYS MEM
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

809: AHAD ALI
S/O- AHMED ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHARIBARI KUKRI CHAR LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

810: AMINUL HOQUE CHOUDHURY
S/O- HAFIZ UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUNIA BHETI PATHAR MUKTAB
P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

811: ANIL HASDA
S/O- KARU HASDA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHAR PARA NEW LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI

P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

812: ANJANJYOTI BORA
S/O- DHIREN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LALUNG GAON NURUL AMIN KABIR LPS
P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

813: ANUWAR HUSSAIN
S/O- HASSAN ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BHERBHERI BALIKA LPS
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

814: ANWARUL HASSAN
S/O- AHMED ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NA-BALISATRA SIBENDRA NARAYAN LPS
P.O- BALISATRA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

815: ARIF KHAN
S/O- AZIZ KHAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TUKTUKI BALAK MUKTAB
P.O- TUKTUKI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

816: ARIJIT MAHANTA
S/O- KUSHA MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAGURMARI BILPAR LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

817: ASRAFUL ALAM
S/O- MD MOHI UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
686 NO RAJABARI MUKTAB
P.O- SOLOGURI

P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

818: ATUL KR DAS
S/O- PURNANANDA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
686 NO RAJABARI MUKTAB
P.O- SOLOGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

819: BAHARUL ISLAM
S/O- KUDDUS ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOIRADHAJ SAIQUL LPS
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

820: BALU RAM NATH
S/O- NARENDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUPAGURI PATHAR MUKTAB
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

821: BAPAN GHOSH
S/O- NITAI GHOSH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDHULIMARI KHAIRAMARI HIGH MADRASA
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

822: BASAB BORA
S/O- BISWAJIT BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB BHOMORAGURI MUKTAB
P.O- HATIJUJUWA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

823: BHABEN BORAH
S/O- JATIN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UPPER DUMDUMIA LPS
P.O- BALISATRA

P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

824: BHASKAR JYOTI BAIRAGI
S/O- KESHAB CHANDRA BAIRAGI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAZAKATI NEW LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

825: BHASKAR JYOTI BORA
S/O- RABINDRA JIT BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HAIDUBI RAMPUR SATRA BOYS MEM
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

826: BIKASH RANJAN BORA
S/O- GAJENDRA NATH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAMALSUTI MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

827: BINANDA BORAH
S/O- PURNA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO LALIPATHAR MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

828: BORHAN UDDIN RABBANI
S/O- MD AHMED ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AHOM GAON JANAJATI MES
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

829: BROJEN KONWAR
S/O- DEBENDRA NATH KONWAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBIL MOAMARI MUKTAB
P.O- DHING

P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

830: DADUL SAIKIA
S/O- HORESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR PUB LATHIAMARI LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

831: DEBASISH BORAH
S/O- TILSWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM SALNABORI LPS
P.O- AMLOKHI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

832: DEVAJIT BORAH
S/O- PADMA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRINGABARI LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

833: DHARMENDRA SAHU
S/O- RAM NARAYAN SAHU
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GHURAUTHA MUKTAB
P.O- SHALKATI PATHER
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

834: DHRUBA JYOTI BHARALI
S/O- BHUPEN BHARALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BECHAMARI RUSMAT BALIKA LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

835: DHURBA JYOTI NEOG
S/O- HORESH NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID MUZAMMIL HOQUE MUKTAB
P.O-KANDHULIMARI

P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

836: DIGANTA KUMAR GOGOI
S/O- ROSEWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO GAYAN GAON BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

837: DIAGNTA LASKAR
S/O- JUGAL LASKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
374 NO RAMPUR CHALAPATHER MUKTAB
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

838: DILDAR HUSSAIN
S/O- MD SHOFIZ UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KOKRECHAR MVS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

839: DOMBORU BORA
S/O- DEHIRAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHARAPARA LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

840: DULU KALITA
S/O- SRIRAM KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM AHOM GAON LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

841: GAUTAM BORAH
S/O- UPEN CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB KADAMONI LPS
P.O- KADAMONI

P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

842: GEETU MONI BORA
D/O- BHABA KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHING JYOTI PRASAD NEW LPS
P.O- CHAMUA GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

843: GORIMA BORDOLOI
D/O- AJIT BORODOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
815 NO SALANBORI MUKTAB
P.O- AMLOKHI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

844: GAUTAM HAZARIKA
S/O- KHIRESWAR HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KOKRECHAR MVS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

845: HADAYAT ULLAH
S/O- KHAIRUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
540 NO ROWMARI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

846: HEMCHANDRA BORBORUAH
S/O- SURJYA BORBORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAZAKATI NEW LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

847: HIMAJIT KURI
S/O- TULSHI KURI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO KADAMONI PATHER BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI

P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

848: INDRAJIT SENCHOWA
S/O- DHANIRAM SENCHOWA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1145 NO GEREKONI MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

849: JAYANTA RAJKHOWA
S/O- GONESH RAJKHOWA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LAHAR GAON MUKTAB
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

850: JITEN BORAH
S/O- AKON BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR PUB LATHIAMARI NEW LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

851: JITUPARNA BORA
S/O- KESHAB BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HAIDUBI UTTARPARA NEW LPS
P.O- BATAMARI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

852: JONALI DEVI
D/O- MILESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ DHING GAYAN GAON BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- BORBHETI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

853: JYOTI HAZARIKA
D/O- LAKHI HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ DHING NAMAPARA NEW LPS
P.O- NIZ DHING

P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

854: KANDARPA KALITA
S/O- TANKESWAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
312 NO BATAMARI HAIDUBI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- BATAMARI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

855: KRISHNA DAS
S/O- KALACHAN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO 1 KANDHULIMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

856: KIRTI KAMAL SAIKIA
S/O- MAHENDRA MOHAN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR RASUTIPER MUKTAB
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

857: LUNA MONI SAIKIA
S/O- HARENDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
999 NO KADAMONI MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

858: MAMANI NATH
D/O- PRANESH NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAMAPARA NEW LPS
P.O- NIZ DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

859: MAMONI DEKA
D/O- BENUDHAR DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM AHOM GAON LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI

P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

860: MANASH BHUYAN
S/O- PURNAMAL BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDHULIMARI KHAIRAMARI HIGH MADRASSA
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

861: MANOJ BORA
S/O- NOGEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB BHOMORAGURI MUKTAB
P.O- HATIJUJUWA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

862: MAYURI BORBORUAH
S/O- BIMAL BORBARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBHETI MUKTAB
P.O- BORBHETI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

863: MINAKSHI BHATTACHARYYA
D/O- UDAY SHANKAR BHATTACHARYYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SANTIJAN PAR MUKTAB LPS
P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

864: MINTU KUMAR NATH
S/O- BHADRAM NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR CHALAPATHER BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- SOLAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

865: MITHUN PAUL
S/O- SRI NARAYAN PAUL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMONI PATHAR BALAK MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI

P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

866: MONDEEP CHETIA
S/O- PORESH CHETIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN PACHIM BECHAMARI MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

867: MONUJ GOGOI
S/O- MAHANANDA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BAGARIGURI NEW LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

868: MRIDU KUMAR GOGOI
S/O- PAVAN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAHKHUTI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

869: MRINALINI BORA
D/O- LAKSHI DHAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ROWMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

870: MUNMI SAIKIA
D/O- MAHENDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RATNA BARUAH LPS
P.O- BALISATRA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

871: MUNMUN DEBNATH
D/O- LATE PARIMAL DEBNATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
166 NO SONARI GAON BALAK LPS
P.O- SONARI GAON

P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

872: MURSHIDA BEGUM
D/O- MAULANA MD ISMAIL ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA PANBARI LPS
P.O- SALKATI PATHER
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

873: NABAJYOTI BORA
S/O- GOLAP BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR PAM MUKTAB LPS
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

874: NABAJYOTI NATH
S/O- PANESWAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ DHING MUKTAB
P.O- NIZ DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

875: NASREEN ZAMAN
S/O- ALHAZ HARMUJ ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
540 NO ROWMARI MUKTAB
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

876: NAVA JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O- NARAYAN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR RASUTIPER MUKTAB
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

877: NAZIB ALI
S/O- TOYAB ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA PANBARI LPS
P.O- SALKATI PATHER

P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

878: NAZIMOTDDIN AHMED
S/O- SARUDHAN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MUWAMARI NODIRPAR LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

879: NIPAN KUMAR BORA
S/O- TAGAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BATAMARI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- AIBHETI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

880: NIPEN PHUKAN
S/O- LATE DHIREN PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR SHALKATI LPS
P.O- SHALKATIPATHER
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

881: NIRANJAN CHANGMAI
S/O- PRIYARAM CHANGMAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO LALIPATHER MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

882: NIRMALI DAS
D/O- NANDESWAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FAKHARUDDIN ALI AHMED ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

883: PANKHI SARMA
D/O- SADANANDA SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BAGARIGURI LPS
P.O- DHING

P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

884: PHULESWAR NATH
S/O- AMIYA KUMAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
540 NO ROWMARI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

885: PODUM RAJBONGSHI
S/O- GONISH RAJBONGSHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA LALIPATHER LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

886: POPEE KALITA
D/O- UMESH KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FAKHARUDDIN ALI AHMED ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

887: PRAN JYOTI DAS
S/O- KRISHNA KANTA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM DHUPAGURI PATHER LPS
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

888: PRANAB JYOTI BHUYAN
S/O- KESHARAM BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUNIABHETI PATHER MUKTAB
P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

889: PRASANTA SAIKIA
(1001037021105)
S/O- SOMESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHALKATI BALIKA MUKTAB

P.O- SHALAKATIPATHER
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

890: PRANJAL KUMAR BORA
S/O- NARAM CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR KATAHGURI ADARSHA
P.O- TUKTUKI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

891: PROBIN GOHAIN
S/O- THANESWAR GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO 1 KANDHULIMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

892: PRODIP GOGOI
S/O- PREMDHAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBHETI BALIKA MUKTAB LPS
P.O- BORBHETI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

893: PRONOB JYOTI BORAH
S/O- LATE PURNA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHARIBARI KUKRI CHAR LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

894: PURNANANDA KAKATI
S/O- JAYANTA KAKATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR SATRA MUKTAB
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

895: RAHIMA AKHTER FARUKI
D/O- MD HABIBUR RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO KADAMONI PATHER GIRLS MUKTAB

P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

896: RAHIMA KHATUN
D/O- AZIMUDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB RAJABARI ABDUL AZIZ BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- SOLOGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

897: RAJESH KALITA
S/O- BHUBAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUPAGURI PATHER MUKTAB
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

898: RAJU GOGOI
S/O- LAKSHI GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SONSHERI RUPJYOTI MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

899: RAJU PRASHAD SAHU
S/O- BHIKHARI PRASAD SAHU
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO 1 GAYAN GAON MUKTAB
P.O- GAYAN GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

900: RAM PRASAD NATH
(1001065051001)
S/O- MAHESWAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LALUNG GAON NEW LPS
P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

901: RAM PRASAD RAI
S/O- SATURMAN RAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER

JURABAT NEW LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

902: RANTU KAIRI
S/O- MOHAN SING KAIRI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO SALMORABORI MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

903: RANTU SAIKIA
S/O- BIREN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAIZBALI LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

904: RANU MONI BHUYAN
D/O- GOPAL CHANDRA BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID LUHIT DAS LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

905: REEMA DEVI
D/O- SUBHA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SONSHERI RUPJYOTI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

906: RTUPON GOGOI
S/O- LAKHI NATH GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LATIAMARI WEST LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

907: ROZINA YEASMIN
D/O- RUHUL AMIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER

999 KADAMANI MUKTAB
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

908: RUBUL BORUAH
S/O- TILSWAR BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHUTIR CHAR LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

909: SANGEETA HAZARIKA
D/O- LATE JONARAM HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUPAGURI KALANI BOSTI JB
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

910: SAMUJJAL KUMAR NATH
S/O- MILIK CHANDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
166 NO SONARI GAON BALAK LPS
P.O- SONARI GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

911: SANARUL ALAM
S/O- BAHARUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMLOKHI BALIKA LPS
P.O- AMLOKHI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

912: SANGEETA SARMAH
D/O- SATISH CHANDRA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB BHOMORAGURI MUKTAB
P.O- HATIJUJUWA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

913: SANGITA BORDOLOI
D/O- SARAT CHANDRA BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER

NA BALISATRA SIBENDRA NARAYAN LPS
P.O- BALISATRA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

914: SHOHIDUL ISLAM
S/O- MUSHARAF ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MUAMARI MUKTAB
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

915: SURESH DAS
S/O- KONPAI DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRINGABARI LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

916: TAPAN BARUAH
S/O- NAREN BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LAHARIA CHAR MVS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT-NAGAON

917: TAPAN GOGOI
S/O- THANESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ DHING GAYAN GAON BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- NIZ DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

918: TUL MONI NATH
S/O- UPEN KUMAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO KAMALSUTIPAR MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

919: UTTAM KUMA BORA
S/O- DHARAMAKANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

BATAMARI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- BATAMARI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

920: RUBY BEGUM
D/O- AMINUL HOQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDHULIMARI KHAIRAMARI HIGH MADRASSA
P.O- KADHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

921: POMPI BORA
D/O- BALEN CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO KADAMONI PATHER GIRLS MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

922: KASHIM FARUKI
S/O- SHAHIDUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO BHERBHERI LPS
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

923: UTTAM SAIKIA
S/O- HARESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM CHUBURI LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

924: WAHID ALI
S/O- LATE SAMAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO BECHAMARI MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

925: ZIABUR RAHMAN
S/O- HABEJ ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER

MUAMARI MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O- GAYAN GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

926: JITUL KUMAR BORAH
S/O- PHATICK CH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ADARSHA VIDYALAYA BATADRAVA
P.O- SONARI GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

927: PHANI DUTTA SAIKIA
S/O- MILESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBHETI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- BORBHETI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

928: JAYDEEP DEVANTH
S/O- LILAMBAR NATH.
HEAD TEACHER.
BAMUNGAON TRIBAL L.P.S .
P.O.-KACHAMARI.
PS- SADAR
DISTRICT- NAGAON(ASSAM)

929: ARCHANA KAKOTI
C/O- MRIDUPABAN BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JALMOIGAON GOVT. J.B.S.
P.O.- BEBEJIA.
P.S- SADAR
DISTRICT-NAGAON(ASSAM)

930: ASHAMONI BORA
D/O- LT. BISHNU BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAHID CHANDAN SINGH L.P.S.
P.O.- BARKOLA
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

931: NAMRATA HAZARIKA
D/O- RANA HAZARIKA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER

SIMALUGURI L.P.S
PS-SADAR
P.O- KACHAMARI
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

932: MUSTAFA AMINULLAH
S/O- MANUWARA BEGUM.
HEAD TEACHER.
SIMALUGURI L.P.S
P.O.- KACHAMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

933: RASHMI REKAHA GOGOI
C/O- ANIL CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAPATI TANAPARA MKB
P.O.- HERAPATI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

934: MINAKSHI BHUYAN
C/O- KULARANJAN BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SARAT CH. BAIDYA L.P.S.
P.O- PATHARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

935: SUBARNA CHAMUA
W/O- BHADRA KT. KALITA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SARAT CHANDRA BAIDYA L.P.S.
P.O.- PATHARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

936: MOUSUMI GOGOI
C/O- JAYANTA GOGOI
SARAT CHANDRA BAIDYA L.P.S
P.O.- PATHARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

937: NAVA JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O- JONA RAM SAIKIA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
37 NO. BAKUL BORAH L.P.S.

P.O. - SADAR
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

938: PABAN KUMAR BORA
S/O- TANKESWAR BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
116 NO. DHEPAJAN L.P.S.
P.O.- DAKAR GHAT
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

939: NAYAN TARA GAYAN
D/O- DR. KALPENDRA GAYAN.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
116NO. DHEPAJAN L.P.S.
P.O.- DAKAR GHAT
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

940: MUNMI BORAH
D/O- GOPAL CH. BORAH.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
485NO. RAIDONGIA L.P.S.
P.O.- AIBHETI
PS- JAJORI
PIN- 782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

941: RITUPARNA SARMA
S/O- JAJNAPATI SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GENDHUA PATHAR L.P.S.
P.O.- HATIZUZUA
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

942: MONALISHA DEKA
D/O- RAMANI KR. DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
485NO. RAIDONGIA L.P.S
P.O.- AIBHETI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

943: JYOTI PRASAD DEKA
S/O- PURNA KANTA DEKA
HEAD TEACHER.

ATOUATIKA L.P.S
P.O.- HATI JUJUA
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

944: NABAJYOTI SAIKIA
S/O- LT. KESHAB SAIKIA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAHID CHANDAN SINGH L.P.S.
P.O.-BARKOLA.
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

945: SANGITA KAUR
C/O- MANDIP SINGH.
HEAD TEACHER.
44NO.BORKOLA ADARSHA L.P.S.
P.O.-BORKOLA
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

946: LAKHIPRASAD BARUAH
S/O- NAREN BARUAH.
ASSISTANT TEACHER.
BORKOLA GURUNANAK L.P.S.
P.O.- BORKOLA
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

947: GAYATRI DAS
D/O- SUKMAL DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMALUGURI L.P.S.
P.O.- KACHAMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

948: SANTANA BHARALI
C/O- DULAL BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAPATI DOCTORPARA L.P.S.
P.O.- HERA PATI
PS- SADAR
PIN-782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

949: PAPORI BORDOLOI
C/O- ABHIJIT SHARMA.

ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN HERAPATI L.P.S.
P.O.- HERAPATI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

950: JONALI PATHAK
D/O- PRAMOD PATHAK .
ASST.TEACHER
BANDHURAM BORAH L.P.S.
P.O.- HAIBARGAON.
PS- SADAR
DIST-NAGAON(ASSAM)

951: SHUMI DUTTA
D/O- LABANYA DUTTA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BANDHURAM BORAH L.P.S.
P.O- HAIBARGAON.
PS- SADAR
DIST-NAGAON(ASSAM)

952: REKHAMONI SAIKIA
C/O- MINARAM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TAKOWBARI BHAKATGAON L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI.
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

953: SURUZ KUMAR BORA
C/O- KHARGESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

954: DIGANTA SARMA
C/O- MILESWAR SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

955: RUEE DEKA
C/O- NILAMONI HAZARIKA

ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI L.P.S
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

956: RAJASHRI BORA
C/O- JITU MONI BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI L.P.S.
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

957: PARAG MONI BARUAH
C/O- LT. HEMKANTA BARUAH
BORKOLA GURU NANAK L.P.S.
BORKOLA GURUNANAK L.P.S
P.O.- BORKOLA
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

958: PAPORI GOGOI
D/O - GOLOK CH. GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ROWMARI BALIKA MKB.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

959: JUNALI BAIDYA
W/O- PARASHJYOTI HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN LAWGAON MKB.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

960: SEEMA NEOG
W/O- PRAYAG JYOTI SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN LAWGAON MKB.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

961: MINA BORA
D/O- JIBON BORA

ASSISTANT TEACHER
ROWMARI BALIKA MKB.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

962: DEPA BORA
C/O- MINA RAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
P.O.- HAIBARGAON
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

963: MAMU TALUKDAR
C/O- AKAN TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
P.O.- SADAR
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

964: PALLABI BORA
C/O- PROBODH CH. BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
P.O.- HAIBARGAON
PS- SADAR.
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

965: JINU DEVI
C/O- CHANDRA KANTA NATH.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
P.O.- HAIBARGAON
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

966: SHIBANI SHARMA
D/O- ABHINASH SHARMA .
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
PS- SADAR
P.O.- HAIBARGAON
PIN- 782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

967: DIMPI MAHANTA

C/O- SAGAR DEV GOSWAMI.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
PS- SADAR
P.O- HAIBARGAON
PIN- 782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

968: NILAKSHI GOSWAMI
D/O- SHUBHA CH. DEV GOSWAMI.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBHETI BALIKA U.M BIDYALAYA
PS- SADAR
PIN- 782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

969: PUBALI BHUYAN
C/O- DIBYA JYOTI SAIKIA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMALUGURI L.P.S.
PS- HAIBARGAON
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

970: RUKIA KHATUN
D/O- SAMSUL HUDA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMALUGURI L.P.S.
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

971: NABANITA BARUA BORA
W/O- SARBESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
485NO. RAIDONGIA L.P.S.
P.O.- SADAR
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

972: MAHENDRA BORA
C/O- DHANI RAM BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB. GENDHUA PATHAR L.P.S
P.O.- HATIJUJUA
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

973: RANU DAS KALITA
C/O- NIPON KALITA.

ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIZUZUA L.P.S.
P.O.- HATIZUZUA P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

974: FATEMA YASMIN
D/O- RAHMAT ULLAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR HATIJUJUA L.P.S
P.O.- HATIJUJUA
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

975: AIMONI SAIKIA
C/O- DEEP JYOTI DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB SHILLONGANI MUKTAB
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

976: ANGKRITA BORAH
W/O - RATNESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BALUCHAR L.P.S
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

977: MANURANJAN PANDIT
C/O- SISIR KUMAR PANDIT
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BALUCHAR L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

978: GITUMONI KALITA
C/O- KANAK KR. SAIKIA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHILLONGANI AMTOLA CHARIALI L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

979: DIPANKAR HAZARIKA
S/O- JAGAT HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

SHILLONGANI NEW L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

980: SUMI DUTTA
D/O- INDRAJIT DUTTA
ASST.TEACHER
SHILLONGANI NEW L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

981: JUGAMOHAN BHUYAN
S/O- KUSHAL BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR NARAMARI PUKHURIPAR L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

982: KARPURI SARMA
D/O- KESHAB CHANDRA SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHILLONGANI L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

983: SALMA AHMED CHOUDHURY
C/O- BAHARUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BHAKATGAON L.P.S. (V)
P. O. SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

984: AGNES THOMAS DEKA
C/O- RUPAM BHUSAN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHILONGANI MUKTAB
P. O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

985: APARAJITA BORDOLOI
C/O- RIPON SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

SHILOMGANI MUKTAB.
P.O- SHILONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

986: SALEH AHMED
C/O- LUTFUR RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SALPARA RESERV BOSTI
P.O.- DA GAON
P.S- JURIA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

987: PANKHI DEVI
W/O- UTPAL BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
46 NO. UJARA GAON L.P.S.
P.O- OPAR UJARA GAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

988: GITAMONI DEKA
D/O- DIPON DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
431 NO. NONOI URIAGAON L.P.S.
P.O- NONOI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

989: ABDUL JALIL
S/O- ABDUL GAFUR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
295 NO. PAKHIMORIA MUKTAB
P.O. PATHARI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
PS- SADAR

990: DIPAMONI BORA
C/O- BAGIRAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O- DAKARGHAT
P.S-SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

991: JUNALI BORAH
C/O- JASBIR SINGH
ASSISTANT TEACHER

SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O- DAKARGHAT
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

992: JYOTIKA GOSWAMI
C/O- MANASH GOSWAMI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

993: NAYANMONI BORAH
D/O- BIRENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB ROWMARI L.P.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

994: MADHURJYA KUMAR DEKA
S/O- LT. DEBENDRA KR DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR LAWGAON BALIKA MKB
P.O- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

995: JITUMONI BORA
S/O SOMESWAR BORA
ASSIST TEACHER
AILAKHI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.AIBHETI
P.S.-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON

996: DIPTI GOSWAMI
D/O- GUNA HASH GOSWAMI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SOLMARI GIRLS L.P.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

997: BABITA SAIKIA
D/O- HARESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

MAJGAON BHOMORAGURI GOVT. JB
P.O.- MAJGAON
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

998: DIPTI REKHA BORA
W/O- JATINDRA NATH GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
271 NO. DIMORUGURI BOYS L.P.S
P.O- DIMORUGURI
DIST - NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

999: TINA MONI DUTTA
D/O- LT. RAJEN DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
271NO. DIMORUGURI BOYS L.P.S
P.O- DIMORUGURI
DIST - NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1000: NILAKHI KAKATI
D/O- SHUSIL KAKATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHALUKHUWA ISLAMPATTY L.P.S
P.O.- DIMORUGURI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1001: NABABHARATI SAIKIA BANIA
D/O- CHENIRAM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHALUKHUWA ISLAMPATTY L.P.S
P.O.- DIMORUGURI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1002: RASHMI BORUAH
C/O- ATUL CH. BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
221NO.ARABARI MKB
P.O.- DIMORUGURI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1003: GITASHREE BARUAH
C/O- PUTUL SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

221NO. ARABARI MKB
P.O.- DIMORUGURI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1004: UPASANA BORAH
C/O- TILOK CH. BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID CHANDAN SINGH HS
P.O.- MAJORATI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1005: DIBYA JYOTI SHARMA
D/O- DWIJENDRA M. SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID CHANDAN SINGH HS
P.O.- MAJORATI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1006: DEVAJANI NATH
D/O - MADHAB CH. NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID ANIL BORA L.P.S
P.O- DIMARUGURI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1007: RAKSHI SAIKIA
C/O- JAY SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAULABORI L.P.S
P.O.- GANDHI BORI
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1008: KANGKANA BORA
D/O- RUDRA KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
86NO. SARDAR BALLAV BHAI PETEL KHALOIGAON L.P.S
P.O.- GOSAIBORI
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1009: PANKAJA SAIKIA
C/O- PANKAJ KR. BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER

86 NO. SARDAR BALLAV BHAI PETEL KHALOIGAON L.P.S
P.O- GOSAIBORI
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1010: ANJANA DAS
C/O- DIPAK SUT
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGA TUNI PUKHURIPAR L.P.S
P.O- JAJORI
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1011: BHONGITA BARUA
C/O- JAYDHAN MEDHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGA TUNI PUKHURIPAR L.P.S
P.O- JAJORI
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1012: DHARITRI DAS
C/O- TARUN JYOTI DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BEBEJIA L.P.S
P.O.- BEBEJIA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1013: ANJALI BALA DAS
C/O- RAJU KUMAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BEBEJIA L.P.S
P.O.- BEBEJIA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1014: PRATIMA HAZARIKA
C/O- TAPAN CH. BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BEBEJIA L.P.S
P.O.- BEBEJIA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1015: BASABEE BARUAH
C/O- SOMIRAN BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER

TUKULAI BEBEJIA L.P.S
P.O- BEBEJIA
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1016: MERIN SULTANA
C/O- ABIDUR RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
492 NO. ALI TANGANI KUMAR GAON L.P.S
P.O- SENCHOWA
P.S- SADAR

DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1017: SARITA PANDEY
C/O- AWADESH PANDEY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.1 SENCHOWA BALAK L.P.S
P.O- SENCHOWA
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1018: BAGMITA RAJKHOWA
C/O- PUNNAG BORKAKOTY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MUAMARI KUH L.P.S.
P.O- SENCHOWA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1019: BINITA DAS
C/O- SURAJ KANTI BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SENCOWA AMAR BORKAKATI HIGH SCHOOL
P.O- SENCHOWA
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1020: SUMI DEVI
C/O- LT. HARAKANTA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2NO. BENGENA ATI L.P.S
P.O.- CHOTAHOIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1021: JHARNA MONI GOSWAMI
C/O- JYOTISH BARUAH

ASSISTANT TEACHER
260NO. MORIKOLONG BENGENAATI L.P.S
P.O- CHOTAHOIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1022: BARNALI SAIKIA
D/O- LT. HALIRAM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
796NO. BENGENAATI MKB
P.O- CHOTAHAIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1023: MOUSUMI HAZARIKA
C/O- SACHINDRA BARUA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHOTAHAIBAR L.P.S
P.O.- CHOTAHAIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1024: NITAMONI GAYAN
C/O- PLAWAN KR. BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
447 NO. BHOTAIGAON J.B.S.
P.O- URIAGAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1025: CHUMI BORAH
C/O- NARENDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
447 NO. BHOTAIGAON J.B.S.
P.O- URIAGAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1026: ARATI BORAH
D/O- ANIL BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
252 NO. KATANIGAON L.P.S.
P.O- CHAKALAGHAT
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1027: POMPI HAZARIKA
C/O- NITYANANDA HAZARIKA

ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHAKALAGHAT J.B.S.
P.O- CHAKALAGHAT
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1028: SONTIMANI THAKURIA DEVI
C/O- MINTU KR. NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
90NO. JAMUGURI L.P.S
P.O- JAMUGURI
PS- JAJORI
DISTRICT- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1029: BHASKAR SAIKIA
C/O- BUDHESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. KACHUA L.P.S
P.O- KACHUA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
PS- KACHUA
KATHIATOLI EDN. BLOCK

1030: MANJUSHREE SAIKIA
C/O- SUMAN SEKHAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAM KARAIYANI J.B.S
P.O- MOHKHULI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1031: RUMI BORAH
C/O- DIPAK BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAM KARAIYANI J.B.S
P.O- MOHKHULI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1032: NAMITA SAIKIA
C/O- DIMBESWAR BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB TOPAKUCHI D. ATOI L.P.S
P.O- RAHA
P.S- RAHA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
KAPILI EDN. BLOCK

1033: PRAN JYOTI RAJA
C/O- JITENDRA NATH RAJA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 SARKEY BASTI L.P.S
P.O- NA-KHUTI BAZAR
DIST-HOJAI (ASSAM)
P.S- LANKA
LANKA EDN
BLOCK

1034: NILAKSHI SARMAH
C/O- BHUPEN CH. SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ITAPARA L.P.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1035: MONIMALA BHUYAN
C/O- PRANIT KUMAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHAKITUP L.P.S
P.O.- CHOTAHAIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1036: MONALISHA BORAH
C/O- TIRTHANATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGATUNI PUKHURIPAR L.P.S
P.O- JAJORI
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1037: MOMI HAZARIKA BORA
C/O- RINTUMONI BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SUKATIPOTA ADARSHA L.P.S
P.O- DEURIGAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1038: BICHITRA KUMAR BORAH
S/O TUWARAM BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
REKA PAHAR L.P. SCHOOL
P.O. SALNAH
P.S. SAMAGURI

DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

1039: NABANITA HAZARIKA
D/O ANANDA HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. PARALIATI L.P. SCOOOL
P.O. BHARIDHOWA
P.S. ULIWANI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

1040: MANIKA BORAH
D/O IMDRA MOHAN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
305 NO. SECONEE PATHAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O. JAKHALABANDHA
P.S. JAKHALABANDHA
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

1041: MOYUREE BORUAH
D/O AJIT BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. PATALIATI L.P. SCHOOL
305 NO. SECONEE PATHAR L.P. SCHOOL
P.O. AND P.S JAKHALABANDHA
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS
REP.BY THE SECRETARY DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT. DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006

5:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT. SACHIBALAYA

GUWAHATI-781006

6:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM

KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI-781019

7:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI-781019

8:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI-781019

9:THE DISTRICT MISSION CO-ORDINATOR
NAGAON DISTRICT

SABA SIKSHA ABHIJAN

ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. B D GOSWAMI

Advocate for : GA

ASSAM appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/441/2020

PRONAB BHARALI AND 181 ORS.

S/O PRABHAT BHARALI

VILL GOPALPUR

P.O. ELLENGI SATRA

DIST. BISWANATH

PIN 784168

ASSAM

A.T. OF PACHIM GHAGRA FOREST LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

2: BIPIN BHUYAN

S/O- RAMESWAR BHUYAN

VILL- GOPALPUR

P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF NEHRU ME SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

3: DEVAJIT BORAH
S/O- LATE MINARAM BORAH

VILL- GHIMARUJAN
PO- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BHIMDANGA (KHELMATI) LPSCHOOL
BEHALI B.E.E.O.

DIST- BISWANATH.

4: BORNALI SAIKIA
D/O- BHADRESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- CHARIKHELIA
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF BALIJAN BALIKA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

5: JAYANTA HAZARIKA
S/O- GHANASHYAM HAZARIKA

VILL- SOLLENGI GURI
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF 2 NO BORFOLONG (NEW) LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

6: PABITRA BHUYAN
S/O- BHOGESWAR BHUYAN

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF SAKURA REFUJEE LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

7: SOBIN CHANDRA LEKHARU
S/O- BISHESWAR LEKHARU

VILL- NO-2 PUKHURIA
PO- SONAPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784160

A.T. OF SUKANSUTI PRAJABASTI LP SCHOOL
BEHALI B.E.E.O.

DIST- BISWANATH.

8: NIRANJAN GOGOI
S/O- NITYANANDA GOGOI

VILL- JALUKKATA
MERAMUKH

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF JUGIBARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

9: DIPAK BORAH
S/O- LATE JIURAM BORAH

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF GHOGRA BOSTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

10: RIJU NEOG HAZARIKA
D/O- KHAGENDRA NATH HAZARIKA

VILL- CHARIKHELIA
PO- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172

A.T. OF KARIBIL LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

11: LAKHYA HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE BHOGESHWORE HAZARIKA

VILL- BHELAIMORA
P.O.-KACHUAH

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165

A.T. OF NO.2 NATUN RAHDHALA LPS
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

12: PALLABI BORAH
D/O- RANJIT BORAH

VILL- SOLLENGIGURI
P.O- ELLENG SATRA
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF HEM SOLENGI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

13: ANUPJYOTI KAKOTI
S/O- NAREN KAKOTI

VILL- WARD NO-1
NARAYANPUR

P.O- DIKRONG
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784164 (ASSAM)

A.T. OF TETONBARI BONUA BASTI LPS
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

14: MONALISHA SAIKIA
D/O- INDRA SAIKIA

VILL- PADMARPUR
P.O- PADMARPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PUB-KALABARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

15: JONMONI NEOG
D/O- KAMAL CHANDRA NEOG

VILL- PURBAJYOTI NIGAM
P.O- PULISMONI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-3 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

16: MAMONI BORA
D/O- SRI HITESWAR BORA

VILL- PANIGAON
P.O- PANIGAON

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PURANI GERAJ LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

17: ANKUR SAHU
S/O- MURULI DHAR SAHU

VILLAND PO- PANBARI
PS- NARAYANPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PUB MORA CHENGELIJAN LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

18: MINU BORUAH KONWAR
S/O- PHULESWAR BORUAH

VILL- 1 NO SOLMARIA
PO- DOOLAHAT

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787023(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PURUPBARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

19: HEMASHRI BARUAH
D/O- TANURAM BARUAH

VILL- MAGONI
PO- MAGONI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KEKORAMARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

20: ARUPA JYOTI BORAH
D/O- MINA PD BORAH

VILL- JAMUGURI
PO- BODATI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784162(ASSAM)

A.T. OF AMJARANI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

21: CHIRAJ KUMAR HAZARIKA
S/O- BROJEN HAZARIKA

VILL AND PO- DHALPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SOLENGI MIKIR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

22: SONMONI PATHAK
S/O- KAMAL PATHAK

VILL- KONIBARI
WARD NO-3

PO- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF N.C. SOLENGI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

23: SANJOY KUMAR GUPTA
S/O- SUBHAS PRASAD GUPTA

VILLANDPO- PABHOI ROAD
WARD NO-3

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SOLENGI MIKIR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

24: CHANDRA PRASAD GAUTOM
S/O- LATE MUKTI RAM GAUTOM

VILL- NO-3 SIMALUGURI
PO- SIMALUGURI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN-784165(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-3 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

25: PALLAV BORAH
S/O- TANKA BORAH

VILLANDPO- KAMDEWAL

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BORTAMULI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

26: CHIRANJIT CHETIA

S/O- SRI SARBESWAR CHETIA

VILL- SANTAPUR
PO- LAHALIAL
PS- BIHPURIA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF KEKURIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

27: DIPAK BORAH
S/O- DURGA BORAH

VILL- GAGAL GAON
PO- KALABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784178(ASSAM)

A.T. OF HATIMARA CHENGELIJAN LPS
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

28: TULASHI BORAH
S/O- LATE KESHARAM BARAH

VILL- KAKILA JARANI
PO- DUBIA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KHARONIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

29: PUNAM GOGOI
D/O- JITEN GOGOI

VILL- NO-1 HARMOTI
PO- MADHABPUR

PS- NARAYANPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784146(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KHULIKATI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

30: JUNTI DUTTA
D/O- CHINAND DUTTA

VILL-LALUK
P.O- LALUK

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN-784160(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DEONABARI L.P SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

31: NIRMALI CHETIA
D/O- KAMAL CHETIA

VILL- KHUTIKATA
P.O- HOWAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784169 (ASSAM)
A.T. OF BALITIKA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH

32: SWAPNA BORUAH LAHAN
D/O- LATE GOPAL BORUAH

VILL- CHENGMORA
P.O- KALABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SANTIPUR HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

33: DEVA BASKOTA
S/O- BALARAM BASKOTA

VILL- BORDOLONI
P.O- BAKORIDOLONI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172

A.T. OF BORDOLONI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

34: JITUMONI HAZARIKA
D/O- LILADHAR HAZARIKA

VILL- SIMALUGURI
P.O- SIMALUGURI

P.S- GOHPUR
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784168 (ASSAM)

A.T. OF 421 NO RANGAJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

35: UTTAM DAS
S/O-KNATHIRAM DAS

VILL- PURANI GAON

P.O- BISWANATH GHAT

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784177(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BALIJAN GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

36: BHASKAR HAZARIKA
S/O- RASA RAM HAZARIKA

VILL- MAGONI
P.O. AND P.S- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KAWAIMARI NEW LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

37: SANJIB SAIKIA
S/O- LOKNATH SAIKIA

VILL- PUKHURIA
P.O- SONAPUR

P.S- LALUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

A.T. OF GHOGRA FOREST LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

38: DIPANJAL KONWAR
S/O- LATE TULSHI KONWAR

VILL- NO. 3 SIMALUGURI

P.O- SIMALUGURI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

A.T. OF NASPOR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

39: RITA TAMULI
D/O- LATE DITIRAM TAMULI

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- SIMALUGURI

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BAGANIBARI HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

40: NIKUMONI SAIKIA GOHAIN
D/O- KHUDESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- BRAHMAJAN
P.O- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BALIJAN FOREST NEW LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

41: RATUL BHUYAN
S/O- RIDHURAM BHUYAN

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH (ASSAM)
PIN-784168

A.T. OF NO. 1 BALIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

42: KAMAL PHUKAN
S/O- KALIRAM PHUKAN

VILL- MAGONI
P.O- MAGUNI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF THALIPUKHURI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

43: MONDIP DUTTA

S/O- JATIN DUTTA

VILL AND P.O- BRAHMAJAN
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF PACHIM JORABARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

44: BROJEN CHETIA
S/O- SRI NOMAL CHETIA

VILL- SANTAPUR
P.O- LHALIAL

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784161

A.T. OF NO. 6 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

45: POMPI BARUAH
D/O- TULESWAR BORAH

VILL- PUB-DUBIA
P.O- SANTIPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 6 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

46: JYOTI BORAH
D/O- KARTIK BORAH

VILL- CHARIKHELIA
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF GHIMARUJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

47: KANGKANA CHUTIA
D/O- BHUBAN CHUTIA

VILL- KAMALAPATHAR
P.O- ELLENGISATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF NOBIL LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

48: BIKRAM DAS
S/O- PITAMBER DAS

VILL- GHAHIGAON
P.O- GHAHIGAON

DIST- BISWANATH
P.S- GOHPUR

PIN- 784170
ASSAM

A.T. OF NIMA BASTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

49: PRANJAL BORAH
S/O- CHANDRA BORAH

VILL- AMTOLABORI
P.O AND P.S- HALEM

DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784170
ASSAM

A.T. OF KURUBASTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

50: SOBHAN POWDEL
S/O- YADAB POWDEL

VILL- BARATIGURI
P.O- GAMIRI
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF BEBEJIA KONIPARA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

51: MAMATA BORUAH
D/O- LATE KHAGEN BORAH

VILL- NO. 3 SIMALUGURI

P.O- SIMALUGURI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165
ASSAM

A.T. OF KURUBASTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

52: HEMA NEOG
S/O- NANDA NATH NEOG

VILL AND P.O- PANBARI
VIA- DIKRONG

P.S- NARAYANPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784164

ASSAM

A.T. OF PICHALAMUKH LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

53: PRABAL HAZARIKA
S/O- DIMBESWAR HAZARIKA

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF BALIGAON NEW LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

54: ACHYUTA HAZARIKA
S/O- RAJEN HAZARIKA

VILL- GOPAL PUR
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB-MARACHENGALI JAN LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

55: NAMITA KONWAR
D/O- SARBANANDA KONWAR

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
P.S- GOHPUR

PIN-784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB BRAHMAJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

56: MALABIKA BHUYAN
D/O- LATE SAMBHURAM BHUYAN

VILL- MAGANI (GOHPUR)
P.O- MAGANI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF SWAHID KHARGESWARTALUKDAR LPSCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

57: TIKA DUTTA UPADHYAYA
S/O- HARI PRASAD UPADHYAYA

VILL- AKHOIPHUTTA
P.O- BAKARI DALANI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF KARIBIL MIKIR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

58: BIPLAB BHUYAN
S/O- JAGNESWAR BHUYAN

ILL- BORDUP
P.O- BORDUP

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF BAHBARI LINE LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

59: MONUJ HAZARIKA
S/O- DIMBESWAR HAZARIKA

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- GOPALPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BORAPATHER LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

60: DEBAJIT SARMAH
S/O- HAREN SARMAH

VILL- KHUTIKATIA
P.O- HOWAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 4 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

61: TRISHNA SAIKIA
D/O- BHIMESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- NA-PAMUA
P.O- HOWAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF DEURICHUK LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

62: GYAN JYOTI SAIKIA

S/O- MR. NABIN SAIKIA

VILL- GHIMORUJAN
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 BORTAMULI KHAROIMUKH LPSCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

63: PALLABI PHUKAN
D/O-KIRAN PHUKAN

VILL- PHUTABHOG
P.O- RUPTOLI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF HOWAJAN ADARSHA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

64: NRIPEN KUMAR PAUL
S/O- HEREMBAR PAUL

VILL- HOWAJAN
P.O-GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF ALIGURI PICHALA M.E. SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

65: MINA BORAH SAIKIA
D/O- SRI PUWARAM SAIKIA

VILL- JAKHINICHUK
P.O- KHATARGOAN

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF PICHALAMUKH KOIBARTA LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

66: GIRISH BARMUDOI
S/O- LAKHIRAM BARMUDOI

VILL AND P.O- BALIJAN
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF KAWRIPATHAR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

67: BIRENDRA DAS
S/O- LATE BONESWAR DAS

VILL- BRAHMAJAN DANI GAON

P.O- BRAHMAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF BRAHMAJAN DANI GAON LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

68: BOBY BORAH
D/O- BHOBAN BORAH

VILL- BRAHMAJAN
P.O- BRAHMAJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172

ASSAM

A.T. OF BRAHMAJAN DANI GAON LPS

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

69: BISWAJIT NEOG
S/O- MR. LILARAM NEOG

VILL- TANGALIBARI
P.O- SIMALUGURI

GOHPUR
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784168

A.T. OF RANGAJAN NANAJAT ME SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

70: RINKU BORAH
D/O- PURNA KANTA BORAH

VILL- HORIDAS
P.O- BONPURAI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165
ASSAM

A.T. OF RUPJYOTI HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

71: HAREN BORAH
S/O- KAMALESWAR BORAH

VILL- DEURIGAON
P.O- HOWAJAN

DIST- SONITPUR
PIN- 784169
ASSAM

A.T. OF PICHALAMUKH LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

72: LUCKY BORAH
D/O- SRI GOBIN BORAH

VILL- GAGOL GAON
P.O- KALABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF BORIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

73: DIPALI BHUYAN
D/O- KAMAL CH. BHUYAN

VILL- TIPLING NAPAPUA GAON

P.O- PATHALI PAHAR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784163
ASSAM

A.T. OF SONALI BORI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

74: KAMAL SAIKIA
S/O- SRI BHOGRAH SAIKIA

VILL- DUBIA JORHATIA GAON
P.O- DUBIA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF 1 NO RANGAJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

75: NAYANMONI SAIKIA
D/O- SUBHAN SAIKIA

VILL AND P.O- BORBALI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784163
ASSAM

A.T. OF BHELWADANGA LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

76: MUNMI SARMAH
D/O- PRAFULLA SARMAH

VILL- BORBHETA
NABAPUR
P.O- BORBHETA
P.S- ROWRIAH
DIST- JORHAT

PIN- 785004
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB-DUBIA HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWA
ATH.

77: MONALISHA BHUYAN
D/O- GOPAL BHUYAN

VILL AND P.O- MIKIR BORAH CHUK

P.S- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 1 NAHARANI NEW LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

78: HARA KANTA SAIKIA
S/O- SRI DULAL SAIKIA

VILL- SOLLENGI
P.O- ELLENGI SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF GONAI ATI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

79: LIPIKA CHETIA
D/O- JOGESH CHETIA

VILL- BALIGAON
P.O- DHAKUAKHANA

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787055
ASSAM

A.T. OF BARATIGURI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

80: JOGEN THENGAL
S/O- DIGANTA THENGAL

VILL- MORNOI THENGAL

P.O- MORNI KHORA

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787054
ASSAM

A.T. OF KACHAMARI LP SCHOOL
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

81: KALYANI BORAH
D/O- SRI PREMANANDA BORAH

VILL- BHOGPURIA
P.O-LAHALIAL

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784161
ASSAM

A.T. OF TATI DUBI DEURI CHUK LP SCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

82: AJIT HAZARIKA
S/O- BHADRESWAR HAZARIKA
VILL- SONAPUR NO. 2
P.O- SONAPUR

P.S- LALUK
DIST- LAAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784160
ASSAM

A.T. OF KUHIMARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

83: NIRMALI SAIKIA
D/O- SRI PRADIP SAIKIA

VILL- UTTAR KARI
P.O- DOLOHAT

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787023
ASSAM

A.T. OF PURANI GERAJ LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

84: KUSHAL KUMAR BORAH
S/O- DRONESWAR BORAH

VILL- DUBIA GAON
P.O- DUBIA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF SARUTAMULI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

85: PRAFULLA BORAH
S/O- SONESWAR BORAH

VILL- JAKAI PELOWA
P.O- RAJBARI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB MIRIPATHAR LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

86: RIMPI HAZARIKA
D/O- LALIT CHANDRA HAZARIKA

VILL- PADMAPUR
P.O- NAHARBARI

DIST- SONITPUR
PIN- 784182
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB BUROI HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

87: PARINITA KAUSHIK
D/O- MRINAL CHANDRA BORTHAKUR

VILL- MADHUPUR
H. NO. 189

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB BUROI HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

88: JYOTSNA DAS BORAH
D/O- TILAK DAS

VILL- NA-PAMUA
P.O- BARANGABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF KALYANPUR ME SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

89: DIPAMONI NATH
D/O- KUSHESWAR NATH

VILL- BARANI PATHAR
P.S- GOHPUR

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF BALIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

90: RAJJYOTI CHUTIA
S/O- SRI BABUL CHUTIA

VILL- KEKORABARI
P.O- KEKORABARI

P.S- GOHPUR
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784178
ASSAM

A.T. OF CHARAIBARI ADARSHA TRIBAL HS SCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

91: REKHAMONI BHUYAN MUDOI
D/O- UMESH CHANDRA BHUYAN

VILL- BALIJAN
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 NATUN RAHDHALA LPS
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

92: BIKUL BORAH
S/O- TARUN BORAH

VILL- HATIBANDHIA
P.O- BAKARI DOLANI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF KEKURIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

93: DIBAKAR GOGOI
S/O- INDRESWARGOGOI

VILL- NO. 1 RANGATI
P.O- RANGATI CHARIALI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165

A.T. OF PISOLAMUKH LP SCHOOL (NEW)

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

94: HEMANTA SHARMA

S/O- PREM SHARMA

VILL- MDHYA CHATRONG
P.O- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF PURNALINE LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

95: SANGITA SINGH
D/O- TILOK SINGH

VILL- MADHYA CHATRONG
P.O- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 NILBARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

96: SUNIL SUBBA
S/O- BINOD SUBBA

VILL- JAKAPARA
P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF KANAKLATA MODEL GIRLS HS SCHOOL
CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.

DIST-BISWANATH.

97: BASHAB RAJ BORAH
S/O- SRI MOHESWARBORAH

VILL- BALIJAN

P.O- BALIJAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF THALI PUKHURI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

98: NAMITA SAIKIA
D/O- MOLOKA SAIKIA

VILL- BORSUTAR GAON
P.O- BARANGABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172
ASSAM

A.T. OF PUB BUROI HS SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

99: DURGA ADHIKARI
S/O- GADADHAR ADHIKARI

VILL- KARIBIL BANGALI
P.O- KARABIL BANGALI
P.S- HALEM
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784170
ASSAM

A.T. OF KARIBIL LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

100: BIBHA RANI NATH
D/O- NABIN CHANDRA NATH

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF DEONABARI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

101: NABA JYOTI HAZARIKA
S/O- DEWRAM HAZARIKA

VILL- JOYPUR
P.O- KAMALPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 5 PURBAJYOTI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

102: ANKITA DUTTA
D/O- BUBUL DUTTA

VILL- KAMDEWAL
PS- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BORPUKHURI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

103: JAYANTA HAZARIKA
S/O- LAKSHESWAR HAZARIKA

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF SOMKONG HIGH SCHOOL

104: DIBYAJYOTI NEOG
S/O- GOLOK NEOG

VILL- TINGALI BARI
P.O- SIMALUGURI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF BORBAM HS SCHOOL

105: DEBAJIT BHUYAN
S/O- PADMA BHUYAN

VILL- GOPALPUR
P.O- ELLENG SATRA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168
ASSAM

A.T. OF URIAMGURI ME SCHOOL.

106: MURCHANA BARUAH
D/O- DIPTI KUMAR BARUAH

VILL- MAJBAGHMORA
PO- BURIGANG

PS- BISWANATH CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NANKE MIJKA LP SCHOOL.
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

107: SANJIB KUMAR DAS
S/O- SUREN DAS

VILL- RANGCHALI SONARI
PO- JANATA

PS- BEHALI
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KACHAKOTA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH

108: MOON HAZARIKA
S/O- LALIT HAZARIKA

VILL- DHENUDHARA
POANDPS- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BRAHMAPUTRA CHAPORI LPS

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH

109: DHANANJOY DAS
S/O- LOPAN DAS

VILL- TELENGANIA
POANDPS- BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DEKAPATHAR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

110: GIRIDHAR GOGOI
S/O- KUSHESWAR GOGOI

VILL- CHATIACHUK
PO- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SANTIPUR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

111: SEEMA SUT
D/O- JATIN SUT

VILL- CHATIACHUK
PO- GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SANTIPUR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

112: PUNYA SAIKIA
S/O- CHANDRESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- BAMUNGAON
PO- BIHPURIA

DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784161(ASSAM)

A.T. OF TIPUBASTI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

113: POMPI PHUKON
D/O- NOBIN PHUKON

VILL- PODUMONI CHETIA GAON

PO- SELENGHAT

DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785636(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

114: SANYA BORAH
D/O- PROBIN BORAH

VILL- TIPHUK
PO- DABA TINIALI

DIST- SIVASAGAR
PIN- 785673(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SARADA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

115: PAPU SAHU
S/O- RAJKUMAR SAHU

VILL- KALAPANI
PO- MUIKAJAN
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784173(ASSAM)

A.T. OF GIRJA LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

116: MOLOYA SAHU
D/O- RAJEN SAHU

VILL- KALAPANI
PO- MIJIKAJAN

PS- GINGIA
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784173(ASSAM).
A.T. OF KALAHANDI LINE LP SCHOOL

BISWANAATH B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

117: MOUSUMI SAIKIA
D/O- ROSHA SAIKIA

VILL- KAMARGAON
W/NO-1
H/NO- 45

PO- BISWANATH CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KATHANI BARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

118: DIPAK BORAH
S/O- JUNARAM BORAH

VILL- KAKILA MAJGAON

PO- KAKILA CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784168(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NONKE SERELIA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

119: HIRAK JYOTI BARUAH
S/O- UMESH BARUAH

VILL- BORACHUK
PO- KHATARGAON

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784169(ASSAM)

A.T. OF ITAKHULA LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

120: NIPU BORA
S/O- DINA BORA

VILL- HALEMGURI
PO- GOMIRI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SERELIA FOREST LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

121: AISHA BEGUM
D/O- LATE ABDUL MANNAN

VILL- NIZ- BAGHMARI
PO- BURIGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF MAZLINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

122: TILUTTOMA DAIMARY
D/O- ARUN DAIMARY

VILL- MADURALI
PO- MONABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

123: JNYANASRI HAZARIKA
D/O- CHANDRA HAZARIKA

VILL- HATIBANDHA
PO- GANGMOUTHAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BORGANG LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

124: SANTOSH KUMAR CHHETRI
S/O- PB CHHETRI

VILL- GORMARA NO-1
PO- CHARIDUAR

DIST- SONITPUR
PIN- 784103(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BRAHMAPUTRA CHAPORI JURAPAR LP SCHOOL
BEHALI B.E.E.O.

DIST- BISWANATH.

125: SANJIB BORAH
S/O- AKHIL BORAH

VILL- SANTIPUR
POANDPS- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF HATIBANDHA MV SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

126: PURNIMA SINGH
D/O- JAGADISH SINGH

VILL- KETTELA T.E.
PO- BORGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BHUYAN BASTI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

127: PORINITA KONWAR
D/O- LATE AJIT KONWAR

VILL- JHANJI HANCHARA CHANGMAI GAON

PO- HANCHARA

DIST- JORHAT

PIN- 785683(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN ROWMARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

128: DIPAK BORAH
S/O- RAKHESWAR BORAH

VILL- THAN BEHALI
PO- BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF MADHYA KAMAR PUKHURI LPS
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

129: MANASH BORAH
S/O- MUKUL BORAH

VILL- TELENGANIA
POANDPS - BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF MADHYA KAMAR PUKHURI LPS
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

130: PRANJAL SAIKIA
S/O- DIMBESWAR SAIKIA

VILL- RANGCHALI DOLONI
PO - BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN SERELIA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

131: RUPALI DAS
D/O- PHULESHWAR DAS

VILL- BORIGAON
PO - JORHAT

DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DEKAPATHAR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

132: ANUWAR HUSSAIN
S/O- ALI AKBAR

VILL- GOHALIBHANGA
PO - BURIGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-2 BOGIJULI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

133: MANJU ROY
D/O- LATE MUNINDRA ROY

VILL- NASBOR
PO - BUROIGHAT
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DAKHIN MORAN GAON LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

134: UPASHANA SAIKIA
D/O- RAJEN SAIKIA

VILL- JUGALPUR
PO - MADHABPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF DAKHIN MORAN GAON LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

135: BORNALI BORAH
D/O- MAHESWAR BORAH

VILL- PICHALAGURI
PO - MADHABPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KUHIARBARI BANGALI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

136: SANTANA BORAH
D/O- KHAGEN BORAH

VILL- NALANI KAPOHUWA
PO -DHAMAN

DIST- DIBRUGARH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KACHAMARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

137: INDRAJIT MUNDA
S/O- AJIT MUNDA

VILL- MORANGAON
PO BORGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-2 BORJARANI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

138: MONUJ HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE PURNA KANTA HAZARIKA

VILL- NAPAMUA
PO - TINISUTI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784173(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KALAHANDI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

139: PABITRA CHETIA
S/O- LAU CHETIA

VILL- NAPAMUA
PO - MERAMUKH
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164(ASSAM)

A.T. OF BRAHMAPUTRA CHAPORI LPS
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

140: RAJU GIRI
S/O- GOBINDA MAHANTA GIRI

VILL- BEBEJIA
PO - GOMERI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784172(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NATUN SERELIA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

141: GOBINDA YADAV
S/O- RAMANANDA YADAV

VILL- HALEM
PO- HALEM

DIST- BISWANATH

(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO-2 BORAJULI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

142: BIMAL SARMAH
S/O- SIVA SARMAH

VILL- JAPARIGURI
PO- BURIGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PULISUMANI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

143: DIPANKAR BAYAN
S/O- CHANDRA KANTA BAYAN

VILL- AMGURI
PO- MORNOI KHORA

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784176(ASSAM)

A.T. OF PULISUMANI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

144: DIBAKAR CHETRY
S/O- ABHIMAN CHETRY

VILL- RANGCHALI
PO- JANATA

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KUHIARBARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

145: GIRISH MISHRA
S/O- DURGA MISHRA

VILLANDPO- GANGMOUTHAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF TIPUBASTI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

146: GAYATRI BORUAH
D/O- HIRANATH BORUAH

VILL- DUBIA
GOHPUR

DIST- BISWANATH
(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NIZ BORGANG LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

147: ISWAR UPADHYAYA
S/O- PUSPA UPADHYAYA

VILL- NANKEY BIHMARI
PO- BUROIGHAT

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SERELIA KUHIARBARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

148: PUJA SHARMA
D/O- INDRALAL SHARMA

VILLANDPO- BORGANG

DIST- BISWANATH

PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF 9 NO LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

149: BIKASH SARMAH
S/O- UMAKANTA SARMAH

VILLANDPO- CHABOTI

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787051(ASSAM)

A.T. OF 6 NO LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

150: DIPAK GOGOI
S/O- CHANDRA KANTA GOGOI

VILLANDPO- HATILUNG

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787001(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO2 BORALIMARA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

151: JOYANTI BORAH
D/O- MUHIDHAR BORAH

VILL- 4 NO THURAJAN
PO- ULTAJAN

DIST- GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785621(ASSAM)

A.T. OF JYOTI PRASAD LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

152: LAKHYA JYOTI DIHINGIA

S/O- TEPURAM DIHINGIA

VILL- GHAGARA
PO- RANGATI CHARIALI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165(ASSAM)

A.T. OF NO 2 KALAHANDI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

153: ANANTA BORAH
S/O- CHENIRAM BORAH

VILL- NIZ BEHALI
POANDPS- BEHALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784166(ASSAM)

A.T. OF SAUTAL SUBURI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

154: ARUN KUMAR BHUJEL
S/O- DHAN BAHADUR BHUJEL

VILL- BARBIL KACHARI
PO- GANGMOUTHAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167(ASSAM)

A.T. OF GUTIBARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

155: ANJU CHAPAGAIN
D/O- DATARAM CHAPAGAIN

VILL- MAGHE ROWMARI
PO- BATIAMARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF ROWMARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

156: DEEPAK DAS
S/O- BIJENDRA DAS

VILL- BIHMARI BONGAON
PO- BIHMARI
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784179(ASSAM)

A.T. OF KAJIAMATI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST- BISWANATH.

157: NIPON SARMA
S/O- MURULI DHAR SARMA

VILL AND P.O- MONABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF SARADA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

158: GAYOTRY DUTTA
D/O- LATE JITEN DUTTA

BISWANATH GHAT ROAD

P.O- BISWANATH CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 ROTOWA LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

159: TEK PRASAD PATHAK
S/O- RAM PRASAD PATHAK

VILL- BOGABILL
P.O- NAAHARBARI

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM

A.T. OF 6 NO LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

160: HEMENTA POUREL
S/O- DALIM POUREL

VILL AND P.O- GANGMOUTHAN

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167
ASSAM

A.T. OF MAHESWARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

161: NARAYAN SARMAH
S/O- KAPIL MUNI SARMAH

VILL - UTTAR GINGIA
P.O- GINGIA

DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF PURNA LINE LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH

162: ANGITA DEVI
D/O- MR. RAM CHANDRA NATH

VILL - SUKANSUTI
P.O- BORGANG

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784167
ASSAM

A.T. OF RANGCHALI DOLONI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH

163: PRAKASH CHETRY
43YEARS

S/O- LATE GANESH CHETRY

VILL- GOMIRI
P.O- BEBEJIA
HELEM

DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF BEHALI MIKIR LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH

164: AMRIT SAHU
S/O- BOLORAM SAHU

VILL- ROTOWA
P.O- MONABARI
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO. 2 TENGABARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

165: BAPAN DAS
S/O- LATE LAKSHMAN DAS

VILL- GINGIA
P.O- GINGIA
DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 NILBARI LP SCHOOL

BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

166: BABUL BORAH
S/O- KAMAL BORAH

VILL- NO 2 BOHUPATHAR
P.O- NARAYANPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784160 ASSAM

A.T. OF NO 2 BORJARANI BENGALI LPS
BEHALI B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

167: SANJAY MISHRA
S/O- BISHNU BHAKTA MISHRA

VILL- PANIBHARAL
P.O- PANIBHARAL

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176 ASSAM

A.T. OF NIHANGCHANG LP SCHOOL

BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

168: MAMANI SAIKIA
D/O- BHABENDRA SAIKIA

VILL- KOCHGAON
P.O- CHARIALI

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF DHULLIE NO 3 LINE LP SCHOOL

BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

169: NUPUR MONI HAZARIKA
D/O- BIBHAB HAZARIKA

VILL- KAMARGAON
P.O- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176

A.T. OF MADHABPUR BONGAON MUNDALINE LP SCHOOL
BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

170: ARUP HAZARIKA
S/O- HEM KANTA HAZARIKA

VILL- LEHUGAON
P.O- LEHUGAON

P.S.-BISWANATH CHARIAL

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN- 784176
ASSAM

A.T. OF RANGAMURI LP SCHOOL

BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

171: LAKHI KEOT
S/O- MANGAL KEOT

VILL- NIZSOLMARI
P.O- GERUABARI

DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM

A.T. OF SARIHABIL NEW PRIMARY SCHOOL

BISWANATH B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWANATH.

172: MANALISHA PATHAK
D/O- MANIK CH PATHAK

VILL- JAKHINICHUK
P.O.-KHATARGAON

DIST- BISWANATH
PIN-784169
ASSAM
A.T. OF BORADO
LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIST-BISWNATH.

173: DIMBESWAR BORAH
S/O- CHENIRAM BORAH

VILL-NO.1 KHALIHAMARI
P.O.-HOWAJAN

PIN-784169

A.T. OF CHENIJAN LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

174: BHABESH BHARALI
S/O- UMAKANTA BHARALI
VILL-DEURIGAON
P.O.-HOWAJAN

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF KAMBANG JANAJATI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

175: KAMAL SAHU
S/O- LATE BASUDEV SAHU

VILL-BIHPURIA WARD NO.2
P.O.-BIHPURIA
DIST-LAKHIMPUR
PIN-784161

A.T. OF BALIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH

176: MANASH PRATIM BARUAH
S/O- HAREN BARUAH

VILL-KAMDEWAL
P.O.-KAMDEWAL

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF BALIGAON NEW LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

177: MANORANJAN BORAH
S/O- SUREN BORAH

VILL-BORACHUK
P.O.-KHATARGAON

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF SWAGURI BALIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH

178: PRACHURYA BORKAKOTI
S/O- BHUBAN BORKAKOTI

VILL-KAMDEWAL
P.O.-KAMDEWAL

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF SWAGURI BALIGAON LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

179: PURNANANDA BORAH
S/O- BINANDA BORAH

VILL-KAMDEWAL
P.O.-KAMDEWAL

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF KAMBANG JANAJATI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

180: UPEN BORAH
S/O- PADMA BORAH

VILL-BORACHUK
P.O.-KATARBARI

DIST-BISWANATH
PIN-784169

A.T. OF BASKE CHAPORI LP SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR BEEO
DIS-BISWANATH.

181: ARUN CHANDRA BORAH
S/O- CHANDRA KANTA BORAH

VILL-PURBAJYOTI NIGAM

P.O.-PULISUMONI
DIST-BISWANATH

A.T. OF LOHIMUKH GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O.
DIS-BISWANATH

182: BIREN GIRI
SON OF GOVINDA MAHANTA GIRI

VILL-BEBJIA
P.O.-GAMIRI

P.S.-HALEM
DIST-BISWANATH

A.T. OF GAMIRI MV SCHOOL

CHAIDUAR B.E.E.O
DIST-BISWANATH.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI 110001

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SERETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN/AXOM SAMAGRA SIKSHA ABHIYAN
MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

Advocate for : MR. P K GOSWAMI
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1800/2020

MONALISHA PHUKAN AND ANR.
D/O- DEBAN PHUKAN
R/O- CHARING CHETIA GAON
P.O. CHARING
DIST- SIVAASAGAR
PIN- 785661.

2: JHARNA GOGOI DUTTA
W/O- SANJIB KUMAR DUTTA
R/O- PHUKAN NAGAR

KALIBARI
P.O.- SIVASAGAR
DIST- SIVASAGAR. PIN- 785661.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
AND DEVELOPMENT
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-06.

3:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-06.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN/ AXOM SAMAGRA SIKHA ABHIYAN
MISSION
REP. BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE
KAHILIPARA
GHY.-19.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY.-19.

Advocate for : MR. B P BORAH
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/7631/2019

ALAKESH DEKA AND 36 ORS.
S/O- JOGESWAR DEKA
R/O- DWIGUNPAR
P.O- SONESWAR
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781384.

2: NITUL SAIKIA
S/O- MUHIRAM SAIKIA
R/O-JMAUNAKHAT
P.O- NARAYANPUR

P.S- NARAYANPUR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR

3: AJIT KUMAR RAY
S/O- CHITTA RANJAN RAY
R/O- BHUMKATARI
P.O- SRI JANGGRAM

DIST- BONGAIGAON
PIN-783386

4: SHIKHA RANI DEKA
C/O- HIRENDRA NATH DEKA
R/O- KARARA
P.O- KARARA

DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781381.

5: MINTU RAJKHOWA
S/O- ANIL CHANDRA RAJKHOWA
R/O- PACHARI (HARI DEV TOLL)
P.O- PACHARI
PIN-781104.
DIST- KAMRUP(R)

6: ARPANA MEDHI
S/O- RAMESH MEDHI
R/O-TENGABARI
DARRANG

DIST- DARRANG

7: HIRAJ ROY CHOUDHURY
S/O- ABI ROY CHOUDHURY
R/O-TENGABARI
DARRANG

DIST- DARRANG.

8: HIRANYAMAYEE DEVI
C/O-HARAKANTA SARMA
R/O-DAKSHIN CHUBURI
P.O- SIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG

9: ANAMIKA DEKA

D/O- NARESWAR DEKA
VILL- UTTARKUCHI
P.O- PINGELESWAR

DIST- KAMRUP

10: PRADIP LAHKAR
S/O- SUMBIT LAHKAR
R/O- DHOPATARAI
P.O- CHANGSARI

DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN-781101.

11: DIGANTA SARMAH
S/O- DEHESWAR SARMAH
R/O- HAROPARA(4TH) P.O- JHAROBARI

DIST- KAMRUP (R).

12: LAKSHMI KALITA
D/O- RAMESH KALITA
R/O- BORKA
P.O- PUB BORKA

P.S- KAMALPUR
PIN-781101.
DIST- KAMRUP (R).

13: KRISHNA KALITA
D/O- LATE CHAKARADHAR KALITA
VILL- BARGAON
P.O- DORAKAHARA
PIN-781101
DIST- KAMRUP(R).

14: DIPANKAR SARMA
S/O- PRAFULLA SARMA
R/O- BORUA
P.O- BORUA

DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781101.

15: RINKU MONI SARMA
D/O-PRAMOTH SARMA
R/O-CHANGSARI
P.O- CHANGSARI

KAMRUP(R).

16: TRISHNA NTAH
D/O- PITAMBAR NATH
R/O- BARPALAHA
P.O- BARPALAHA

DIST- KAMRUP
PIN-781121.

17: JOYDEB CH. DAS
S/O- PRIYANATH DAS
R/O- BANIAPARA
P.O-BANIAPARA.
DIST- KAMRUP(R). PIN-781124.

18: SURAJIT DOLEY
S/O- LATE DIMBESWAR DOLEY
R/O-NAHARJUN
P.O- JONAKARANG
DIST- DHEMAJI
PIN-787060.

19: LOHIT KUMAR SARMA
S/O- KAILASH CH. SARMA
R/O-WARD NO.4
SANTIPUR
P.O- MANGALDOI

DIST- DARRANG

20: MRINAL SARMAH
S/O- KRISHNA SARMAH
R/O-NAPTAPAVA
P.O- HATIMARA

DARRANG
PIN-784144
DIST- DARRANG.

21: PRANITA DEVI
D/O- DANDADHAR NATH
R/O- KACHARAIPARA
P.O-CENGAPATHAR

22: DEEPA CHETRY
D/O- INDRA CHETRY

R/O- TANGNI TEA ESTATE

P.O- DHULA
DIST- DARRANG
PIN-784146.

23: ARIFA BEGUM
D/O- IMAN ALI
R/O-HOSPITAL ROAD
WARD NO.8
P.O- KHARUPETIA

PIN-784115.

24: DEVAJYOTI DEVI
D/O- LATE MAMAT CH. SARMAH
R/O- KEOTPARA
P.O- JANARAMCHOWKA.
DIST- DARRANG
PIN-784529.

25: AMINUL ISLAM SARKAR
S/O-MAZIBAR RAHMAN SARKAR
R/O-DHARAMSALA
P.O- DHARAMMSALA

DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-783324.

26: ABDUL BATEN
S/O- LATE AFSAR ALI
R/O- ADABARI PT-II
P.O- SAGALCHARA
PIN-783324.
DIST-DHUBRI
PIN-783324.

27: HOSEN ALI
S/O-NAIMUDDIN SK
R/O- HARIARKANTI
P.O- KHUDIMARI
DIST DHUBRI
PIN- 783331.

28: KHAN MAZAMMIL HAQUE
S/O- MAZLISH KHAN
R/O- MAZDIA
P.O- PACHIM MAZDIA

DIST- BARPETA

PIN-781305.

29: RAFIQUUL ISLAM
S/O- NABUR UDDIN SK.
R/O- MATIABUG
P.O- GAURIPUR
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-783331.

30: SARIF SAIFUL ALOM
S/O- BELAYET HOSSAIN
VILL- SHYAMCHARANER KUTI
PT.1

P.O- SILARPAR
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN- 78331.

31: FARUQUE ZAMAN
S/O- NAUSAD ALI
R/O- KHODARCHAR
P.O- HOWRARPAR

DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-783324.

32: ABDUL QUAIYUM SARKAR
S/O- ABU SAYED SARKAR
R/O- BANIAMARI PT.1
P.O- SAHEBGANAJ
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-78331.

33: MOINUL HAQUE PRODHANI
S/O- ABDUS SAFUR PRODHANI
R/O- ROWA
PT-1
P.O- MADHUSOULMARI

DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-783331.

34: JAYNAL ABEDIN
S/O-SAPSEN ALI
R.O- GASPARA
P.O- DAHARAMSALA

DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-783324.

35: SAILENDRA KUMAR SARMAH
S/O- LATE JITENDRA NATH SARMAH
ASST TEACHER 332 NO BALBARI LP SCHOOL.
P.O- SILAIRPAR
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-783331

36: SURANJANA SARMAH
D/O-PRASHANNA KR. SARMAH
R/O- PANIGAON
P.O- BELSOR

PIN-781303.
DIST-NALBARI
ASSAM.

37: REJINA PARVIN
D/O- RAMJAN ALI MANDAL
R/O- WARD NO.12
P.O- A.M.O ROAD

PIN- 783323
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN/ AXIN SAMAGRA SIKHA ABHIJAN

MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE. KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.
5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

Advocate for : MR. B P BORAH
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4914/2019

ACHYUTA NANDA MEDHI AND 55 ORS.
C/O- CHANDRA KANTA MEDHI
VILL AND P.O- HALOGAON
P.S- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781103
D.O.B.- 01/09/1976

2: BIPUL PATOWARY
C/O- JAGAT PATOWARY
VILL- ATHIABOI
P.O- PUB BORKHA
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 01/12/1985

3: DIPJYOTI NATH
C/O- LT. DHIRESWAR NATH
VILL AND P.O- CHANGSARI
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 01/06/1983

4: JYOTI PRASAD SARMA
C/O- KAMALA PRASAD SARMA
VILL AND P.O- GERUAH
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102

5: ABDUR RAHMAN

C/O- MD. MERAJ ALI
VILL -ATHARA
P.O- PUTHIMARI
P.S- RANGIA
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781380
D.O.B.- 31/03/1987

6: MITALI BAISHYA
C/O- NARAYAN BAISHYA
VILL - NASATRA
P.O.- LOCH
P.S- BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781381
D.O.B.- 31/03/1988

7: MOHAN CHANDRA NATH
C/O- LT. JATIL NATH
VILL AND P.O- CHANGSARI
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 15/07/1979

8: PHANI DHAR DAS
C/O- SHIVA RAM DAS
VILL AND P.O- GONDHMOW
P.S- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781103
D.O.B.- 01/01/1978

9: SUBAL NATH
C/O- MUHIN CH.NATH
VILL AND P.O- CHANGSARI
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 02/03/1983

10: HIRA MONI KALITA NATH
C/O- NARESWAR DEKA
VILL AND P.O- CHANGSARI
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 01/01/1983

11: DHARMENDRA KUMAR NATH
C/O- LT. TARUN NATH
VILL AND P.O- CHANGSARI
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 01/03/1972

12: BUBUL ALI
C/O- LT. ALICHAND ALI
VILL- SILBHARAL
P.O- CHANGSARI
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 01/05/1980

13: KISHOR KALITA
C/O- LT. SONESWAR KALITA
VILL - ATHIABOI(SOUTH)
P.O- PUB BOOKA
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 16/06/1989

14: BHARAT DAS
C/O- LT. MAHARAM DAS
VILL- KSHUDRA PALAHA
P.O.- BAIHATA CHARİYALI
P.S- BAIHATA CHARİYALI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781381
D.O.B.- 01/05/1979

15: NAYANJYOTI NATH
C/O- BHABI RAM NATH
VILL AND P.O- CHANGSARI
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 01/12/1986

16: NIBEDITA LAHKAR
C/O- LT. ARUN LAHKAR
VILL - DHOPATARI
P.O- CHANGSARI

P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 25/01/1988

17: IMRAN HUSSAIN
C/O- EYAKEEB ALI
VILL - BATHAN
P.O.- DUMUNICHOWKI
P.S- BAIHATA CHARİYALI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781121
D.O.B.- 01/03/1988

18: RANJIT DAS
C/O- LT. HARICHAN DAS
VILL - ATHIABOI
P.O- PUB-BORKA
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
D.O.B.- 01/04/1982

19: KAISHALLYA DAS
C/O- ANIL CH. MALAKAR
VILL- BARDADHI
P.O- GERUAH
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 22/02/1975

20: BRAJEN DAS
C/O- RAMESH DAS
VILL AND P.O- BONGSHAR
P.S- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781103

21: ARUP JYOTI DAS
C/O- LT. AMULYA DAS
VILL - SANPARA GRANT
P.O.- DAMPUR
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 01/01/1982

22: BIPUL BAISHYA
C/O- MANIK BAISHYA
VILL - NIZ GONDHMOW
P.O- ROWMARI
P.S- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781104
D.O.B.- 01/12/1984

23: APURBA DAS
C/O- DEBEN DAS
VILL - KEOTPARA
P.O- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781103

24: BARNALI DAS
C/O- APURBA DAS
VILL - KEOTPARA
P.O- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781103

25: JYOTISH BAISHYA
C/O- DHARMESWAR BAISHYA
VILL AND P.O- BONGSHAR
P.S- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781103

26: DHAN MONI DAS
C/O- PARESH DAS
VILL - NORTH LENGA
P.O- BARBAKA
P.S- BAHATA CHARALI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781030

27: INDRAJIT DUTTA
C/O- MADAN DUTTA
VILL AND P.O- BARUAJANI
P.S- KAMALPUR
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781380
D.O.B.- 03/01/1990

28: ABID HUSSAIN
C/O- MD. UMAR ALI

VILL - BAR RANGMAHAL
P.O- RANGMAHAL
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781030
D.O.B.- 28/02/1985

29: BHAGYASHREE DAS
C/O- AJIT DAS
P.O- NOONMATI
P.S- NOONMATI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
PIN NO- 781020
D.O.B.- 24/07/1991

30: HIREN CHANDRA DEKA
C/O- KHAGEN DEKA
VILL AND P.O- KARARA
P.S- BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781381
D.O.B.- 01/10/1980

31: BIPUL CH. NATH
C/O- PRADIP NATH
VILL - NIZ SIPAJHAR
P.O. AND P.S.-SIPAJHAR
DIST-
PIN NO-
D.O.B.- 20/07/1975

32: ANANTA BORA
C/O- KRISHNA BORA
VILL - 2NO. KAKI NARAYNPUR
P.O./P.S.- THAISUPAR
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 782446

33: RUBUL CH. BORA
C/O- LT. GUNAKANTA BORA
VILL - 3NO. KAKI 2 NO. GAON
P.O./P.S.- SANKARPUR
DIST- HOJAI
PIN NO- 782446
D.O.B.- 30/04/1971

34: RANJIT BHARALI
C/O- BIPIN BHARALI

VILL AND P.O- PACHARIA
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781104
D.O.B.-

35: NARAYAN DEKA
C/O- MOHAN CH. DEKA
VILL AND P.O- PACHARIA
P.S.- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781104
D.O.B.- 29/09/1989

36: MANOJ KUMAR KALITA
C/O- LT. SUREN KALITA
VILL - CHESHAMUKH
P.O./P.S.- KULHATI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO-
D.O.B.- 01/01/1986

37: NARJINA HASAAN
C/O- DARUL ISLAM
VILL AND P.O.- DAMPUR
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 01/01/1993

38: SARIFUDDIN AHMED
C/O- HABIBAR RAHMAN
VILL AND P.O.- DAMPUR
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 31/12/1988

39: ASHIF MAHAMMAD IKBAL
C/O- SAIDUR RAHMAN
VILL AND P.O.- JAPIA
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781382
D.O.B.- 01/03/1983

40: AFJAL ALI
C/O- AMJED ALI
VILL AND P.O- UJANKURI

P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 01/01/1993

41: RAFIUL HUSSAIN
C/O- MAKBAL HUSSAIN
VILL AND P.O.- DAMPUR
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 31/10/1980

42: ANJU RAM DEKA
C/O- LT. TEPURAM DEKA
VILL AND P.O.- UJANKURI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 01/02/1972

43: ASHIM SARMA
C/O- BIREN SARMA
VILL AND P.O- JAMTALA
P.S- RANGIA
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781354
D.O.B.- 20/11/1991

44: AMAR JYOTI MEDHI
C/O- JOYRAM MEDHI
VILL - SOBANCHAH
P.O- KHETRIHARDIA
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 09/08/1990

45: EMDADUL BORAH
C/O- TAMUZ ALI BORAH
VILL - GOG
P.O- BARPALAHA
P.S- BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781121
D.O.B.- 14/07/1993

46: JAYANTA BARMAN
C/O- LT. BIPIN BARMAN

VILL - SINGIMARI
P.O- ROUMARI
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781104
D.O.B.- 31/12/1986

47: TABIBUR RAHMAN
C/O- TAMIZUDDIN AHMED
VILL - DEHAR KURIHA
P.O- SANIADI
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 01/02/1982

48: DEBAJIT KALITA
C/O- MALATI KALITA
VILL - ABHAYPUR
P.O.- GERUAH
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 01/01/1986

49: MOUSUMI SARMA
C/O- KAMALA PRASAD SARMA
VILL AND P.O- GERUAH
P.S.- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781102
D.O.B.- 16/12/1990

50: SIKHA SAIKIA
C/O- KANAK CH. SAIKIA
VILL AND P.O- UTTAR PETBORAH
P.S- RAHA
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 782144
D.O.B.- 04/02/1987

51: JYOTSHNA DEKA
C/O- SARAT CH. DEKA
VILL AND P.O- PACHARIA
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781104
D.O.B.- 02/10/1981

52: RUMA GOGOI
C/O- LT. JIBESWAR GOGOI
TOWN- RAHA
P.O./P.S.- RAHA
DIST- NAGAON
PIN NO- 782103
D.O.B.- 11/02/1981

53: MATIUR RAHMAN
C/O- LT. JAMIRUDDIN AHMED
VILL AND P.O.- MANAHKUCHI
P.S- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781104
D.O.B.- 01/01/1986

54: NAJRUL HAQUE ALI
C/O- AKBAR ALI
VILL AND P.O- DADARA
P.S.- DADARA
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781104
D.O.B.- 01/06/1989

55: PINKU DAS
C/O- MRS. MINI DAS
P.S./P.O.- NOONMATI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
PIN NO- 781020
D.O.B.- 17/03/1986

56: SABITRI KAKATI
C/O- SRI PRADIP KR. SARMAH
VILL AND P.O- CHANGSARI
P.S- CHANGSARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN NO- 781101
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

3:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE. KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHAILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MR. P K GOSWAMI
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/7223/2019

JITU TAPAN SAIKIA AND 1040 ORS.
S/O LT MAHENDRA NATH SAIKIA
41 YRS
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PRAMILA ATI NEW L.P.SCHOOL
VILLPRAMILA ATI
P.O.-SIMOLUGURI
P.S.-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

2: UJJAL BORAH
S/O PADUM CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 1 NO. BORGHULI BILPARBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

3: BISHNU PRASAD GHIMIRE
S/O DURGA PRASAD GHIMIRE
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 2NO BORGHULI BALIKAMUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

4: SADDAM MIRZA
S/O IMDAD ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

5: MADAN CHANDRA GOGOI
S/O PRIYA RAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KHAMKHOWA L.P SCHOOL
PO - BHARIDHOWA
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

6: JUGANTA RAJA
S/O SOMESWAR RAJA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SIMALUGURI L.P.S.
P.O.KACHAMARI
P.S. SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

7: NIKU BORAH
S/O DEBANANDA BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT SHILLONGANI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-SHILLONGANI
P.S.-SADAR
DIST- NAGAON

8: JITUMONI BORAH
S/O- SARBESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SOLMARI GIRLS L.P.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

9: RANA BORA
S/O KUSHESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARAT CHANDRA BOIDYA L.P.S.
P.O-PATHARI
P.S.-SADAR
DIST NAGAON

10: ANANTA RAJA
S/O ACHYUT SING RAJA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT JAMUNA GAON L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-NAMTI
P.S.-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

11: JAGJIT LASKAR
C/O NUMAL CH LASKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BHERBHARI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST NAGAON

12: PRANJAL PRATIM DEKA
S/O DILIP KUMAR DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 73 NO CHANG CHAKI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.-DAKHIN CHANG CHAKI
P.S.KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

13: PARTHA PRATIM GOGOI
S/O NIPEN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BOKOLUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O. -BARAFUTIA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

14: HIRANYA HAZARIKA
S/O THULESWARHAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PANDIGHAT L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-BORPANI
P.S.-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

15: BIKI SHARMA
S/O HARILAL SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KANDAPARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.AND P.S.-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

16: CHANDAN GOGOI
S/O SARBESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 713 NOPARMAIBHETI MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O-DAGAON
P.S.-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

17: APURBA GOGOI
S/O LAKHINATH GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT GORIA KAWOIMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S.-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

18: ELIAS
S/O LT ABDUL AWAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.OAND P.S.-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

19: DEBAJIT GOGOI
S/O JUGA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT UDHANTALA MUKTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORIANDP.S.-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

20: MADHURJYA SHARMA
S/O NRIPEN CH SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT GOROIMARI PUB DHINGOAN ME MADRASSA
P.O-DAGAONANDP.S.-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

21: DIPU SAIKIA
S/O JATIN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PACHIM PAM KALIADINGAL L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGAANDP.S.-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

22: ASWINI BORA
S/O MOHENDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 7 NO BALIJURI GRANT L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-CHAPANALAANDP.S.-SAMUGURI
DIST-NAGAON

23: MANIK BORAH
S/O MOHAT BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT MIKIR BAMUNI GRANT L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-BAMUNIANDP.S.-SAMUGURI
DIST-NAGAON

24: MRIDUPABAN BORA
S/O PONA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 2 NO CHAMGAON L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-CHAPANALA ANDP.S.-SAMUGURI
DIST-NAGAON

25: BIJOY BARUAH
S/O CHAYARAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DAKHIN TELIA CHAPARI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-TELIACHAPARILANDP.S.- RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

26: KRISHNAN BORAH
S/O SOILENDRA PRASAD BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT LATIAMARI WEST L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.- KANDHULIMARIANDP.S.-BATADRVA
DIST-NAGAON

27: DIPANTA DUTTA
S/O NANDESWAR DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PAM CHUBURI NEW L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.- DHINGANDP.S.-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

28: BIKASH NAYAK
S/O LOSHMAN NAYAK
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SONARI GAON BALIKA MUKTAB L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.-SONARI GAONANDP.S.-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

29: BHASKAR JYOTI MAHANTA
S/O DEVO KUMAR MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 686 NO. RAJABARI MUKTAB
P.O.-SOLOGURIAND P.S.-BATADRVA
DIST-NAGAON

30: TAPAN GOGOI
S/O TARUN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT PUB LAOKHOWA SATI JOIMATIL.P.SCHOOL
P.O-LAOKHUWA ANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

31: BHADRESWAR GOGOI
S/O BAPDHAN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 262 NO. ROWMARI BARPETA MUKTAB
P.O-ROWMARIANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

32: SADIQUE AHMED
C/O SAIFUDDIN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT FAKIRBASTI NEW L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KATHPARAANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

33: ADITYA NARAYAN BORAH
S/O NARAYAN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT UTTAR KHATOWAL BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-BARPAKAANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

34: PORAN KALITA
S/O NIRANJAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DAKHIN KHATOWAL JR BASIC SCHOOL
P.O-TARABARIANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

35: RAJIB KALITA
S/O ADHAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DAKHIN KHATOWAL JR BASIC SCHOOL
P.O-TARABARIANDP.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

36: BHABAJYOTI DEKA
S/O MILIK DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 2NO MISSAMARI NEW L.P.SCHOOL
VILL- 2NO MISSAMARI
P.O- PUTHIMARIANDP.S.- KACHUWA
DIST-NAGAON

37: BEDABRATA BARUAH
S/O PURNA CHANDRA BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DABLUGAONL.P.SCHOOL
P.O-DABLUGAONANDP.S.-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

38: SIMANTA BORAH
S/O JOGENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DHUADOLONI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-PUBBULLA ANDP.S.-RAHA
DIST-NAGAON

39: AJOY KUMAR BHOWMICK
S/O CHANDRASEKHAR BHOWMICK
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT ADARSHA NETAJI SISHU BIDYALAYA
P.O-ITACHALIANDP.S.-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

40: MOUSUMI BORAH
D/O REBOKANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT URIYABASTI NEW LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAHANDPS -SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

41: GIRISH SAIKIA
S/O MOHENDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 2 NO. SARIAHBARI LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAHANDPS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

42: SEEMA DUTTA
D/O PUTUL DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SIMONABOSTI GOVT. LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAHANDPS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

43: RIMAMONI SARMAH
D/O PRABIN KUMAR SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

44: DHRUBA JYOTI GOGOI
S/O DHANIRAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT REKAPAHAR LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAHANDPS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

45: NAMITA BORA
D/O NAGEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

46: BITOPEE MAHANTA
D/O GIRISH MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

47: PRASANTA PUZARI
S/O RAGHOB CHANDRA PUZARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 504 NO. SOLLONG BALAK LP SCHOOL
PO -SOLLONGANDPS -ULUWANI
-DIST -NAGAON

48: TAPASHI BARUAH
D/O HIRANYA BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

49: NIBEDITA GOGOI
D/O DILIP GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

50: MIHAKHI DOHUTIA
D/O ROBIN DOHUTIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

51: POLY KATAKY
D/O LOKNATH KATAKY
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT NAJAN LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

52: NILOKUNTAL SHARMA
S/O PRAKASH SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BHALUKJURI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORIANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

53: LAKHIMA GOGOI
D/O NANDESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT KHALOIATI LP SCHOOL
PO -MISSAANDPS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

54: SIKHARANI BORAH
D/O NARENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BONKETESWAR LP SCHOOL
POAND P.S -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

55: LATUMONI BORAH
D/O BIREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BONKETESWAR LP SCHOOL
PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

56: PURABI GOGOI
D/O DIMBESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BONKETESWAR LP SCHOOL
PO ANDP.S. JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

57: MANJARIMA BORDOLOI
D/O BHABANANDA BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT KUKURAKOTA LP SCHOOL
PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

58: NILAMONI BHUYAN
S/O PRATAP BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 2 NO. BHURBANDHA LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULIANDPS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

59: PODMAKHI HAZARIKA
D/O SURESH CH. HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 851 NO. PHULAGURI LP SCHOOL
PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

60: MUNLI JARADHARA BURAGOHAIN
D/O PABON KUMAR JARADHARA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 851 NO. PHULAGURI LP SCHOOL
PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

61: RUPALI GOGOI
D/O LAKHIRAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 851 NO. PHULAGURI LP SCHOOL
PO ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

62: PUNAMJYOTI GOGOI
D/O JAGAT GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NAMGAON GOVT. LP SCHOOL
PO -BORBHOGIA ANDPS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

63: ASPHINA BEGUM
D/O FAIZUDDIN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KUTHORI GOVT. JB SCHOOL
PO -KUTHOR ANDPS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

64: DIPTI SAIKIA
D/O THANESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT JAKHALABANDHA JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

65: BINITA DEKA MIRDHA
D/O BIRENDRA NATH DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT TOPAHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

66: GEETALI KONGER
D/O JADU PATI KONGER
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOHAIN GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORI ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA

DIST -NAGAON

67: BONDANA KONWAR
D/O KUSHAL KONWAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KANCHAN JURI L.P.SCHOOL
PO -KUTHARIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

68: RUMI DHAR MITRA
D/O PRIYALAL DHAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT HATBAGAN L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - MISSA
DIST - NAGAON

69: RITUPABAN BORKOTOKI
S/O KSHITISH SARMAH BORKOTOKI ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BORGHULI
ADARSHA L.P SCHOOL PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWAN DIST- NAGAON

70: DHRUBA JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O TILOK CHANDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 186 NO MOTHOWKHAT L.P SCHOOL
PO AND PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

71: ALIMPA DEVI
D/O KAMAL PRASAD
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BAMUNI PATHAR L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

72: ARPANA BORAH
D/O LT DANESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BAMUNI PATHAR L.P SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHAANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

73: MRIDUL PRADIP BORA
S/O LOHIT CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT AMGURI T. G .L.P SCHOOL
PO -AMGURIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA DIST - NAGAON

74: NUR HUSSAIN
S/O MD AKKASH ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BORGHULI BALIKA MUKTAB
PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

75: MORJINA BEGUM

D/O MD NAZRUL HAQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT BORGHULI BALIKA MUKTAB
PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

76: JYOTISMITA BARUAH
D/O NANDIRAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT MISSAMUKH HALUWA GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO -MISSAANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

77: RUBI BORAH
D/O PONA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT RANGOLOO MIKIR GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGA

78: SHIKHA SAIKIA
D/O KHOGEN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT MISSA BHUYANPATTI L.P SCHOOL
PO -MISSAANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

79: NIRANJAN MAJHI
S/O BHANU MAJHI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT UPOR BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO -BORJURIANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

80: RITAMONI BORA
D/O GUNA KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AT KHAMKHUWA L.P SCHOOL
PO -BHARIDHOWAANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

81: TULA CHETRY
S/O BHAWAN SINGH CHETRY
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

82: NAYAN JYOTI BORAH
S/O PRAFULLA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT LAKHANABANDHA L.P SCHOOL
PO -KURHIMARIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

83: DARADI BARUWATI
D/O JATIN BARUWATI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT MOWAMARI LP SCHOOL
PO -KURHIMARIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

84: DEBASISH GOSWAMI
S/O CHIDANANDA GOSWAMI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

85: JUTIKA BAROTI
D/O UPENDRA NATH BAROTI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT MADHYA SARUBHAGIA L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

86: GITIMONI BORUAH
D/O BOKUL BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 614 NO. HATIBANDHA LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULIANDPS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

87: BANDANA SARMAH
D/O NITYANANDA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT SIBASTHAN HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO -SIBASTHANANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

88: CHADRAJIT BAISHNAB
S/O RAIMOHAN BAISHNAB
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT ANJUKPANI L.P SCHHOL
PO -ANJUKPANIANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

89: SOMKANTA BORAILI
S/O TANKESWAR BORAILI
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT SECONEE PATHAR L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

90: BINITA BORA
D/O CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 614 NO. HATIBANDHA L.P SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULIANDPS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

91: HIMADRI BORAH
D/O PUTUL CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SALONAH BAPUJI L.P SCHOOL
PO - SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

92: PINKY BEGUM
D/O SAIDUR RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KALAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

93: IMRAN SEKH
S/O SOHRAB SEKH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KALAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

94: MUMMI MUDOI
D/O JOGEN MUDOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARUDOL L.P SCHOOL
PO - SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

95: TULIKA MOHAN
D/O LAKHESWAR MOHAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - KATHALGURIANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

96: MANAKH KOTOKY
S/O SORAT KOTOKY
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SARUDOL L.P SCHOOL
PO - SALONAHANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

97: AJIT KUMAR PANCHANAN
S/O JATIN PANCHNAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KUTHORI GOVT. JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST- NAGAON

98: TRISHNA BHUYAN
D/O SUREN BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT RAHDHALA GOVT. JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL
PO - BENGENA ATIANDPS - ULUWANI

DIST- NAGAON

99: MUKUNDA RAM DAS
S/O CHANDRA KANTA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT LONGKOY GOVT L.P SCHOOL
PO -KATHALGURIANDPS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

100: GHANA KANTA BORGOHAIN
S/O KHIRESWAR BORGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT 1NO JAMUNA MOUDANGA L.P SCHOOL
PO - KATHALGURI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON

101: POLI BORGOHAIN
D/O TULON BORGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT NATUN RASTRYA UDYAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST- NAGAON

102: CHITRA KUMAR CHETRI
S/O LOKNATH CHETRI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
717 NO. DHARAMPUR L.P SCHOOL
PO - KURHIMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST- NAGAON

103: DIPAMONI BORA
D/O BODHESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT GOHAIN GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO ANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

104: RUMI BORAH NATH
D/O NOBIN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHERAT KUTHARI GOVT L.P SCHOOL
PO -KUTHARIANDPS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST- NAGAON

105: MOHAN TIMSINA
S/O LT. TANKA PRASAD TIMSINA
PO - ANJUKPANIPS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

106: PRIYANKA CHALIHA
D/O BODHESWAR CHALIHA

ASSISTANT TEACHER AT RASTRYA UDIYAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI AND PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

107: KABITA BORBORUAH
D/O PURNANANDA BORBORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RASTRYA UDIYAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST- NAGAON

108: MAMPEE HAZARI
D/O KHAGEN HAZARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 1099 NO. GORAIMARI BALAK L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN AND PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

109: GITANJALLI DAS
D/O RAMESH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1099 NO. GORAIMARI BALAK L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

110: SANGEETA GOGOI
D/O JOGNSWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1099 NO GORAIMARI BALAK L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

111: ANANYA BORTHAKUR
D/O ATUL BORTHAKUR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
305 NO. SECONEE PATHAR L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

112: KHEM BAHADUR CHETRY
S/O KARNA BAHADUR CHETRY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATBAGAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA

DIST- NAGAON

113: PURNIMA GOGOI
D/O HEM CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO. BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

114: POPI BORA
D/O NABIN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO. BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

115: BIDYUT JYOTI SHARMA
S/O LT. ROHINI KUMAR SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO. BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

116: MEGHALI DOLOI
D/O KHIRESWAR DOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1159 NO. MADHYA GOROIMARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

117: SUBHAKSHI BORAH
D/O BODHESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1159 NO. MADHYA GOROIMARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

118: BORNALI SAIKIA
D/O SUREN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1159 NO. MADHYA GOROIMARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI

DIST -NAGAON

119: RINJUMONI SONOWAL
D/O BASANTA SONOWAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1159 NO. MADHYA GOROIMARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

120: NILMONI PHUKAN
S/O TARUN CH. PHUKON
ASSISTANT TEACHER
B.K. BHANDARI L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

121: ASHIMA KALITA
D/O SARUKAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI BAZAR L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

122: PAPORI BORAH
D/O NAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABNADHA
DIST - NAGAON

123: PURANJAN BORA
S/O BODHESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABNADHA
DIST -NAGAON

124: SARITA KHATOON
D/O ABU SEKH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABNADHA

DIST - NAGAON

125: SNIGDHA HATI BARUAH SAIKIA
D/O ATUL HATI BARAUH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABNADHA
DIST-NAGAON

126: MOMI GHOSH
D/O DILIP GHOSH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SECONEE BORHOLA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

127: MAUCHUMI BURAGOHAIN
D/O BISHESWAR BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

128: TUTUMONI MOHANTA
D/O CHIDANANDA MOHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST - NAGAON

129: NAYANMONI BORAH
D/O MAHENDRA KUMAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORGHULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

130: GANGA RAJ SUBEDI
S/O RUDRA BAHADUR SUBEDI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. LANGKHANG GYAN JYOTI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI

DIST-NAGAON

131: UTPAL BORDOLOI
S/O UPENDRA NATH BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MELEKA DHING ME MADRASSA
PO - JURIA
PS - JURIA
DIST -NAGAON

132: BIPLABI HAZARIKA
D/O BISWAJYOTI BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NEHERUBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHARI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

133: MOUSUMI PHUKAN BORUAH
D/O DILIP PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NEHERUBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHARI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

134: RASHMI REKHA DUARAH
D/O JATIN DUARAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

135: KARABI NEOG
D/O LT MADAN NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMGURI ME SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

136: BHASKAR BARUAH
S/O BABUL BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GORAIMARI BALIKA L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI

DIST-NAGAON

137: SANJIBAN BISWAS
S/O AMRIT BISWAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO HATIGAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA
DIST-NAGAON

138: KANKANA MAHANTA GOSWAMI
D/O GOBIN MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
591 NO. SENSOWA MUKTAB L.P SCHOOL
PO - SILGHAT
PO - KALIABOR
DIST -NAGAON

139: ABHINAB BURAGOHAIN
S/O NAREN BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO MIKIR GAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

140: PRANTIKA BORAH BHUYAN
D/O BRAJEN KUMAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM NALTOLI SIBASTAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

141: JHIRUL ISLAM
S/O PHAZAL ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PES KENDUGURI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - JURIA
PS - JURIA
DIST -NAGAON

142: MANASH PRATIM BHARALI
S/O THANESWAR BHARALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
504 NO. SULLUNG BALAK LP SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI

DIST - NAGAON

143: BORNALI DOWANIA
D/O MOHENDRA DOWANIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
186 NO. MATHOUKHAT L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST - NAGAON

144: BHUPESH SHARMAH
S/O SURENDRA SHARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKELIFUTA L.P.SCHOOL
PO - SAMAGURI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

145: NAYAN JYOTI DADHARA
S/O UMESH DADHARA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO NAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

146: ARCHANA BARLOW
D/O MANNA BARLOW
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO NAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

147: JOSHUDA CHETRY
D/O RANJIT KARKI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO NAPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

148: GEETA BORAH
D/O TITESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
23 NO. LINE DIJUBALLY L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI

DIST-NAGAON

149: BHAGYASHREE BORAH
D/O DIPAK KUMAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2NO ANJUKPANI L.P SCHOOL
PO - ANJUKPANI
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

150: PUNYAM BORAH
S/O DURLOV BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAHDHALA GOVT JUNIAR BASIC SCHOOL
PO - BENGENATI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

151: MAMU BHATTACHARJEE
D/O BHUPEN BHATTACHARJEE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SOLLUNG BALIKA L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

152: SAIDUL ISLAM
S/O RUSTOM ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MURI PUTHIKHAITI NEW L.P SCHOOL
PO - KAWAIMARI
PS - RUPAHIHAT
DIST - NAGAON

153: MANOJ KUMAR SARMAH
S/O DEBESWAR DEVA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHELMATI L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

154: SANTANU KUMAR SARMAH
S/O DEBESWAR DEVA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MURI PUTHIKHAITI L.P SCHOOL
PO - KAWAIMARI
PS - RUPAHIHAT

DIST - NAGAON

155: CHINMOY JYOTI SHARMA
S/O KIRTI CHANDRA SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMGURI ME SCHOOL(AMALGAMATED)
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

156: DIBYAJYOTI BORAH
S/O LT.GAKUL CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SURIYA HATIGAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA
DIST-NAGAON

157: ANJALI TIRKEY
D/O STEPHAN TIRKEY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MISSAMUKH L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA
DIST-NAGAON

158: BHASKAR BHARARI
S/O TIKARAM BHARARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1099 NO GOROIMARI BALAK L.P SCHOOL
PO - AMBAGAN
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

159: HIROINYA JYOTI SARMAH
S/O PRAMOD SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SURIYA HATIGAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - MISSA
PS - MISSA
DIST-NAGAON

160: LATA DEVI
D/O SHANTIRAM ADHIKARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BALIDOWER L.P SCHOOL
PO - SILGHAT
PS - KALIABOR

DIST-NAGAON

161: SHARIFA BEGUM
D/O HAZARAT ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NATUNDANGA L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

162: SHIWANEE DEVI
D/O BEDANANDA BHAGAWATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

163: GITALI PATHOK BHUYAN
D/O LAKHI PATHOK
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

164: GEETANJALI BHUYAN
D/O SUREN BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

165: NITUMONI BHUYAN
D/O GUNA KANTA BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

166: BHAGYAPRIYA MAHANTA
D/O NARENDRA NATH MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA

DIST-NAGAON

167: NABANEETA BORA
D/O BHAD RAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

168: MINAKHI BARUAH
D/O PRATAP BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

169: PINKU MONI BORGHAIN
D/O SATYENDRA KUMAR BORGHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALIABOR SISHU NIKETAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - HATBOR
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

170: TINA GOGOI
D/O BINODE GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO PATALI ATTI L.P SCHOOL
PO - BHARIDHOWA
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

171: MADHUMITA BHAJANI
D/O TARUN BHAJANI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

172: BIDISHA NAZIR
D/O BIPUL NAZIR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1102 NO. BHURBANDHA BAZAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO - B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI

DIST - NAGAON

173: MUNMI DUTTA
D/O PRANAB DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO BORGHULI BILPAR BASTI L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

174: DIMPI BORAH
D/O ANIL BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI ADARSHA L.P SCHOOL
PO - B/SAPMARI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

175: MANJUMONI KHOOND
D/O JOGEN KHOOND
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAJGAON L.P SCHOOL
PO - JAKHALABANDHA
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

176: RANJAN KUMAR BORAH
S/O PRABHAT CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
12NO BASTI LINE L.P SCHOOL
PO - CHAPANOLA
PS - SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON

177: RINTU SAIKIA
S/O UMA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LONGKOI LP SCHOOL
PO -KATHALGURI
PS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

178: PROSANTA BORA
S/O HEMODHAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA

DIST -NAGAON

179: HARISH CH. KALITA
S/O GIRIDHAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO -KUTHORI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

180: PAPORI BORAH
D/O HAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SOLLONG BALIKA LP SCHOOL
PO -BHOMORAGURI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

181: RUMI BORAH
D/O DEBEN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIBANDHA BAZAR LP SCHOOL
PO -BHUMURAGURI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

182: NILAKSHI BORAH
D/O LILAKANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
402 NO. NIZ CHILABANDHA LP SCHOOL
PO -KUWARITOL
PS -KALIABOR
DIST -NAGAON

183: BOBBY BORAH
D/O UPEN CH. BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
3 NO. NAOPANI LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAH
PS -SAMAGURI
DIST -NAGAON

184: PORI PHUKAN
D/O HEMANTA PHUKON
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOROIMARI BALIKA LP SCHOOL
PO -KURHIMARI
PS -ULUWANI

DIST -NAGAON

185: NABANITA SAIKIA
D/O BHADRESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNI LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

186: BANTI KALITA
D/O KAMALA KANTA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNI LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

187: MODHUSMITA BORBORA
D/O NALIN CH. BORBORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNI LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

188: GEETA YADAV
D/O RAMAGYA SINGH YADAV
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNI LP SCHOOL
PO -JAKHALABANDHA
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

189: JYOTIREKHA BORAH
D/O ROKHESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SURYA HATIGAON LP SCHOOL
PO -MISSA
PS -MISSA
DIST -NAGAON

190: JONALI BORTHAKUR
D/O KALI PROSAD BORTHAKUR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. HATIGAON LP SCHOOL
PO -MISSA
PS -MISSA

DIST -NAGAON

191: KABITA GOGOI
D/O DURGESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. HATIGAON LP SCHOOL
PO -MISSA
PS -MISSA
DIST -NAGAON

192: JITA DUTTA SAIKIA
D/O DIMBASWAR DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI MD. ALI LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

193: ARCHANA NEOG
D/O SIDANANDA NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI MD. ALI LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

194: RAJASHREE BORUAH
D/O LT JIBON BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI BILPAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

195: RINKU NEOG BORUAH
D/O TILOCK NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
446 NO. HATIEKHOWA LP SCHOOL
PO -BHUMURAGURI
PS -KALIABOR
DIST -NAGAON

196: KUNJALATA BORAH
D/O KANURAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
631 NO. DOLGAON MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -HATBOR
PS -JAKHALABANDHA

DIST -NAGAON

197: MRIDUL KUMAR SAIKIA
S/O KUMUD CHANDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. PATALIATI LP SCHOOL
PO -BHARIDHOWA
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

198: MALA BORAH
D/O KUNJA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
305 NO. HENGULICHUK LP SCHOOL
PO -KARAIONI
PS -SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

199: BULU SAIKIA
D/O CHENIDHAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORBHOGIA LP SCHOOL
PO -KUWARITOL
PS -KALIABOR
DIST -NAGAON

200: DIPANJALEE SAIKIA
D/O JOGYESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
631 NO. DOLGAON MUKTAB LP SCHOOL
PO -HATBOR
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

201: MRINAL SAIKIA
S/O DURGESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. BORGHULI BILPAR BASTI L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

202: PABAN KUMAR BISWAS
S/O KHETRA MOHAN BISWAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. SARIAHBARI LP SCHOOL
PO -SALNAH
PS -SAMAGURI

DIST -NAGAON

203: PRADEEP KUMAR CHETRY
S/O GANJA SINGH CHETRY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7 NO. BORGULI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

204: SONJAY KUAMR DAS
S/O NARESH CHANDRA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
N.C. BHURBANDHA LP SCHOOL
PO -BORGHULI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

205: SUMI BURAGOHAIN
D/O DIJEN BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. BIHDUBI LP SCHOOL
PO -SILGHAT
PS -SILGHAT
DIST -NAGAON

206: DHARITRI BORAH
D/O BHABEN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. BIHDUBI LP SCHOOL
PO -SILGHAT
PS -SILGHAT
DIST -NAGAON

207: RIDIP GOGOI
S/O KANAKESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIBASTHAN HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO -SIBASTHAN
PS -SIBASTHAN
DIST -NAGAON

208: MUKTA PRONA GOGOI
S/O BOLURAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIBASTHAN HIGH SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
PO -SIBASTHAN
PS -SIBASTHAN

DIST -NAGAON

209: MAMONI BEGUM
D/O RAJU RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIEKHOWA L.P SCHOOL
PO - BHUMURAGURI
PS - KALIABOR
DIST-NAGAON

210: HEMANTA PHUKAN
S/O SARBESWAR PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2NO NAJAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS -JAKHALABANDHA
DIST -NAGAON

211: BOBY BORAH BORUAH
D/O AJIT BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAJAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

212: GITALI GOGOI
D/O JOGEN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAJAN L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUTHARI
PS - JAKHALABANDHA
DIST-NAGAON

213: TRISHNA GOGOI
D/O PROBIN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DARIGOJI L.P SCHOOL
PO - KUWARITOL
PS - KALIABOR
DIST-NAGAON

214: RIMPI SAIKIA
D/O KHOGEN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SILGHAT H.S. SCHOOL(AMALGAMAETED)
PO - SILGHAT
PS - KALIABOR

DIST-NAGAON

215: ABDUL HASHIM
S/O SHAHA ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIBANDHA BAZAR L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

216: BEDABRAT BORAH
S/O JOGEN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIBANDHA BAZAR L.P SCHOOL
PO - BORGHULI
PS - ULUWANI
DIST-NAGAON

217: PRANJAL PRATIM BORAH
S/O LT BASTABANANDA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHULI BAZAR LP SCHOOL
PO -B/SAPMARI
PS -ULUWANI
DIST -NAGAON

218: FIROZ SULTANA RIZWANI
S/O LT MIR SWABIR AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHOWPURGAON MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -JOYNAGAR
PS -MURAJHAR
DIST - HOJAI

219: ARUNA BORA
D/O- DIPESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAOIMARI MARRAR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

220: RUPALI KALITA
D/O- PUNARAM KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANUAMARI NEW LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT - NAGAON

221: RUBUL KALITA
S/O- KUKHESWAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANUAMARI MAQTAB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

222: NURUL HUSSAIN
S/O- GIAS UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BORGHAT MAQTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

223: RANU MONI BARUAH
D/O-MONURAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BHAGAMUR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

224: CHANDRAMA CHUTIA
D/O- DEBEN CHUTIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAGHBARALI ME SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.- SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

225: RAJITA GOGOI
D/O- UMA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO GERUAMUKH M.K.B
P.O.-GERUAATI BAJAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

226: GUNINDRA GAYAN
S/O- DEBA KANTA GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GERUAMUKH ADARSHA BALIKA L.P.S
P.O.-GERUAATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL

DISTRICT -NAGAON

227: RIMEE GOGOI
D/O-JAGAT MOHAN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIAL BASTI LPS
P.O.-UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

228: TUTUMONI GOHAIN
D/O- BIPUL GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOTANGA MUKTAB LPS
P.O.- RONGAGORA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

229: BIJU BHARALI BORAH
D/O- GONESH BHARALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UPAR BORJURI LPS
P.O.-BORJURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

230: REKHA SARMAH
D/O- BIDYADHAR SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON MUQTAB
P.O.-BHELEUGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

231: TRIBENI KHANIKAR
D/O-TITARAM KHANIKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
370 NO. SONARIBALI MUQTAB
P.O.-SAMAGURIP.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

232: SIKHAMONI BORAH
D/O- NOMAL CH. BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. GARUMARA NEW LPS
P.O.- SIBASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

233: POMPY HAZARIKA
D/O- PUSPA KANTA HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORMABILL LPS
P.O.-MUWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

234: GITA BORAH
D/O- DINESH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA KAOIMARI LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

235: AMIYA BORUAH
D/O-KESHA RAM BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. BHOMURAGURI LPS
P.O.-RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

236: RITA MONI BORUAH
D/O- PRODIP BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GERUAGAON BALIKA LPS
P.O.- GERUAATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATUWAL
DISTRICT - NAGAON

237: SOBINA YASMIN
D/O- SOFIRUL GONI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. GARUMARA NEW LPS
P.O.-SIBASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

238: NIBEDITA DEVI
D/O- MONINDRA DEVNATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. GARUMARA NEW LPS
P.O.-SIBASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

239: GAYATRI BORBORUAH
D/O-TARUN BORBORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1009 NO. BORGHAT MAQTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

240: BOBBI DUTTA
D/O-RUPA
DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1009 NO. BORGHAT MAQTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

241: RITA BARUAH
D/O-SOMESWAR BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1009 NO. BORGHAT MAQTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

242: KHAIRUL ISLAM
S/O- ABDUL MANNAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
278 NO PUTHIKHAITY MKB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

243: ROFIQUL ISLAM
S/O-ABDUL KADIR MAROL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
278 NO. PUTHIKHAITI MKB
P.O.-TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHI HAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

244: KUDDUS ALI
S/O-HAFIZ UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR PUTHIKHAITI MKB
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT

DISTRICT -NAGAON

245: GITANJALI BORA
D/O-NABIN CH. BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BAJIAGAON DARGAH MKB
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

246: SUMKI BORAH SAIKIA
D/O- PHUKAN CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON PENAI BILL PAR LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

247: ARCHANA BORAH
D/O-KHAGESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMGURI JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

248: SANGKUBI BARUAH
D/O- AMAL BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GERUAGAON BALIKA LPS
P.O.- GERUAATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT - NAGAON

249: RINKU MONI BORA
D/O- PRAFULLA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOHINI BORUAH LPS
P.O.-KUMARGAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

250: RUPJYOTI BORA
D/O- MONIRAM BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BHAGAMUR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

251: PUNAM BARUAH
D/O-DHANIRAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BHAGAMUR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

252: BIJOYA DEVI
D/O- RAGHUMONI SINGHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOHINI BARUAH LPS
P.O.- KUMARGAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT - NAGAON

253: MRIDUSMITA BORAH
D/O- KAMALA KANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
OWANA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.-KUMARGAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

254: TASLIMA BEGUM
D/O- SAIFUR RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

255: PORISMITA BORUAH
D/O-RANJIT BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA L.P SCHOOL
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

256: REHENA SULTANA
D/O- ABDUL MOTALIB SARKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BAJIAGAON DARGAH MKB
P.O.- BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT - NAGAON

257: JAHIRUL ISLAM
S/O- NURUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHANATUP MUQTAB LPS
P.O.-TELIACHAPORI
P.S- RUPAHI HAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

258: MAYURI HATI BARUAH
D/O- BIREN HATI BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
450 NO. GEREKI LPS
P.O.-KUMARGAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

259: ARCHANA GOGOI
D/O- NETRA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
889 NO TELIACHAPARI MUQTAB
P.O.-TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

260: ASHADULLAH
S/O- IDRISH ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA BORGHAT LPS
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT - NAGAON

261: ANANTA BORA
S/O- HIRON BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHALIHAMARI LPS
P.O.-SIBOSTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

262: PRATAP JYOTI GOGOI
S/O- PRANAB KUMAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHALIHAMARI LPS
P.O.-SIBOSTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

263: JURI BHARALI
D/O- GANESH BHARALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UDMARI LPS
P.O.- UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

264: PALLABI BORA
D/O- DINANATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAGHBARALI ME SCHOOL (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S-SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

265: AMIR UDDIN
S/O- SHAHAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BARGHAT MKB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPOHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

266: NAVANITA ARCHARYYA
D/O- RAJANI KANTA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BORGHAT MQB SCHOOL
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

267: SAIKUL ISLAM
S/O- MASRAB ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMGURI JR. BASIC SCHOOL
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

268: JAHANARA BEGUM
D/O-HUSSAIN ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIA BHAGAMUR AD. BASTI LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

269: MITALI SAIKIA
D/O- PUSPA KANTA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
81 NO. POHUKATA PANIGAON LPS
P.O.-PURANIGUDAM
P.S- PARGHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

270: MAYURI BORUAH
D/O- JONARAM BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. BHOMORAGURI LPS
P.O.-RANGAGORA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

271: BORNALI TIPOMIA
D/O-GHANAKANTA TIPOMIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. GARUMARA BAPUJI LPS
P.O.-SIVASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

272: PORY DHEKIAL PHUKAN GOGOI
D/O- PURNA DHEKIAL PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIJUBASTI L.P. SCHOOL
P.O.- AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

273: KRISHNA DAS
D/O- PRATAP DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
615 NO. LATABUWA BALIKA LPS
P.O.-BORONGATOLI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

274: HIMANGSHU GAYAN
S/O- KHAGENDRA NATH GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKELI PUTA LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

275: RATNA RANI DAS
D/O-DIGENDRA CHANDRA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIJUBASTI LPS
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

276: SANJIT DAS
D/O- SURESH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KUHUMTOLI LPS
P.O.- SIVASTHAN
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

277: PRAMILA DAS
D/O- DEBNATH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KHALIHAMARI LPS
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

278: PARBIN SULTANA
D/O- ABUL KALAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NATUN KANUAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

279: MADHUMITA BOSE
D/O-RABINDRA BOSE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRBAL KALINDI MES (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

280: RINJUMONI BORA GOGOI
D/O- KHAGENDRA NATH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRBAL KALINDI MES (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

281: MINAKHI BORPATRA GOHAIN
D/O- JIBESWAR BORPATRA GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRBAL KALINDI MES (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

282: SANJIB KUMAR DAS
D/O- MON MOHAN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PAGHALI BALAK MQB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

283: AFAJ UDDIN
D/O-LATE AKKEL ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PAGHALI BALAK MQB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

284: NURUZ ZAMAN CHOUDHURY
D/O- ABDUL KHALEQUE CHOUDHURY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKELIPUTA LPS
P.O.- MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

285: GUNADHAR DAS
D/O- SRIBASH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PAGHALI BALAK MQB
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

286: NEWTON PHUKAN
D/O- JAJNESWAR PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BAJIAGAON DORGAH MKB
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

287: ARADHANA DAS
D/O-GUNARAM DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAMAGURI PURNIMA SAIKIA H.S (AMALGAMATED)
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

288: PRARONA GOHAIN
D/O-LALIT CH. GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGAGARA BASTI LPS
P.O.- RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

289: RANJAN CHANDRA SHEEL
S/O-SAILESH CH. SHEEL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
370. NO. SONARIBALI MQB
P.O.- SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

290: BOLINDRA KUMAR BORAH
S/O- KRISHNA KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GORIAJAN BOSTI LPS
P.O.-RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

291: JUTIMALA GOGOI
D/O-JAGAT GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SUTAR GAON MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O.-BORPANI
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

292: MANAS PROTIM BORAH
S/O-ATUL CH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UDMARI LPS
P.O.-UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

293: NAREN PRADHAN
D/O-JOGEN PRADHAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UPOR BORJURI LPS
P.O.-BORJURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

294: RASHMI REKHA BHUYAN
D/O- SABHA RAM BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMLOKHI BALIKA LPS
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

295: MOONMI DUTTA
D/O-HEMKANTA DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

296: LANITA SHARMA
D/O- MAHENDRA SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANA KANUAMARI MKB
P.O.- MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

297: GOURI BORAH
D/O- THANESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
14 NO. KHATOWAL LPS
P.O.-BORANGATOLI
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

298: SANJIB BORA
D/O- KHAGEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BAJIAGAON DORGAH MKB
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

299: DHARITRI HAZARIKA
D/O-BIREN HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON PENAI LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

300: BARIN BORA
D/O- GOLOK BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHAGRABARI LPS
P.O.- UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

301: JAHNABI GOGOI
D/O- PHANIDHAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NATUN CHAKITUP LPS
P.O.-CHAKITUP
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

302: BISHNURAM BORAH
S/O- JITEN CH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UPOR BORJURI LPS
P.O.-BORJURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

303: PARASMITA SHARMA
D/O-KRISHNA KANTA SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR GEREKI BALIKA LPS
P.O.-GEREKI
P.S-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

304: SIDHESWAR KHAKHLARI
S/O- DHENDA KHAKHLARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. CHAMGAON LPS
P.O.- CHAPANALA
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT - NAGAON

305: ADITI GOGOI
D/O- ROBIN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS (NEW)
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

306: NIRUPAMA CHANGMAI GOHAIN
D/O- GAGAN GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOWAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

307: RUNJUN PHUKAN
D/O- TOKHESWAR PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAOIMARI MARRAR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

308: PARIJAT SAIKIA
D/O- PADMESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAOIMARI MARRAR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

309: BONTI PHUKAN
D/O- AKANTA PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS (NEW)
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

310: DILUARA AFTERA BEGUM
D/O- NISAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARUMARA LPS
P.O.-RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

311: SARODEE HANDIQUE
D/O- ROBIN HANDIQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TEKALIPUTA LPS (NEW)
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

312: MIJANUR RAHMAN
S/O- MOMIN ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RUPAHI SONAIPAR BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.-BORGHAT
P.S-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT - NAGAON

313: REKHA MONI SAIKIA
D/O- TUWARAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM BORMABIL LPS
P.O.-SAMAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

314: MITHUN CHANDRA DAS
S/O- JAGABANDHU DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NATUN KANUAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

315: GAYATRI BORUAH
D/O- GUNIN BORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GERUAGAON BALIKA LPS
P.O.-GERUATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

316: SWAPNALI BORA
D/O-SATINDRA NATH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON KALANGPAR LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT - NAGAON

317: KHUSBU KUMARI JAISWAL
D/O- KANAILAL JOISWAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANA KANUWAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

318: NRIPANKAR BAIRAGI
D/O- CHANDRA KANTA BAIRAGI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAJIAGAON PENAI BILPAR LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

319: KARABI SARMA
D/O-JIBAN SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
659 NO. CHALCHALI BALIKA MKB
P.O.- CHALCHALI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

320: LATUMONI SHARMA
D/O- DURGESWAR SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SANKHANDA LPS
P.O.- GERUATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

321: JAYANTI MAJUMDER
D/O- PROBODH MAJUMDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
588 NO. BALIJURI KAZIRANGA LPS
P.O.-CHAPANALA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

322: MOON SHARMA
S/O- JAMINI SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR GERUAATI BALIKA MKB
P.O.-GERUAATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL

DISTRICT -NAGAON

323: DIPSHIKHA SAIKIA
D/O-GHANA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA KAOIMARI LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

324: PINKI GAYAN
D/O- SURJYA KANTA GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KURUABAHI MKB
P.O.- BORANGATOLI
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT - NAGAON

325: BHUBAN GOGOI
S/O- BHEBELA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ULUWANI MUKTAB
P.O.-KUMAR GAON
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

326: REZIA HUSSAIN
D/O- SAHJAHAN HUSSAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
868 NO. PENAI MKB
P.O.-GERUATI BAZAR
P.S- KHATOWAL
DISTRICT -NAGAON

327: HEMANTA KUMAR BORA
S/O-ATUL CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANA KANUWAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

328: DIBYA JYOTI BARUAH
S/O- ARUN KUMAR BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORMABILL LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

329: GEETUMONI BORA
D/O- HEM KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
916 NO. BAJIAGAON LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

330: TUTUMONI DUTTA
D/O- BHOGESWAR DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
916 NO. BAJIAGAON LPS
P.O.-BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

331: AMARISHA BORA
D/O-BADAN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOWAMARI LPS
P.O.-MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

332: HIMANGSHU DAS
S/O- RAMEN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANA KANUWAMARI LPS
P.O.- MOWAMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT - NAGAON

333: SHIKHAMONI GOGOI
D/O- JOGEN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KAOIMARI LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

334: SHARIF AHMED
S/O- MUBARAK AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JARATHANI MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O.-TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT

DISTRICT -NAGAON

335: ARCHANA BORAH
D/O-TILOK BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
889 NO. TELIACHAPARI MKB
P.O.- TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

336: GITANJALI KALITA
D/O-PUSPA DHAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOTANGA MUKTAB LPS
P.O.- RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

337: JUPITA BORAH
D/O-NARAYAN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
390. NO. RANGAGARA LPS
P.O.- RANGAGARA
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

338: BORNALI BORA
D/O- BINIT BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KAOIMARI LPS
P.O.- KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

339: GOPAL SARMAH
S/O-MADHU SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALEKHATI LPS
P.O.-AMONI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

340: NAYAN MONI DUTTA
D/O-HEMO DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMGURI LPS
P.O.-UDMARI
P.S- SAMAGURI

DISTRICT -NAGAON

341: PROBINA SULTANA CHOWDHURI
D/O- HOBIBUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR GEREKI BALIKA LPS
P.O.-RUPAHI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

342: SAMIRAN BORAH
S/O- BHABEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. PAMGAON LPS
P.O.-BHARAGURI
P.S- SAMAGURI
DISTRICT -NAGAON

343: KAKALI SAIKIA
D/O-JOGESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAOIMARI MARRAR LPS
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

344: MOZIBUR RAHMAN
S/O- ABDUL HAMID
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM TELIACHAPARI BALIKA LPS
P.O.- TELIACHAPARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

345: JAIDUL ISLAM
S/O-ABDUL QUADIR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR PUTHI KHAITI MQB
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT -NAGAON

346: ARMINA AHMED
D/O- SAIFUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN PUTHI KHAITI BALIKA LP
P.O.-KAOIMARI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT

DISTRICT NAGAON

347: KALYANI BARUAH
D/O - SUREN BARUAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
ALIPARA LP SCHOOL
VILL.- PADUMONI

PO -KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM-782425

348: MALASKIVA MEDHI
D/O - LOHIT BORDOLOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHANHI UJANIKURI BALIKA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - GHANHI UJANIKURI
P.O. - GHANHI BHATIKURI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM

349: PLABITA BORAH
D/O - GOLAP CHANDRA BORAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
ALIPAR LP SCHOOL
VILL.- PADUMONI
PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM-782425

350: DEVANJANI BORAH
D/O - DEBENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
NIZ BAGARIGURI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - BAGARIGURI
PO - BAGARIGURI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782103

351: ANIMA DEKA
D/O - ANIL DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
352 NO. PUB-GUIMARI LP SCHOOL
VILL. AND PO - PUB GUIMARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN - 782425

352: LAKSHMI MEDHI
D/O - RAJENDRA MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
GARHMAZ LP SCHOOL
VILL. - GARHMAZ

PO - DIGHALIATI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM

353: RUPJYOTI SAIKIA
S/O - KAILASH CHANDRA SAIKIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DABLUBEEL LP SCHOOL
VILL. - DABLUGAON
PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

354: BHASKAR JYOTI BHUYAN
S/O - JAJNESWAR BHUYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
DANGARI BEEL LP SCHOOL
VILL. - DANGARI BEEL
PO - PUB GUIMARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

355: AYAZ ALI
S/O - RAMZAN ALI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DHUADOLONI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - PUBBULLA
PO - BAMUNIJAN
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

356: MARIYAM BEGUM
D/O - MOBARAK ALI
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKATIGAON LP SCHOOL
VILL. AND PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST.- NAGAON - ASSAM

357: NITUMONI DEKA
D/O - BIRENDRA DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
MONIPURTUP LP SCHOOL
VILL. - MONIPURTUP
PO - MULANKATA
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782103

358: RATAN CHANDRA NATH
S/O - GANESH CHANDRA NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHARAIJURIA 3/4 LP SCHOOL
VILL. - BAZ-BATAMARI
PO - DHARMUKH

DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

359: PREETIPORNA PATOR
D/O - BANGSHIDHAR PATOR
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKATIGAON LP SCHOOL
VILL.AND PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN - 782425

360: RAJLAKSHMI DAS
D/O - KUNJA MOHAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKATIGAON LP SCHOOL
VILL.AND PO - KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN - 782425

361: BANIMA DEVI
D/O - GAMBHIR CHANDRA NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
METEKA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - METEKA
PO - DIGHALDARI
DIST.- NAGAON - ASSAM - 782103

362: KHAGEN CHANDRA NATH
S/O - NITAI CHANDRA NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
MILANPUR LP SCHOOL
VILL. - MILANPUR
PO - BAMUNIJAN
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

363: PULAKANANDA RAJA
S/O - PURNANANDA RAJA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NALDUBA MKB
VILL. - NALDUBA
PO - SALMARA
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM - 782425

364: RASHMI RANI DEVI
D/O - KANESWAR NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
SUKUMARI LP SCHOOL
VILL. AND PO -RAHA
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM

365: PRANITA SAIKIA BARUAH
D/O - MAHENDRA SAIKIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
JAGIAL PETBORHA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - JAGIAL
PO -BALIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM -782144

366: SABITA DEKA
D/O - DHARMESWAR DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BECHAPATTY NEW LP SCHOOL
VILL. - BECHAPATTY
PO - NA-KHANDA
NAGAON - ASSAM

367: BIPUL DAS
S/O - TARINI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MAJARBORI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - MAJARBORI
PO -AMSOI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM

368: BABITA SAIKIA
D/O - HOMESWAR SAIKIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHANHI BEBEJIA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - JAGIAL BEBEJIA
PO -BALIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782144

369: SUMI BORAH
D/O - TULSHI BORAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHANHI BEBEJIA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - JAGIAL BEBEJIA
PO -BALIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782144

370: MARAMI DEKA
D/O - BHADRA KANTA DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
MIKIRGAON LP SCHOOL
VILL. - MIKIRGAON

PO -BAMUNIJAN
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782425

371: MINAKHI BORAH
D/O - NILAMONI BORAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
428 NO. KHAHIGARH LP SCHOOL
VILL. - NAMGAON
PO -BAGARIGURI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

372: JASHI DEVI
D/O - SOMESWAR NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
PAHUPURIKHAITI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - PAHUPURI
PO -DIGHALDARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

373: BARNALI SARMA
D/O - PANKAJ SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PAHUPURIKHAITI LP SCHOOL
VILL. - PAHUPURI
PO -DIGHALDARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

374: BORNALI CHETIA
D/O - LAKHI CHETIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
METEKA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - METEKA

PO -DIGHALDARI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

375: PRABALI DEKA
D/O - ARUN CHANDRA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
METEKA LP SCHOOL
VILL. - METEKA

PO -DIGHALDARI

DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782103

376: POPY GOGOI
D/O - AKSHYA KUMAR GOGOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
PACHIM KAKATIGAON LP SCHOOL
PO -KAKATIGAON
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782425

377: BHABAJIT KUMAR SAIKIA
S/O - RUHIT CHANDRA SAIKIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
RANGATUPI PUKHURIPAR LP SCHOOL
VILL. - BAGARIGURI
PO -JAJORI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782142

378: PULEN BAISHYA
S/O - BHALANATH BAISHYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
1 NO PUB CHENGAJAN LP SCHOOL
VILL. - PUB CHENGAJAN
PO -DHARMUKH

379: MAYURI GOGOI
D/O - AJIT GOGOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
AMSOI LP SCHOOL (AMALGAMATION)
VILL.AND PO -AMSOI
DIST. - NAGAON - ASSAM
PIN -782425

380: BHARAT SINGH
C/O-BIDYA SINGH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
262NO ROWMARI BARPETA MKB
P.O-ROWMARI
P.S-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

381: RAJASHREE HAZARIKA
W/O PANKAJ PATAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BARPETA SONAIPAR BALIKA MKB
PO- ROWMARI

PS- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON

382: JIBANTA HAZARIKA
S/O NAGENDRA NATH HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BARPAKA BALAK MUKTAB
PO- TARABARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON

383: AFRUJA BEGUM
D/O ABU SAYEED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAGARANI SATRA MUKTAB
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

384: SAMIMA KHATUN
D/O ISMAIL SIDDIQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAGARANI SATRA MUKTAB
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

385: MURSHID AHMED
S/O MD. SIRAJUL HOQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FAKIR BASTI NEW LPS
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

386: PRAKASH SARKAR
S/O HIREN SARKAR
BHURBANDHA CHUHAN BASTI LPS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

387: PIYAR AHMED
S/O SHAMSUDDINN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
481NO KARAIGURI MUKTAB
PO- PUB SALPARA

PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

388: ABDUL KARIM
C/O NABDAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM LARIMUKH LPS
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

389: GOBINDA MANDAL
S/O- MANINDRA MANDAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KATHPARA LPS
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

390: POMPEE BORA
C/O DEBABRATA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LATANI CHAPORI NEW LPS
PO- KAWOIMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

391: MRIDUL KALITA
C/O DAMBARU DHAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KATHPARA HIGH SCHOOL
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON

392: BIPUL KUMAR MANDAL
C/O JNANENDRA CHANDRA MANDAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
7NO. BAGAMUKH MAQTAB
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

393: PRONABIKA BORAH
C/O MOHESWAR BORAH
ASSTSTANT TEACHER
NABIN CH BORDOLOI LPS
PO- KATHPARA

PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

394: BONTI SAIKIA GOGOI
C/O TILSWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NABIN CH. BORDOLOI LPS
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

395: FATEMA KHATUN
C/O ABU HANIFA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
323NO MAGURMARI MUKTAB
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

396: REKHAMONI BORA
C/O JITEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KATHPARA BALIKA MUKTAB
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

397: SEEMA RANI DEBNATH
C/O SUJAY DEBNATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN LAILURI MUKTAB
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

398: ASHIM KR. ROY
C/O- DEBESH ROY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR LAOKHOWA BAPUJI LPS
PO- HAT LAOKHOWA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

399: GEETA BORAH
C/O KESHAB BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN KATHPARA BALIKA MUKTAB
PO- KATHPARA

PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

400: RUPJYOTI GOWALA
C/O BUDHESWAR GOWALA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
861 DAKHIN BELOGURI LPS
PO- DAKHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

401: JYOTIMONI GOGOI TAMULI
C/O- PHANIDHAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA-PACHIM LARIRIMUKH NEW LPS
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

402: SIKHAMONI PHUKAN
C/O BIREN PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
232NO MAGURMARI MKB
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

403: JOLLY HAZARIKA
C/O- LILARAM HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB LARIMUKH BALIKA MUKTAB
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

404: ANIMA SAIKIA HAZARIKA
C/O KHAGEN HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM LARIMUKH LPS
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

405: BINITA BORA
D/O TORANI KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB LARIMUKH BALIKA MUKTAB
PO- KATHPARA

PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

406: KASHEM ALI
C/O SOHRAB ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

407: DIPSIKHA PHUKAN
C/O PRODIP KR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR MAHABBARALI LPS
PO- DAKSHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

408: MUSFIQUR RAHMAN
C/O ABDUL MALEQUE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
323NO MAGURMARI MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

409: TAFAZUL HUSSAIN
S/O ALHAJ MVI MD ABDUS LALAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PASHIM MAGURMARI MKB SCHOOL
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

410: DALIMI GOGOI
C/O DHANIRAM GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR MAHABBARALI LPS
PO- DAKHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

411: PARIMAL MANDAL
C/O LALIT MANDAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1NO DURGA BASTI LPS
PO- BHAGA MUKH
PS-RUPAHIHAT

DIST- NAGAON

412: MONISHA CHANGMAI
C/O PUTESWAR CHANGMAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA-PACHIM LARIRMUKH NEW LPS
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPARIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

413: PAPUMONI CHUTIA
C/O DURGESWOR CHUTIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA-PACHIM LARIRMUKH NEW LPS
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPARIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

414: UTPAL PHUKAN
C/O KULADHAR PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM LARIMUKH MAQTAB
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

415: PORISHMITA SAIKIA
C/O BENUDHAR SAKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM LARIMUKH MAQTAB
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHIHAT
DIST- NAGAON

416: JEETENDRA ROY
S/O RAISHINI ROY
TUBUKIJARANI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DAKHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

417: REEMA SARMA
D/O SHAMBHU NATH SARMA
1167 NO MADHYA MAGURMARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

418: JUNALI HAZARIKA
C/O DULAL SAIKIA
1167 NO MADHYA MAGURMARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

419: PAPORI SAIKIA
C/O DIPEN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NABIN CH BARDOLOI L.P.S
PO- PUB LARIRMU KH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

420: DIPAK SARKAR
C/O DINESH CH. SARKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BHUMURAGURI L.P.S
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

421: SEMAREKHA GOGOI
C/O KESHAB ARANDHARA
1167 NO MADHYA MAGURMARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

422: SABINA AJBIN
C/O LUTFUR RAHMAN
BAGARI JARANI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- AMBAGAN
DIST- NAGAON

423: CHANDANA KAKOTI
D/O MAHESH KAKOTI
AMBAS FARAJI M.K.B
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

424: BEGUM SULTANA REJIA
C/O SHAIKH ABDULLAH
MURI PUTHIKHAITY L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KARIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

425: MAUSUMI SONOWAL
C/O PRAFULLA SONOWAL
MADHYA POCHIM LARIRMUKH NEW L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

426: AMIT DAS
S/O LAKHAN CHANDRA DAS
6 NO BAGAMUKH MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

427: SUMNATH KUMAR DEY
C/O CHANDAN DEY
2 NO BHAGAMUKH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

428: DIPAK BORAH
C/O JAGNESWAR BORAH
2 NO BHAGAMUKH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAUKHOWA
PS- LAUKHOWA SAPORI
DIST- NAGAON

429: IFRID ALI
C/O RAMUJ ALI
263 NO. SAIDARIA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SAIDARIA
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

430: MRIDUL KR. BORA
C/O MEGHRAM BORA
DOKHIN HATIPARA BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

431: JUMON BORAH
C/O SOBHARAM BORAH
FAKALI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- RUPAHI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

432: TANJIMA BEGUM
D/O NURUZZAMAN
KOCHGAON MKB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SAIDARIA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

433: FAKAR UDDIN
C/O MUSA KALIMULLAH
NIZAM UDDIN MUKTAB SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SAIDARIA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

434: LUNA MONI SAIKIA
C/O RATUL BORUAH
DAKHIN BHOMORAGURI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

435: RUPANJOLI MUDOI
C/O BISNURAM MUDOI
PUB SOALANI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- PUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

436: RANJABATI BISWAS
C/O UTTAM ROY
626 NO MAHABBARALI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DAKSHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

437: DHIRA SARKAR
C/O BHABESH SHARMAH
PUB LARIRMUKE L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

438: PINKY CHOWDHURY
C/O DIPAN CHAKRABORTY
DAKHIN BHOMORAGURI .P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

439: SOBHA DEBNATH
C/O DWIJENDRA DEBNATH
AMBAGAN L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

440: PRIYANKA BANIK
C/O USHA RANJAN BANIK
SUBARNAMAYI BALIKA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

441: MINOTI NATH
C/O KARNADHAR DEBNATH
MADHAB DEV L.P SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HAT LAOKHOWA
PS- PUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

442: ARPANA PODDER
C/O PARTHA BANIK
349 NO. HARIBHANHA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DAKSHIN BELOGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

443: MD. JUNAID
C/O HARUNAL RASHID
1 NO BHATIAKHALI MUKTAB SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

444: JAYAWATI BANIK
C/O JIBON BANIK
1168 NO. LAILURI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

445: SHASILI DAIMARI BASUMATARY
C/O MAHENDRA BASUMATARY
KUSHAL KONWAS BALIKA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

446: NANDITA SINGHA
D/O BHABA RANJAN SINGHA
1168 NO. LAILURI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

447: AKLIMA KHATUN
C/O GULAM RABBANI
DAKHIN FAKALI BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

448: FAKRUL AHMED
C/O SHAH JAHAN ALI
SINGIMARI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

449: INDRAJIT BANIK
C/O RAKHAL BANIK
DAKHIN PUTAKOLONG L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

450: NAYAN MONI BHARALI
C/O JAYANTA BHARALI
BARUN GURI KURPARA L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

451: PRANJAL PROTIM HAZARIKA
C/O PULIN HAZARIKA
ALHAJ SAMSUDDIN AHMED MUKTAB MURIPUTHIKHAITY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

452: RUPREKHA GOGOI
D/O BADON GOGOI
SINGIMARI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

453: PONKHI BORUAH
D/O KESHAB BORUAH
SINGIMARI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

454: DARSHANA BORA
D/O MOHENDRANATH BORA
SINGIMARI BILPAR MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

455: IMAM UDDIN
C/O NOOR AHMED
NO 2 BHATIAKHALI BALAK MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

456: SEWJI HANDIQUE
D/O RAJEN HADIQUE
DAKHIN BARPETA SONAIPER BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

457: SAMIM SULTANA
D/O HADIR HUSSAIN
PACHIM HATIPARA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

458: LAKHYA JIT LIGIRA
C/O DILIP LIGIRA
PUB HATIPARA SIDDIKIA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPRA
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

459: NARAYAN CHETRY
C/O MONIRAM CHETRY
1178 NO. DAKHIN KHATUWAL MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- TARABARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

460: OBAIDUR RAHMAN
C/O MUKARAM ALI
PASHIM FUTALJAR BALIKA MKB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB FUTALJAR
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

461: MITALI ROY
C/O DEBASHIS SARKAR
4 NO. BHURBANDHA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- B/SAPMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

462: JUNMONI SAIKIA
C/O BIPIN CHANDRA SAIKIA
PUB LARIRMUKH BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATHPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

463: MINATI RANI BANIK
D/O SUNIL BANIK
BARUNGURI L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

464: SWAPNALI BORUAH
D/O DILIP KUMAR BORUAH
535 NO. HATIPARA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

465: GAYATRI NEOG GOGOI
C/O HOREN GOGOI
535 NO. HATIPARA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

466: MONJYOTI SARMAH
C/O SANTANU THAKUR
PUB HATIPARA SIDDIKIA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HATIPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

467: SUMI HAZARIKA
C/O BHARGAV RAJBONGSHI
366 NO. KANDHULIMARI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- TARABARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

468: MAMPI DAS
C/O JITENDRA SARKAR
600 NO. KALIBARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- HAT LAOKHOWA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

469: JITENDRA SARKAR
C/O NARAYAN SARKAR
PUB KAROIGURI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB SALPARA
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

470: NIRANJAN DUTTA
C/O MOLOK DUTTA
2 NO . BAGAMUKH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- LAWKHOWA CHAPARI
DIST- NAGAON

471: FARKUR UDDIN ALI AHMED
C/O HARUN RASHID
PUB SALPARA BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB SALPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

472: JAMINUR RASHID
C/O HARUNAL RASHID
PASHIM LAILURI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

473: NAVANITA KALITA
C/O MONJU BORAH
PACHIM LARIRMUKH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

474: JUNU MONI SAIKIA
C/O DIGANTA BORAH
PUB SINGIMARI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

475: BIKUPON DUTTA
C/O RAMESWAR DUTTA
ROWMARI L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- BAGAMUKH
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

476: NABI HUSSAIN
C/O ABDUL KADIR
LATANI CHAPARI NEW L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

477: MOSFIA KHATUN
C/O NURUL ISLAM
LATANI CHAPARI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAOIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

478: NASIMA KARNIS FARHANA
C/O MAINUL HOQUE
SINGIMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- SINGIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

479: ABHIJIT SAIKIA
C/O BHOLANATH SAIKIA
ROWMARI NEW L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

480: BIMAN BORAH
C/O GOPAL CH. BORAH
ROWMARI NEW L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

481: PRANAB MANDAL
C/O TARANI KANTA MANDAL
PUB LARIRMUKHA L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- AMBAGAN
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

482: BIJIT DUTTA
C/O SOVARAM DUTTA
PUB LAILURI L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

483: HIRU DEKA
C/O DURLAV DEKA
LATANI CHAPARI MUKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KAWAIMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

484: TUTUMANI GOGOI
C/O TULEWAR GOGOI
10NO. KATPARA PEOLI PHUKONO L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KATHPARA
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

485: NAYANMONI BORAH
C/O DEBEN BORAH
10 NO. KATHPARA PEOLI PHUKON L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- KATHPARA
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

486: SASANKA BHARALI
C/O RATNAKATNA BHARALI
DAKHIN BARPETA SONAIPAR BALIKA MUKKTAB
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- ROWMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

487: MANJIT GOGOI
C/O KRISHANA KANTA GOGOI
ANANDARAM BARUAH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DHAKHIN BHUMURAGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

488: DIPANJALI SAIKIA GOGOI
D/O PADMESWAR SAIKIA
ANANDARAM BARUAH L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- DHAKHIN BHUMURAGURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

489: LILAKANTA NATH
C/O KALIRAM NATH
JANALIPARA NEW L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- PUB FUTALJAR
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

490: MAHIDUL ALOM
C/O-AKTAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
276 NO GEHUA CHALCHALI M.K.B
P.O-GEHUA CHALCHALI
P.S-RUPAHI HAT
DIST-NAGAON

491: UJJAL KONWER
C/O-RATUL KONWER
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ASOM JIORI L.P SCHOOL
P.O-MAGURMARI
P.S-RUPAHI HAT
DIST-NAGAON

492: PRANAB JYOTI BORAH
S/O-DURGARAM BORAH
HEAD TEACHER
BARUN GURI KURPARA L.P.S
P.O-LAILURI
P.S-RUPAHIHAT
DIST-NAGAON

493: TAPASH KUMAR CHAND
S/O-TUSHAR KANT CHAND
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUBLARIRMU KH L.P SCHOOL
P.O-KATHPARA
P.S --RUPAHI HAT
DIST --NAGAON

494: SATYA BARUAH
C/O DANDA BARUAH
PUB LAILURI L.P. SCHOOL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- LAILURI
PS- RUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

495: MITHUN BISWAS
C/O HARENDRA BISWAS
1167 NO. MADHYAMAGURMARI L.P.S
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- MAGURMARI
PS- RUPAHI HAT

DIST- NAGAON

496: DHRUBA JYOTI SAIKIA
C/O MAKHON SAIKIA
PACHIM AMRAKANDA M.E.M (AMALGATED)
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PO- GARAJAN BAZAR
PS- PUPAHI HAT
DIST- NAGAON

497: TRIBENI BORA
D/O- JYOTI PRASAD BORA ASSISTANT TEACHER GHILANI KANDAPARA
NEW LPS P.O - GHILANI P.S -KAMPUR DIST NAGAON

498: BONTI HAZARIKA
D/O LAKHESWAR HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAMPUR LALUNG GAON JAWAHARLAL LPS P.O - KAMPUR P.S - KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

499: RUPA BORA
D/O JAJNURAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAMPUR LALUNG GAON JAWAHARLAL LPS
P.O- KAMPUR
P.S- KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

500: PARAMANANDA GOGOI
S/O DICEM CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JITGAON LPS
P.O- BORPANI BAGAN
P.S- KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

501: PANKAJ KUMAR SAIKIA
S/O NARENDRA NATH SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LUTUMARI MATIKHULA LPS
P.O -KAMPUR
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

502: RUPAMA SARMAH
D/O JAJNA PATI SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BELTOLI M.E.M.SCHOOL

P.O- SOLMARI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

503: SUNAYAN NATH
S/O CHANDRA KANTA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MINAPAM LPS
P.S -KAMPUR
P.O -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

504: KALYANJIT SAIKIA
S/O PRATAP SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MINAPAM LPS
P.S -KAMPUR
P.O -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

505: NABAJYOTI KALITA
S/O TULESWAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
635 NO. DALANI JURIA MKB
P.S -KAMPUR
P.O -POTIPAM
DIST -NAGAON

506: JITU MORAN
S/O TANKESWAR MORAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LUTUMARI MATIKHULA LPS
P.S -KACHUA
P.O -D-DAPARA
DIST -NAGAON

507: NAGINDRA SAHA
S/O RAMNATH SAHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORCHALI LPS
P.O -BOITHALANGSU
P.S -KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

508: MALLIKA DEVI
D/O CHANDRA MOHAN NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAISAM NEPALI BOSTI LPS

P.O -BOITHALANGSU
P.S -KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

509: SAILEN GOGOI
S/O LATE SIDHESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORGHAT LALUNG GAON LPS
P.O -TETELISORA
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

510: NAGEN NATH
S/O MAHENDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
247 NO. DARONGIAL LPS
P.O- KAMPUR
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

511: ANANTA CHUTIA
S/O LATE GOLAP CHUTIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GULAM RAHMANIA LPS
P.S -KACHUA
P.O-GERJAIPAM
DIST -NAGAON

512: BIBHU BHUSHAN BARUAH
S/O LATE KIRAN CH. BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TETELISORA GRANT LPS
P.O- TETELISARA
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

513: BABITA BARMAN
D/O SUREN BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LALMATI LPS
P.O -MODERTOLI
P.S -DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

514: KUKIL DAS
S/O LATE RATNESWAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARUBANDHA JOLAH LPS

P.O -RENGBENG
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

515: NABA KUMAR BORAH
S/O HAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARUBANDHA JOLAH LPS
P.O-RENGBENG
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

516: CHANDANA SAIKIA
D/O LUHIT CH. SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELOWGURI KACHARIGAON LPS
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

517: PRATAP KUMAR NATH
S/O LATE KAMALESWAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAGUNBAHI MAJGAON LPS
P.S-KAMPUR
P.O-JUMURMUR
DIST -NAGAON

518: SUJATA DAS
D/O PRADIP KUMAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAGUNBAHI MAJGAON LPS
P.O-CHOTO HOIBORGAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

519: SHYAMANTA SAIKIA
S/O DAMBARU SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARABARI LPS
P.O- JUMURMUR
P.S- KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

520: PRASANTA KONWAR
S/O ATUL KONWAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIKHORUMUKH LPS

P.O- PAROKHOWA
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

521: DASHAMI KALITA
D/O SANDHIRAM KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELOWGURI KACHARIGAON LPS
P.S -DOBOKA
P.O - MODERTOLI
DIST -NAGAON

522: MANISHA LAHKAR
D/O CHATISH CH LAHKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SORUPATHAR LPS
P.O-RENGBENG
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

523: MAMANI KALITA
D/O KARUNA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GANDHI JAYANTI LPS
P.O -CHANGMAJI
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

524: ANUPAM GOGOI
S/O DILIP GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MATIN BAZAR LPS
P.O-KORAIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

525: MAITRI MALA CHANGMAI
D/O JADU CHANGMAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LUNGPUNG LPS
P.O- KATHIATOLI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

526: MOMI BHATTACHARJEE
D/O RAMANI BHATTACHARJEE
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR CHANGMAJI LPS

P.O- MODERTOLI
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

527: NAMITA BORA
D/O BHUGESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FANGAON LPS
P.O-DUMAIHAGI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

528: ARUP GOGOI
S/O SADANANDA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOROIMARI INDIRA GANDHI LPS
P.O- DOBOKA
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

529: RUPAM JYOTI PHUKAN
S/O PURNA KANTA PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHERANIGAON LPS
P.O- MODARTOLI
P.S DOBOKA
DIST HOJAI

530: PURNA BAHADUR CHETRI
S/O RAGHUNATH CHETRI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHAKANJURI LPS
P.O-RENGBENG
P.S JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

531: BHUBAN UPADHYAYA
S/O RUHIT UPADHYAYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIKHARUMUKH LPS
P.O- PARAKHOWA
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

532: SABILAL SARMA
S/O BUDDHA PRASAD SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NABAJYOTI LPS

P.O- KATHIATOLI
P.S- KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

533: JAYITA KARMAKAR ROY
D/O PHANI KARMAKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELOWGURI KACHARI GAON LPS
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

534: RITUMONI BORA
D/O PHILIK BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHELOWGURI LPS
P.O- MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

535: PARTHA PRATIM KONWAR
S/O LATE DILIP KONWAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDHULIMARI LPS
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

536: PRANAB JYOTI DUWARA
S/O SENIRAM DUWARA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FIRUZA BALIKA LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

537: GOPAL CHANDRA GOGOI
S/O KUMUD GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MODERTOLI MIKIRGAON LPS
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S -DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

538: RAJKUMAR JITENDRA DIHINGIA
S/O UMAKANTA DIHINGIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB HATIKHAL LONGLICHIT LPS

P.O-MORAJHAR
P.S-MORAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

539: RANJU KUMAR LASKAR
S/O REBA KANTA LASKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN DOBOKA PATHAR ADARSHA LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

540: MANOJ KUMAR LASKAR
S/O REBA KANTA LASKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALIHA LPS
P.O-JUNGLE BLOCK
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

541: MANASHI BHAGAWATI
D/O PUTUL CH BHAGAWATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAM JIVAN GAUR LPS
P.O-MOTERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

542: PRAKASH SINGHA
S/O NILOMOHAN SINGHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PARAKHOWA GOVT L.P.S
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

543: PRANJAL HALOI
S/O RAJEN HALOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN NOWABIL MKB
P.O-AMBARI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

544: LAKHI GOGOI
S/O KHAGEN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BURHI GAON LPS

P.O- DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

545: BISWAJIT SARMAH
S/O LATE SARAT SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB ROWANPAR NEW LPS
P.O-KOROIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

546: ANJUMA BEGUM
D/O ALI AKBAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDAPARA LPS
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

547: PULAK NATH
S/O JADAB CH NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORHULA LPS
P.O-KATHIATOLI
P.S -KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

548: MONUJ CHANGMAI
S/O MINARAM CHANGMAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDULIMARI LP S
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST -NAGAON

549: RATUL KAMP
S/O TUNIA KAMP
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SRI SRI SANKARDEV CHANGMAJI LPS
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

550: UMAKANTA SAIKIA
S/O JUGEN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORHULA LPS

P.O-KATHIATOLI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

551: RANJAN BORDOLOI
S/O MAHENDRA NATH BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BURHI GAON LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

552: SUBRAT CHETIA
S/O NOBIN CHETIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
920 NO UDMARI MUKTAB
P.O-KORIGURI
P.S.- DOBOKA
DIST- HOJAI

553: DHORMESWAR BHORALI
S/O NAREN BHORALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAHARGAON NEW LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

554: SHUBHANKAR NANDI
S/O CHITTARARANJAN NANDI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHETAPAR UPAR KAHUNDA LPS
P.O-SATLUNGA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

555: BISHWAJEET NANDI
S/O CHITTARARANJAN NANDI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GANDHI JAYANTI LPS
P.O-CHANGMAJI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

556: MANASHEE BARUAH
D/O KHAGESWAR BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RENGBENG LPS

P.O-RENGBENG
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

557: DULAL SAIKIA
S/O SUDHARAM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RENGBENG LPS
P.O-RENGBENG
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

558: PABITRA GOGOI
S/O DEBOKANTA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
606 NO. JUMARMUR LPS
P.O-JUMARMUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

559: ANUP GOWALA
S/O ARUN GOWALA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR DOBOKA PATHAR LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

560: BISHWA JYOTI NEOG
S/O BIREN NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN MIKIRPARA LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

561: MANAS JYOTI KALITA
S/O DURLAV CH KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMANI PATHAR NEW LPS
P.O-JURIRPAR
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

562: RITURAJ BORA
S/O BIPUL BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGOLOO URIA GRANT LPS

P.O-JUMARMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

563: HAREN GOGOI
S/O BIPIN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR DOBOKA PATHAR LPS
P.O -DOBOKA
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST -HOJAI

564: MRIDUL KUMAR DUTTA
S/O LATE BIREN DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIVASTHAN LPS
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

565: TAPAN KUMAR GHOSH
S/O LEBENDRA GHOSH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JUNGLE BLOCK LPS
P.O-PHULTOLI BAZAR
P.S-LANKA
DIST -NAGAON

566: PRADIP NATH
S/O NIKHIL CHANDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO KAKI DEWOBALI LPS
P.O-THAISOPER
P.S-2 NO KAKI
DIST NAGAON

567: SATYA RANJAN BHARALI
S/O PADMA BHARALA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KARAIGURI MKB
P.O-KARAIGURI
P.S-MORAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

568: REKHA MONI DEVI
D/O LATE BHABEN CHANDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHARI PARA MKB

P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

569: PALLAB KR. SAIKIA
S/O HARI SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORKHALA MKB
P.O-KORAIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

570: AMAR JYOTI MAHANTA
S/O JUGEN CH MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORKHALA MKB
P.O-KORAIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST -NAGAON

571: BITUL BIJOY BORA
S/O KINARAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
607 NO. KACHUPIT LPS
P.O-NONOI
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

572: JYOTI PRASAD BORA
S/O LATE GHANASHYAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO JALAHGAON LPS
P.O-JHUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

573: GITA SUT
D/O DIMBESWAR SUT
ASSISTANT TEACHER
50 NO. NANOI CHAKARIGAON LPS
P.O-TULSIMUKH
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

574: MASOOM BARUAH
D/O RAJENDRANATH BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAMARPAR KACHARIGAON LPS

P.O-KONDOLI
P.S-SADAR
DIST -NAGAON

575: PALLABI BARMAN
C/O PRANITA BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BELTOLI M.E.M
P.O-SOLMARI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

576: PURABI BORAH
W/O PRATIM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BELTOLI M.E.M
P.O-SOLMARI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

577: BITUL CHANDRA BORA
S/O SOMESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORPUKHURIPAR L.P S
P.O-D/DAPARA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

578: MRINAL BAISHYA
S/O DILIP BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JURIRPAR MUKTAB BIDYALAYA
P.O-JURIRPAR
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

579: BENUDHAR DOWARAH
S/O BIDYADHAR DOWARAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORPUKHURIPAR L.P S
P.O-D/DAPARA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

580: DOLI BORA
D/O ARUN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIPESWAR HAZARIKA L.P S

P.O-GARUKHUNDA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

581: BHASKAR JYOTI SUT
S/O BHUBANESWAR SUT
ASSISTANT TEACHER
577 NO KOUCHUA ADARSHA L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.O-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

582: PRANAMIKA BARUAH
D/O SASHI BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GULAM RAHMANIA L.P S
P.O-GERJAIPAM
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

583: DINESH DEKA
S/O KAMALA KANTA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
577 KOUCHUA ADARSHA L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST- NAGAON

584: UJJAL PRADIP DUTTA
S/O PULIN KUMAR DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LONGJAP CHANGKHULA L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

585: ANJALI BORAH
D/O BHAIRAB KUMAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TETELISURA ADARSHA L.P S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST -NAGAON

586: SURAJIT GHOSH
S/O NIKHIL GHOSH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGHABE L.P S

P.O-DAKHIN CHANGCHAKI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

587: MAJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O EUSOF ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
577 KOUCHUA ADARSHA L.P S
P.O-SATLUNGA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

588: ABDUL MOTIN
S/O ABDUL SATTAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDAPARA NEW L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

589: PRONAB SONOWAL
S/O BISHNU SONOWAL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LONGJAP CHANKHULA L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST -NAGAON

590: TUNMONI SAIKIA
D/O SOMESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BULUMAI GOSWAMI L.P S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

591: KANKANA PAUL
D/O MEGHNATH PAUL
ASSINTANT TEACHER
BULUMONI GOSWAMI L.P S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

592: PANKAJ MAHANTA
S/O PITAMBOR MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
723 NO CHAIBUK L.P S

P.O-GARUKHUNDA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

593: BINUD KALITA
S/O ATUL KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHUKUMARI TRIBAL L.P S
P.O-CHANGMAJI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

594: NIPENDRA DEKA
S/O ABHIRAM DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIKHULI L.P S
P.O-GERJAIPAM
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

595: KHANINDRA DEKA
S/O PRAFULLA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SANKARNAGAR L.P S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

596: CHANDAN BORAH
S/O LAKHI KT BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAZIRANGA L.P S
P.O-LAKHARPARA
P.S-KAYAN
DIST-NAGAON

597: DIPTI BAISHYA
D/O NIREN BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KOMORAKATA FOREST VILLEGE L.P S
P.O-KOMORAKATA
P.S-HOJAI
DIST-NAGAON

598: AURUPA KHANIKOR
D/O MOHESH CH KHANIKOR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TETELISURA ADARSHA L.P S

P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

599: HEMANTA BORAH
S/O HEMNATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAMUNIJAN NABAJYOTI L.P S
P.O-TETELISORA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

600: PRANITA DEVI
D/O GHANA MOHAN DEV NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAJA ALI MUKTAB L.P S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

601: MAUSHAMI DEVI
D/O SUBHASH CH NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
500 NO. DAPARA L.P S
P.O-D- DAPARA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

602: SONGITA BORAH
D/O NAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BULUMONI GOSWAMI L.P S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

603: DEBASHIS BORAH
S/O GIRISH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMLAIPATHAR NEW L.P S
P.O-BARAPUTI
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

604: NABAJYOTI BORA
S/O BHUBAN CH BORA
ASSISTANTTEACHER BOKOLIGURI NALAPARA L.PS P.O-BARAPUTIA
P.S-KAMPUR DIST NAGAON

605: DIJEN GOGOI
S/O JANTI GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SARDAR GAON BALIKA L.P S
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

606: NIRMALI BAISHYA
D/O ANANTA BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KARBI BLOCK PEAKAIGAON L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

607: KAKALI BORAH
D/O JIBAN CH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGALOO URIA GRANT L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

608: SIKHAMONI DUTTA BORAH
W/O DIGANTA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1064 NO NIJ KATHIATOLI L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

609: POPPY SARMA
D/O PRAFULLA CH. SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GAMARIATI L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

610: JYOTI REKHA BORA MANANTA
D/O BHUMIDHAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DOBOKA MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

611: LEKHASRI DEVI
D/O KHAGEN SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GAMARIATI L.P.S
P.O-JUMORMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

612: NILOFAR YASMIN
D/O ABDUL KADER
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHANGMAJI NOBI KARBI L.P.S
P.S DOBOKA
P.O SANGMAJI
DIST-NAGAON

613: DEVAJANI DUTTA
D/O TILAK CH DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN TUBUKI L.P.S
P.O -JUMORMUR
P.S - KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

614: MANMI BARUAH
D/O MADAN CH. BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ KATHIATOLI L.P.S
P.O. KAMPUR
P.S. KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

615: MEGHALI BORA
W/O PRADIP CH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER RANGALAO GRANT L.P.S
P.O-JHOMORMUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

616: RIMI HAZARIKA
D/O KARUNA KT HAZARIKA ASSISTAT TEACHER PANDIGHAT L.P.S
P.O BORPANI P.S-KACHUA DIST NAGAON

617: RASHMI REKHA BORA
D/O KULENDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHENGMORA MUKTAB

P.O-JUMURMUR
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

618: KANDARPA KR BAISHYA
S/O KAMALA BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHUA TINIALI L.P.S
P.O-GERJAIPAM
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

619: PARASHMONI GOGOI
S/O PRADIP GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER 433 NO DAKHINPAT L.P.S P.O-GHILANI P.S-KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON

620: RAKESH BORA
S/O- THANESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GOROIMARI INDIRA GANDHI L.P.S
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

621: PANKAJ BORAH
S/O-HEMA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIGHALIJAR NEW LPS
P.O-DIGHALJAN
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST-NAGAON

622: BHASKAR BURAGOHAIN
S/O-MONESWOR BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMTOLA MUKTAB LPS
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST-NAGAON

623: HRIDAYA GAYAN
D/O-ROKHESWAR GAYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR SINLAI LPS
P.O-JAMUNAMUKH
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST-NAGAON

624: SIMA JYOTI BORA
D/O MAHESH CH. BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
965 NO. KARAYANI MAJRATI BALIKA L.P.S
P.O-POLASHANI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

625: MOMI MONI BORA
D/O ABANI PRASAD BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
POMILA JARONI D/S L.P.S
P.O-SIMOLUGURI
P.S-KACHUA
DIST-NAGAON

626: BOBITA BORUAH MEDHI
D/O PRADIP MEDHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHALBHALIA GAON L.P.S
P.O-KAMPUR
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

627: PRASHANTA RAJKHOWA
S/O BASANTA RAJKHOWA
ASSIATANT TEACHER
CHANGMAJHI NOBI KARBI L.P.S
P.O-CHANGMAJHI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

628: DHANTI GOGOI
S/O NABIN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGLAO BASTI L.P.S
P.O-KACHUA
P.S-KAMPUR
DIST-NAGAON

629: ROMEN SENAPOTI
S/O MULAI SENAPATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM JARUNI M.E MADRASSA
P.O-DOBOKA
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST-NAGAON

630: BHABEN KHANIKAR
S/O BHIM KANTA KHANIKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MUHIB ALI L.P.S
P.O-MURAJHAR
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST-NAGAON

631: RUPAM JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O UMA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
711 NO ROWARPAR MUKTAB L.P.S
P.O-KOROIGURI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST-NAGAON

632: SAURABH BORAH
S/O NAREN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAMUNA MOUDENGA NEW L.P.S
P.O-AMBARI
P.S-MURAJHAR
DIST-NAGAON

633: NABAJYOTI BORAH
S/O JIBON BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SRI SRI SHANKARDEV CHANGMAI L.P.S
P.O-MODERTOLI
P.S-DOBOKA
DIST -NAGAON

634: HIMANTA HILOIDARI
S/O KHIREDHAR HILOIDARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RENGBENG L.P.S
P.O-BONGAON
P.S-KAMERGAON
DIST -NAGAON

635: BARSHA DAS
D/O MOHAN CHANDRA DAS
ASSIST TEACHER AT MU LASINGH RANGILA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.HAIBARGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

636: BHASWATI SARMA
D/O BINOY SARMA
ASSIST TEACHER AT MU LASINGH RANGILA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.HAIBARGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

637: ASMA BEGUM
D/O AZAD HUSSAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT SARUPATHAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.RENG BENG
P.S-JAMUNAMUKH
DIST-HOJAI

638: BANDANA DEY
D/O BIKASH RANJAN DAS
ASSIST TEACHER AT LOKPRIYA HINDI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

639: DIPANJALI BEZBARUAH
D/O ARUN CHANDRA BEZBARUAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT LOKPRIYA HINDI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

640: PRANAMIKA SARMAH
D/O HARENDRA NATH SARMAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT SATYABHAMA BIDYAPITH
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

641: RUPALI BORA
D/O BHOLA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 748 NO DIMORUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.DIMARUGURI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

642: NURMA SIDDIKA
S/O ANOWAR HUSSAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT SIBASTHAN PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-ITACHALI
DIST-NAGAON

643: CHUMI SAIKIA
D/O HARESWAR SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 198 NO TOWN PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O.ITACHALI
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

644: UJJAL DEY
D/O RANJIT DEY
ASSIST TEACHER AT SREE GURU NANAK M.E.SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

645: GOBINDA BHOWAL
D/O PRADIP BHOWAL
ASSIST TEACHER AT VIVEKANANDA BIDYAPITH
P.O. HAIBARGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

646: TANASHREE CHANDA
D/O RATHINDRA KUMAR CHANDA
ASSIST TEACHER ADARSHA NETAJI SISM.E.SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

647: UMA KUMARI SAH
D/O GAJU SAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT MARWARI HINDI HIGH SCHOOL
P.O.HAIBARGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

648: SNIGDHA BORA
D/O SONESWAR BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 748 NO DIMARUGURI GIRLSS L.P. SCHOOL
P.O.DIMARUGURI P.S-SADAR DIST NAGAON

649: SUSMITA BOL
D/O LAKHI KANTA BOL
ASSIST TEACHER AT KHUTIKATIA BHADRAM RAJKHOWA L.P..SCHOOL
P.O. KHUTIKATIA
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

650: SEEMA HAZARIKA
D/O BABUL HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KHAGARIJAN N
B.SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

651: PAPORI SAIKIA BORUAH
D/O NARAKANTA SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALIMOHAN BORUAH VIDYAPITH
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

652: RUNJYOTI BARAH
D/O KUSH RAM BARAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT MAHENDRA BARUAH L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

653: RUPA DEBNATH
D/O JAGADISH CH DEBNATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT HAIBORGAON ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O.HAIBORGAAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

654: MANISHA BORAH
D/O JAGAT BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT MONTESSARI SISHU AND PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O.NAGAON
P.S-SADAR
DIST-NAGAON

655: PARTHA PRATIM BORA
S/O LT PURNA KANTA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT GODAIMARI SADAR BANU MUKTAB
P.O.KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

656: DHRUBAJIT GOGOI
S/O LT HEMKANTA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PASHIM SINGIA POTHAR BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O. DAGAON
P.S-JURIA

DIST-NAGAON

657: MONTU BORUAH
S/O DHIREN BORUAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KATHALGURI JB SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

658: LAKSHMEE NANDAN BORAH
S/O BIREN CHANDRA BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT MAHERIPAR M.E. MADRASSA
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

659: MADHUJYA CHETIA
S/O LOHIT CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PAM KALIADINGA J.B.SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

660: JULFIQUER MD KHABIRUL HASSAN
S/O MD MUMTAZ ALI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM PAM KALIADINGA L.P.S.
P.O.-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

661: PANKAJ DUTTA
S/O MOHENDRA DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT AFAZUDDIN GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

662: PRANALEE GOGOI
D/O HEMA KANTA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB MUKUNDAATI J.B. SCHOOL
P.O.MITHA PUKHURIPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

663: MONJUMONI MOHAN
D/O MOINA MOHAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI MADRASSA HIGER SECONDARY
SCHOOL

P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

664: BHAROTI KAKOTI
D/O DEBA KAKOTI
ASSIST TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI MADRASSA HIGER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

665: BORNALI KONWAR
D/O ROMA KONWAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI MADRASSA HIGER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

666: HEMANTA HAZARIKA
S/O MINA RAM HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 563 NO BARUNGURI MUKTAB
P.O.KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

667: NIRANJAN CHETIA
S/O KHETRA CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT AFAZUDDIN GIRLS HIGH MARDASSA
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

668: SIMANTA NATH
S/O LT JOGEN NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KOTOKI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.MITHA PUKHURI PAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

669: CHARU KAUMAR GOGOI
S/O LT KULADHAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 713 NO PARMAIBHATI MUKTAB
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

670: PARTHA PRATIM HANDIQUE
S/O KHAGEN HANDIQUE
ASSIST TEACHER AT 277 NO ARABARI BALOK MUKTAB
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

671: PARTHA PRATIM HAZARIKA
S/O LT DILIP HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM SINGIA PATHAR BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

672: MUKUL CHETIA
S/O LT PROFULLA CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 563 NO BARUNGURI MUKTAB
P.O.KACHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

673: PARTHA JIT BORAH
S/O ARUN CH BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM PAM KALIADINGA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

674: DIBYA JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O LT PURNA SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN PAM KALIADINGA BALIKA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

675: SANGITA GOGOI
D/O UPEN GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM MAHERIPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

676: SUNIL KALITA
S/O LT GAJEN KALITA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB MKUNDAATI J.B.SCHOOL
P.O.MITHAPUKHURIPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

677: ASHADUL ALOM
S/O ABUL KALAM
ASSIST TEACHER AT MAHGURI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

678: NIKU BORGOHAIN
D/O BISWANATH BORGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM UDMARI MUKTAB
P.O.SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

679: KRISHNA BHADHARA
D/O KONESWAR BHADHARA
ASSIST TEACHER AT ABDUL KHALEQUE MEM
P.O.BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

680: ZIAUR RAHMAN
S/O LT ALI AKBAR

ASSIST TEACHER AT 277 ARABARI BOYS MUKTAB
P.O.DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

681: SUNTU BORAH
S/O BIPIN BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT GODAIMARI SARKARPARA L.P.
P.O.KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

682: BORNALI DUTTA BORAH
D/O JADAV DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER ATDAKHIN KASHORI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

683: SUJATA SARMAH
D/O NAGENDRA NATH SARMAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KADAMONI TOWN BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.JURIA

P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

684: TRISHNA GOGOI
D/O PROBhat GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN KALANI JALAH L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

685: CHANDAN BORA
S/O PRABHAT BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KADAMONI TOWN BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

686: ANANTA DUARAH
S/O SOMESWAR DUARAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 536 KALANI JALAH BALAK MUKTAB
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

687: NILAKHI BORA SAIKIA
D/O BIHURAM BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT BAGARIGURI MADRASSA HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
P.O.JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

688: BINANDA HAZARIKA
S/O LT BHODRESWAR HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1077 NO KAWAIMARY MAQTAB
P.O.TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

689: RANA BORGOHAIN
S/O KAMALESWAR BORGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT LETERIPAR BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O.-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

690: BISWAJIT MOHON
S/O HEMO MOHAN

ASSIST TEACHER AT 1035 NO FURHANIATI MUKTAB
P.O.-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

691: MRIDUL BORAH
S/O SONABOR BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

692: TILOK CHANDRA KARMAKAR
S/O BALDEV KARMAKAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALIADINGA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

693: DEBABROTA LAHON
S/O TONKESWAR LAHON
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALIADINGA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

694: PADMAJYOTI GOGOI
S/O BUDHESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT TANGIA LALUNG GAON JBS
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

695: DEVABRAT GOGOI
S/O LT TUPIDHAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALIADINGA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

696: POBAN DUTTA
S/O KHOGESWAR DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON MEM
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

697: RITUPARNA BORAH

S/O LT KHILESWAR BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1035 NO FURAHANIATI MAQTAB
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

698: BHAIRAB MOHAN
S/O LT PADMA MOHAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1035 NO FURAHANIATI MAQTAB
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

699: ABHIJIT BORAH
S/O BIKUL CH BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1NO PUTHIMARI MAQTAB
P.O-PUB BORALIMARI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

700: PANKAJ BORAH
S/O RAJANI BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1NO PUTHIMARI MAQTAB
P.O-PUB BORALIMARI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

701: SHAKIRA BEGUM
D/O AMIR UDDIN CHOWDHURY
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB FURHANIATI BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

702: MINAKSHI BORTHAKUR
D/O HIMEN BORTHAKUR
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN KALANI JALAH LP SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

703: KALYANI DUTTA
D/O INDESWAR DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN KALANI JALAH BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

704: BINITA PHUKAN
D/O BHUGRAM PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB ADHAKHUNDA ADARAKHA L.P.
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

705: RUBI CHETIA
D/O HABI RAM CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1080 NO KADAMONI PATHAR MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

706: SAPUNJYOTI BORAH
D/O GHANASHYAM BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT NAMA KALIADINGA MAQTAB L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

707: NITU BURAGOHAIN
S/O TULAN BURAGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

708: HEMANTA GOGOI
S/O PROFULLA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

709: JINTU MONI OZAH
S/O LT FULESWAR OZAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT NAMA KALIADINGA MAQTAB L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

710: MRINAL BURAGOHAIN
S/O LT PURNA BURAGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARIGAON ME MADRASSA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

711: PRADYUN KONWAR
S/O GANGADHAR KONWAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT PAM KALIADINGA MEM
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

712: NAYAN MONI NEOG
D/O LT KHIRESWAR NEOG
ASSIST TEACHER AT KALANI JALAH BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

713: SAFFAUDDIN ALI
S/O AANARULLAH ALI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1080 NO KADAMONI PATHAR MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

714: RAJU MONI GOGOI
S/O DUTI RAM GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT KADAMONI TOWN BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

715: ASHOK KUMAR NEOG
S/O RUPESWAR NEOG
ASSIST TEACHER AT KADAMONI TOWN BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

716: DEVAPALLAB TUNGKHUNGIA
S/O BODAN TUNGKHUNGIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT BORBIL LETERIPAR MAQTAB
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

717: TRINAYAN JYOTI DUTTA
S/O BHADRESWAR DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 320 NO JARAMARI J.B.SCHOOL
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING

DIST-NAGAON

718: PHUNUD DAS
S/O LT MEGDAL DAS
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN JARAMARI BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

719: PURNIMA GOGOI
D/O LAKHESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN JAMUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-HATIZUZUA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

720: SIJHA CHETIA
D/O JADAB CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT BALIKATIA GIRLS L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

721: DEBEN CHETIA
S/O NADI CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHANTALA MUKTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

722: SATYAJIT SAIKIA
S/O LT BHUGESWAR SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHANTALA MUKTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

723: DEEPJYOTI PHUKAN
S/O BISHNU PRASAD PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT 320 NO JARAMARI J.B.SCHOOL
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

724: DIBYAJYOTI SARMAH
S/O DHARANIDHAR SARMAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHANTALA SUTIRPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI

P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

725: AMIT KURMI
S/O LT PREM NATH KURMI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 2NO LANGIA MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O-JENGONI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

726: DIPJYOTI SADHANIDAR
S/O ATUL SADHANIDAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT BALIKATIA RESERVE PARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

727: BASANTA TURI
S/O LAKHINDRA TURI
ASSIST TEACHER AT BATAMARI ME MADRASSA
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

728: SASANKA SEKHAR SAIKIA
S/O PHANIDHAR SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT BATAMARI ME MADRASSA
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

729: DURLAV DUTTA
S/O SUSHIL CHANDRA DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT J.B.K. ME MADRASSA
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

730: RATUL CHETIA
S/O LT KHIRESWAR CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT J.B.K. ME MADRASSA
P.O-BALISATRA
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

731: PRADIP KUMAR NATH
S/O ATUL CHANDRA NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT HATIJUJUA JAMUGURI L.P.SCHOOL

P.O-HATIJJUA
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON

732: NIJARA DEKA
S/O SHANIRAM DEKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT HATIJJUA JAMUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-HATIJJUA
P.S-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON

733: MINAKSHI GOHAIN BORAH
S/O BHOGESWAR GOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT JAMUGURI BATAMARI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

734: DHURBA JYOTI BORA
S/O GHANA KANTA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT ROWMARI PAM L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-PATIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

735: RUBI CHETIA
D/O SUREN CHETIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN JAMUGURI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-HATIZUZUA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

736: HEMONTA BORGHAIN
S/O TILOK BORGHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT ROWMARI PAM L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-PATIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

737: BITUL GOGOI
S/O BUPAI GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PATIA CHAPORI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-PATIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

738: JANMONI DUTTA
S/O LT POROMA DUTTA

ASSIST TEACHER AT PATIA CHAPORI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-PATIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

739: RUKSANA BEGUM
D/O EUSUF ALI
ASSIST TEACHER AT NAGABONDHA BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

740: JAYANTA DEHINGIA
S/O KORMESWAR DEHINGIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN THIOTANGONI MUKTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

741: PHANIDHAR NATH
S/O CHANDRA KAMAL NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT TANGIA LALUNG GAON J.B. SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

742: KHIROD SAIKIA
S/O ARUN SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT KACHARI GAON BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

743: NILAKHI RAJKUMARI
D/O SUREN RAJKONWAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1 NO LALUNG GAON L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

744: JAYANDEEP NATH
S/O BIDYA NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHAN TALA BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O-PUB BORALIMARI
P.S-JURI

DIST-NAGAON

745: JAYANTA KUMAR ROY
S/O MOTILAL ROY
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHENIMARI N.C. L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-PUB BORALIMARI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

746: JHARNA NANDI
D/O BIJOY NANDI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB ADHAKHUNDA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

747: PARI BURAGOHAIN
D/O KESHAB CHANDRA BURAGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT 635 NO DALANI JURIA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

748: GITI GOGOI
D/O PRIO GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN DALANI JURIA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

749: LAKHYA GOGOI
D/O MOHESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN DALANI JURIA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

750: BONOSHREE GOGOI
D/O HEMA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB DOLONI DALANI JURIA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

751: RIYA MOHAN BORGOHAIN
D/O MOINA MOHAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT TINSUKIA HATIPARA MUKTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

752: PANGKIMA KAKATI
D/O SURENDRA NATH KAKATI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 597 NO MORAN GAON MUKTAB
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

753: BHASKAR BORAH
S/O GHANASHYAM BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 672 NO SAMADHARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

754: SIKHA MONI LASKAR
D/O PITAMAR LASKAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT 672 NO CHAMADHARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

755: SANJEEB GOGOI
S/O HOREN GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 672 NO SAMADHARA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

756: CHANDAN SAIKIA
S/O NONI SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 694 NO TELIA BEBEJIA NIMNA BUNIYADEE
BIDYALAYA
P.O-JURIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

757: DADUL GOGOI
S/O TARANATH GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHENIMARI BILL MUKTAB
P.O-SUTIRPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

758: MANJU LEKHARU
S/O NAGEN LEKHARU
ASSIST TEACHER AT SUTIRPAR HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-SUTIRPAR

P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

759: KARUN DUTTA
S/O SASHIN DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT SUTIRPAR HIGH SCHOOL
P.O-SUTIRPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

760: GITANJALI GOGOI
D/O DIMBESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 2 NO SIMULUATI MAQTAB
P.O-ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

761: SARU MONI GOGOI
D/O PULIN GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 2 NO SIMULUATI MAQTAB
P.O-ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

762: JINA RANI BORUAH
D/O DINA NATH BORUAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1 NO SIMULUATI MAQTAB
P.O-ALITANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

763: PADMA BORAH
S/O TANKESWAR BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT TINSUKIA KAWAIMARI MAQTAB SCHOOL
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

764: YEASIN ALI
S/O MD. FAKRUL ISLAM
ASSIST TEACHER AT TINSUKIA HATIPARA MAQTAB
P.O-TINISUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

765: GITASHREE BURAGOHAIN
D/O KULADHAR BURAGOHAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT PUB DOLONI JURIA MUQTAB

P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

766: ASHADUL ISLAM
S/O ABDUL KARIM
ASSIST TEACHER AT SINGARI MEM
P.O-SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

767: NAYAN MONI SARMAH
S/O GIRIN SARMAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT LALUNG GAON ME SCHOOL
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

768: RAKESH KUMAR DEY
S/O AMALESH CHANDRA DEY
ASSIST TEACHER AT 454 NO DHINGBARI MAQTAB
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

769: KARABI GOGOI
D/O CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 635 NO DALONI JURIA MAQTAB
P. O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

770: KARABI GOGOI
D/O SARUNATH GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 NO PUB CHTIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

771: TARIFUL ISLAM
S/O ABDUL GANI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 NO PUB CHTIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

772: RASHMI REKHA KALITA CHALIHA
D/O ROMA KANTA KALITA

ASSIST TEACHER AT SONAIPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

773: PURABI GOGOI
D/O IINDRESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 NO PUB CHTIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

774: HIROK JYOTI BORA
S/O PRADIP CHANDRA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 NO PUB CHTIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

775: DURNIMA MOHAN
D/O TUNIRAM MOHAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT DHINGBORI PATHAR MAQTAB
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

776: RUMI RAJBONGSHI BEZBARUAH
D/O SURJYA RAJBONGSHI
ASSIST TEACHER AT DHINGBORI PATHAR MAQTAB
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

777: UZZWAL PHUKON
S/O MOHESWAR PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT DHINGBORI CHAPORI MAQTAB
P.O-LETERIPAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

778: GULZAR HUSSAIN
S/O ABDUL MANNAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN DHING GAON PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

779: DIPSHIKHA BORAH HAZARIKA

D/O PRAFULLA CHANDRA BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT KASHORI ADARSHA MAQTAB
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

780: KABRIA ALOM
S/O ABDUL GAFUR
ASSIST TEACHER AT DHINGBORI CHAPORI MAQTAB
P.O-KASHORI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

781: SAURAV JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O NARAM SAIKIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 454 NO DHINGBARI MAQTAB
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

782: AMARJYOTI NEOG
S/O CHIDANANANDA NEOG
ASSIST TEACHER AT 454 NO DHINGBARI MAQTAB
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

783: BHASKAR JYOTI BORA
S/O ANANDA CHANDRA BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM PARMAIBHETI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-DAGAON
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

784: PRAGNYAJYOTI NATH
D/O DIMBESWAR NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHATIAN ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

785: REKHAMONI NATH
D/O BHUBAN CHANDRA NATH
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHATIAN ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

786: BUDDHIN GAYAN
S/O BHULARAM GAYAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT KENDUGURI ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

787: NAYAN JYOTI DEHINGIA
D/O PROBHA DEHINGIA
ASSIST TEACHER AT PES KENDUGURI MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

788: GITA RANI PAUL
D/O BHABATOSH PAUL
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHATIAN ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

789: JYOTI MALLIKA GOGOI
D/O TANKESWAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1081 PUB CHATIAN MAQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

790: MUKUNDA MADHOB BORA
S/O GOLAP BORA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 1073 NO NOGABONDHA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.-SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

791: AJOY BORUAH
S/O RATNESWAR BORUAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT CHATIAN ADARSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

792: NABANITA KALITA
D/O PROFULLA KALITA
ASSIST TEACHER AT SONAIPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

793: JINKU MONI PHUKAN
S/O PUAL PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT UTTAR KALADUBA BILPAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-JENGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

794: PARAG JYOTI GOGOI
S/O HORUMOINA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT POTIA CHAPORI WAHED ALI SIKDAR MAQTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI
P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

795: AKRAM ULLAH
S/O JALAL UDDIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT DAKHIN PAM KALIADINGA BALIKA L.P.SCHOOL
P.O-KALIADINGA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

796: BICHITRA KR. RAJA
S/O JAGAT CHANDRA RAJKUMAR
ASSIST TEACHER AT 637 NO SONAIVERA MUQTAB
P.O-ALITANGANI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

797: BASANTA KUMAR DAS
S/O BENGARAM DAS
ASSIST TEACHER AT 635 NO DALANI JURIA MUQTAB
P.O-TINSUKIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

798: UPEN GOGOI
S/O BUPADHAR GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT BATAMARI ISMAILIA MUQTAB
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

799: MANOJ KUMAR HAZARIKA
S/O THANESWAR HAZARIKA
ASSIST TEACHER AT 637 NO SONAIVERA MUQTAB
P.O-ALITANGANI
P.S-JURIA

DIST-NAGAON

800: HIMADRI JYOTI GOGOI
S/O PREMA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT PACHIM MUKUNDAATI J.B.SCHOOL
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

801: PABITRA DUTTA
S/O BHUPEN DUTTA
ASSIST TEACHER AT LETERIPAR BALIKA BIDYALAYA
P.O-LETERIPAR BAZAR
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

802: AJANTA BORAH
S/O SIBA BORAH
ASSIST TEACHER AT BALIKATIA M.E.SCHOOL
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

803: JAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O MIACHAN ALI
ASSIST TEACHER AT BALIKATIA M.E.SCHOOL
P.O-BALIKATIA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

804: MONALISHA PHUKAN
D/O GHANAKANTA PHUKAN
ASSIST TEACHER AT 2NO SIMALUATI MAQTAB
P.O-ALIATANGONI
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

805: PARIZA SULTANA
D/O MOFJUL HUSSAIN
ASSIST TEACHER AT NAGABONDHA BALIKA MAQTAB
P.O-SINGARI MADRASSA
P.S-JURIA
DIST-NAGAON

806: MILAN CHANDRA GOGOI
S/O LALIT CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSIST TEACHER AT UDHANTALA MAQTAB
P.O-POTIA CHAPORI

P.S-DHING
DIST-NAGAON

807: A K M TAFAZZUL ISLAM
S/O - HAFIZ UDDIN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO KADAMONI PATHER BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

808: A K MD MOSFIQUL ALAM
(1001046011004)(34Y)
S/O- LATE SAFAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HAIDUBI RAMPUR SATRA BOYS MEM
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

809: AHAD ALI
S/O- AHMED ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHARIBARI KUKRI CHAR LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

810: AMINUL HOQUE CHOUDHURY
S/O- HAFIZ UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUNIA BHETI PATHAR MUKTAB
P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

811: ANIL HASDA
S/O- KARU HASDA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHAR PARA NEW LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

812: ANJANJYOTI BORA
S/O- DHIREN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LALUNG GAON NURUL AMIN KABIR LPS

P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

813: ANUWAR HUSSAIN
S/O- HASSAN ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BHERBHERI BALIKA LPS
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

814: ANWARUL HASSAN
S/O- AHMED ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NA-BALISATRA SIBENDRA NARAYAN LPS
P.O- BALISATRA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

815: ARIF KHAN
S/O- AZIZ KHAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TUKTUKI BALAK MUKTAB
P.O- TUKTUKI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

816: ARIJIT MAHANTA
S/O- KUSHA MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAGURMARI BILPAR LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

817: ASRAFUL ALAM
S/O- MD MOHI UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
686 NO RAJABARI MUKTAB
P.O- SOLOGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

818: ATUL KR DAS
S/O- PURNANANDA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
686 NO RAJABARI MUKTAB

P.O- SOLOGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

819: BAHARUL ISLAM
S/O- KUDDUS ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MOIRADHAJ SAIQUL LPS
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

820: BALU RAM NATH
S/O- NARENDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUPAGURI PATHAR MUKTAB
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

821: BAPAN GHOSH
S/O- NITAI GHOSH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDHULIMARI KHAIRAMARI HIGH MADRASA
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

822: BASAB BORA
S/O- BISWAJIT BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB BHOMORAGURI MUKTAB
P.O- HATIJUJUWA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

823: BHABEN BORAH
S/O- JATIN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UPPER DUMDUMIA LPS
P.O- BALISATRA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

824: BHASKAR JYOTI BAIRAGI
S/O- KESHAB CHANDRA BAIRAGI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAZAKATI NEW LPS

P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

825: BHASKAR JYOTI BORA
S/O- RABINDRA JIT BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HAIDUBI RAMPUR SATRA BOYS MEM
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

826: BIKASH RANJAN BORA
S/O- GAJENDRA NATH BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAMALSUTI MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

827: BINANDA BORAH
S/O- PURNA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO LALIPATHAR MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

828: BORHAN UDDIN RABBANI
S/O- MD AHMED ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AHOM GAON JANAJATI MES
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

829: BROJEN KONWAR
S/O- DEBENDRA NATH KONWAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBIL MOAMARI MUKTAB
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

830: DADUL SAIKIA
S/O- HORESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR PUB LATHIAMARI LPS

P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

831: DEBASISH BORAH
S/O- TILSWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM SALNABORI LPS
P.O- AMLOKHI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

832: DEVAJIT BORAH
S/O- PADMA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRINGABARI LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

833: DHARMENDRA SAHU
S/O- RAM NARAYAN SAHU
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GHURAUTHA MUKTAB
P.O- SHALKATI PATHER
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

834: DHRUBA JYOTI BHARALI
S/O- BHUPEN BHARALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR BECHAMARI RUSMAT BALIKA LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

835: DHURBA JYOTI NEOG
S/O- HORESH NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID MUZAMMIL HOQUE MUKTAB
P.O-KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

836: DIGANTA KUMAR GOGOI
S/O- ROSEWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO GAYAN GAON BALIKA MUKTAB

P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

837: DIAGNTA LASKAR
S/O- JUGAL LASKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
374 NO RAMPUR CHALAPATHER MUKTAB
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

838: DILDAR HUSSAIN
S/O- MD SHOFIZ UDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KOKRECHAR MVS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

839: DOMBORU BORA
S/O- DEHIRAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHARAPARA LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

840: DULU KALITA
S/O- SRIRAM KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM AHOM GAON LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

841: GAUTAM BORAH
S/O- UPEN CHANDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB KADAMONI LPS
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

842: GEETU MONI BORA
D/O- BHABA KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHING JYOTI PRASAD NEW LPS

P.O- CHAMUA GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

843: GORIMA BORDOLOI
D/O- AJIT BORODOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
815 NO SALANBORI MUKTAB
P.O- AMLOKHI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

844: GAUTAM HAZARIKA
S/O- KHIRESWAR HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KOKRECHAR MVS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

845: HADAYAT ULLAH
S/O- KHAIRUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
540 NO ROWMARI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

846: HEMCHANDRA BORBORUAH
S/O- SURJYA BORBORUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAZAKATI NEW LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

847: HIMAJIT KURI
S/O- TULSHI KURI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO KADAMONI PATHER BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

848: INDRAJIT SENCHOWA
S/O- DHANIRAM SENCHOWA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1145 NO GEREKONI MUKTAB

P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

849: JAYANTA RAJKHOWA
S/O- GONESH RAJKHOWA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LAHAR GAON MUKTAB
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

850: JITEN BORAH
S/O- AKON BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR PUB LATHIAMARI NEW LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

851: JITUPARNA BORA
S/O- KESHAB BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HAIDUBI UTTARPARA NEW LPS
P.O- BATAMARI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

852: JONALI DEVI
D/O- MILESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ DHING GAYAN GAON BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- BORBHETI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

853: JYOTI HAZARIKA
D/O- LAKHI HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ DHING NAMAPARA NEW LPS
P.O- NIZ DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

854: KANDARPA KALITA
S/O- TANKESWAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
312 NO BATAMARI HAIDUBI MUKTAB LPS

P.O- BATAMARI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

855: KRISHNA DAS
S/O- KALACHAN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO 1 KANDHULIMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

856: KIRTI KAMAL SAIKIA
S/O- MAHENDRA MOHAN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR RASUTIPER MUKTAB
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

857: LUNA MONI SAIKIA
S/O- HARENDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
999 NO KADAMONI MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

858: MAMANI NATH
D/O- PRANESH NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAMAPARA NEW LPS
P.O- NIZ DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

859: MAMONI DEKA
D/O- BENUDHAR DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM AHOM GAON LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

860: MANASH BHUYAN
S/O- PURNAMAL BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDHULIMARI KHAIRAMARI HIGH MADRASSA

P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

861: MANOJ BORA
S/O- NOGEN BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB BHOMORAGURI MUKTAB
P.O- HATIJUJUWA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

862: MAYURI BORBORUAH
S/O- BIMAL BORBARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBHETI MUKTAB
P.O- BORBHETI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

863: MINAKSHI BHATTACHARYYA
D/O- UDAY SHANKAR BHATTACHARYYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SANTIJAN PAR MUKTAB LPS
P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

864: MINTU KUMAR NATH
S/O- BHADRAM NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR CHALAPATHER BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- SOLAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

865: MITHUN PAUL
S/O- SRI NARAYAN PAUL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMONI PATHAR BALAK MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

866: MONDEEP CHETIA
S/O- PORESH CHETIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN PACHIM BECHAMARI MUKTAB

P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

867: MONUJ GOGOI
S/O- MAHANANDA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BAGARIGURI NEW LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

868: MRIDU KUMAR GOGOI
S/O- PAVAN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAHKHUTI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

869: MRINALINI BORA
D/O- LAKSHI DHAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ROWMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

870: MUNMI SAIKIA
D/O- MAHENDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RATNA BARUAH LPS
P.O- BALISATRA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

871: MUNMUN DEBNATH
D/O- LATE PARIMAL DEBNATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
166 NO SONARI GAON BALAK LPS
P.O- SONARI GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

872: MURSHIDA BEGUM
D/O- MAULANA MD ISMAIL ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA PANBARI LPS

P.O- SALKATI PATHER
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

873: NABAJYOTI BORA
S/O- GOLAP BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR PAM MUKTAB LPS
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

874: NABAJYOTI NATH
S/O- PANESWAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ DHING MUKTAB
P.O- NIZ DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

875: NASREEN ZAMAN
S/O- ALHAZ HARMUJ ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
540 NO ROWMARI MUKTAB
P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

876: NAVA JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O- NARAYAN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR RASUTIPER MUKTAB
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

877: NAZIB ALI
S/O- TOYAB ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA PANBARI LPS
P.O- SALKATI PATHER
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

878: NAZIMOTDDIN AHMED
S/O- SARUDHAN AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MUWAMARI NODIRPAR LPS

P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

879: NIPAN KUMAR BORA
S/O- TAGAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BATAMARI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- AIBHETI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

880: NIPEN PHUKAN
S/O- LATE DHIREN PHUKAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR SHALKATI LPS
P.O- SHALKATIPATHER
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

881: NIRANJAN CHANGMAI
S/O- PRIYARAM CHANGMAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO LALIPATHER MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

882: NIRMALI DAS
D/O- NANDESWAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FAKHARUDDIN ALI AHMED ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

883: PANKHI SARMA
D/O- SADANANDA SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BAGARIGURI LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

884: PHULESWAR NATH
S/O- AMIYA KUMAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
540 NO ROWMARI MUKTAB LPS

P.O- ROWMARI BILL
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

885: PODUM RAJBONGSHI
S/O- GONISH RAJBONGSHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA LALIPATHER LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

886: POPEE KALITA
D/O- UMESH KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
FAKHARUDDIN ALI AHMED ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

887: PRAN JYOTI DAS
S/O- KRISHNA KANTA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM DHUPAGURI PATHER LPS
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

888: PRANAB JYOTI BHUYAN
S/O- KESHARAM BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUNIABHETI PATHER MUKTAB
P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

889: PRASANTA SAIKIA
(1001037021105)
S/O- SOMESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHALKATI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- SHALAKATIPATHER
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

890: PRANJAL KUMAR BORA
S/O- NARAM CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

UTTAR KATAHGURI ADARSHA
P.O- TUKTUKI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

891: PROBIN GOHAIN
S/O- THANESWAR GOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO 1 KANDHULIMARI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

892: PRODIP GOGOI
S/O- PREMDHAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBHETI BALIKA MUKTAB LPS
P.O- BORBHETI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

893: PRONOB JYOTI BORAH
S/O- LATE PURNA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHARIBARI KUKRI CHAR LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

894: PURNANANDA KAKATI
S/O- JAYANTA KAKATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR SATRA MUKTAB
P.O- CHALAPATHER
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

895: RAHIMA AKHTER FARUKI
D/O- MD HABIBUR RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO KADAMONI PATHER GIRLS MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

896: RAHIMA KHATUN
D/O- AZIMUDDIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER

PUB RAJABARI ABDUL AZIZ BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- SOLOGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

897: RAJESH KALITA
S/O- BHUBAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUPAGURI PATHER MUKTAB
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

898: RAJU GOGOI
S/O- LAKSHI GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SONSHERI RUPJYOTI MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

899: RAJU PRASHAD SAHU
S/O- BHIKHARI PRASAD SAHU
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO 1 GAYAN GAON MUKTAB
P.O- GAYAN GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

900: RAM PRASAD NATH
(1001065051001)
S/O- MAHESWAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LALUNG GAON NEW LPS
P.O- LALUNG GAON
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

901: RAM PRASAD RAI
S/O- SATURMAN RAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JURABAT NEW LPS
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

902: RANTU KAIRI
S/O- MOHAN SING KAIRI

ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO SALMORABORI MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

903: RANTU SAIKIA
S/O- BIREN SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAIZBALI LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

904: RANU MONI BHUYAN
D/O- GOPAL CHANDRA BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID LUHIT DAS LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

905: REEMA DEVI
D/O- SUBHA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SONSHERI RUPJYOTI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

906: RTUPON GOGOI
S/O- LAKHI NATH GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LATIAMARI WEST LPS
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

907: ROZINA YEASMIN
D/O- RUHUL AMIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
999 KADAMANI MUKTAB
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

908: RUBUL BORUAH
S/O- TILSWAR BARUAH

ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHUTIR CHAR LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

909: SANGEETA HAZARIKA
D/O- LATE JONARAM HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DHUPAGURI KALANI BOSTI JB
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

910: SAMUJJAL KUMAR NATH
S/O- MILIK CHANDRA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
166 NO SONARI GAON BALAK LPS
P.O- SONARI GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

911: SANARUL ALAM
S/O- BAHARUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AMLOKHI BALIKA LPS
P.O- AMLOKHI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

912: SANGEETA SARMAH
D/O- SATISH CHANDRA SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB BHOMORAGURI MUKTAB
P.O- HATIJUJUWA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

913: SANGITA BORDOLOI
D/O- SARAT CHANDRA BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NA BALISATRA SIBENDRA NARAYAN LPS
P.O- BALISATRA
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

914: SHOHIDUL ISLAM
S/O- MUSHARAF ALI

ASSISTANT TEACHER
MUAMARI MUKTAB
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

915: SURESH DAS
S/O- KONPAI DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIRINGABARI LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

916: TAPAN BARUAH
S/O- NAREN BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LAHARIA CHAR MVS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT-NAGAON

917: TAPAN GOGOI
S/O- THANESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ DHING GAYAN GAON BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- NIZ DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

918: TUL MONI NATH
S/O- UPEN KUMAR NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO KAMALSUTIPAR MUKTAB
P.O- KANDHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

919: UTTAM KUMA BORA
S/O- DHARAMAKANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BATAMARI MUKTAB LPS
P.O- BATAMARI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

920: RUBY BEGUM
D/O- AMINUL HOQUE

ASSISTANT TEACHER
KANDHULIMARI KHAIRAMARI HIGH MADRASSA
P.O- KADHULIMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

921: POMPI BORA
D/O- BALEN CHANDRA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO KADAMONI PATHER GIRLS MUKTAB
P.O- KADAMONI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

922: KASHIM FARUKI
S/O- SHAHIDUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO BHERBHERI LPS
P.O- DHUPAGURI
P.S- BATADRAVA
DISTRICT- NAGAON

923: UTTAM SAIKIA
S/O- HARESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM CHUBURI LPS
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

924: WAHID ALI
S/O- LATE SAMAR ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO BECHAMARI MUKTAB
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

925: ZIABUR RAHMAN
S/O- HABEJ ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MUAMARI MUKTAB SCHOOL
P.O- GAYAN GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

926: JITUL KUMAR BORAH
S/O- PHATICK CH BORAH

ASSISTANT TEACHER
ADARSHA VIDYALAYA BATADRAVA
P.O- SONARI GAON
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

927: PHANI DUTTA SAIKIA
S/O- MILESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBHETI BALIKA MUKTAB
P.O- BORBHETI
P.S- DHING
DISTRICT- NAGAON

928: JAYDEEP DEVANTH
S/O- LILAMBAR NATH.
HEAD TEACHER.
BAMUNGAON TRIBAL L.P.S .
P.O.-KACHAMARI.
PS- SADAR
DISTRICT- NAGAON(ASSAM)

929: ARCHANA KAKOTI
C/O- MRIDUPABAN BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JALMOIGAON GOVT. J.B.S.
P.O.- BEBEJIA.
P.S- SADAR
DISTRICT-NAGAON(ASSAM)

930: ASHAMONI BORA
D/O- LT. BISHNU BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAHID CHANDAN SINGH L.P.S.
P.O.- BARKOLA
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

931: NAMRATA HAZARIKA
D/O- RANA HAZARIKA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMALUGURI L.P.S
PS-SADAR
P.O- KACHAMARI
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

932: MUSTAFA AMINULLAH
S/O- MANUWARA BEGUM.

HEAD TEACHER.
SIMALUGURI L.P.S
P.O.- KACHAMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

933: RASHMI REKAHA GOGOI
C/O- ANIL CHANDRA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAPATI TANAPARA MKB
P.O.- HERAPATI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

934: MINAKSHI BHUYAN
C/O- KULARANJAN BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SARAT CH. BAIDYA L.P.S.
P.O- PATHARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

935: SUBARNA CHAMUA
W/O- BHADRA KT. KALITA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SARAT CHANDRA BAIDYA L.P.S.
P.O.- PATHARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

936: MOUSUMI GOGOI
C/O- JAYANTA GOGOI
SARAT CHANDRA BAIDYA L.P.S
P.O.- PATHARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

937: NAVA JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O- JONA RAM SAIKIA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
37 NO. BAKUL BORAH L.P.S.
P.O. - SADAR
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

938: PABAN KUMAR BORA
S/O- TANKESWAR BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER

116 NO. DHEPAJAN L.P.S.
P.O.- DAKAR GHAT
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

939: NAYAN TARA GAYAN
D/O- DR. KALPENDRA GAYAN.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
116NO. DHEPAJAN L.P.S.
P.O.- DAKAR GHAT
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

940: MUNMI BORAH
D/O- GOPAL CH. BORAH.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
485NO. RAIDONGIA L.P.S.
P.O.- AIBHETI
PS- JAJORI
PIN- 782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

941: RITUPARNA SARMA
S/O- JAJNAPATI SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GENDHUA PATHAR L.P.S.
P.O.- HATIZUZUA
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

942: MONALISHA DEKA
D/O- RAMANI KR. DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
485NO. RAIDONGIA L.P.S
P.O.- AIBHETI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

943: JYOTI PRASAD DEKA
S/O- PURNA KANTA DEKA
HEAD TEACHER.
ATOUATIKA L.P.S
P.O.- HATI JUJUA
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

944: NABAJYOTI SAIKIA
S/O- LT. KESHAB SAIKIA.

ASSISTANT TEACHER
SAHID CHANDAN SINGH L.P.S.
P.O.-BARKOLA.
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

945: SANGITA KAUR
C/O- MANDIP SINGH.
HEAD TEACHER.
44NO.BORKOLA ADARSHA L.P.S.
P.O.-BORKOLA
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

946: LAKHIPRASAD BARUAH
S/O- NAREN BARUAH.
ASSISTANT TEACHER.
BORKOLA GURUNANAK L.P.S.
P.O.- BORKOLA
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

947: GAYATRI DAS
D/O- SUKMAL DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMALUGURI L.P.S.
P.O.- KACHAMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

948: SANTANA BHARALI
C/O- DULAL BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAPATI DOCTORPARA L.P.S.
P.O.- HERA PATI
PS- SADAR
PIN-782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

949: PAPORI BORDOLOI
C/O- ABHIJIT SHARMA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN HERAPATI L.P.S.
P.O.- HERAPATI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

950: JONALI PATHAK

D/O- PRAMOD PATHAK .
ASST.TEACHER
BANDHURAM BORAH L.P.S.
P.O.- HAIBARGAON.
PS- SADAR
DIST-NAGAON(ASSAM)

951: SHUMI DUTTA
D/O- LABANYA DUTTA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BANDHURAM BORAH L.P.S.
P.O- HAIBARGAON.
PS- SADAR
DIST-NAGAON(ASSAM)

952: REKHAMONI SAIKIA
C/O- MINARAM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TAKOWBARI BHAKATGAON L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI.
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON(ASSAM)

953: SURUZ KUMAR BORA
C/O- KHARGESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

954: DIGANTA SARMA
C/O- MILESWAR SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

955: RUEE DEKA
C/O- NILAMONI HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI L.P.S
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

956: RAJASHRI BORA

C/O- JITU MONI BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI L.P.S.
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

957: PARAG MONI BARUAH
C/O- LT. HEMKANTA BARUAH
BORKOLA GURU NANAK L.P.S.
BORKOLA GURUNANAK L.P.S
P.O.- BORKOLA
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

958: PAPORI GOGOI
D/O - GOLOK CH. GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ROWMARI BALIKA MKB.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

959: JUNALI BAIDYA
W/O- PARASHJYOTI HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN LAWGAON MKB.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

960: SEEMA NEOG
W/O- PRAYAG JYOTI SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN LAWGAON MKB.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

961: MINA BORA
D/O- JIBON BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ROWMARI BALIKA MKB.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

962: DEPA BORA

C/O- MINA RAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
P.O.- HAIBARGAON
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

963: MAMU TALUKDAR
C/O- AKAN TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
P.O.- SADAR
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

964: PALLABI BORA
C/O- PROBODH CH. BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
P.O.- HAIBARGAON
PS- SADAR.
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

965: JINU DEVI
C/O- CHANDRA KANTA NATH.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
P.O.- HAIBARGAON
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

966: SHIBANI SHARMA
D/O- ABHINASH SHARMA .
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
PS- SADAR
P.O.- HAIBARGAON
PIN- 782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

967: DIMPI MAHANTA
C/O- SAGAR DEV GOSWAMI.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHALCHALI JANAJATI L.P.S.
PS- SADAR
P.O- HAIBARGAON
PIN- 782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

968: NILAKSHI GOSWAMI
D/O- SHUBHA CH. DEV GOSWAMI.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BORBHETI BALIKA U.M BIDYALAYA
PS- SADAR
PIN- 782002
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

969: PUBALI BHUYAN
C/O- DIBYA JYOTI SAIKIA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMALUGURI L.P.S.
PS- HAIBARGAON
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

970: RUKIA KHATUN
D/O- SAMSUL HUDA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMALUGURI L.P.S.
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

971: NABANITA BARUA BORA
W/O- SARBESWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
485NO. RAIDONGIA L.P.S.
P.O.- SADAR
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

972: MAHENDRA BORA
C/O- DHANI RAM BORA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB. GENDHUA PATHAR L.P.S
P.O.- HATIJUJUA
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

973: RANU DAS KALITA
C/O- NIPON KALITA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HATIZUZUA L.P.S.
P.O.- HATIZUZUA P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

974: FATEMA YASMIN
D/O- RAHMAT ULLAH

ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR HATIJUJUA L.P.S
P.O.- HATIJUJUA
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

975: AIMONI SAIKIA
C/O- DEEP JYOTI DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB SHILLONGANI MUKTAB
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

976: ANGKRITA BORAH
W/O - RATNESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BALUCHAR L.P.S
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

977: MANURANJAN PANDIT
C/O- SISIR KUMAR PANDIT
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BALUCHAR L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

978: GITUMONI KALITA
C/O- KANAK KR. SAIKIA.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHILLONGANI AMTOLA CHARIALI L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

979: DIPANKAR HAZARIKA
S/O- JAGAT HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHILLONGANI NEW L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

980: SUMI DUTTA
D/O- INDRAJIT DUTTA

ASST.TEACHER
SHILLONGANI NEW L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

981: JUGAMOHAN BHUYAN
S/O- KUSHAL BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR NARAMARI PUKHURIPAR L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

982: KARPURI SARMA
D/O- KESHAB CHANDRA SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHILLONGANI L.P.S.
P.O.- SHILLONGANI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

983: SALMA AHMED CHOUDHURY
C/O- BAHARUL ISLAM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKHIN BHAKATGAON L.P.S. (V)
P. O. SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

984: AGNES THOMAS DEKA
C/O- RUPAM BHUSAN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHILONGANI MUKTAB
P. O.- SHILLONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

985: APARAJITA BORDOLOI
C/O- RIPON SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SHILOMGANI MUKTAB.
P.O- SHILONGANI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

986: SALEH AHMED
C/O- LUTFUR RAHMAN

ASSISTANT TEACHER
SALPARA RESERV BOSTI
P.O.- DA GAON
P.S- JURIA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

987: PANKHI DEVI
W/O- UTPAL BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
46 NO. UJARA GAON L.P.S.
P.O- OPAR UJARA GAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

988: GITAMONI DEKA
D/O- DIPON DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
431 NO. NONOI URIAGAON L.P.S.
P.O- NONOI
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

989: ABDUL JALIL
S/O- ABDUL GAFUR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
295 NO. PAKHIMORIA MUKTAB
P.O. PATHARI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
PS- SADAR

990: DIPAMONI BORA
C/O- BAGIRAM BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O- DAKARGHAT
P.S-SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

991: JUNALI BORAH
C/O- JASBIR SINGH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O- DAKARGHAT
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

992: JYOTIKA GOSWAMI
C/O- MANASH GOSWAMI

ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIALMARI J.B.S.
P.O.- DAKARGHAT
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

993: NAYANMONI BORAH
D/O- BIRENDRA NATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB ROWMARI L.P.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

994: MADHURJYA KUMAR DEKA
S/O- LT. DEBENDRA KR DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
UTTAR LAWGAON BALIKA MKB
P.O- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

995: JITUMONI BORA
S/O SOMESWAR BORA
ASSIST TEACHER
AILAKHI L.P.SCHOOL
P.O.AIBHETI
P.S.-JAJORI
DIST-NAGAON

996: DIPTI GOSWAMI
D/O- GUNA HASH GOSWAMI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SOLMARI GIRLS L.P.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

997: BABITA SAIKIA
D/O- HARESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAJGAON BHOMORAGURI GOVT. JB
P.O.- MAJGAON
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

998: DIPTI REKHA BORA
W/O- JATINDRA NATH GAYAN

ASSISTANT TEACHER
271 NO. DIMORUGURI BOYS L.P.S
P.O- DIMORUGURI
DIST - NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

999: TINA MONI DUTTA
D/O- LT. RAJEN DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
271NO. DIMORUGURI BOYS L.P.S
P.O- DIMORUGURI
DIST - NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1000: NILAKHI KAKATI
D/O- SHUSIL KAKATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHALUKHUWA ISLAMPATTY L.P.S
P.O.- DIMORUGURI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1001: NABABHARATI SAIKIA BANIA
D/O- CHENIRAM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KACHALUKHUWA ISLAMPATTY L.P.S
P.O.- DIMORUGURI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1002: RASHMI BORUAH
C/O- ATUL CH. BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
221NO.ARABARI MKB
P.O.- DIMORUGURI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1003: GITASHREE BARUAH
C/O- PUTUL SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
221NO. ARABARI MKB
P.O.- DIMORUGURI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1004: UPASANA BORAH
C/O- TILOK CH. BORA

ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID CHANDAN SINGH HS
P.O.- MAJORATI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1005: DIBYA JYOTI SHARMA
D/O- DWIJENDRA M. SHARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID CHANDAN SINGH HS
P.O.- MAJORATI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1006: DEVAJANI NATH
D/O - MADHAB CH. NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SWAHID ANIL BORA L.P.S
P.O- DIMARUGURI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1007: RAKSHI SAIKIA
C/O- JAY SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAULABORI L.P.S
P.O.- GANDHI BORI
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1008: KANGKANA BORA
D/O- RUDRA KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
86NO. SARDAR BALLAV BHAI PETEL KHALOIGAON L.P.S
P.O.- GOSAIBORI
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1009: PANKAJA SAIKIA
C/O- PANKAJ KR. BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
86 NO. SARDAR BALLAV BHAI PETEL KHALOIGAON L.P.S
P.O- GOSAIBORI
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1010: ANJANA DAS
C/O- DIPAK SUT

ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGA TUNI PUKHURIPAR L.P.S
P.O- JAJORI
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1011: BHONGITA BARUA
C/O- JAYDHAN MEDHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGA TUNI PUKHURIPAR L.P.S
P.O- JAJORI
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1012: DHARITRI DAS
C/O- TARUN JYOTI DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BEBEJIA L.P.S
P.O.- BEBEJIA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1013: ANJALI BALA DAS
C/O- RAJU KUMAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BEBEJIA L.P.S
P.O.- BEBEJIA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1014: PRATIMA HAZARIKA
C/O- TAPAN CH. BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BEBEJIA L.P.S
P.O.- BEBEJIA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1015: BASABEE BARUAH
C/O- SOMIRAN BURAGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
TUKULAI BEBEJIA L.P.S
P.O- BEBEJIA
PS- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1016: MERIN SULTANA
C/O- ABIDUR RAHMAN

ASSISTANT TEACHER
492 NO. ALI TANGANI KUMAR GAON L.P.S
P.O- SENCHOWA
P.S- SADAR

DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1017: SARITA PANDEY
C/O- AWADESH PANDEY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.1 SENCHOWA BALAK L.P.S
P.O- SENCHOWA
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1018: BAGMITA RAJKHOWA
C/O- PUNNAG BORKAKOTY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MUAMARI KUH L.P.S.
P.O- SENCHOWA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1019: BINITA DAS
C/O- SURAJ KANTI BORDOLOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SENCOWA AMAR BORKAKATI HIGH SCHOOL
P.O- SENCHOWA
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1020: SUMI DEVI
C/O- LT. HARA KANTA NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2NO. BENGENA ATI L.P.S
P.O.- CHOTAHOIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1021: JHARNA MONI GOSWAMI
C/O- JYOTISH BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
260NO. MORIKOLONG BENGENAATI L.P.S
P.O- CHOTAHOIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1022: BARNALI SAIKIA

D/O- LT. HALIRAM SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
796NO. BENGENAATI MKB
P.O- CHOTAHAIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1023: MOUSUMI HAZARIKA
C/O- SACHINDRA BARUA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHOTAHAIBAR L.P.S
P.O.- CHOTAHAIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1024: NITAMONI GAYAN
C/O- PLAWAN KR. BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
447 NO. BHOTAIGAON J.B.S.
P.O- URIAGAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1025: CHUMI BORAH
C/O- NARENDRA BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
447 NO. BHOTAIGAON J.B.S.
P.O- URIAGAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1026: ARATI BORAH
D/O- ANIL BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
252 NO. KATANIGAON L.P.S.
P.O- CHAKALAGHAT
PS- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1027: POMPI HAZARIKA
C/O- NITYANANDA HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHAKALAGHAT J.B.S.
P.O- CHAKALAGHAT
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1028: SONTIMANI THAKURIA DEVI

C/O- MINTU KR. NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
90NO. JAMUGURI L.P.S
P.O- JAMUGURI
PS- JAJORI
DISTRICT- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1029: BHASKAR SAIKIA
C/O- BUDHESWAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
2 NO. KACHUA L.P.S
P.O- KACHUA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
PS- KACHUA
KATHIATOLI EDN. BLOCK

1030: MANJUSHREE SAIKIA
C/O- SUMAN SEKHAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAM KARAIYANI J.B.S
P.O- MOHKHULI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1031: RUMI BORAH
C/O- DIPAK BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAM KARAIYANI J.B.S
P.O- MOHKHULI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
P.S- SADAR

1032: NAMITA SAIKIA
C/O- DIMBESWAR BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB TOPAKUCHI D. ATOI L.P.S
P.O- RAHA
P.S- RAHA
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
KAPILI EDN. BLOCK

1033: PRAN JYOTI RAJA
C/O- JITENDRA NATH RAJA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 SARKEY BASTI L.P.S
P.O- NA-KHUTI BAZAR
DIST-HOJAI (ASSAM)
P.S- LANKA

LANKA EDN
BLOCK

1034: NILAKSHI SARMAH
C/O- BHUPEN CH. SARMAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ITAPARA L.P.S
P.O.- SOLMARI
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1035: MONIMALA BHUYAN
C/O- PRANIT KUMAR SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHAKITUP L.P.S
P.O.- CHOTAHAIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1036: MONALISHA BORAH
C/O- TIRTHANATH BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RANGATUNI PUKHURIPAR L.P.S
P.O- JAJORI
P.S- JAJORI
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1037: MOMI HAZARIKA BORA
C/O- RINTUMONI BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SUKATIPOTA ADARSHA L.P.S
P.O- DEURIGAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

1038: BICHITRA KUMAR BORAH
S/O TUWARAM BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
REKA PAHAR L.P. SCHOOL
P.O. SALNAH
P.S. SAMAGURI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

1039: NABANITA HAZARIKA
D/O ANANDA HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. PARALIATI L.P. SCOOOL

P.O. BHARIDHOWA
P.S. ULIWANI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

1040: MANIKA BORAH
D/O IMDRA MOHAN BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
305 NO. SECONEE PATHAR L.P.SCHOOL
P.O. JAKHALABANDHA
P.S. JAKHALABANDHA
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

1041: MOYUREE BORUAH
D/O AJIT BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
1 NO. PATALIATI L.P. SCHOOL
305 NO. SECONEE PATHAR L.P. SCHOOL
P.O. AND P.S JAKHALABANDHA
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.
REP.BY THE SECRETARY DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

5:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT. SACHIBALAYA
GUWAHATI-781006

6:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

7:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

8:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

9:THE DISTRICT MISSION CO-ORDINATOR
NAGAON DISTRICT
SABA SIKSHA ABHIJAN
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. B D GOSWAMI
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/8923/2019

NAMITA TALUKDAR AND
D/O- HARICHARAN TALUKDAR
R/O- VILL- HARIBHANGA
DIST- NALBARI
PIN- 781378

2: DEVA BALA BARUAH
D/O- DILIP KUMAR BARUAH
R/O- WARD NO. II
PALLA ROAD
NALBARI TOWN
DIST- NALBARI
PIN-

3: TRIBENI DAS
D/O- LATE BHUPENDRA NATH DAS
R/O- VILL- NAKHANDAPUR
DIST-BARPETA
ASSAM

4: PHULMONI THAKURIA
D/O- LATE JAGADISH THAKURIA
R/O- KEOTPARA
SUALKUCHI

DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781101

5: VIOLINA HAZARIKA
D/O- ARUN CHANDRA HAZARIKA
R/O- SATGAON
BHASKAR PATH
GUWAHATI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781027

6: SYEDA PARBIN AKHTAR RAHMAN
D/O- SYED FORHAD ALI
R/O- BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST- KAMRUP

7: SEWALI DAS
D/O- LATE HARIN CH DAS
R/O- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781101

8: KARABI DAS
D/O- HARMOHAN DAS
R/O- BONGSOR
SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781101

9: SUSMITA SAIKIA
D/O- LATE HAREN SAIKIA
R/O- KRISHNA NAGAR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
DIST-KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781019

10: CHANDANA BHATTACHARYYA
D/O- BIPLAB KUMAR BHATTACHARYYA
R/O- 1ST BYE LANE
NABAGRAHA ROAD
GUWAHATI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781003

11: MANOJ KALITA
S/O- NABIN CH KALITA
R/O- PUB MAZIRGAON

P.O- BHATTAPARA (AZARA)
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017

12: ABUL AKHTER
S/O- ABDUL HUSSAIN
R/O- SATGAON
P.O- BORBAKA
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781030

13: JURI DAS
D/O- DASHARATH DAS
R/O- SATRAPARA (BATARHAT)
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781122

14: ANGKITA SARMA
D/O- MAHESH CH SARMA
R/O- PINGALESWAR
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN- 781381

15: DHRUBA JYOTI DATTA
S/O- JATINDRA NATH DATTA
R/O- KRC ROAD
KUMARPARA
BHARALUMUKH
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781001

16: JESMIN BEGUM
D/O- MD. MAHMUD ALI
R/O- ROWMARI
SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781104

17: ABDUL AZAD
S/O- ARAB ALI
R/O- 2 NO. JALAH
P.O- BARALABARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781101

18: GITAMONI BURAGOHAIN
D/O- AKANMAN SAIKIA
R/O- SRISHTI RESIDENCY

LANKESWAR
GUWAHATI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781014

19: BARNALI PATGIRI BAISHYA
D/O- ANANTA PATGIRI
R/O- LUTUMA
KALAPAHAR
GUWAHATI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781018

20: SUMI PATGIRI
D/O- ANANTA PATGIRI
R/O- AZARA
MIR
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781017

21: GITA MONI DAS
D/O- PULIN DAS
R/O- PASHIM KAMAKHYA
GUWAHATI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
PIN-

22: MRIDUL ALI
D/O- AMIR ALI
R/O- UJANKURI
HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781102

23: HARIPRIYA BROJABASHI
D/O- SUDHIR RANJAN BROJABASHI
R/O- AGOMONI
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-

24: LUNA MAHANTA
D/O- LATE GOPAL MAHANTA
R/O- SUALKUCHI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781103

25: RIMJIM CHAKRAVARTY
D/O- HOMESWAR CHAKRAVARTY

R/O- TANTRASANKARA
DIST- NALBARI
PIN-

26: MAJIDAR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE HASIM ALI
R/O- AMANI
BELSOR
DIST- NALBARI
PIN- 781306

27: MD. AKRAMUL HOQUE
S/O- LATE UMAR ALI
R/O- CHAPGARH
GOURIPUR
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-

28: GITIMA DAS
D/O- LATE MOTI DAS
R/O- DIHINGSATRA
KADAMTAL
NORTH GUWAHATI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781030
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT OF DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI- 01

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781019
DIST- KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM
5:MISSION DIRECTOR
SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
AXOM (NOW SAMAGRA SIKSHA MISSION
AXOM)
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781019

6:EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION (NOW SAMAGRA SIKSHA MISSION
AXOM)
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781019
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. R GOSWAMI
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/7519/2019

BHASKOR JYOTI BORAH AND 50 ORS.
S/O- SURJYA BORAH
R/O- CHARING BARUATI
P.O. CARING
PIN- 785661
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

2: CHITRA GOGOI
S/O- MR. LOKESWAR GOGOI
R/O- CHETIA GAON
P.O. KUWARI PUKHURI
PIN- 785008
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

3: RITA DUTTA
D/O- DHARMESWAR DUTTA
R/O- CHARING DULIA GAON
P.O.- BARUWATI
PIN- 785661
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

4: MINAKSHI GOGOI SAIKIA
D/O MR. HEMKANAT GOGOI
R/O- TEOK JUNAKI NAGAR
P.O. TEOK
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

5: RANJUMONI CHUTIA
R/O- LATE DHARMESWAR CHUTIA
R/O- NOTUN LAHING GAON
P.O.- LAHING
PIN- 785635
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

6: MITHUN ROY
S/O- GANESH ROY
R/O- MARIANI
5 NO. WARD
P.O. MARIANI
PIN- 785634
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

7: SUCITRA BORAH
S/O- MR. NIPEN BORAH
R/O- LAKHIBARI GAON
P.O. LAKHIBARI
PIN- 785635
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

8: RITURAJ BORUAH
S/O- SRI LAKHESWAR BORUAH
R/O- SUNDARPUR GAON
P.O. JOYSAGAR
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

9: NILAKSHI BORAH
S/O- SRI TEILESWAR BORAH
R/O- 1 NO FECHUAL MEDHICHUK
P.O- FECHUAL
PIN- 785635
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

10: BORALI SOMUA DEVI

S/O- SRI KULENDRA CHANDRA NATH
R/O- DISOYKUKH
BRHAMAN GAON
P.O. KURUKATILI
PIN- 785015
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

11: JURIMONI SAIKIA
D/O- SOMNATH SAIKIA
R/O- DHENUCHUCA GAON
P.O- JORHAT
PIN- 785001
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

12: GITIMONI CHUTIA
D/O- CHENIRAM CHUTIA
R/O- TAMULBARI GAON
P.O. TAMULBARI
PIN- 785616
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

13: KABERI BHARALI
D/O- MR. PADMA BHARALI
R/O- BARBHETA CHAPORI
P.O.- LICHUBARI
PIN- 785008
DIST- JORHAT.

14: SWAPNALI TAMULI
D/O- SRI ARUN TAMULI
R/O- SARBAIBANDHA CHAKIHAT
P.O. CHAKIHAT
PIN- 785001
DIST- JORHAT

15: BHABITA NATH
S/O- SRI CHANDRADHAR NATH
R/O- POKAMURA BORUAH GAON
PIN- 785004
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

16: MITALI GOGOI
S/O- SRI TULSHI NARAYAN GOGOI

R/O- NORMAL SCHOOL CAMPUS
P.O.- JORHAT
PIN- 785693
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

17: PARI KACHARI
D/O- MR. SONARAM KACHARI
R/O BOGAR GAON
SUPOHA SATRA
PO- PURONA TITABOR
PIN- 785632
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

18: GITIMALLIKA BORAH
D/O- PRAFULLA BORAH
R/O- GARMUR
JEC ROAD
P.O- GARMUR
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

19: POMPY BORMUDOUI BORAH
D/O- MR. ARUN BORMUDOUI
R/O- MELENG DOLONI GAON
P.O. BORKHEKIA
PIN- 785101
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

20: INDRANI DUTTA
D/O- HOREN DUTTA
VILL- CHOKIHAT SARBAIBANDHA
P.S.- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

21: KRISHNA PHOOKAN
D/O- PRODIP KR. PHOOKAN
VILL. MONAIMAJI GAON
DHEKORGHORA
MALOU ALI
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

22: PRITAM DHAR
S/O- LATE ARABINDA DHAR

VILL. MARIANI SANKARDEV COLONY
WARD NO. 5
P.O.- MARIANI
P.S.- MARIANI
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785634.

23: GAUTAM BORA
S/O NOGEN BORA
VILL- UJANI CHARAI MORIA GAON
P.O- PUB CHARI GAON
PIN- 785010
DIST- JORHAT.

24: MONJUSMITA BORA
D/O- JULARAM BORA
VILL- BORKHAT BALI CHAPORI GAON
P.O. HATIGARH
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785101.

25: TRISHNA RANI BARUAH
D/O- MR JATINDRA KR. BARUAH
VILL- NAGADHOOLIE
P.O. NAGADHOOLI
P.S- MARIANI
DIST- JORHAT.

26: MITALI HATIBARUAH
D/O- MR NARAYAN HATIBARUAH
VILL- RAJBARI LANE
WARD NO. 8
P.O. JORHAT
P.S.- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

27: JESMEN ARA BEGUM
D/O- JEHIRUL HUSSAIN
VILL SEUNI ALI
JORHAT
P.S.- CINAMARA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

28: BABITA DAS
D/O-
VILL- SARBAI BONDHA

J.B. ROAD
P.O. AND P.S. JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

29: DEBASHREE GHOSH SARKAR
D/O- MANGAL KISHORE GHOSH
VILL- KUMAR KOIBARTA GAON
NATUN GARMUR
PIN 785001
DIST- JORHAT.

30: JYOTIMONI GOGOI
D/O- SADANANDA GOGOI
VILL- DHENUCHUSA
BYE LANE 2
JORHAT
P.S- JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785010.

31: CHIMPI SAIKIA
D/O- JADAV SAIKIA
VILL- UJONI HABUNGIA GAON
P.O- CHALIHA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785004.

32: TAZMIN AHMED
D/O- TAZUDDIN AHMED
VILL- FIRDUS NAGAR
CINAMORA
JORHAT
P.S- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

33: UTTAM PAUL
S/O- LATE SUBODH PAUL
VILL- PUKUR PAR
MARIANI
W.NO.- 03
P.S. MARIANI
DIST JORHAT
PIN- 785634.

34: SATYAJIT SAHA
S/O- SRI NIRANJAN KUMAR SAHA
VILL- BANSHBARI BISHNUPUR

P.O- RAJABARI
P.S- JORHAT
PIN- 785014
DIST- JORHAT.

35: RUMI SONOWAL
D/O- TANKESWER SONOWAL
VILL- EKORANI
P.S- BORHOLLA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

36: PURAB PRATIM BHATTACHARYA
S/O- RAJEN BHATTACHARYA
VILL- UTTARAN PATH
BIBI JAN
TITABOR
P.S- TITABOR
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

37: JADAV BORAH
S/O- LILA BORAH
VILL- KAKODUNGA
HABI GAON
BLOCK NO. 2
P.O- URONGIAL
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785001

38: DIPANKAR DUTTA
S/O- BONGSHIDHAR DUTTA
VILL- MILON NAGAR
P.O. TITALEAR
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785630.

39: SANTI BORA
S/O- GHANA BORA
VILL- RAJABAHAR
P.O. RAJABAHAR
P.S- BORHOLLA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

40: JADU MONI NEOG
S/O KHAGEN NEOG
VILL- CHARINGIA

P.O. PHULPANICHIGA
P.S. GAURISAGAR
DIST- SIVASAGAR PIN- 785683.

41: SUDAKHINA PASONI
D/O-
R/O- SOUMARPITH
CHULADHORA
P.O. JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 781001.

42: INDRANI DUTTA
D/O-
R/O- SARBAIBONDHA
CHOKIHAT
P.O- JORHAT
PIN- 785001
DIST- JORHAT.

43: JANHABI BAURAH
D/O-
R/O- MOGORAHAT CHAMGMAI GAON
P.O.- MOGORHAT
PIN- 785666
DIST.- SIVASAGAR.

44: RITU BHORALI
D/O-
R/O- BHOROLUA GAON
P.O.- KALUGAON
PIN- 78566
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

45: ARPITA GOGOI
D/O-
R/O- MAJUMELIA GAON
P.O. - PHULPANICHIGA
PIN- 785683
DIST- SIVASAGAR.

46: RIMA MAHANTA
D/O-
R/O- BAHBARI
BISHNUPUR
P.O- RAJABARI
PIN- 785014.

47: SHUSMITA PAUL
C/O- SURAJIT PAUL
R/O- MODDYAMPARA
BANSHBARI JORHAT
785014
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

48: SNIGDHA DUTTA
D/O-
R/O- BIBIJAN
WARD NO. 4
P.O.- TITABOR
JORHAT
PIN- 785630
DIST- JORHAT.

49: DIPJYOTI DUTTA
D/O-
R/O- BOSA GAON
P.O.- MOHIMA BARI (BORHULA)
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

50: DIPA SONOWAL
W/O-
R/O- FREE SIMPLE GRANT
BORHULA
P.O- BORHULA
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785631.

51: NAHIDA AHMED
D/O-
R/O- BORHULA CHARIALI
ATHKHELIA ROAD
P.O- BORHULLA
PIN- 785631
DIST- JORHAT.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN / AXOM SAMAGRA SIKHA ABHIYAN
MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE. KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MR. B P BORAH
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5522/2019

ZAKIR HUSSAIN AND 196 ORS.
SON OF AMZAD ALI
KATAHBARI
PO AND PS-GORCHUK
KAMRUP METRO
(ASSAM)
PIN- 781035. (LP).

2: BHARGAV JYOTI SAIKIA
SON OF NRIPENDRA SAIKIA
PHULBARI
WARD NO-4
P.O. AND P.S.- MORIGAON
DIST- MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN- 782105. (LP)

3: DINESH KALITA
SON OF TOSHEWAR KALITA
RESIDENT OF CHARAGUA GRANT GAON
SIBASAGAR
PIN-785672. (LP)

4: SIDDHARTHA SANKAR DEKA
SON OF BHADRA DEKA
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782104. (LP)

5: BIJUMONI PHUKON
WIFE OF JAYANTA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF- BEZPATHAR
DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675. (LP)

6: NIJU MONI GOHAIN KONWAR
WIFE OF HEMANTA KONWAR
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675. (LP)

7: PALASH NATH
SON OF KAMAL NATH
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782104. (LP).

8: NABANITA BORAH
WIFE OF AMARDEEP CHANGMAI
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640. (LP).

9: PALLABI GOGOI
WIFE OF ATUL DUARAH
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640. (LP).

10: KESHAB KUMAR BARUAH
SON OF SIBA BARUAH
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782121. (LP).

11: SYED JAHIRUL ISLAM
SON OF LATE NAZIR ALI
RESIDENT OF KAMALPUR
KAMRUP
PIN-781380. (LP).

12: MINTU DUARAH
SON OF ANANDA DUARAH
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785683. (LP).

13: NABANITA KUNDU
WIFE OF PINKU PAUL
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785602. (LP).

14: SANGITA DEVI
WIFE OF NIRANJAN KUMAR NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
PIN-782106. (LP).

15: JUNTI DAS HAZARIKA
WIFE OF KIRON HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782104. (LP)

16: PUTUL DEKA
SON OF MADHAB DEKA
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782105. (LP).

17: MINAKSHEE GOGOI
WIFE OF HARENDRA NATH GOGOI
RESIDENT OF CHARAIDEO
PIN-785686. (LP)

18: NITUL SAIKIA
SON OF SUREN SAIKIA RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT (ASSAM)
PIN-785601

19: BASANTA GOGOI
SON OF ATUL GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
PIN-785633.

20: SUMIT SAIKIA
SON OF SUCHAN SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785625. (LP).

21: DIPJYOTI BORAH
SON OF SARBESWAR BORAH RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-
785663.

22: DIBYA JYOTI NATH
SON OF BULEN NATH
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782127. (LP).

23: SAMIR DAS
SON OF NALINI DAS
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782105. (LP).

24: JATIN GOGOI
SON OF LOHIT GOGOI
RESIDENT OF MARIGAON
PIN-782105. (LP).

25: TINKU CHUTIA
SON OF DIPAK CHUTIA
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
PIN-786613. (LP)

26: RUBUL CHUTIA
SON OF LATE NANDA DHAR CHUTIA
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785684. (LP)

27: BIREN BORAH
SON OF LATE MOHENDRA BORAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
PIN-785630. (LP)

28: PALASH PRATIM DEKA
SON OF MOHESH DEKA
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
PIN-785630. (LP)

29: TRIBANKUR BEZBORAH
SON OF HOREN BEZBORAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
PIN-785630. (LP).

30: INA MONI DAS
DAUGHTER OF JYOTISH DAS
RESIDENT OF BHETAPARA
KAMRUP
PIN-781007. (LP)

31: KRISHANJIT BORAH
SON OF LOMBUDHAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675. (LP)

32: RIJUSMITA KONWAR
WIFE OF BULEN GOGOI

RESIDENT OF CHOWDANG GAON
DIBRUGARH
PIN- 785675. (LP)

33: DIPIKA RANI BHUYAN
DAUGHTER OF DIMBESWAR BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF JAGI GOHAIN CHAKI
MORIGAON. (LP)

34: RUNUME GOGOI
WIFE OF MOHENDRA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF BARHAT
CHARAIDEO
PIN-785693. (LP)

35: BARNALI CHUTIA
DAUGHTER OF BHUPEN CHUTIA
RESIDENT OF TEOK
JORHAT
PIN-785112. (LP)

36: KRISHNA KANTA BEZBARUAH
SON OF KHARGESWAR BEZBARUAH
RESIDENT OF MORWA
NALBARI
PIN-781348. (LP).

37: QUEEN PHUKAN
DAUGHTER OF LOKNATH PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785621. (LP)

38: MRIDUL BORGOHAIN
SON OF LEKHOK BORGOHAIN
RESIDENT OF CHARAIDEO
PIN-785692. (LP)

39: JESMIN ARA AHMED
WIFE OF AMANULLA ALI
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785671. (LP)

40: BRISTI SHRAYAM GOGOI
DAUGHTER OF CHIDANANDA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GUWAHATI
PIN-781022. (LP)

41: NAYANMONI BORA

WIFE OF NOBIN BORA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785601. (LP)

42: SUMI DEKA
DAUGHTER OF LATE DEBEN DEKA CHUTIA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON. (LP)

43: MANJIT SAIKIA
SON OF THANESWAR SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
PIN-782105. (LP).

44: JYOTIRUPA CHUTIA
WIFE OF DR. RANJAN KUMAR BHARALI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
PIN-782105. (UP)

45: PRANAB JYOTI NATH
SON OF ANANDARAM NATH RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-
785640.

46: POLI GOGOI
WIFE OF MEEN GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785601. (LP)

47: PRITEE BORGHAIN
WIFE OF BIREN BORUAH
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785685. (LP)

48: PURABI KONWAR
DAUGHTER OF MINA KANTA KONWAR
RESIDENT OF SIVASAGAR
PIN-785685. (LP)

49: KANAK DEKA
SON OF SANTI RAM DEKA
RESIDENT OF HAJO
KAMRUP
PIN-785684. (LP)

50: BIBHA MONI BORAH
WIFE OF BROJEN BORAH
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
PIN-785601. (LP)

51: URMIMALA RAY CHOUDHURY
DAUGHTER OF LATE SUDAM RAY CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF NARENGI
KAMRUP
PIN-781026. (LP)

52: RUNU TALUKDAR
WIFE OF JATINDRA NATH TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF SONAPUR
KAMRUP
PIN-781402. (UP)

53: NIVA HANDIQUE
WIFE OF GANESH HANDIQUE RESIDENT OF KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781022. UP

54: RITAMONI DEKA
WIFE OF HIMANGSHU THAKURIA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON(ASSAM). PIN-
782411. LP

55: JOYSHREE BURHAGOHAIN
WIFE OF DIGANTA BARUAH RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-785664.
LP

56: DEEPA DAS
DAUGHTER OF ANIL CHANDRA DAS RESIDENT OF NOONMATI
KAMRUP METRO. PIN-781171. LP

57: MANIRAM BANIA
SON OF DIPTI BANIA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782105. UP

58: BABUL CHANDRA DEKA
SON OF BUDHEN DEKA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN- 782121. UP

59: ANGELIKA G. BORGHAIN
WIFE OF ATANU GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN- 785662. LP

60: NITU BORA
SON OF BETHARAM BORA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON(ASSAM). PIN-782121. LP

61: SHYAMAL DEHINGIA
SON OF LATE SUKHESWAR DEHINGIA
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN- 785674. LP

62: BISWAJIT GOGOI
SON OF LATE BINOD GOGOI RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH(ASSAM). PIN-
786615. LP

63: HARENDRA BISWAS
SON OF CHANDRA MOHAN BISWAS RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM).
PIN-782121.

64: NEKIB UDDIN AHMED
SON OF HAFIJUDDIN AHMED RESIDENT OF MIKIRBHETA MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN- 782142.

65: ANUP KUMAR MAITRA
SON OF ATUL KUMAR MAITRA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-
782121.

66: BAPAN SAHA
SON OF GANESH CHANDRA SAHA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-
782121.

67: KHIROD SONOWAL
SON OF SUNILAL SONOWAL RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH (ASSAM). PIN-
785676.

68: KUNJALATA GOGOI
DAUGHTER OF LATE NAGEN GOGOI RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM).
PIN- 785693.

69: DIBENDRA KUMAR NATH
SON OF LATE SURENDRA NATH RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-
782105.

70: JULY CHOUDHARI
DAUGHTER OF ANIL CHOUDHARY RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM).
PIN- 782105.

71: SANTANA DEVI
DAUGHTER OF AMIYA KUMAR NATH RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM).
PIN-782105.

72: GIRINDRA HAZARIKA
SON OF LATE DEORAM HAZARIKA RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM).
PIN- 782106.

73: PRASANTA KUMAR NATH
SON OF LATE PITRAM NATH RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-
782106.

74: RAMA DEVI
WIFE OF KHAGEN CHANDRA BORDOLOI RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN- 782106.

75: GIRIN BOKAKOTI
SON OF LATE JUGEN BORKAKOTI RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-
782106.

76: DHARITRI BORDOLOI
SON OF LATE RABINDRA BORDOLOI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782103.

77: PARISHMITA PHUKAN
DAUGHTER OF RANJIT PHUKAN RESIDENT OF TITABOR
JORHAT (ASSAM). PIN- 785630.

78: BABITA BARUA
WIFE OF JAJANTA TAMULI RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN- 782105.

79: KHANINDRA PATRA
SON OF LUKESWAR PATRA RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH (ASSAM). PIN-
786007.

80: TOPON GOGOI
SON OF LATE ANIL GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT (ASSAM). PIN-785630.

81: PULIN KUMAR NATH
SON OF GUNESWAR NATH RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN- 782121.

82: SAJAL SARMAH
SON OF LAKSHI NARAYAN SARMAH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782121.

83: DIGANTA CHANGMAI
SON OF TONKESWAR CHANGMAI
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH (ASSAM). PIN- 786003.

84: BIPLOB CHANGMAI
SON OF JITEN CHANGMAI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGOR (ASSAM). PIN- 785640.

85: UTPAL NATH
SON OF GIRINDRA NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782106.

86: JYOTSHNA DEVI
DAUGHTER OF BHUJENDRA KUMAR NATH

RESIDENT OF NAGAON (ASSAM). PIN- 782106.

87: INDUMONI DUTTA KALITA
DAUGHTER OF INDESWAR DUTTA
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-785664.

88: NITYA RANJAN GOGOI
SON OF UTPAL GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-785683.

89: MANUJ DUTTA
SON OF BIMAL DUTTA
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH (ASSAM). PIN- 785676.

90: PURNANANDA DUTTA
SON OF INDRASWAR DUTTA
RESIDENT OF NAZIRA
SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-785685.

91: RANA DEB
SON OF LATE MANURANJAN DEB
RESIDENT OF NAGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782135.

92: RAKHI MONI NATH
WIFE OF BHARGAV SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782105.

93: BIBHA RANI KALITA
DAUGHTER OF DHARMESWAR KALITA
RESIDENT OF SUALKUCHI
KAMRUP (ASSAM). PIN-781103.

94: PRANAB JYOTI HANDIQUE
SON OF PUSPENDRA HANDIQUE
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM). PIN-786183.

95: RUBI GOGOI
WIFE OF GOPAL DHEKIAL PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782105.

96: HIMADRI DEVEE
WIFE OF HEMANTA KR. NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782106.

97: BHABANANDA BARUAH
SON OF LATE NARAYAN BARUAH

RESIDENT OF NAGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782142.

98: KAPIL BORA
SON OF DHANIRAM BORA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782106.

99: RUPAM JYOTI BORAH
SON OF HOREN CH. BORAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM). PIN- 785616.

100: MUKHESWAR CHUTIA
SON OF AKOL CHUTIA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT (ASSAM). PIN-785631.

101: TIRTHA BHARALI
SON OF LAKHESWAR BHARALI
RESIDENT OF MAJULI
(ASSAM). PIN-785104.

102: LOKENDRA SAIKIA
SON OF KESAB SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM). PIN-785625.

103: PRADIP KR. MEDHI
SON OF GOLAP CHANDRA MEDHI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782411.

104: ANJAN KR. SAIKIA
SON OF ANANDA RAM SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM). PIN-782105.

105: LUNAMONI DEKA
DAUGHTER OF LATE BIDHI RAM DEKA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782411.

106: NILAKSHI BHARALI
SON OF TIPENDRA BHARALI
RESIDENT OF JAGIROAD
MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782411.

107: MANASH RANJAN BORA
SON OF UPEN BORA

RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782411.

108: MONJULA KONWAR KACHARI
SON OF SHYAMANTA KACHARI
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM). PIN-786001.

109: AJIT BORUAH
SON OF BIPIN BORUAH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR (ASSAM). PIN-785667.

110: PANKAJ MEDHI
SON OF TARUN MEDHI
RESIDENT OF NAGAON
(ASSAM). PIN-782123.

111: NAGEN CHANDRA BORA
SON OF LEKHA RAM BORA
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
PIN- 782106.

112: SUBHADRA DEVI
WIFE OF SURAJIT NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

113: PRANAMIKA THAKURIA BARMAN
WIFE OF KHAGENDRA THAKURIA RESIDENT OF SONAPUR
KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM
PIN-782402.

114: SUNIL KR. DAS
SON OF LATE CHANDRA KUMAR DAS
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782413.

115: MUKUL MANI BARKAKATI
SON OF SUSWN NATH RESIDENT OF HABIBRANGABARI
MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

116: SANGITA BORDOLOI
DAUGHTER OF PADMESWAR BORDOLOI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

117: KAFILUDDIN AHMED
SON OF MUSLEM UDDIN AHMED RESIDENT OF MORIGAON(ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

118: JATIN PHUKAN
SO OF JUGESH PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF MORAN
DIBRUGARH (ASSAM)
PIN-785675

119: PRANJAL DEBNATH
SON OF PARITOSH DEBNATH
RESIDENT OF BHURAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN- 782121.

120: RISHAV SENSUWA
SON OF LATE THANURAM SENSUWA
RESIDENT OF BORDUMSA
TINISUKIA (ASSAM)
PIN-7865152

121: BHAGYASHREE CHANGMAI
WIFE OF DIGANTA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN- 785667.

122: CHANDAN BARKAKATI
SON OF KUSHESWAR BOKAKATI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

123: RUPJYOTI BORAH
SON OF HIRA KUMAR BARUAH
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM)
PIN-785676.

124: BANTI KONWAR KHANIKAR
WIFE OF PRANOB KHANIKAR
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM)
PIN-785676.

125: JURI MONI BORAH
DAUGHTER OF TARUN BORAH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)

PIN-785640.

126: MANISHA HANDIQUE
DAUGHTER OF NRIPEN HANDIQUE
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785640.

127: DURLABHA RAJBONGSHI
DAUGHTER OF KHAGEN RAJBONGSHI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785640.

128: GAYATRI SOBHAPANDIT
WIFE OF D.J. GOSWAMI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782105.

129: NIRRAHA BORAH HAZARIKA
WIFE OF RATUL HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785614.

130: MADHAB HANDIQUE
SON OF LATE RUKHESWAR HANDIQUE
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785631.

131: LAKSHYADHAR HAZARIKA
SON OF BHADRA KANTA HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF DARANG
(ASSAM)
PIN-784147.

132: MRINAL MEDHI
DAUGHTER OF JOGEN CH. MEDHI
RESIDENT OF MIKIRBHETA
(ASSAM)
PIN-782106.

133: NARUTTAM NATH KAKATI
SON OF NARENDRA NATH KAKLATI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)

PIN-782104.

134: ANUP GOGOI
SON OF LATE GOPAL GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785634.

135: SWAPNA HAZARIKA
WIFE OF DULAL HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF TINISUKIA
(ASSAM)
PIN-786184.

136: NIRANJAN DAS
SON OF ANIRAM DAS
RESIDENT OF GORESWAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785636.

137: MIRA DUARA PHUKAN
WIFE OF KHIROD PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785636.

138: UTTAM KUMAR BHUYAN
SON OF LATE MUKUTA BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785101.

139: PRABHAT GOGOI
SON OF LATE LOKESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM)
PIN-786610.

140: JAMAL UDDIN
SON OF ABDUL JABBER
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782127.

141: TULIKA GOGOI
DAUGHTER OF LATE PARAMANANDA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)

PIN-782105.

142: LEKHAMI DAS
DAUGHTER OF HARIKANTA DAS
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782105.

143: ALAKA KUMARI
DAUGHTER OF HAREN DAS
RESIDENT OF NARENGI
KAMRUP(M)
(ASSAM)
PIN-781026.

144: BIMAN DUWARAH
SON OF PROBhat DUWARAH
RESIDENCE OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785686.

145: BHANUPRAVA DEVI
DAUGHTER OF GADADHAR NATH
RESIDENT OF MORIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782104.

146: DIPALI GOGOI
WIFE OF SANJEEV BARUAH
RESIDENT OF TINISUKIA
(ASSAM)
PIN-786153.

147: KARABI BHAGAWATI
WIFE OF ANUP SHARMA
RESIDENT OF PANJABARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781037.

148: PINU KUMAR DEB
SON OF LATE HARENDRA DEB
RESIDENT OF DOBOKA
HOJAI
(ASSAM)
PIN-782440.

149: MD. ABDUL ROHIM
SON OF MD. HARISH ALI

RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785614.

150: MD KUTUBUDDIN AHMED
SON OF LATE HALIBUT RAHMAN
RESIDENT OF BOKAKAHT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785612.

151: FARIZ UDDIN
SON OF KUTUB ALI
RESIDENT OF NILBAGAN
NAGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782445.

152: MONOJ KUMAR NATH
SON OF CHANDRA KANTA NATH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785697.

153: LABA KUMAR KALITA
SON OF MAYARAM KALITA
RESIDENT OF KAMRUP
(ASSAM)
PIN-7811014.

154: INDRAJIT KALITA
SON OF KESHAB KALITA
RESIDENT OF KAMRUP
(ASSAM)
PIN-781104.

155: CHANDRAJIT BORAH
SON OF LATE GUNA BORAH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785697.

156: MONOJ KHATONIAR
SON OF GOPAL CHANDRA KHATONIAR
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785614.

157: DEVI PRASAD GO

OI
SON OF LATE BANESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785619.

158: NAYAN MONI CHANGMAI
SON OF JOY CHANGMAI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785697.

159: MRIDUPABAN BORA
SON OF DINA NATH BORA
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-78107.

160: RANJIT GOGOI
SON OF THANESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-784525.

161: JUGEN SAIKIA
SON OF INDRESWAR SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF (ASSAM)
PIN- 785692.

162: HEMEN CHANDRA BAISYA
SON OF KHAGEN CHANDRA BAISYA
RESIDENT OF HENGERABARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781036.

163: RATUL CHANDRA SARMAH
SON OF LANKESWAR SARMAH
RESIDENT OF KAMRUP
(ASSAM)
PIN-781121.

164: RUNI GOGOI BARUAH
WIFE OF HOREN GOGOI
RESIDENT OF NAGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782427.

165: RIMPI SUT

DAUGHTER OF RATNESWAR SUT
RESIDENT OF SONITPUR
(ASSAM)
PIN-784153.

166: BIDYUT BORUAH
SON OF LATE PADMA KANTA BARUAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785633.

167: MRIGANKA NATH
SON OF GOBIN CHANDRA NATH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785664.

168: MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA
SON OF NAREN KALITA
RESIDENT OF KAMRUP (R)
(ASSAM)
PIN-781102.

169: DWIPEN BURAGOHAIN
SON OF GATHU RAM BURAGOHAIN
RESIDENT OF DIBRUGARH
(ASSAM)
PIN-786610.

170: HIRAK JYOTI BORA
SON OF LATE BODHIN BORA
RESIDENT OF HOJAI
(ASSAM)
PIN-782435.

171: PRANAB SARMA
SON OF HARENDRA NATH SARMA
RESIDENT OF BALI
NALBARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781378.

172: GAUTAM SAUD
SON OF ATUL SAUD
RESIDENT OF NALBARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781353.

173: ACHYUT RANJAN BEZBORAH
SON OF LATE RAJEN BEZBORAH
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785008.

174: PRANJAL BEZBORAH
SON OF CHANDI BEZBORAH
RESIDENT OF JOYSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785665.

175: BASANTA GOGOI
SON OF GAKUL CHANDRA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785630.

176: KHANESWAR TASSA
SON OF LATE CHIRTA DAS TASSA
RESIDENT OF NAGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN-782136.

177: JAYANTA GOGOI
SON OF TOKHESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785696.

178: SANJIB KR. SARMA
SON OF NARAYAN SARMA
RESIDENT OF NALBARI
(ASSAM)
PIN-781339.

179: RATNESWAR HANCHDA
SON OF KARU HANCHDA
RESIDENT OF GOLAGHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785602.

180: DEBA KANTA BARUAH
SON OF LAMBESWAR BARUAH
RESIDENT OF UPPER LANGTHA
(ASSAM)
PIN-785602.

181: MUNIN GOGOI
SON OF LATE HARINATH GOGOI
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785685.

182: MANASH PRATIM KONWAR
SON OF KHIRUD KONWAR
RESIDENT OF KHULA
SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-7810306.

183: NOJIFUL HUSSAIN
SON OF SORIFUL HUSSAIN
RESIDENT OF KAKOJAN
(ASSAM)
PIN-785107.

184: DIGANTA GOGOI
SON OF GIRIDHAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF GOMARIGURI
(ASSAM)
PIN-785603.

185: DIGANTA KUMAR PHUKAN
SON OF BHAKTA RAM PHUKAN
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785635.

186: SUSHIL GOGOI
SON OF RUPAM GOGOI
RESIDENT OF JORHAT
(ASSAM)
PIN-785635.

187: MANIK DUARAH
SON OF PUNYESWAR DUARAH
RESIDENT OF SIVSAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785667.

188: ROSMI REKHA BORAH
DAUGHTER OF LILARAM BORAH
RESIDENT OF GOURISAGAR
(ASSAM)
PIN-785664.

189: MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA
SON OF NAREN KALITA
RESIDENT OF PACHARIA
(ASSAM)
PIN-781102.

190: SAJOY DEKA
SON OF BIPIN DEKA
RESIDENT OF (ASSAM)
PIN-781101.

191: MUNMI SARMAH
DAUGHTER OF LATE KHIRUD SARMA
RESIDENT OF SONITPUR
(ASSAM)
PIN-784101.

192: ANGANA HAZARIKA
WIFE OF SUMAN BORAH
RESIDENT OF NORTH GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (R) (ASSAM)
PIN-781030.

193: ABDUL WAHED
SON OF LATE ABDUL HAMID
RESIDENT OF SONESWAR
KAMRUP (R)
(ASSAM)
PIN-781382.

194: PABITRA KUMAR BARMAN
SON OF LATE BHOLANATH BARMAN
RESIDENT OF BONGAIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN- 783372.

195: KISHOR KUMAR ROY
SON OF SURESH CHANDRA ROY
RESIDENT OF BONGAIGAON
(ASSAM)
PIN- 783372.

196: SIKHAMONI HAZARIKA
WIFE OF PRABIN DADHARA
RESIDENT OF BORANGATOLI
NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN- 782136.

197: SARANGADHAR RAJA
SON OF LATE TARUN RAJA
RESIDENT OF LANGKA
HOJAI
(ASSAM)
PIN- 782446.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
110001.

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
110001.

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT OF INIA
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
110001.

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

6:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

7:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. KAMAL NAYAN CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5824/2019

JADUMONI BORAH AND 52 ORS.
S/ O - LATE THAGIRAM BORAH
VILLAGE - NO 1 CHINTAMONI GARH
PO - CHINTAMONI GARH
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640
DOB - 31/12/1984
AGE- 35 YEARS

2: BIDYUT GOGOI
S/ O- TANKESWAR GOGOI
VILLAGE - DIKSHU MOUT GAON
PO - DIKSHU
DIST- SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640
DOB - 01/07/1986
AGE-33 YEARS

3: REKHA BARUAH
D/ O- BISWA KANTA BARUAH
VILLAGE - NAKHANA KHANIKOR GAON
PO - NAKHANA
PIN - 785664
DIST - SIVASAGAR
DOB - 30/06/1984
AGE- 35 YEARS

4: RANJIT PHUKAN
S/O - PADMESWAR PHUKAN
VILLAGE - REBATI GAON
PO - LIGIRI PHUKHURI
PS - NAZIRA
PIN- 785664
DIST - SIVASAGAR
DOB - 01/08/1971

AGE-48 YEARS

5: AKHOY JYOTI HANDIQUE
S/O - HARESH HANDIQUE
VILLAGE - DEMOW A NAGAR
PO - DEMOW
PIN - 785662
DIST - SIVASAGAR
DOB - 01/03/1977
AGE-42 YEARS

6: LAKHI KUMAR KALITA
S/O- SOMESWAR KALITA
VILLAGE - MICHAJAN
PS - NAMTI
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN 785684
DOB - 31/10/1975
AGE- 44 YEARS

7: SURJYA SAIKIA
S/O - BHOLOCK SAIKIA
VILLAGE - ROGHUBARI
PO - DIKHOWMUKH
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN - 785664
DOB - 01/02/1982
AGE- 37 YEARS

8: SULTANA SHRIREEN ZAMAL
D/O - LATE BODIUZ ZAMAL
VILLAGE - ARJUNGURI
PS - SIVASAGAR
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640
AGE - 38 YEARS

9: MANASHI CHETIA
D/O- LATE BUDURAM CHETIA.
VILLAGE - BOKATA GOHAIN GAON.
P.S- NEMUGURI.
P.O- NEMUGURI.
DIST- SIVASAGAR.
PIN- 785674.
DOB- 13/06/1978
AGE-41 YEARS

14: BHARATI GOGOI

D/O- MOHENDRA GOGOI
VILLAGE - LAKHIMI NAGAR
PO - CHEREKAPAAR
PS - SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN 785640
AGE - 42 YEARS

15: ARCHANA BORTHAKUR
D/O- LATE RATNESWAR BORHAKUR
VILLAGE - OLD AMULAPATTY
WARD NO - 11
P.O - SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640
P.S- SIVASAGAR
AGE-29 YEARS

16: NAYANMONI CHETIA
D/O - PITHURAM CHETIA
VILLAGE - RAJAPOL GOHAIN GAON
PO - RAJAPOL
PS - NAZIRA
PIN - 785685
DOB - 31/05/1982
AGE- 37 YEARS

17: JULI BORAH MECH
D/O - DIJEN BORAH
VILLAGE - GARGAON
PO - GARGAON
PS - SIMALUGURI
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN - 785685
DOB - 31/03/1986
AGE-33 YEARS

18: BIJAY CHANDRA DAS
S/O - LATE HARAKANTA DAS
VILLAGE - RUDRASAGAR
DIST. - SIVASAGAR
PIN - 785665
DOB - 31/11/1975
AGE-44 YEARS

19: CHIRANJIT GOGOI
S/O - GOLAP CH GOGOI
VILLAGE - DULAKAKHARIA

PO - DULAKAKHARIA
PIN 785696
DIST - SIVASAGAR
DOB - 31/12/1989
AGE-30 YEARS

20: SAYEDA IRFAN SHAHIN
D/O - LATE SAYED ABDUL MASLIN
VILLAGE - NO MATI
PO - NAZIRA
PIN 785685
DOB 19/11/1989
AGE- 30 YEARS

21: GAYATRI PHUKAN
D/O- BIPIN PHUKAN
VILLAGE - SUNPURA GOHAIN GAON
PO - GARGAON
PS - SIVASAGAR
PIN 785685
DIST - SIVASAGAR
DOB 03/03/1985
AGE- 34 YEARS

22: ABHISEKH CHETIA
S/O - GOPI CHETIA
VILLAGE - GELEKI HANDIQUE GAON
PO - PIOLI PHUKAN
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN 785685
DOB - 31/08/1982
AGE-37 YEARS

23: DEBAJANI GOGOI
W/O - PRASHANTA PHUKAN
VILLAGE - DEMOW MADHUPUR
PO - DEMOW
DIST- SIVASAGAR
PIN 785662
AGE- 30 YEARS

24: UPASANA BORGOHAIN
D/O- LATE ARUN BORGOHAIN
VILLAGE - OLD AMULAPATTY
NA - ALI
DIST- SIVASAGAR
PIN 785640
AGE- 29 YEARS

25: NILUPALA BHUYAN
H/O - SURAJ JYOTI BARUAH
VILLAGE - TEOK
DIST - JORHAT
ASSAM
AGE-32 YEARS
PIN - 785112

26: SIMA BARUAH PHUKAN
D/O -- SUKUMAR BARUAH
VILLAGE - HATIMURIA .
P.S - AMGURI
PIN-785662
P.O-CHARINGIA PUKHURI.
DIST- SIVASAGAR .
AGE-32 YEARS.

27: JYOTIMONI BORAH DUTTA
D/O -- GANESH CHANDRA BORAH.
VILLAGE - KATHALBARI.
P.O-KALUGAON
PIN-785660
P.S - SIVASAGAR.
AGE -38 YEARS

28: NILAKSHI PHUKAN
D/O- LATE MUNINDRA NATH PHUKAN
VILLAGE - DIMOW KONWER DEHINGIA
P.S - DEMOW.
P.O- DEMOW.
PIN -785662
DIST- SIVASAGAR
AGE - 29 YEARS

29: PURBALI BARUAH
D/O - MR. SURENDRA NATH BARUAH.
WARD NO -14
P.O AND P.S - SIVASAGAR
DIST -SIVASAGAR
PIN- 785640
DOB - 31/12/1984
35 YEARS

30: SONI KHANIKOR CHETIA
D/O - KHAGESWAR KHANIKOR
VILLAGE - NAKHANA KHANIKOR
PO - NAKHANA

PS - GAURISAGAR
DIST - SIVASAGAR
DOB - 31/10/1982
AGE- 37 YEARS

31: GEETARTHI BHUYAN NEOG
H/O - JIBON NEOG
VILLAGE - NA DECIAL GAON
PO - SILPUKHURI
PS - GAURISAGAR
PIN-785662
DIST - SIVASAGAR
33 YEARS

33: RITUMONI BARUAH
D/O - GIRIN BARUAH
VILLAGE - LAKWA CHARIMUTHIA KONWAR GAON
PO - SILAKUTI

DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN - 785698
AGE- 40 YEARS

34: BORSHA BORUAH
D/O - PULIN BORUAH
VILLAGE - MOGORAHAT CHANGMAI GAON
PO - MOGORAHAT
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN - 7856666
DIST - SIVASAGAR
AGE- 34 YEARS

35: SINU BORPATRA GOHAIN
D/O- KHAGEN BORPATRAGOHAIN
VILLAGE - JAYSAGAR . JAYANAGAR
PIN 785665
DIST SIVASAGAR
AGE- 34 YEARS

36: RUNJUNMONI BORAH
D/O - SUSHIL KR BORAH
R/O-JAYANAGAR
PO - JAYSAGAR
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN 785665
AGE-39 YEARS

37: CHANDANA BORPATRA GOHAIN

D/O- BHABESH BORPATRAGOHAIN
VILLAGE - DIMUAL GAON
PO - DHITAI PHUKHURI
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN 785685
AGE- 43 YEARS

38: JOON MONI CHUTIA
D/O- MOHAN CHANDRA CHUTIA
VILLAGE - CHARING BARUATI GAON
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN - 785661
AGE - 34 YEARS

39: JUTIKA SENSUA
D/O - BHUPEN SENSUA
VILLAGE - DEOPANI GOHAIN GAON
PO - DEOPANI
PIN 785684
DIST SIVASAGAR
AGE- 28 YEARS

40: MINAKSHI BARUAH
D/O - UPEN BARUAH
P.O - CHEREKAPAAR
PIN-785684
PS - CHEREKAPAAR
AGE- 44 YEARS

41: MOUCHUMI BORAH
D/O- KHILESWAR BORAH
VILLAGE - BETBARI DAWGAON
PO - MITHAPUKHRI
DIST - SIVASAGAR
PIN 785697
AGE- 34 YEARS

43: ANANTA BORGOHAIN
S/O - PADMESWAR BORGOHAIN
VILLAGE - GARALI
PO - RAJAPOL
PS - NAZIRA
DIST - SIVASAGAR
AGE- 35 YEARS

44: ARUNIMA BARUAH GOGOI
D/O - KANAK BARUAH
VILLAGE - LALIMCHIGA

PO - LALIM CHIGA
PIN - 785680
DIST - SIVASAGAR
AGE- 33 YEARS

45: PURABI CHETIA
D/O - SUNESWAR CHETIA
METEKA LAIMEKURI GAON
P.O - METEKA
SIVASAGAR
PIN - 785640
AGE- 29 YEARS

46: SHOBNAM AHMED
D/O - LATE RAHMAT ALI
VILLAGE - MEZENGA
KETEKIBARI
PO - MEZENGA
PIN - 785685
DIST - SIVASAGAR
AGE- 30 YEARS

47: NABASMITA GOGOI
D/O - PRABIN CH GOGOI
VILLAGE - PHUKON PHODIA BEZGAON
GAURISAGAR
PO - NAKHANA
PIN - 785664
AGE- 29 YEARS

48: SHYMALIMA BORAH
D/O - LATE HEMAKANTA BORAH
VILLAGE - KHATUAL
PO - CHINTAMONI
DIST - JORHAT
PIN - 785682
AGE- 37 YEARS

49: MAMONI BORAH
D/O - LATE BAPURAM BORAH
VILLAGE - KHANAMUKH GHARPHALIA
PO - KHANAMUKH
DIST - JORHAT
PIN - 785682
AGE- 47 YEARS

50: MONMAYURI GOGOI
D/O- RANJIT GOGOI

R/O- DEMOW DEHINGIA GAON

P.O- DEMOW
P.S- DEMOW
PIN-785662.

51: ARPAN PHUKAN
S/O- LATE PABITRA PHUKAN.
R/O-CHARING BARUATI GAON

P.O- CHARING
PIN- 785661.
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

52: PRANJAL SAIKIA
S/O- BASANTA SAIKIA
R/O-DULAKAKHORIA
P.O- DULAKAKHORIA.
P.S- GALEKY
DIST- SIVASAGAR
PIN-785696.

53: SABITA BARUAH
W/O-DIPJYOTI SHARMA
R/O-HABIRAM BORA PATH

WARD NO.11
PIN-785640

DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKHA ABHIJAN/ AXOM SAMAGRA SIKHA ABHIJAN
MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE. KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

Advocate for : MR. B P BORAH
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/8226/2019

SONDAJYA CHUTIA AND 25 ORS.
S/O MONIRAM CHUTIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT
CHANDANPUR NEW LP SCHOOL
PO-NILBAGAN
PS -DOBOKA
DIST -HOJAI
ASSAM

2: LAKHINANDAN GOGOI
S/O BUDHINDRA GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT
DAKHIN NILBAGAN LP
SCHOOL
PO- NILBAGAN
PS- MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI

3: TOMASH DAS
S/O PURNA KANTA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT FATUHUR PUR NEW LP SCHOOL
PO- NILBAGAN
PS-AND DIST -HOJAI
ASSAM.

4: DIP KUMAR GOGOI
S/O LT RATNESWAR GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT CHANDAN PUR NEW LP SCHOOL

PS- NILBAGAN
PS -DOBAKA
DIST -HOJAI

5: DIPAK NOWSALIA
S/O LT JANGESWAR NOWSALIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT NILBAGAN ADARSHA LP SCHOOL.PO- NILBAGAN

PS- MURAJHAR
DIST HOJAI
ASSAM.

6: NITU MOHAN
S/O MANIK MOHAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 379 NO METHIGAON MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -NILBAGAN PD- MURAJHAR
DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

7: SHOJAN CHANDRA GHOSH
S/O PRAKASH CHANDRA GHOSH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 379 NO METHIGAON MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO -NILBAGAN PD- MURAJHAR
DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

8: BIDYOT GOGOI
S/O RISHI NATH GOGOI
ASSISTANTTEACHER AT NATESHOR MUKTAB LP SCHOOL
PO -NILBAGAN
PS -MURAJHAR
DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

9: ADIT TAMULI
S/O UTTAM TAMULI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT 880 NO SADARGAON MUKAMTALA MUKTAB .PO
-BNILBAGAN
PS -MURAJHAR .DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

10: RUPJYOTI PHUKAN
S/O BINUD PHUKAN
ASSISTABNT TEACHER AT HOJAI SAHAR NIMNA BUNYADI BIDYALAYA
PO
PS AND DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM

11: HIREN GOGOI
S/O LT BADAN GOGOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BEYGAON LP SCHOOL
PO NANDAPUR CHARIALI
PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

12: RAJIB BORAH
S/O LT RAJENDRA PRASAD BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT LANKA JAN JAMUNASIT LP SCHOOL
PO- NANDAPUR CHARIALI
PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

13: NABARUP BORGOHAIN
S/O GUNA BORGOHAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SAL BAGAN BON GAON LP SCHOOL
PO -NANDAPUR
PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

14: BIKASH MOHAN
S/O LILESWAR MOHAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT JOGIRPAR LP SCHOOL
PO BARAFUTI. PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

15: BIKIRAN NEOG
S/O TONKESWAR NEOG
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT MAINA PUR LP SCHOOL
PO- PADUM PUKHURI PSAND DIST HOJAI .ASSAM

16: BIPLAB DUTTA
S/O GOPAL DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BISHNUPUR LP SCHOOL
PO - KUMURAKATA
PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

17: PRANAB KALITA
S/O JUGESWAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BISHNUPUR LP SCHOOL
PO - KUMURAKATA
PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

18: PALLAB GOGOI
S/O PRADIP GOGOI

ASSISTANT TEACHER AT KUMURAKATA TRIBAL LP SCHOOL
PO - KUMURAKATA
PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

19: MINAKSHI CHETIA
D/O MAHESH CHETIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT BISHNUPUR LP SCHOOL
PO - KUMURAKATA
PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

20: ARUNABH BHUYAN
S/O NAREN BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SINGARIBASTI LP SCHOOL
PO- SINGARI BASTI PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

21: DIPURANJAN BORAH
S/O RATNESWAR BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT JUGIJAN ME MADRASA
PO JUGIJAN
PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

22: SARBESWAR BORA
S/OLT HEMARAM BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT DASMATI ME SCHOOL
PO -DIMRUPAR PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

23: DILIP BORA
S/O PURNA KANTA BORA
ASSISTANT TEAVCHER AT NILBAGAN ADARSHA LP SCHOOL
PO -DIMRUPAR
PS AND DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

24: GUNJANAN BORA
S/O INDRASWAR BORA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT ALINAGAR LP SCHOOL
PO GOPALNAGAR PS AND DIST HOAJI

25: NITUL DAS
S/O MANIK DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SHOWPURAGAON MUKTAB
PO- JYANAGAR
PS MURAJHAR

DIST HOJAI
ASSAM

26: PRASANTA SAIKIA
S/O LT NAGEN CHANDRA SAIKIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER AT SINGIR SAHAR MUKTAB SCHOOL
PO- JYANAGAR
PS MURAJHAR
DIST HOJAI
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI-110001

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

5:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION
DEPTT. SACHIBALAYA
GUWAHATI-781006

6:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

7:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI-781019
8:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI-781019
9:THE DIRECTOR MISSION CO-ORDINATOR
NAGAON DIST. SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN
ASSAM

Advocate for : MS. NANGTIEN AIDEO CHETIA
Advocate for : SC
SSA appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6710/2019

MOHAN PATOWARY AND 91 ORS.
S/O- SRI PRAHLAD PATOWARY
RESIDENT OF NIZ NAMATI VILLAGE
PIN- 781355
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM

2: ABHIJIT RANJAN BHATTACHARYA
S/O- BHABENDRA NATH BHATTACHARYA
RESIDENT OF MOHKHALI
VILLAGE
BELSOR
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781303

3: RUBUL TALUKDAR
S/O- BRAJAMOHAN TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF NIZ NAMATI VILLAGE
PIN- 781355
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM

4: SUKANYA BHARADWAJ
D/O- ANIL KUMAR BARUA
RESIDENT OF ARUNDHATI APARTMENT
F4 A1
NEW GUWAHATI
PIN-781020
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

5: BIKASHJYOTI DEKA
S/O- KARUNA KANTA DEKA
RESIDENT OF DANGUAPARA
BANEKUCHI
PIN-781340
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM

6: SUKANYA DAS
D/O- MRINMOY DAS
RESIDENT OF H/N 5

BYE LANE-4
LAKHIMI PATH

BELTOLA TINIALI
PIN- 781028
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

7: ALPANA PATHAK
D/O- HARICHARAN PATHAK
RESIDENT OF H/N-12
MILAN NAGAR
LALMATI
GUWAHATI.
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

PIN- 781029

8: ATIKUR RAHMAN
S/O- MASRAF ALI
RESIDENT OF KUNDAR GAON
P.O- DAKSHIN GAON
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781350

9: PRANAB LAHKAR
S/O- LT. AMULYA LAHKAR
RESIDENT OF PURNADAICHAPARA
P.O- LAHKARPARA
PIN- 781350
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM

10: MAZIBAR RAHMAN
S/O- LT. NASIR ALI
RESIDENT OF KUNDAR GAON
P.O- DAKSHIN GAON
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781350

11: SHIVARAJ GIRI
S/O- HARINARAYAN GIRI
RESIDENT OF NO. 1 PAHARPUR
P.O- PAHARPUR
DISTRICT- BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN- 781360

12: DHANADA PATHAK
D/O-LATE HARICHARAN PATHAK
RESIDENT OF H.N-12
MILAN NAGAR
LALMATI
BHETAPARA ROAD
GUWAHATI
P.O- BASISTHA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781029

13: LAKHI DAS
D/O DAYAL DAS
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SUALKUCHI
P.O. SUALKUCHI
PIN-781103
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM

14: ASHOK PATHAK
S/O- LT. TAPAN CH. PATHAK
RESIDENT OF RAILWAY COLONY 117 (D)
BAMUNIMAIDAN
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM PIN-781021

15: NIRMALI DEKA
D/O- PRASEN DEKA
RESIDENT OF NO.3 COLONY

PANDU
GUWAHATI

PIN- 781012
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

16: MERINA BEGUM
D/O- MD. FAIZ ALI
RESIDENT OF 1 NO. JALAH
CHANGSARI

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(R)
ASSAM
PIN- 781101

17: MAYURI GOGOI
W/O- SURAJYOTI HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF D-4
JAGAT ENCLAVE
KAHILIPARA

BHAGADUTTAPUR ROAD
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781019
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

18: NAMRATA PRIYAM KALITA
D/O- DIBAKAR KALITA
RESIDENT OF DANGUAPARA BANEKUCHI
NALBARI
PIN- 781340
DISTRICT-NALBARI
ASSAM

19: NITUL DAS
S/O- ISWAR DAS
RESIDENT OF PUB KHAGRABARI

P.O- JALAHGHAT
PIN- 781327
DISTRICT-BAKSA
ASSAM

20: BIJUMONI ROY
S/O- BASANTA KUMAR ROY
RESIDENT OF BANIAKUCHI

P.O- SIMLA
PIN- 781330
DISTRICT-BAKSA
ASSAM

21: BHASKAR DEKA
S/O- ANNA RAM DEKA
RESIDENT OF BARSIMLA VILLAGE
P.O- GOLIBANDHA
PIN- 781375
DISTRICT- BARPETA
ASSAM

22: DIBAJYOTI SARMA
S/O- HARENDRA SARMA
RESIDENT OF SANDHELI
PIN- 781353
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM

23: PAKHILA KUMAR
D/O- LT. HARENDRA NATH KUMAR
RESIDENT OF AGDALA VILLAGE

P.O- BAIHATA CHARIALI
PIN- 781381
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(R)
ASSAM

24: BHABANI RAJBONGSHI
D/O- LT. RATNESWAR RAJBONGSHI
RESIDENT OF NANARA VILLAGE
BAIHATA CHARIALI
P.O- KARARA
PIN- 781381
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(R)
ASSAM

25: SABITA RANI DEKA
D/O- HARA DUTTA DEKA
RESIDENT OF 2 NO. SARIKOT VILLAGE
KAMALPUR
PIN- 781380
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(R)
ASSAM

26: ANITA DEVI

D/O- PRAFULLA CH. SARMA
RESIDENT OF NORTH GUWAHATI
MADHYAM KHANDA
PIN- 781030
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

27: PRANJALI DEKA
D/O- LT. BHABEN DEKA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- SALMARA
P.O- BEZERA
PIN- 781121
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(R)
ASSAM

28: NAMITA RAJBONGSHI
D/O- TARUN DEKA
RESIDENT OF CHANDANPUR PUB SALBARI
NOONMATI
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781020
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

29: ANJANA DAS
D/O- DANDI RAM DAS
RESIDENT OF MURARA VILLAGE
MILANPUR
PIN- 781354
P.O. RANGIA
DIST-KAMRUP(R)

30: HRISHIKESH KOUSHIK
S/O- AKSHYA SARMA
RESIDENT OF MADHAPUR VILLAGE
P.O- ARIKUCHI
PIN- 781339
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM

31: JAYASHREE DEKA
D/O- KARUNA KANTA DEKA
RESIDENT OF DANGUAPARA
BANEKUCHI
PIN-781340
DISTRICT- NALBARI
ASSAM

32: ILA KAKATI
D/O- MAHIN CH. KAKATI
SANTIPUR
P.O.- NIZ SANTIPUR
DIST-BAKSA
PIN- 781349

33: PABITRA RAJKHOWA
S/O- AKON RAJKHOWA
RESIDENT OF KURUABAHI SATRA
PIN- 785615
DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

34: JITJYOTI DEKA
S/O- NIRANJAN DEKA
RESIDENT OF PUB KHAGRABARI
P.O- JALAHGHAT

PIN- 781327
DISTRICT- BAKSA
ASSAM

35: PRATUL SARMA
S/O- BHABENDRA NATH SARMA
RESIDENT OF MOHKHALI
BELSOR
PIN-781334
DIST.NALBARI

36: JUTIPRAN PATHAK
S/O- LT. PRANESWAR PATHAK
RESIDENT OF NARIKALBARI
P.O. ZOO ROAD
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781024

37: AMAL BHAGAWATI
S/O-LT.BANGSHI BADAN BHAGAWATI
RESIDENT OF GANESHPARA
FATASIL AMBARI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781025

38: DILIP KUMAR ADHIKARI
S/O- LT. PUSPA KANTA ADHIKARI
RESIDENT OF KHELUA
P.O. HELACHA

DIST.NALBARI
PIN- 781338

39: NAREN DADHARA
S/O- MALORAM DADHARA
RESIDENT OF LATABOWA GAON
P.O- BORANGATOLI
PIN- 782141
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

40: BIJOY THAKUR
S/O- TEZARAYAN THAKUR
RESIDENT OF SALONAH VILLAGE
PIN- 782139
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

41: TRINANI BHARALI
D/O- MRIDUL BHARALI
RESIDENT OF SAMAGURI
PIN- 782140
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

42: SHIBANI DEY
D/O SAMBHU DEY
RESIDENT OF CHAPARMUKH
PIN- 782425
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM
AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS

43: JIBONJYOTI KALITA
D/O- LATE HARAKANTA KALITA
RESIDENT OF MURHANIGAON
P.O- CHALCHALI
PIN- 782141
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

44: JIBAN SAIKIA
S/O LT. DHANESWAR SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF BAROKURIA GAON
P.O- BORPANI GAON
PIN- 782141
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

45: DHIRA KALITA TAMULY
D/O- TARUN CHANDRA KALITA
RESIDENT OF CHOUDHURYKHAT
PIN- 781141
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM

46: KAN KALITA
S/O- RAMA KALITA
RESIDENT OF 1. NO. BALASHIDHI
P.O- CHHAYGAON
PIN- 781124
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM

47: JITUMANI KALITA
D/O- LT. CHANDRADHAR KALITA
RESIDENT OF ZIAKUR NO. 2
P.O- ZIAKUR
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781134

48: RUNUMI KALITA DEKA
D/O- LT. ADYA KALITA
RESIDENT OF LAKHRA

P.O- 781040
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)

49: IKAN CHOUDHURY
D/O- LT. LOHIT CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF DAHALI

P.O- BATARHAT
P.S- PALASHBARI
PIN- 781122
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(R)

50: HARIPRABHA KALITA
D/O- LT. MAHESH KALITA
RESIDENT OF BALAGAON

DISTRICT OF KAMRUP (R)

51: CHAYA KAKATI
D/O BHUPEN KALITA
RESIDENT OF CHAYGAON

DISTRICT KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781124

52: RAMJOY MANDAL
S/O- HARIMOHAN MANDAL
RESIDENT OF BARALIMARA
P.S- BOKO
DISTRICT KAMRUP (R)
PIN- 781136

53: JITUMANI KALITA
S/O- PARESH KALITA
RESIDENT OF DOKOHA
P.O.ARNGAMOW
DIST. NALBARI

54: SHAH NABAB UDDIN AHMED
S/O- LT. SHARIF UDDIN AHMED
RESIDENT OF SANTIPUR
DIST. NALBARI
PIN- 781334

55: NILAMANI KARJEE
S/O- KHAGENDRA NATH KARJEE
RESIDENT OF SARUFULACHAKI
P.O. GORESWAR
DIST-BAKSA
PIN- 781366

56: DHARAMDEO PRASAD
S/O- LT. JAIGOVIND PRASAD
RESIDENT OF KHANAPARA
DIST.KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781022

57: BHARATI DAS
D/O- LT. RAMESH DAS
RESIDENT OF AMRANGA
DIST.KAMRUP (R)
PIN- 781125

58: BISWADEEP KAR PURAKAYASTHA
S/O- LT. BIDYUT KAR PURKAYASTHA
RESIDENT OF SSSARANI

WARD NO. 9
LALA
DIST.CACHAR

PIN- 788163

59: PROVA MALAKAR
D/O- HOROTUSH MALAKAR
RESIDENT OF KANAKPUR
ROAD PART 2
SILCHAR
DIST.CACHAR
PIN- 788005

60: SHADEQUE ALI AHMED
S/O- LT. KAIMUDDIN AHMED
RESIDENT OF 2 NO. LARKUCHI
DIST.NALBARI
PIN- 781138

61: BISHWANATH SARMAH
S/O- SURJYA PD. SARMAH
RESIDENT OF NO. 16
EKARANI GAON
P.O. CHUNGAJAN
DIST.GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785601

62: BAHARUZZAMAN CHOUDHURY
S/O- SAFIQR RAHMAN CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF KALI NAGAR
P.O. SIAL TEK
P.S.KATIGARH
DIST.CACHAR
PIN- 788802

63: DUSMANTA BORAH
S/O- GOBIN BORAH
RESIDENT OF MAJULI
P.O. NATUN CHAMAGURI SATRA

DIST.MAJULI
PIN- 785110

64: ANAMIKA BARMAN
D/O- KHAGEN BARMAN
RESIDENT OF DIGHELI
P.O. BAR DIGHELI
DIST.NALBARI
PIN- 781334

65: SANDHYA BAISHYA

D/O- BASANTA BAISHYA
RESIDENT OF BALITARA
P.O. BALITARA
DIST.NALBARI
PIN- 781349

66: NIRMALI BHUYAN
D/O- SUREN BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF THAKURDOLONI
P.S. NARAYANPUR
P.O. KAMALPUR
DIST.LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784164

67: GITUMONI CHOUDHURY
D/O- LT. ROBIN CHOUDHURY
RESIDENT OF NALBARI SATRA
P.O CHOWK BAJAR
DIST.NALBARI
PIN- 781334

68: SANGITA KALITA
D/O- AMULYA KALITA
RESIDENT OF PALASBARI
WARD NO.-8
DIST.KAMRUP (R)
PIN- 781128

69: PARASMITA BORA
D/O- JYOTI PROKASH BORA
RESIDENT OF NAGARBERA
DIST.KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781127

70: BARNALI GOSWAMI
D/O-LATE UMESH GOSWAMI
RESIDENT OF RAMPUR
P.S. PALASHBARI
DIST.KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781132

71: LATIKA DAS
D/O- PARESH DAS
RESIDENT OF KENDUKUCHI
P.O. BHATTAPARA
DIST.KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781017

72: WAHEDUR RAHMAN
S/O- MD. MONIR UDDIN
RESIDENT OF 2 NO.
LARKUCHI
P.O.MUKALMUA
DIST.NALBARI
PIN- 781138

73: BHASKAR ACHARJEE
S/O- LT. ANIL ACHARJEE
RESIDENT OF 2 NO.
DERAPATHAR
P.O.- 3 NO. DERAPATHAR
DIST.NAGAON
PIN- 782446

74: RITAMONI SHARMA
D/O- AJIT KR. SHARMAH
RESIDENT OF NORTH GUWAHATI
MADHYAMKHANDA
DIST.KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781030

75: BANJIT DEWRI
S/O- KHARGESWAR DEWRI
RESIDENT OF BUDARURTUP
P.O. BARPETA
DIST.BARPETA
PIN- 781301

76: HEMANTA KUMAR SARMA
S/O- NARESWAR SHARMA
RESIDENT OF H.NO.97
VILL.RUPNAGAR

P.O.SONAPUR
DIST.KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 782402

77: SALEH AHMED BARBHUIYA
S/O- SIRAJUL HOQUE BARBHUIYA
RESIDENT OF HARINAGAR PART-II
P.O. RAJARTILLA
P.S. KATIGORAH
DIST.CACHAR
PIN- 788805

78: DEVAJIT BEZ

S/O- KIRAN BEZ
RESIDENT OF BEZ GAON
P.O. DIKHARI KINAR
P.S. KHOWANG
DIST.DIBRUGARH
PIN- 785675

79: PRANAB KUMAR BHUYAN
S/O- HARIPAD BHUYAN
RESIDENT OF NAMSHALA
P.O. SARTHEBARI
DIST.BARPETA
PIN-781307

80: AYNUL HOQUE LASKAR
S/O- SIRAJ UDDIN LASKAR
RESIDENT OF KATIGORAH-III
P.O. KATIGORAH
DIST.CACHAR

81: DIPIKA SAIKIA
D/O- HEMA KT. SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF NO. 2 MOTIA
P.O. BORBALI
DIST.LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784163

82: LEENA KAKATI
D/O- SADANANDA KAKATI
SP RESIDENCE BONGAIGAON
QTR NO. 3
KUKURMARI
P.O. NORTH BONGAIGAON
DIST.BONGAIGAON
PIN- 783380

83: MANORANJAN DAS
S/O LATE BINANDA DAS
RESIDENT OF VILL.HAINADI
P.O.-
DIHINA
P.S.HAJO
DIST.KAMRUP(R)
PIN-781382

84: BISHAKHA SARKAR
D/O BHAGYADHAR SARKAR
RESIDENT OF

VILL.GARAJAN
P.O. UTTAR
GARAJAN
P.S.RUPAHIHAT

DIST.NAGAON
PIN-782128

85: UTTAM KUMAR MANDAL
S/O UPENDRA CH.MANDAL
RESIDENT OF VILL. AND P.O. PUB
AMRA KANDA
P.S.RUPAHIHAT

DIST.NAGAON
PIN-782125

86: AMRIT KUMAR MANDAL
S/O BISWANATH MANDAL

RESIDENT OF VILL.AND P.O. PUB
AMRA KANDA
P.S.RUPAHIHAT

DIST.NAGAON
PIN-782125

87: BRAJENDRA ROY
S/O LAKHINDAR ROY
RESIDENT OF VILL AND P.O. PUB
AMARA KANDA
P.S.RUPAHIHAT

DIST.NAGAON
PIN-782125

88: DIPAK KUMAR MANDAL
S/O RATAN KUMAR MANDAL
RESIDENT OF VILL.KANCHANPUR

P.O.SAIDARIA
P.S.RUPOHIHAT
DIST.NAGAON
PIN-782125

89: JURI SARMA
D/O ANANTA SARMA
RESIDENT OF VILL-ALEGJARI

P.O.AND P.S.
CHAYGAON
DIST.KAMRUP(R)

PIN-781124

AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS

90: LAKHI DAS
D/O KANAK DAS
RESIDENT OF VILL.KENDUKUCHI

P.O.BHATTAPARA
P.S.AZARA

DIST.KAMRUP(M)
PIN-781017

91: MEGHALI NATH
D/O SURESH CH.NATH
RESIDENT OF VILL.LANKESWAR

BYE LANE 1
H.N. 23

DIST.KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI

PIN-781014

92: SARIFUL HASAN
S/O SHAFIQUE UDDIN AHMED
RESIDENT OF VILL.AND P.O. DAMALCHOSE
P.S.BOKO

DIST.KAMRUP(R)
PIN-781135
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT OF DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY .
NEW DELHI-1

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.
3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT.DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.
4:DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN 781019

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
5:MISSION DIRECTOR
SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
AXOM (NOW SAMAGRA SIKSHA MISSION
AXOM). KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781019

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
6:EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
AXOM(NOW SAMAGRA SIKSHA MISSION
AXOM). KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781019

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. R GOSWAMI
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/401/2024

TAPATY KEOT AND 2 ORS.
W/O SHRI BIREN CH. BORAH

R/O JAYANAGAR
TRIPURA ROAD
FLAT NO. B1E
PARLAY RESIDENCY P.O. - KHANAPARA

GUWAHATI-22

DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PRAVA DEVI GUPTA ME SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18271103021

2: SHYAMASHREE DAS
D/O- LATE HARIPADA DAS

R/O- R.K. VILLA
NATUNPARA
P.O. AND DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783380

NETAJI VADYANIKETAN M.V. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18040214502

3: ANJALI DAS
D/O- LATE HARIPADA DAS

R/O- R.K. VILLA
NATUNPARA
P.O. AND DISTRICT-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783380

NETAJI VADYANIKETAN M.V. SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE-18040214502
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE MIN OF HUMAN
RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND
LITERACY
NEW DELHI- 01

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY
GOVT.OF ASSAM
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GHY-6

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

Advocate for : MS. M BORAH
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/1414/2020

PABITRA BORO AND 97 ORS.
SON OF SRI RANJIT BORO

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - JABANGA PATHAR

POST OFFICE - BHERGAON

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784522

2: BABUL PATHAK
SON OF SRI RAMANI PATHAK

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BAREIGAON

POST OFFICE - TAMULPUR

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781367

3: HARI RAM PATHAK
SON OF LATE BAPAN PATHAK

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SAURAGURI

POST OFFICE - TAMULPUR

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781367

4: PULINDRA BARMAN
SON OF SRI JATINDRA BARMAN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - NO.2 DARRANGAPAR

POST OFFICE - DARRANGAPAR

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM. PIN-781360

5: TILAK RAJBONGSHI
SON OF SRI NAGEN RAJBONGSHI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BARKHOPA

POST OFFICE - TAMULPUR

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781367

6: DIBAKAR BAISHYA
SON OF LATE DINESH BAISHYA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - DALONGPAR

POST OFFICE - ULUBARI

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781367

7: SAMIN DAIMARY
SON OF SRI SANI RAM DAIMARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MAGURMARI

POST OFFICE - NAOKATA
DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR

ASSAM.
PIN - 781364

8: UDAY CHANDRA BORO
SON OF SRI DAYARAM BORO

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - PUB NAOKATA

POST OFFICE - NAOKATA

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781364

9: KHONITA BORO
WIFE OF SRI BOKUL BORO

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BHUTIACHANG

POST OFFICE - NAOKATA
DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781364

10: ASHISH CHAKRABORY
SON OF LATE ASHUTOSH CHAKRABORTY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BAHBARI

POST OFFICE - KUMARIKATA

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781360

11: BANDITA DAS
WIFE OF SRI DINESH DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - DALONGPAR (BARNAGAR)

POST OFFICE - TAMULPUR

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.

PIN - 781367

12: BHANITA BORO
WIFE OF SRI RABIRAM BORO

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BHAKATPARA

POST OFFICE - TAMULPUR

DISTRICT- BAKSA

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 781367

13: BHANITA KALITA
WIFE OF GIRIDHAR KALITA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - HAZARAGAON

POST OFFICE - KUMARIKATA

DISTRICT- BAKSA

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 781360

14: CHAMPA NARZARY
WIFE OF LATE GAURI NARZARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - KACHUBARI

POST OFFICE - KACHUBARI

DISTRICT- BAKSA

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 781367

15: KAMAL PRADHAN
SON OF SRI MAN BAHADUR PRADHAN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SASHIPUR

POST OFFICE - SASHIPUR

DISTRICT- BAKSA

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 781360

16: RUMI DEVI
WIFE OF SRI BIJAY SARMA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SONAPUR

POST OFFICE - AHOPA

DISTRICT- BAKSA

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 781373

17: CHINMAYEE BARMAN
WIFE OF SRI DIBYAJYOTI CHOUDHURY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - NARABARI

POST OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

18: DHIRA ROY
WIFE OF SRI KISHOR KR. SARKAR

RESIDENT OF KOKRAJHAR TOWN

POST OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

19: ILABATI NATH
WIFE OF SRI BALORAM NATH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BORO GENDRABIL

POST OFFICE - BORO GENDRABIL

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

20: DHIRA RANI RAY
WIFE OF SRI SANJAY CHOUDHURY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - PAJPARA

POST OFFICE - BHOTGAON

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

21: GOKUL BARMAN
SON OF SRI GOPAL BARMAN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - PUB KURBHAKATI

POST OFFICE - KALIPUKHURI

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

22: NARATTAM SINGHA
SON OF SRI NIBARAN SINGHA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHOUTAKI

POST OFFICE - KALIPUKHURI

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

23: PAPAN DEBNATH
SON OF SRI MANINDRA DEBNATH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MOKRAPARA

POST OFFICE - KASHIPARA/BHOTGAON

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

24: RATUL CHAUDHURY
SON OF SRI JANARDAN CHOUDHURY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MAJPARA

POST OFFICE - KASHIPARA/ BHOTGAON

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

25: ADITYA NARAYAN DEV
SON OF SRI JAGADISH NARAYAN DEV

RESIDENT OF KOKRAJHAR TOWN

POST OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

26: JYATIRMAY CHOUDHURY
SON OF SRI DUPHURU CHOUDHURY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - THANADARPARA

POST OFFICE - KASHIPARA/BHOTGAON

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

27: ABHIMUNYU ROY
SON OF SRI KHAJINDRA CH. ROY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - DIMALGAON

POST OFFICE - TITAGURI

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

28: JYOTISH NATH
SON OF SRI JOGEN CHANDRA NATH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BALAJAN TINALI

POST OFFICE - HALTUGAON

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

29: JONALI ROY
WIFE OF SRI GOBINDA ROY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - HADANPARA
WARD NO.8

POST OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

30: NIHAR RANJAN DEBNATH
SON OF SRI NIRANJAN DEBNATH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SALAKATI

POST OFFICE - SALAKATI

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783369

31: NIKUNJA DEBNATH
SON OF SRI NIRANJAN DEBNATH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SALAKATI

POST OFFICE - SALAKATI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783369

32: AMIT KUMAR PURKAYASTHA
SON OF SRI ARUN KUMAR PURKAYASTHA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE -WARD NO.10

POST OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

33: PRADIP SINGH THAKURI
SON OF SRI BABURAM THAKURI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE -SALAKATI
POST OFFICE - SALAKATI

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783369

34: PULUKESH ROY
SON OF SRI RABI RAM ROY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE -MOKRAPARA
POST OFFICE - BHOTGAON

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

35: JITENDRA BARO
SON OF LATE MANESWAR BARO

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - OJAGAON

POST OFFICE - CHENGAPATHAR

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784525

36: KAMAL JYOTI KALITA

SON OF SRI TIRTHA KALITA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHENIALPARA

POST OFFICE - MUDAIBARI

DISTRICT- UDALGURI

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 784146

37: MAHIJUL ISLAM

SON OF JAMSER ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - DHANSIRIKHUTI

POST OFFICE - BHALUKMARI

DISTRICT- UDALGURI

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 784508

38: SULEIMAN ALI

SON OF ABDUS SAMAT

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - AMINPARA

POST OFFICE - AMINPARA

DISTRICT- UDALGURI

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 784514

39: KRISHNA KANTA DEY

SON OF SRI PRANESH CHANDRA DEY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - NO.1 HATIGARH

POST OFFICE - GURUEELA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783360

40: BIPUL DAS

SON OF SRI GHANASHYAM DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - DOTMA PART -1

POST OFFICE - DOTMA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783347

41: LALIT CHANDRA KOCH

SON OF SRI HIPARAM KOCH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MAGURMARI

POST OFFICE - MAGURMARI

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

42: TAPAN MUSHAHARY

SON OF BALENDRA MUSHAHARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - ATHIABARI

POST OFFICE - GOSSAINICHINA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783346

43: HITLAR BRAHMA

SON OF SRI RABISWAR BRAHMA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - GHILAGURI

POST OFFICE - DOTMA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783347

44: SAMSUMWI BRAHMA

SON OF RABISWAR BRAHMA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - GHILAGURI

POST OFFICE - DOTMA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783347

45: MANAJIT DEBNATH

SON OF SRI SUNIL DEBNATH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SANTINAGAR

WARD NO.2

POST OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

46: PRANAB KUMAR ROY

SON OF LATE PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MAHISH BATHAN

POST OFFICE - PRATAPKHATA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783370

47: SUKUMAR ROY

SON OF LATE LUMIDHAR ROY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SUTAR PARA

POST OFFICE - KALI PUKHURI

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 783369

48: SMRITI DEVI
WIFE OF TIKENDRA DEV SARMA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - KOKRAJHAR RASH FIELD

WARD NO.6
POST OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

49: GITA PRADHAN
WIFE OF LATE SHYAM KUMAR NEWAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHARAIKHOLA
POST OFFICE - CHARAIKHOLA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

50: AVINASH PRADHAN
SON OF LILA BAHADUR PRADHAN
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHARAIKHOLA
POST OFFICE - CHARAIKHOLA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

51: ASHA ALEH
WIFE OF SRI SUMAN CHETARJEE

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - COLLEGE ROAD
WARD NO.6
POST OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

52: YUBRAJ ROY
SON OF SRI MADHAB CHANDRA ROY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHARAIKHOLA
POST OFFICE - CHARAIKHOLA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

53: MUMPI DEBNATH
DAUGHTER OF HIMANGSHU DEBNATH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BHABANIPUR
POST OFFICE - TITAGURI

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

54: ATANU DUTTA
SON OF ANJAN KUMAR DUTTA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SUBHASH PALLI
WARD NO.3
POST OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

55: PULAMA NATH
WIFE OF SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA NATH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - TOTPARA

POST OFFICE - FAKIRAGRAM

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783341

56: DIPANJAY BRAHMA
SON OF DANDESWAR BRAHMA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - LAUDANGA

POST OFFICE - LAUDANGA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783341

57: BINOD CHANDRA ROY
SON OF SRI GAURI SHANKAR ROY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - DHAULIGURI
POST OFFICE - CHANDRAPARA

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783370

58: MONALISHA HAZOWARY
WIFE OF SRI TARCIOUS ISHARARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SUDEMPURI
POST OFFICE -UDALGURI

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784509

59: BIPUL KACHARI
SON OF SRI ADHIRAM KACHARI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - DALAKTI BOROBAZAR
POST OFFICE - DALAKTI BOROBAZAR

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784113

60: FARSON DAIMARY
SON OF SRI JOGEN DAIMARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - KURUBAHI
POST OFFICE - JAMUGURI
DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR

ASSAM.
PIN - 784509

61: JACINTA THAKURIA BASUMATARY
WIFE SRI ISMAIL BASUMATARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - NO.1 SHANTIPUR

POST OFFICE - MOHANPUR

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784509

62: HAYENSA BASUMATARY
SON OF DOYARAM BASUMATARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - KURUBAHI

POST OFFICE - JAMUGURI

DISTRICT- UDALGURI

BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784509

63: PRANITA HAZARIKA
WIFE OF SRI ATUL CH. HAZARIKA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - JALAH (KHUTISUBA)

POST OFFICE - POLAHGARH

DISTRICT- UDALGURI

BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784509

64: DIPALI BASUMATARY
WIFE OF SRI ALFRED BASUMATARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SOUTH HAGRAMARI

POST OFFICE - SASTRAPARA

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 78451

65: TARU RANI NATH
WIFE OF SRI HITESH DEKA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - KUHIARKUCHI
POST OFFICE - KUHIARKUCHI
DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784522

66: MARIUS DAIMARY
SON OF SRI FELIUS DAIMARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - OLD JAMFRABARY
POST OFFICE - BENGBARI
DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 78452

67: SEVERINA NARZARY
WIFE OF SRI UKIL CHANDRA DAIMARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - TANGLA JALUKBARI
WARD NO.1
VIVEKNANDA PALLI

POST OFFICE -TANGLA
DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784521

68: APURBA GHOSH
SON OF SRI ABINASH GHOSH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - PUB PANERI

POST OFFICE - PANERIHAT

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784521

69: KARUNA KUMAR
SON OF SRI UMA KUMAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BATIAMARI

POST OFFICE - BENGBARI

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784523

70: BINOD GAUTAM
SON OF SRI BUDHINDRA GAUTAM

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - NO.5 DHANSHIRI
POST OFFICE - ROWTA

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784508

71: PRANJAL DAS
SON OF SRI SONESWAR DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BARBHERA

POST OFFICE - CHECHAPANI

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781360

72: DHANJIT DAS
WIFE OF SRI KHAGEN CH. DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MAJGARI

POST OFFICE - LATIBARI

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781360

73: DWADASH ADITYA DAS
SON OF SRI DASHARATH DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - NIMUA

POST OFFICE - GOBARDHANA

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781315

74: PRANAB ACHARJEE
SON OF SRI PARBATI KISHOR ACHARJEE

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MACHUAGAON

POST OFFICE - SIMLAGURI

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781313

75: UDDHAB PATOWARY
SON OF SRI ARUN CH. PATOWARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHOURAGURI

POST OFFICE - KALPANI BAZAR

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781315

76: MAFIDUL ISLAM KHAN
SON OF HAFIZ KHAN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - HELONAR PAM

POST OFFICE - HOWLY

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781316

77: KUWARI DAS NATH
WIFE OF SRI MAHENDRA DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SAFAKAMAR

POST OFFICE - GOBARDHANA

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781315

78: PRANITA SAHA
DAUGHTER OF SRI RATAN CH. SAHA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - JAKHLIRPAR

POST OFFICE - SIMLAGURI

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781313

79: PARTHA PRATIM DAS
SON OF SRI HARISH CH. DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - GOHEKHANDA

POST OFFICE - HOWLY

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781316

80: DHANJIT TALUKDAR
SON OF SRI BALABHADRA TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - HATKHOLA

POST OFFICE - ANANDA BAZAR

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781318

81: SANTOSH KUMAR SARKAR
SON OF SRI HARIDAS SARKAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - JAKHLIRPAR

POST OFFICE - SIMLAGURI

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781313

82: ANANDA BISWAS
SON OF SRI AMULYA BISWAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MACHUAGAON

POST OFFICE - SIMLAGURI

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781313

83: ANISUR RAHMAN
SON OF MACHER ALI
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - JAKHLIBIL PATHAR

POST OFFICE - MOIRAJHAR

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781315

84: MITHUN CHANDRA SAHA
SON OF SRI NARAYAN CH. SAHA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - LUASHUR

POST OFFICE - GUWAGACHA

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781313

85: BISHNU BORO
SON OF LATE NABIN BORO

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BHOLAJHAR

POST OFFICE - BHOLABATABARI

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781364

86: PRAHLAD DAIMARY
SON OF SRI KANAK DAIMARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - KUHIARKUCHI

POST OFFICE - KUHIARKUCHI

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784522

87: AMINUR HUSSAIN
SON OF SAMSER ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - NO.2 GORAIMARI
POST OFFICE - ALUKHUNDA

DISTRICT- CHIRANG
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783391

88: NAMITA DEKA
WIFE OF LATE NANDARAM DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - DAKHIN DONGARGAON

POST OFFICE - KALCHENI

DISTRICT- BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781368

89: PUSHPALATA DEVI
WIFE OF SRI KAJIMAN THAPA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - SURPARA

POST OFFICE - KALCHENI

DISTRICT- BAKSA

BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781368

90: SANSUMA BASUMATARY
SON OF SRI BABURAM BASUMATARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - NAOBANDHA HABI

POST OFFICE - ATTARIKHAT

DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 784527

91: MAINUL HOQUE KHAN
SON OF ABU KASHEM KHAN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MOIRAJHAR
POST OFFICE - MOIRAJHAR

DISTRICT- BAKSA

BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 781315

92: RASHMITA DEVI
DAUGHTER OF TEKNATH UPADHYAYA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - KUKURMARI
POST OFFICE - DHALIGAON

DISTRICT- CHIRANG
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783385

93: SONAUDDIN ALI
SON OF SORAB ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHATIPUR

POST OFFICE - DHALIGAON

DISTRICT- CHIRANG
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783385

94: SHAH ALAM KHANDKAR
SON OF SAMSUL HAQUE KHANDKAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHATIPUR

POST OFFICE - DHALIGAON

DISTRICT- CHIRANG
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783385

95: SUSANKAR ROY
SON OF LATE SUDHIR CHANDRA ROY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BARTALOWA
POST OFFICE - DHALIGAON

DISTRICT- CHIRANG
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783385

96: ABU SIDDIQUE
SON OF ABDUL HASHAN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BEDLANGKHAITY

POST OFFICE - ALUKHUNDA

DISTRICT- CHIRANG
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783391

97: AFSAR ALI
SON OF YAKUB ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHATIPUR
POST OFFICE - DHALIGAON

DISTRICT- CHIRANG
BTR
ASSAM.
PIN - 783385

98: DHARMESWAR DEKA

SON OF SRI GULPARAM DEKA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - BHAKATPARA

POST OFFICE - KALAIGAON

DISTRICT- UDALGURI

BTR

ASSAM.

PIN - 784190

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT. DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

JANATA BHAWAN

DISPUR

GUWAHATI - 781006

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM

PIN - 783370

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM

PIN - 783370

5:AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MISSION CO-ORDINATOR SSA

BAKSA

ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY ITS DISTRICT MISSION CO COORDINATOR

SSA

BAKSA

ASSAM

PIN - 781372

Advocate for : MR. T DEURI

Advocate for : SC

ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5489/2019

KANAN DEVI AND 35 ORS.
D/O- LT. PRABIN DEB SARMAH
R/O GEETANAGAR AMAYAPUR PATH
PO BAMUNIMAIDAN
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781021.

2: ABUL FAZAL AHMED
S/O. LT. ASIR UDDIN
R/O VILL MORIOM NAGAR
PO BALADMARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101.

3: JENIFAR SHABNAM
D/O- HAMID-UR-RAHMAN MONDAL
R/O WARD NO. VII
DHUBRI
PO AND DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301

4: JENIFAR RAHMAN
D/O LT. AZIBOR RAHMAN
R/O. C.R. DAS ROAD
WARD NO. 8
DHUBRI
PO AND DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

5: MANORAMA KALITA
D/O. LT. GAJENDRA NATH KALITA
R/O. PACHARIA
PO HAJO
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781102.

6: NUR NEHAR BEGUM
D/O- NUR HUSSAIN ALI
R/O DAKAIDOL
PO MORNUI DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

PIN- 783101.

7: SANGITA SARKAR DAS
D/O LT. HARIDAS SARKAR
R/O. W/NO. II
GAURIPUR
P.O. GAURIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783331.

8: ABDUL KADER SHEIKH
S/O MONIR UDDIN SHEIKH
R/O TISTAR PAR
DHUBRI
PO DHUBRI
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

9: MUSHARAT HUSSAIN
S/O. MD. JAMIR UDDIN
VILL. GORIA KAWOIMARI
P.O. JURIA
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782124.

10: MD. MANIRUDDIN AHMED
S/O. LT. NASARUDDIN AHMED
VILL. GHILADHARI
P.O. DALGAON
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM. PIN- 784113.

11: NAFIZA YASMIN
D/O. ABDUL MAZID
R/O NEW GHAT
W/NO. 12
PO AND DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783323.

12: KOUSHIK GOSWAMI
S/O- KULARANJAN GOSWAMI
R/O. GOLAKGANJ G.P.
PO GOLAKGANJ
DSIT. DHUBRI

ASSAM. PIN- 783334.

13: INDRAJIT SAHA
S/O BISWAJIT SAHA
R/O. BILASIPARA
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

14: AKBAR ALI AHMED
S/O LT RAHIZ UDDIN AHMED
VILL. GANAKPARA
P.O. TARABARI
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781305.

15: RINKUMANI PATHAK
D/O LT SATISH CH PATHAK
VILL. CHAMARIA
PO BOKO
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781136.

16: HEERA MANI KALITA
D/O LT GOBINDA KALITA
R/O MIRZA
PO PALASHBARI
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
ASSAM
PIN- 781125.

17: LUKUMANI DEKA
D/O LT KANAK DEKA
R/O JAHARKUCHI
PO AND DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781335.

18: ANAMIKA DAS
D/O MADHAB CH DAS
R/O SARU SHUIHATI
PO SUALKUCHI
DIST KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781103.

19: HARI PRIYA KALITA
D/O SRI GOBINDA KALITA
R/O SOALKUCHI (2 NO ADABOI)
PO SOALKUCHI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781103.

20: SHARIF UDDIN AHMED
S/O NAJIR UDDIN AHMED
R/O NO. 3 KANDHHEARI
PO MUKALMUA
DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781126.

21: HANIF ALI
S/O FAYEZ UDDIN
R/O AIRANJANGLA PT. I
PO AND DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783323.

22: AJIT MAZUMDAR
S/O MOHAN MAZUMDAR
R/O BORHAT HABIGAON
PO BORHAT
DIST SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785693.

23: SUMITA SAHA
D/O SUKAMAL SAHA
R/O BILASIPARA W/NO. 13
PO BILASIPARA
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

24: ARJUN SARKAR
S/O TARA PADA SARKAR
VILL NORTH TOKRARCHARA
PO GOLAKGANJ
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783334.

25: MANINDRA PRODHANI
S/O. LT. ANANTA MOHAN PRODHANI
R/O. GOLAKGANJ
PO GOLAKGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 78334.

26: PARAMESWAR RAY
S/O NAGENDRA NATH RAY
R/O KACHARIHAT
PO DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783334.

27: SIRAJUL HAQUE
S/O- APIJUR HAQUE
R/O KHARAJ DAOBHANGI
PO GAURIPUR
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783331.

28: RATUL CHANDRA NATH
S/O LT. PREMADHAR NATH
R/O. NIZ- RANGAMATI
PO MANGALDOI
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM. PIN- 784125.

29: MD. AHAMMAD ALI
S/O. MD. RAZAB ALI
VILL. PUB- MAHACHARA
PO KACHUMARA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781127.

30: ANANYA BORTHAKUR
D/O DIPANKAR BORTHAKUR
VILL SOLAGAON
PO BOKAJAN
DIST SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 782480.

31: SUBARNALATA BHUYAN

W/O. DR. UDDHAB KR. BARMAN
VILL. MOLANPUKHURI
PO BALIPARA
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM. PIN- 784101.

32: RUPA DUTTA
D/O RATAN DUTTA
VILL. KAMARIGAON
PO BALIPARA
DIST SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784101.

33: MOUSHUMI BARUAH
D/O PURNANANDA BARUAH
VILL. BHAKAT GAON
PO CHARIDUAR
DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784103.

34: INU DEVI
D/O PURNA KANTA NATH
VILL. NIJ HALESWAR
PO HALESWAR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784104.

35: PARAMITA PAUL
D/O GURU PRASAD PAUL
VILL. BHAIRAB NAGAR TILA
TEZPUR
PO TEZPUR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784001.

36: RANJAN SARMA
S/O MAHENDRA SARMA
VILL. ERAGAON
PO BALIPARA
DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784101.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110001.

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
110001.

3:THE PROJECT APPROVAL BOARD
DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GOVT. OF INDIA
SASHTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110001.

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

6:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXAM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

7:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AXAM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. M A SHEIKH

Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/364/2020

DIPAK SAHU AND 30 ORS
S/O CHANGUR SAHU
VILL. SEPON CHAKALIA
P.O. CHAKALIA
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN 785673

2: DEVAJYOTI GOGOI

S/O. PRADEEP GOGOI
VILL. 108 NO. KHOWANG GRANT
P.O. TILOI NAGAR
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675.

3: TINTUSH BODRA
S/O. ISRAIL BODRA
VILL. PATHALIBAM TARAJAN
P.O. TORAJAN
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-785575.

4: MANJIT GOGOI
S/O. BHUPEN GOGOI
VILL. MAJPATHER GAON
P.O. KACHALU
P.S. TINGKONG
PIN-786612
DIST. DIBRUGARH.

5: PANKAJ BAILUNG
S/O. SONESWAR BAILUNG
VILL. 1 NO SARUPATHER
P.O. MORAN
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-785669.

6: DEBIKA KHANIKAR
W/O. PANKAJ BAILUNG

VILL. 1 NO. SARUPATHER
P.O. MORAN
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBUGRAH
PIN-785669.

7: GAGAN GOGOI

C/O. KAMAL GOGOI
VILL. TEPORCHALIBAM
P.O. PATHALIBAM
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-785675.

8: HIMANTA BURAGOHAIN

S/O. PARAKHURAM BURAGOHAIN
VILL. TAMULBARI T.E. P.O. LAHOWAL
DIT. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786010.

9: DHRUBAJYOTI KUNCH
S/O. DHORMESWAR KUNCH
VILL. GENICHUK GAON
P.O. MOHMORA (DIKOM)
P.S. RAHMORIA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786010.

10: MINAKHEE RAJKONWAR
C/O. ANIL RAJKONWAR
VILL. PANIDORIA RANGAGORAH
P.O. PARBATPUR
P.S. NAMRUP
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786623.

11: GITANJALEE BARUAH
D/O. RANTU HATIBARUAH
VILL. JERAI GAON
P.O. PANITOLA
P.S. CHABUA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786183.

12: SURAJ DUTTA

VILL. KOCH GAON
P.O. MAJBAM CHARIALI
PIN-785785
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

13: RANTU HATIBORUAH
VILL. JERAI GAON
P.O. PANITOLA
PIN-786183
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

14: RANJAN CHUTIA

VILL. NO.2
RANGAGARAH
P.O. LILAPUR
PIN-786183
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

15: DIPIKA DEKA
D/O. TARUN CHANDRA DEKA
VILL. PAIKANA
P.O. DORA KAHARA
P.S. CHANGSARI
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN-781101.

16: DEEPTI LAHKAR

D/O. RAMANI LAHKA
VILL. DHOPATARI
P.O. CHANGSARI
P.S. CHANGSARI
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN-781001.

17: RAJEEB KUNCH
S/O. LT. BARUN KUNCH
VILL. GENICHUK
P.O. MOHMARA (DIKOM) P.S. RAHMORIA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786101.

18: NABAJYOTI GOGOI
VILL. BORAHOM GAON

P.O. BORAHOM KATHANI
P.S. PULIBAR DIST. JORHAT
PIN-785006.

19: HEMONTA DUTTA

S/O. LT. RAJEN DUTTA
VILL. DULIA GAON
P.O. JORHAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE
P.S. JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
PIN-785007.

20: ADITYA GOGOI

S/O. KULEN GOGOI
VILL. THENGAI GAON
P.O. MEDELA
P.S. BORBORUAH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786007.

21: SUSHILA DAS
VILL. ATHGAON
P.O. HINGULI
P.S. KAMALPUR
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN-781380.

22: ARUNIMA BARMAN
D/O. LT. S.D. BARMAN
VILL. HENGERABARI NEAR KALIMANDIR
P.O. HENGERABARI
P.S. DISPUR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
PIN-781036.

23: KARUNA SONOWAL

D/O. ATUL SONOWAL
VILL. BIHUBOR
P.O. BORHAT
P.S. BORHAT
DIST. CHARAIDEO
PIN-785693.

24: KANAK CHANGMAI
S/O. DHARMESWAR CHANGMAI

VILL. NA CHANGMAI GAON
P.O. LENGERI BAZAR
P.S. MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786613.

25: BIKASH GOGOI
VILL. KONWARI GAON
P.O. KONWARI GAON
P.S. NAHARKATIA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786615.

26: KULANATH KULIGOYAN
S/O. NIRMAL KULIGOYAN
VILL. NA SRIPURIA GAON
P.O. KONWARI GAON
P.S. TINGKHONG
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786615.

27: ASHIM BORAH
S/O. HEMALI BORAH
VILL. USHAPUR KHANIKAR GAON
P.O. USHAPUR
P.S. JOYPUR
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786614.

28: DILIP URAON
S/O. LT. NAGA URAON
VILL. EKARA KATA
P.O. KONWARI GAON
P.S. NAHARKATIA
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786615.

29: MUNINDRA CHHANGMAI

S/O. GOPAL CHANGMAI
VILL. 2 NO. TIPOMIA
P.O. TINGKHONG
P.S. TINGKHONG
DIST. DIBRUGARH
PIN-786612.

30: AKHIL GOGOI

S/O. TILSWAR GOGOI
VILL. BAUL PUKKHURI SENSOWA
P.O. BAULI PUKKHURI SENSOWA
P.S. HALUWATING
DIST. SIVASAGAR
PIN-785684.

31: JOGEN DUTTA

S/O. JIBON DUTTA
VILL. KACHAMARI GAON
P.O. KACHAMARI
P.S. PULIBOR
DIST. JORHAT
PIN-785616.
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY
NEW DELHI-1

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-06.

3:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY

TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-06.

4:THE AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION

REP. BY ITS MISSION DIRECTORATE
KAHILIPARA
GHY.-19.
5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY.-19.

Advocate for : MR. B P BORAH
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/8112/2022

SADOU AXOM PRATHAMIK TET UTTIRNO SIKSHAK SAMAJ AND ANR
A SOCIETY HANING REGD. OFFICE AT HOUSE NO-4
MULA GABHORU PATH
NEAR RAJDHANI MASJID
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006 AND REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT TRAILOKYA DEKA

2: TRAILOKYA DEKA
S/O- LATE THANESWAR DEKA

R/O- MULA GABHORU PATH
NEAR RAJDHANI MASJID
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATIONB
KAHILIPARA
KAMRUP (M) ASSAM
PIN-781019

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

4:THE OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. U K NAIR
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 15.02.2024

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

It is submitted by Mr. S. M. T. Chistie, learned standing counsel, Elementary Education that an affidavit is being filed today on behalf of the department in these matters.

Learned counsels for the petitioners submit that they be permitted some time to complete their instructions in respect of the affidavit which the learned counsel for the department submits will be filed today. It is submitted at the bar that the matters be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

Accordingly, matters be listed again on 5th March, 2024.

Interim orders, if any, will continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant